Attachment 1

Project Location Maps

Street Map
Topographic Map
Aeria Photograph
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Attachment 2

Project Design Plans

Grand Street Apartments — Residences, Community Room, &
Site Improvements
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GRAND STREET APARTMENTS-
RESIDENCES, COMMUNITY ROOM, & SITE IMPROVEMENTS
NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTHORITY

252 GRAND STREET

WESTBURY, NEW YORK 11590

DATE-REVISIONS

©02.049.18 | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 1590

P: 516.627.6433
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COVER SHEET

NY CODE CHECKLIST; EGRESS DIAGRAM
GENERAL NOTES; ZONING DATA
AVERAGE MEAN GRADE

AVERAGE MEAN GRADE

AVERAGE MEAN GRADE

LANDSCAPE SITE PLAN
LANDSCAPE SITE DETAILS
LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION PLAN

STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION ALIGNMENT PLAN

STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION DETAILS

STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION BUILDING #|

STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION BUILDING #2

STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION BUILDING #3

STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION BUILDING #4

STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION BUILDING #5

STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION BUILDING #6

STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION COMMUNITY BUILDING & GARAGE

COMMUNITY BUILDING FIRST FLOOR SHEARWALL CONNECTIONS
COMMUNITY BUILDING SECOND FLOOR SHEARWALL CONNECTIONS

BUILDING #| ¢ #4 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

BUILDING #| ¢ #4 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

BUILDING #2 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

BUILDING #2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

BUILDING #3 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

BUILDING #3 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

BUILDING #5 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

BUILDING #5 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

BUILDING #6 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

BUILDING #6 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

COMMUNITY BUILDING FIRST ¢ SECOND FLOOR PLAN

| BEDROOM UNIT FIRST FLOOR FPLANS TYPE A ¢ B

| BEDROOM UNIT SECOND FLOOR PLAN TYPE B

2 BEDROOM UNIT FIRST FLOOR PLANS TYPE A ¢ B

2 BEDROOM UNIT SECOND FLOOR PLAN TYPE B
COMMUNITY BUILDING FIRST FLOOR PLAN

COMMUNITY BUILDING SECOND FLOOR PLAN

BUILDING #|, #2, #3, ¢#4 - | BEDROOM UNITS CROSS SECTION
BUILDING #|, #2, #3, §¢#4 - | BEDROOM UNITS CROSS SECTION
BUILDING #5 ¢ #6 - 2 BEDROOM UNITS CROSS SECTION
BUILDING #5 ¢ #6 - 2 BEDROOM UNITS CROSS SECTION
COMMUNITY BUILDING CROSS SECTION

MISC. ASSEMBLY DETAILS

BUILDING #| FRONT & REAR ELEVATION

BUILDING #2 FRONT ¢ REAR ELEVATION

BUILDING #2 FRONT ¢ REAR ELEVATION

BUILDING #4 FRONT ¢ REAR ELEVATION

BUILDING #5 FRONT & REAR ELEVATION

BUILDING #6 FRONT ¢ REAR ELEVATION

BUILDING #|, #2 SIDE ELEVATIONS

BUILDING #3, #4 SIDE ELEVATIONS

BUILDING #5, #6 SIDE ELEVATIONS

COMMUNITY BUILDING NORTH & WEST ELEVATIONS
COMMUNITY BUILDING SOUTH ¢ EAST ELEVATIONS
MAINTENANCE GARAGE PLANS, ELEVATIONS, ¢ DETAILS
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GENERAL NOTES, LEGEND & ABBREVIATIONS

DEMOLITION PLAN

ALIGNMENT PLAN

GRADING ¢ DRAINAGE PLAN

UTILITY PLAN

SANITARY PLAN & PROFILE

EROSION ¢ SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
SITE LIGHTING PLAN

SITE DETAILS

DRAINAGE DETAILS

SANITARY DETAILS

WNATER SERVICE DETAILS

EROSION ¢ SEDIMENT CONTROL DETAILS
ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS |
ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS Il

HVAC NOTES ¢ LEGENDS

HVAC PLAN | ¢2 BEDROOM TYPE A FIRST FLOOR
HVAC PLAN | ¢2 BEDROOM TYFE B FIRST FLOOR
HVAC PLAN | ¢2 BEDROOM TYFE B SECOND FLOOR
HVAC RISER DIAGRAMS & CALCULATIONS

HVAC PLAN OF COMMUNITY BUILDING FIRST FLOOR
HVAC PLAN OF COMMUNITY BUILDING SECOND FLOOR

ELECTRICAL NOTES ¢ LEGENDS

PONER PLAN 42 BEDROOM TYPE A FIRST FLOOR
POWER PLAN |¢2 BEDROOM TYPE B FIRST FLOOR
PONWER PLAN &2 BEDROOM TYPE B SECOND FLOOR
FPONWER PLAN FIRST FLOOR COMMUNITY BUILDING
PONER PLAN SECOND FLOOR COMMUNITY BUILDING
LIGHTING PLAN 142 BEDROOM TYFE A FIRST FLOOR
LIGHTING PLAN [£2 BEDROOM TYPE B FIRST FLOOR

LIGHTING PLAN [§2 BEDROOM TYPE B SECOND FLOOR

LIGHTING PLAN FIRST FLOOR COMMUNITY BUILDING
LIGHTING PLAN SECOND FLOOR COMMUNITY BUILDING
ELECTRICAL PONER RISER DIAGRAMS

HOUSE POWER SITE PLAN, SCHEDULES ¢ DETAILS
PONWER ¢ LIGHTING PLANS OF CRANWL SPACES

PLUMBING NOTES ¢ LEGEND
PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS
PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS

SANITARY PLUMBING | BEDROOM TYPE A FIRST FLOOR
SANITARY PLUMBING | BEDROOM TYPE B FIRST FLOOR
SANITARY PLUMBING | BEDROOM TYPE B SECOND FLOOR
SANITARY FPLUMBING 2 BEDROOM TYPE A FIRST FLOOR
SANITARY PLUMBING 2 BEDROOM TYFE B FIRST FLOOR
SANITARY PLUMBING 2 BEDROOM TYPE B SECOND FLOOR

DOMESTIC & SANITARY RISER DIAGRAMS
PLUMBING DETAILS ¢ SCHEDULES
DOMESTIC PIPING COMMUNITY BUILDING
SANITARY PIPING COMMUNITY BUILDING

FA-Ol FIRE ALARM NOTES ¢ DETAILS

FA-O2 FIRE ALARM PLAN [¢2 BEDROOM TYPE A FIRST FLOOR
FA-O3 FIRE ALARM PLAN (42 BEDROOM TYPE B FIRST FLOOR
FA-O4 FIRE ALARM PLAN [¢2 BEDROOM TYPE B SECOND FLOOR

FA-O5 FIRE ALARM PLAN OF COMMUNITY BUILDING

FP-OI SPRINKLER PIPING - BUILDING #| - FOUNDATION
FP-02 SPRINKLER PIPING - BUILDING #| - FIRST FLOOR
FP-03 SPRINKLER FIPING - BUILDING #| - SECOND FLOOR
FP-04 SPRINKLER PIPING - BUILDING #2 - FOUNDATION
FP-05 SPRINKLER PIPING - BUILDING #2 - FIRST FLOOR
FP-06 SPRINKLER PIPING - BUILDING #2 - SECOND FLOOR
FP-OT SPRINKLER PIPING - BUILDING #3 - FOUNDATION
FP-08& SPRINKLER PIPING - BUILDING #3 - FIRST FLOOR
FP-09 SPRINKLER PIPING - BUILDING #3 - SECOND FLOOR
FP-10 SPRINKLER PIPING - BUILDING #4 - FOUNDATION
FP-1I SPRINKLER PIPING - BUILDING #4 - FIRST FLOOR
FP-12 SPRINKLER PIFING - BUILDING #4 - SECOND FLOOR
FP-13 SPRINKLER PIPING - BUILDING #5 - FOUNDATION
FP-14 SPRINKLER PIFPING - BUILDING #5 - FIRST FLOOR
FP-15 SPRINKLER PIPING - BUILDING #5 - SECOND FLOOR
FP-16 SPRINKLER FPIFPING - BUILDING #6 - FOUNDATION
FP-17 SPRINKLER PIPING - BUILDING #6 - FIRST FLOOR
FP-1& SPRINKLER PIPING - BUILDING #6 - SECOND FLOOR
FP-19 SPRINKLER PIPING - TYPICAL UNITS

FP-20 DWELLING UNIT - NOTES ¢ DETAILS

FP-21 COMMUNITY BUILDING - DNELLING UNIT SPRINKLER PLAN

FP-22 COMMUNITY BUILDING - NOTES ¢ DETAILS
FP-24 SITE PLAN

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 11753

P: 516.620.4530

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
TJ. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 1030

P: 516.627.7007

ENGINEER

Dé¢B ENGINEERS ¢ ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P.E.

330 CROSSNATS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY 11747

P: 5l6.364.49890

GEN. CONTRACTOR

Josco

ROBERT PASCUCCI
277 NORTHERN BLVD.
GREAT NECK, NY 1l02|
P: 5l6-487-0050

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER
SIMPLEX HOMES

DAVID BONIELLO, VP.

| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 18504

P: 800.233.4233

THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, ARITTEN CONSENT OF
T. d. COSTELLO, AlA, HERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.

RLLLLLCT

'HIERARCHY

T Gaynor Averve,
Manhasset, New York 11030
516.6217.7007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fa><©
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RESIDENCES ¢ COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, NESTBURY, NY 1590
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A | B c D E | F | F 2
BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST NYS BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS TONN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD DATEREVIZIONS
LOCATION: GRAND STREET, NESTBURY, NY 11590 et
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS CODE SECTION| REQUIREMENT | PROVIDED SECTION: II, BLOCK: 503; LOTS 52
QE?EQENCED CODES |NCLUDE ZO | 5 WESTBURY WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (SENER DISTRICT NO.3)
BUILDING CLASS/OCCUPANCY CATEGORY | TABLE 16045 Il Il LOT AREA: 47200 SQ. FT. DWELLINGS: 77, 6 BLDES, | COMMUNITY RM
BU | LD ‘ Né CO?E—OF NEW YOQK STATE/ - MAX. FLOOR LIVE LOAD TABLE 1607.| |00 PSF |00 PSFE LOT COVERAGE: 276822 Q. FT.
NEW YORK STATE HOMES AND COMMUNITY coor Lve Lonm S R S COMPLIANCE] OWNER
SENENA N HAN . GENERAL REQUIREMENTS |CODE SECTION| REQ/ALLONED PROVIDED N ORTH FEMBSTEAD HOUSING AUTH
| DESIG DBOOK: TOAN OF . Bp— o o SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
&99 BROADNAY
NORTH HEMPSTEAD ZONING ORDINANCES SEELE SN0 982 e - T e e
: 20 MPH 20 MP
NIND SPEED PERMITTED USES SEC. TO-952  |L|VING W/ ACCESSORY| YES DEVELOPER
GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
NEA YORK STATE BUILDING CODE MAX. NIND LOAD TABLE 16043 93 MPH 43 MPH HEIGHT SEC. T0-95.4 S STORIES 2 STORIES DAV CALLG, PRESIDENT
45 ‘I‘IQU&NE‘EEET 50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
SEISMIC DESIGN SEC. 1612 N/A N/A _ 22 UNITS PER ACRE SERicHo, Ny 18
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS CODE SECTION| REQUIREMENT | PROVIDED / PLOT AREA SEC. T0-955 | Soo) pinalTe BONUS | 24500 Sa. FT. BONUS | | - Sles304530
MIN. 600 Q. FT. ARCHITECT
BULDING #I-6 BLDG. copE | RESIDENCE RESIDENCE BUILDING #7 COMMUN|TY ROOM FLOOR AREA SEC. To-95T PER FAMILY TES HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE-DESIEN
MULTIFAMILY RESIDENCE e R-2 R-2 225 ox ) T cosTio RA
— LOT COVERAGE SEC. T0-956 :
e 5 stc s0s4 | PToLBRY | ASERELY T NEN YORK STATE BUILDING CODE EGRESS REQUIREMENTS 34020 5Q. FT. | 276822 0R 205% | | HAWASEET iy 10%0
CHAPTER 6 TYPE VA = =
PE OF CONSTRUCTION APTES _TEE A TYEE VA GENERAL REQUIREMENTS CODE SECTION| REQUIREMENT | PROVIDED CARDS AND SETBACKS cEC. 055 5 FEET BUFFER ENGINEER
2 Dé¢B & ARCHITECTS
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD-COMMUNITY F/I5=T74 , SHAUN T. MCGRATH P.E.
BUILDING AREA - BLDG. #7 TABLE 5062 | 34500 SQ. FT. | 2|20 SQ. FT. | rooMm TABLE 1004.12 115 SF/OCCUPANT “‘205,53:,_/ = e BUILDING |, 33.2' FROM GRAND STREET S e T o=
TR E TR B A — BUILDING 4, 33.0' FROM GRAND STREET NOODBLRY, N 1171
FIRE NALLS TABLE 106 4 . 2 HR. REGQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES TABLE P29021 (NE U122 T2 2 NS aTorizs BUILDING 5, 15.0' FROM GRAND STREET  BloSe4:
: BUILDING 6, 15.0' FROM GRAND STREET GEN. CONTRACTOR
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING TABLE 60 | HR. 2 HR. MIN. EGRESS WIDTH SEC. 100522 |02 x 76= 152" 26" Iosco
ROBERT PAScUCCI|
SMOKE BARRIERS SEC. 7043 | HR. 2 HR. MIN. EGRESS DOOR WIDTH SEC. 1010.1.1 32 INCHES 34 INCHES OPEN SPACE SEC. T0-95.10 MIN. 80 s@. FT. PER | YES, &7' PROVIDED ﬁ%ﬂ?ﬂ'ﬁf’ﬁﬁ@.
INDOOR DWELLING UNIT] P: 5l6-487-0050
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM SEC. 903.2..3 YES YES MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT TABLE 10172 250 FT. 131 FEET MIN. 50 SQ. FT. PER MODULAR
OUTDOOR RECREATION R e T~
FIRE AND SMOKE DETECTION SEC. 4073 YES YES MIN. NUMBER OF EXITS TABLE 006 3.l 2 2 SMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, VP.
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SEC. doT.2.] YES YES PARKING SEC. T0-103 | PER UNIT = 77 YES, 76 PROVIDED oo N 504 3
P: 800233.4233
SENAGE DISPOSAL REQ. SEC. 70-95.12 MUNICIPAL NESTBURY
SEWER DISTRICT NO3
SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL PRIVATE
RN — —
S— I~
~ r By e
| oFFicE |
EGRESS NOTES q PaA =
dl prd _bilc szt e L
SECTION 1029.4.; EXIT ACCESS.  MINMUM CLEAR OCCUPANCY: A-3, SPRINKLER | ==
AISLE WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES - | ~ : E_ - 4
6ROSS FLOOR AREA - COMMUNITY ROOM: |/05 SQ. FT. P — — Py a THESE DRANINGS ARE AN
SECTION 1029.6 COMMON PATH OF EGRESS. THE 1105/15 OCC/5@. FT. = 14 OCCUPANTS + 2 EMPLOYEES = 16 o e ,' (™ = — e e oF MR E
LENGTH OF A COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL OCCUPANTS q % g % ! & [ — ARCHTECTIRE + DESIGN. ALL
= | — DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 75 FT. MAX. ACCESS TRAVEL AT PATH A = 13| FEET q , i S = DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
| ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
10051 AISLES, DOORS WHEN FULLY OPEN SHALL EGRESS WDTHS: o | DRANNSS ARE NoT To B2
NOT REDUCE THE REQUIRED NIDTH BY MORE THAN 7" e - REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
REGUIRED NIDTH OF 36" IS MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT., TABLE 10053.2: EGRESS NDTH/OCCUPANT =T Er el A AR SN
| = T. d. COSTELLO, AlA, HIERARCHY ]
OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS = 02 = I52 INCHES ! ARCHITECTURE + DESIEN.
TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITATIONS PROPOSED EXIT DOORWAYS: 34" CLEAR WIDTH/I5.2 INCHES ‘ J' PR
10297 EXITS SHALL BE 50 LOCATED ON EACH PER OCCUPANT e RGRED AR
STORY SUCH THAT THE MAXIMUM LENGTH OF EXIT S O e R
ACCESS TRAVEL, MEASURED FROM THE MOST 10204 DEAD ENDS HRPEE, SEA
REMOTE POINT AITHIN A STORY TO THE ENTRANCE TO DEAD END CORRIDORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 20 FT. IN L H
AN EXIT ALONG THE NATURAL AND UNOBSTRUCTED LENGTH N A H
PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED THE i
DISTANCES GIVEN IN SECTION 10241 t
OCCUPANCY A-3: SPRINKLER: 250 FT. EGRESS DIAGRAM Y
SCALE:1/8"=1-0" 3
T Gaynor Averve, -
Manhasset, New York 11030
516.627.71007 Tel 5l6.6217.7707 Fa><©
GRAND STREET
HOMES
RESIDENCES ¢ COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, AESTBURY, NY 1590
NYS CODE 6
CHECKLIST
EGRESS DIAGRAM
NYS APPROVAL BOX SO NOTER
TC. T; |
WeM.
“-_T.-IC
A B E F F [
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GENERAL NOTES

TONWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD

2|0 PLANDOME ROAD MANHASSET, N.Y. 11020

BUSINESS PHONE: (516) 8649-1660

|. NORK PERFORMED: MON. - SAT. 8:00AM - 6:00PM, ONLY. NO
WORK SUNDAYS OR HOLIDAYS.

2. NO WORK TO BE STARTED UNTIL INSURANCE COMPENSATION 1S
FILED WITH TONWN.

3. FINAL SURVEY TO BE SUBMITTED AT COMPLETION OF JOB.

4. ELECTRICAL "UNDERWRITERS CERTIFICATE MUST BE SUBMITTED AT
COMPLETION OF JOB.

6. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING
INSPECTIONS.

7. ALL WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SUPERSEDE SCALED DIMENSIONS ALL
V.I.F. AND ALIGN NOTES SUPERSEDE ARITTEN DIMENSIONS.

8. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEN YORK
STATE UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 2010 NYS BUILDING CODE
OF NEW YORK STATE, THE 2010 EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NEA
YORK STATE AND NITH ALL STATE AND LOCAL STANDARDS AND
ORDINACES.

9. CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE LICENSED,
INSURED AND APPROVED BY OWNER. OANER AND ARCHITECT SHALL
BE ADDITIONALLY NAMED ON ALL INSURANCE POLICIES.

|0. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD AND FOR MEETING ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS IN THE BUILDING.

II. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIELE FOR PROVIDING SAMPLES
TO THE ONNER AND ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
PURCHASE.

12. NO SPECIFIED MATERIALS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITHOUT
APPROVAL FROM ARCHITECT AND OANER.

12. ALL SHOP DRANINGS, PRODUCT CUT SHEETS, SKETCHES AND
SAMPLES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT AND OANER FOR
APPROVAL AND COMPLIANCE WITH DESIGN INTENT.

14. ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL LINES AHICH
INTERFERE WITH NEN CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
ATTENTION OF OANER AND RELOCATED OR REPLACED PER CODE BY
CONTRACTOR.

|5. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPERVISE, ORGANIZE AND OTHERAWISE
COORDINATE THE WORK IN A MANNER TO LIMIT DISRUPTION TO
TENANTS ON THE SITE. NHHA AILL PROVIDE A TENANT PHASING PLAN
FOR THE WORK

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF TENANT
AND PUBLIC AREAS THAT WOULD BE DISRUPTED AT LEAST 48 HOURS
PRIOR TO DISRUPTIONS, SO THAT THE OANER MAY PROPERLY ADVISE
AND INFORM TENANTS.

I7. THE CONTRACTOR'S SUPERINTENDENT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR SCHEDULING ALL DAILY CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS INCLUDING
ALL RELATED TRADES, SUPPLIES, DELIVERY OF MATERIALS, SHOP
DRANING SUBMITTALS, ETC.

|&. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION
BETAEEN ALL TRADES AND DELAYS RESULTING FROM LACK OF SUCH
COORDINATION SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

|9. THE CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL TAKE ALL
NECESSARY FIELD MEASUREMENTS OF WORK EXECUTED AS REQUIRED
FOR FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF HIS NORK AND ASSUME
COMPLETE RESPONSBILITY FOR ACCURACY OF SUCH MEASUREMENTS.

20. MATERIALS FOR PATCHING SHALL MATCH EXISTING MATERIALS IN
QUALITY, APPEARANCE AND STRENGTH. IT SHALL BE UNDERSTOOD
THAT WORKMANSHIP 1S TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE AITH
INDUSTRY STANDARDS FOR QUALITY, APPEARANCE, STRENGTH,
DURABILITY, WARRANTIES, AND APPLICABILITY.

21. ALL SURFACES AND FINISHES NEGLIGENTLY DAMAGED BY

DEMOLITION AND ALTERATIONS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBLITY OF THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR HIS SUBCONTRACTOR FOR PATCHING AND
REPAIRING.

22. CONTRACTOR TO OBSERVE REQUIREMENTS FOR FIRE SAFETY,
SITE PROTECTION AND PROTECTION OF LOCAL ECOLOGY DURING
CONSTRUCTION. MAINTAIN SITE IN A NEAT AND ORDERLY CONDITION
AT ALL TIMES.

23. JOB SITE SAFETY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUBCONTRACTORS. HIERARCHY 1S NOT
RESPONSIELE FOR MATERIALS, MEANS, METHODS OR SEQUENCES OF
OPERATIONS.

24. AT COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION REMOVE ALL TOOLS,
SURPLUS MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, SCRAP, DEBRIS AND NASTE.
BROOM CLEAN PAVED AREAS AND PUBLIC AREAS

25. PHASING PLAN CONFORM TO OANER SCHEDULE FOR TENANT
PARKING AND DAILY USE OF ACCESS TO APARTMENTS.

26. STAGING AREAS TO BE DETERMINED BY &C IN DIRECT
CONSULTAITON WITH OANER TO MANAGE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE.

COMMINITY ROOM

DATE-REVISIONS

©02.09.1& | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
&99 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY [I1540

P: 516.627.6433

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 11753

P: 516.620.4530

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
T.J. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 11030

P: 516.6271.7007

ENGINEER

DéB ENGINEERS ¢ ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P.E.

330 CROSSWAYS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY 11747

P: 5163644890

GEN. CONTRACTOR
JoBco

ROBERT PAScUCC|

277 NORTHERN BLVD.

GREAT NECK, NY 1021

P: 5l6-487-0050

3. PROVIDE NEN HEATING AND CENTRAL AIR /\ /\% MODULAR
ITHE EXISTING CCTV SYSTEM IS TO REMAIN AND BE PROTECTED ﬁg%g@ﬂgiﬁgf’ggjg 2525 COMMUNITY ROOM, OFFICE, MANUFACTURER
L. . X
ADVISE vt I CONGTRLCTION WL DISTURD THE RESENT g B - Fam s e
CAVERAS AND WIRING. CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE 48 HOURS NOTICE E‘AUZE%V,'ZExNRAD HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING TO Bl
TO NHHA IF TEMPORARY DISCONNECTS ARE REQUIRED. CCTV : =
SERVICE 15 TO BE RESTORED AND INTEGRATED INTO THE ENLARGED -
COMMINITY ROOM BUILDING. CONTRACTOR 15 TO COORDINATE ITH Z‘ A;ﬁg VIDE RADIANT HEATING TO ALL HANDICAPPED ashanthlaad i i i S i O G
NHHA AND THEIR SUBCONTRACTORS FOR THIS WORK. :
2. A NEW FIRE PROTECTION ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM WILL BE & PROVIDE ALL MISCELLANEOUS STEEL AND LINTELS PER
BE INSTALLED AT THE COMMUNITY ROOM. THE SYSTEM WILL COVER ~ STRUCTURAL DRANINGS. P 0 von
'.ﬂzl.i'l—lrv X
THE FIRST FLOOR AND EXISTING MECHANICAL ROOM OF THE
SILDING, 1. COORDINATE REQUIRED OPENINGS FOR ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AVERAGE MEAN GRADE
AND HVAC WITH DRANINGS AND MEP AND STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERS. B 3 GRAND STREET, WESTBURY - GRAND STREET COMMUNITY ROOM
S ginion guSlidme EASTELEV. 1242 + 1241 = 24822 div 2 124.1 x 10.00= 124110 | S0 OFERiet o ace
Q o O ) THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
© . 9 = = ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
22655 Saizsa EAST/NORTH 124.1 + 1241 248.14  div 2 124.1 x 6.00 744.42 ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
. N THESE DRANINGS ARE FOR USE
SPOT ELEVATIONS EAST ELEV. 124.1 + 1239 = 247.96 div 2 124 x 15.00 = 1859.70 o emg"i% HﬁOSTE?:O TiEeE
@ COMMUNITY BLDG. . DRAN
EAST ELEV. 1239 + 1239 = 247.78 div 2 123.9 x 6.00 = 743.34 sl d i
SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS . THE EXPRESS, ARITTEN CONSENT OF
EAST/NCORTH 1239 + 1236 = 247.46 div 2 123.7 x 1000 = 1237.30 Tk COSTELLO, Al HIERARCHY
BUILDING BUILDING OFPEN TOTAL LOT GROSS FLOOR . 3
— — NUMBER/NAME FOOTPRINT PORCHES COVERAGE AREA EAST ELEV. 123.6 + 1241 = 247.64 div 2 123.8 x 29.00 = 3590.78
- STOR]
= B S I BULDING o1 | 1260/ X 400/ = 504050 FT. | 88 28 5Q.FT. | 5204 Sa FT || SOIOSEL NORTHELEV, 1241 + 1244 = 24844 div 2 124.2 x 35.00=  4347.70 3
i { Siione = | 1055 x 400 - 4% e T, | 85456 FT. | spmnea rr | AH0xZx WESTELEY. 1244 + 1242 = 24852 div 2 1243 x 29.00=  3603.54
PROPOSED 6 @ 28 5Q. FT. 8820 5Q. FT. :
222 5Q. FT. H
}“‘-"'Nﬁ “ DN “"[ BULDING #5 | 11025’ X 400" = 44i0 561 FT. LOTESA T | 4pm2saFT. | 4EOX2 S TOTAL 140.00 17367.88 :‘
-t [1 - cromy 222 5Q. FT. 5553
MULTIFAMIL 26.0' X 400" = . FT. . FT. . FT. Ox2-= H
4 i . E 2 o Rdposy | 26C xHoo T BodoSa T | 2820 SR T | 32645 T | 1ooec sa F. AVERAGE MEAN GRADE 17367.88 div 140.00 = 124.06
| 2- STORY 2- STORY
MULTIFAMILY B . 32581 x2 = =
RESIDENCE BUILDING #5 83254' X 34.0' = 3258.| Q. FT. 4 @ 28 5Q. FT. 3370. sQ. FT. L
PROPOSED T25a FT. 65162 Q. FT. HIERARCHY
Lot AREA = BULDING #6 | 8354' X 340' = 32561 5Q. FT. | 4 @ 28 5@. FT. | 33701 sq. FT. | 22581 x2 = 7 &aynor Avenve,
bl e, GRAND STREET PROPOSED = 5@, FT. 6516.2 5Q. FT. slb.eg'ir:lbg;:e'f"e'\bwﬂ:?;g'l‘}'IO'I?DO'I Faxg)
ZONING DIAGRAM ; . -
= BULDING #7 | 350'X 240" = 0I5 S FT. le 455Q.FT. | 150 s@. FT. 1105 + 1015 =
50' X 60 = _FT. e o ! 2|20 s@. FT. &GRAND STREET
PROPOSED 150' X e0 ﬂgsf’ga':;_r_ 45 Q. FT. HOMES
TOTAL 276822 5. FT.|52452.4 sQ. FT. RESIDENCES ¢ COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, AESTBURY, NY 11590
LOT AREA = 97200 S@. FT.
LOT COVERAGE = 27682.2/47200 SQ. FT. OR 28.5% < 35% PERMITTED GENERAL NOTES
ZONING DATA
NYS APPROVAL BOX [o oD .
TJC. T _ 2
WM. =
“-_T.JG
A B E F F [
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DATE-REVISIONS

©02.049.18 | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

=T i OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

899 BROADWAY
HE WESTBURY, NY 1590
S R P: 516.627.6433

nrrwz‘us EPZELY 2215 #2449 1 DEVELOPER

T+
LI U, 11l

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT
50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200

JERICHO, NY 11753
P: 516.620.4530

ARCHITECT
“« HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
~ T.J. COSTELLO, RA.
= T GAYNOR AVE
E E E E MANHASSET, NY 1030
P: 5l6.627.7007 2
1 Mg e EEERE(E S5 e e SHAUN T. MCGRATH PE.
WWW w 54 i 330 CROSSWAYS PARK DR.
— r‘ AN DBURY, NY (1747
124.49 12420 +124. r?“ +124.5 +24.79 i +24.43 2036564.4&#0

1 1 L L
GEN. CONTRACTOR
Josco 1

AVERAGE MEAN GRADE ooz AVERAGE MEAN GRADE TRy

P: 5l6-487-0050

A
|
e

T
iunli
T
Tt
T
hnnli|

“““ ENGINEER
DeB ¢ ARCHITECTS

T

-@illl

GRAND STREET, WESTBURY - GRAND STREET BUILDING #1 GRAND STREET, WESTBURY - GRAND STREET BUILDING #2 MODULAR

SIMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, V.P.
| SIMPLEX DRIVE

31.50 = 392522 |scxavton pa esos °
4.00 = 497.72

47.25=  5877.66
4.00 = 497.44

31.50=  3914.03 —

40.00 =  4972.80

31.50=  3916.87
4.00 = 496.80

47.25 = 587152 2

THESE DRANINGS ARE AN

— INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
4- 00 - 49?'32 THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL

21.50 = 392().33 | DESIENS AND OTHER INFORMATION

ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE FOR USE

EASTELEY. 1245 + 1248 = 24827  div
EAST/NORTH 124.8 + 1246 = 24337 div
EASTELEV. 124.6 1249 = 24946  div
EASTELEY. 124.9 1248 = 24572  div
EAST/NORTH 124.8 1251 = 24996  div
EASTELEV. 1251 125.6 = 250.67  div
NORTH ELEV. 125.6 1254 = 25097  div
WEST ELEV, 125.4 1254 = 250.78  div
SOUTH 125.4 1252 = 25054  div
NORTH ELEV. 125.2 1252 = 25036  div

= 124.6
= 124.7
= 124.7
= 124.9
= 125

= 125.3
125.5
= 125.4
= 125.3
= 125.2

4125
4725

47.25=  5889.00 EASTELEV.  124.8
400= 49874 EAST/NORTH 124.4
3150= 392900 EASTELEV.  124.4
400=  499.44 ) EASTELEV.  124.4
47.25 = 5905.31 B A RIS A EAST/NORTH 124.4
4000 =  5013.40 EASTELEV.  124.2
47.25=  5929.17 NORTHELEV. 124.5
400= 50156 WESTELEV.  124.2
3150=  3946.01 2 s SOUTH 124.2

4.00=  500.72 NORTHELEV. 124.3
WESTELEV, 1252 + 1251 = 250.3  div 2 = 1252 47.25=  5913.34 WESTELEV.  124.3

SOUTH 1251 + 1245 = 2496 div 2 = 1248 x 40.00=  4992.00 SOUTH 146
TOTAL 348.00  43517.67

249.22  div
24386 div
124.4 24879  div
124.4 248.72  div
124.2 = 24851  div
124.5 = 248.64  div
124.2 = 24869  div
124.2 = 2484 div
1243 = 24853  div
1243 = 24866  div
1246 = 24891 div 2 = 1245

124.8 = 24937 div 2 = 1247 40,00 =  4987.40 %%gé&:ﬁ{;g{i
TOTAL 31650 39375.11 | SRRl R toNemt o

T. d. COSTELLO, AlA, HERARCHY ]
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.

124.4
124.4

= 1246
= 1244
= 1244
= 1244
- 1243
= 1243
124.3
= 1242
= 1243
= 1243

315

+ + + + + 4+ + + + o+

BRGNS RN NN RN NN NN
il

- A A T A A . T R

FoE o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

N N I N N N N NN
n

XKoo o oxW O oX X X X X X o x oxX X

47.25
47.25"

AVERAGE MEAN GRADE 43517.67  div. - 348.00 125.05 AVERAGE MEAN GRADE 3937511  div  316.50 = 12441

2251 400" +24.48

SPOT ELEVATIONS @ BUILDING #|

b-+24.49

'HIERARCHY

T Gaynor Averve, -
Manhasset, New York 11030
516.6217.7007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fa><©

400'
400"

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES ¢ COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, NESTBURY, NY 1590

p+12415

AVERAGE MEAN
GRADE

SPOT ELEVATIONS @ BUILDING #2 NYS APPROVAL BOX ™ as noreD B 2 |
o T=2.

TJC
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A
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EPEx-)

400

r 215 +2277
Q
A7 E) a1
&

4125

SPOT ELEVATIONS @ BUILDING #3

400

AVERAGE MEAN GRADE

GRAND STREET, WESTBURY - GRAND STREET BUILDING #3

EASTELEV.
EAST/NORTH
EASTELEV.
EAST ELEV.
EAST/NORTH
EAST ELEV.
NORTH ELEV.
WEST ELEV.
SOUTH
NORTH ELEV.
WEST ELEV,
SOUTH

123.5
122.8
122.8
123.5
123.5
123.6
123.7
123.9
124

123.8
123.8
124

122.8
122.8
123.5
123.5
123.6
123.7
123.9
124

123.8
123.8
124

123.5

+ + + + + + + + + + + +

246.27
245.54
246.27
247
247.06
247,25
247.57
247.83
247.78
247.66
247.83
247.5

BN NN R NN NMN MR NN

123.1
122.8
123.1
123.5
123.5
123.6
123.8
123.9
123.9
123.8
1239
123.8

+123.64

p+12356

2400

MoM K oM M M oM M M N oM oM

31.50 =
4.00 =
47.25 =
4.00 =
31.50 =
40.00 =
31.50 =
4.00 =
47.25 =
4.00 =
31.50 =
40.00 =

3878.75
491.08
5818.13
494.00
3891.20
4945.00
3899.23
495.66
5853.80
495.32
3903.32
4950.00

TOTAL

AVERAGE MEAN GRADE

3911545

div

316.50

316.50

39115.48

123,59

40.0'

i
TIT
uusbi |
T

(Aam aaa |

]

I}

EH

!

-
]
B
]

125.20

.
3B +22.7 = ;

47.25'

4725'

47.25'

4725'

+123.37

AVERAGE MEAN GRADE

GRAND STREET, WESTBURY - GRAND STREET BUILDING #4

EASTELEV.
EAST/NORTH
EASTELEV.
EASTELEV.
EAST/NORTH
EASTELEY.
NORTH ELEV.
WEST ELEV.
SOUTH
NORTH ELEV.
WEST ELEV.
SOUTH

123.4
123.4
123.5
123.5
123.4
123.6
123.4
123.2
123.2
122.8
123

123.6

S S S N A S N

123.4 =
1235 =
123.5 =
123.4 =
123.6 =
1234 =
123.2 =
123.2 =
122.8 =
123 =
123.6 =
123.4 =

246.74
246.84
246.94
246.84
246.93
247

246.65
246.41
245.98
24578
246.55
246.92

div
div
div
div
div
div
div
div
div
div
div
div

[ I LS R N I S D G SR\ S ]
1

123.4
123.4
123.5
123.4
123.5
123.5
123.3
123.2
123

122.9
123.3
123.5

47.25 =
4.00 =
31.50 =
4.00 =
47.25 =
40,00 =
47.25 =
4.00 =
31.50 =
4.00 =
47.25 =
40.00 =

5829.23
493.68
3889.31
493.68
5833.72
4940.00
5827.11
492.82
3874.19
491.56
5824.74
4938.40

XoOoR OM X OoxX X oM X O ox® X X X

DATE-REVISIONS

©02.049.18 | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 1590

P: 516.627.6433

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 11753

P: 516.620.4530

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
TJ. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 1030

P: 516.627.7007

ENGINEER

Dé¢B ENGINEERS ¢ ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P.E.

330 CROSSNATS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY 11747

P: 5l6.364.49890

GEN. CONTRACTOR

Josco

ROBERT PASCUCCI
277 NORTHERN BLVD.
GREAT NECK, NY 1l02|
P: 5l6-487-0050

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER

SIMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, V.P.
| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 18504
P: 800.233.4233

TOTAL

AVERAGE MEAN GRADE

SPOT ELEVATIONS @ BUILDING #4

42928.43

div

348.00 4292843

348.00 = 123.36

NYS APPROVAL BOX

THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, ARITTEN CONSENT OF
T. d. COSTELLO, AlA, HERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.

'HIERARCHY

T Gaynor Averve,
Manhasset, New York 11030
516.6217.7007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fa><©

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES ¢ COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, NESTBURY, NY 1590

AVERAGE MEAN
GRADE

AS NOTED

T,

T-22

NEM.

TJC
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DATE-REVISIONS

©02.049.18 | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
+24.12 SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY |I590

+24. +247 +124.01 P: 516.627.6433

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT
50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200

/@\ JERICHO, NY 11753
P: 516.620.4530
~ ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
T.J. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 1030

P: 516.621.17007 2

AVERAGE GRADE =

=S|

(NERE ] O] |Bk
[y H | —OEH0——00 =

g

SIS/ AR AR SRR (V== AR SRR AR S22 S0 —0 o=
|3an aaa 1= O R 0Ol H

N OEH0——0
e TS 5708 TS5 2208 TS o7 TS T ENGINEER

L I | _ i DéB ENGINEERS ¢ ARCHITECTS
54 EezEEs 4 * 2357 - SHAUN T. MCGRATH P.E.
330 CROSSNATS PARK DR.

=]
o]

—

WOODBURY, NY 11747
P: 5l6.364.49890

AVERAGE MEAN GRADE AVERAGE MEAN GRADE aep CoTTRACTIOR | |

ROBERT PASCUCCI
277 NORTHERN BLVD.

GRAND STREET, WESTBURY - GRAND STREET BUILDING #5 GRAND STREET, WESTBURY - GRAND STREET BUILDING #6 SREAT Mo N 1021
MODULAR

EASTELEV. 1246 + 1246 = 24913 div 2 = 1246 x 418 =  5210.55 EASTELEV. 1241 + 123.6 = 247.69 div 2 = 123.8 x 41.83= 518044 S
EAST/NORTH 1246 + 1246 = 24914 div 2 = 1246 x 4.00= 498,28 EAST/NORTH 1236 + 1236 = 24714 div 2 = 1236 x  4.00= 494,28 ;ggiig:%j}m 2
EASTELEV. 1246 + 1243 = 2489  div 2 = 1245 x 4183= 520574 EASTELEV.  123.6 + 1232 = 24678 div 2 = 1234 x 41.83= 516140
FASTELEV. 1243 + 1243 = 24866 div 2 = 1243 x 39.00= 484887 FASTELEV. 1232 + 1238 = 247.05 div 2 = 1235 x 39.00=  4817.48
EAST/NORTH 1243 + 124 = 24834 div 2 = 1242 x 4183 = 5194.03 EAST/NORTH 123.8 + 1241 = 24792 div 2 = 124 x 41.83= 518525
EASTELEV. 124 + 124 = 24802 div 2 = 124 x 400= 49604 EASTELEV. 1241 + 1241 = 24816 div 2 = 1241 x 400= 49632 |
NORTHELEV, 124 + 1247 = 24874 div 2 = 1244 x 4183 = 520240 NORTHELEV. 1241 + 1241 = 2482 div 2 = 1241 x 4183= 519110
WESTELEY. 1247 + 1246 = 24929 div 2 = 1246 x 39.00= 486116 WESTELEY. 1241 + 1241 = 24824 div 2 = 1241 x 39.00= 4840.68

TOTAL 253.32  31517.07 TOTAL 25332 31366.94
AVERAGE MEAN GRADE 31517.07  div 253.32 = 124.42 AVERAGE MEAN GRADE 3136694  div 253.32 = 123.82 MR AN A Y e |

THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE

) . 4165 2321 DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
4 4122 12451 ) ) r REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
b 4183 12433 4 4169 g +12357 USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
A THE EXPRESS, ARITTEN CONSENT OF
T. d. COSTELLO, AIA, HERARCHY ]

ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.

340
390'
24.0'

41.83' 123,84
- 41.83' +124.01 Q v
) ! ‘,_umz—g‘”ba‘ S g 12408
& 4183 12433

SPOT ELEVATIONS @ BUILDING #5 SPOT ELEVATIONS @ BUILDING #6 HIEE?%‘R(;HY ||

Manhasset, New York 1030
516.6217.7007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fa><©

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES ¢ COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, NESTBURY, NY 1590

AVERAGE MEAN
GRADE

NYS APPROVAL BOX Tt .
e T-232

TJC
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—I PROPOSED
MAINT. BLDG.
4840 SF.

l LAND TRANSFER
EASEMENT #3

HEDGE

BUFFER _\

PROP
FUTURE
PATH

VICE

coor

PATIO

GARDEN

FORSYTHIA

INTERMEDIA LYNAOCOD

SPACED AT 36" O.C. 48" TALL

LAND TRANSFER

"20'-O" X 40'-0"
/_PATI

-4 PURPLE PLUM
PRUNIS CERASIFERA
THUNDERCLOUD

20-0" X 40™-0"
PAVER PATIO
SEE 8/LA-2

EXISTING
BLDG.

FORSYTHIA
INTERMEDIA LYNAOOD
SPACED AT 36} OC. 48" TALL

3'-0" GATE

B

YES WE CAN - EAST

LAND TRANSFER EASEMENT #2

EXISTING
WATER

fat\ \{

STANDPIPE

———— = = =

DECORATI

B

SPLIT RAIL A00B FENg_—\

LINDEN
TILIA

o 2

& FT. ALUMINUM TALL ESTATE FENCE

Ad BUILDING #1

PROP. 2 STORY BLDG
(16) 1- B.R.

RECYGLING

5,091 S.F. FOOTPRINT P}

BUILDING #2
4,454 S.F. FOOTPRINT
PROP. 2 STORY BLDG

(14) 1- BR.

PrTrT
| ok

‘ | b PROPERTY LINE

S dd’mkﬁb’%ﬂ'_
\FEREHA L
\HHHHHH

e )

—IE

Ao

BLDG #7
COMM. RM.
1,105 SF

BUILDING #3
4,454 S.F. FOOTPRINT
PROP. 2 STORY BLDG

(5 Q1Y) ILEX

CRENATA SCHO
UPRI

ROSEA
) "KNockouT"

(lo @Tv) ILEX

PURPLE CONE FLOAER (I GAL.)

KA
PRUNIS E:ERRA
3-4" CALIPER (+/-

TAXUS CUSPIDATA

iT JAPANESE

JaPANESE FLOKERING
NCTM#11-503-52

14 FT)

CUPITATA PYRMIDAL

DICAP
TYP.

(4 @rY)

JAPANESE FLONERING
KNANZA CHERRY
PRUNIS SERRATA

3-4" CALIPER (+/- |14 FT.)

TAXUS CUSPIDATA

(24 QTY.) GROUND COVER AROUND
TREE BASE ECHINECCA PURPURA
PURPLE CONE FLOWER (I GAL.)

36" TALL HATFIELD YENS

ROSEA
"KNockouT"

5] SE YEA
 — 36" TALL HATFIELD
CRENATA SCHOE YEAS TAXUS MEDIA
UPRIGHT JAPANED HATFIELDS (32 GTY)
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36" TALL INK BE!

(1o @TY.) ILEX
CRENATA SCHOEBEL
UPRIGHT JAPANESE
HOLLY

00,00000000000000000000000000000000000000,

() LINDEN TREES
TILIA CORDATA

(5 @TY.) ILEX
CRENATA SCHOEBEL
UPRIGHT JAPANESE
HoLLY

(4) 36" TALL
TANUS BACCATA
REPEN

ILEX GLABRA COMPACTA e
(15) SPACED AT 30" 0.C—— |

ey

CUPITATA RMID;
%) JAPANESE
4
R, R WS o 2
4 oooooooooooooooooo ggo LA
B B oooooo 50000 oooooogooooooo

BUILDING #5
3,272 S.F. FOOTPRINT
PROP. 2 STORY BLDG

(4) 2- BR.

AZELEAS AZELEAS
DELANARE DELAWARE
VALLEY VALLEY

BUILDING #6
3,272 S.F. FOOTPRINT
PROP. 2 STORY BLDG

(4) 2- BR.

(& arr)
ROSEA
"KNOCKOUT"-

6-8& FT. TALL Cl

ILEX CRENATA
DEGORATIVE

SLAANS,

(10 QTY.) ILEX CRENATA SCHOEBEL.
UPRIGHT JAPANESE HOLLY' -

KNooKou‘r‘ﬁ 2

(5 @TY) ILEX CRENATA SCHOEBHL"
UPRIGHT JAPANESE HOLLY.

REPE MYRTLE |
LARGE STROMEIA DYNOMITE —

BUILDING #4

5,091 S.F. FOOTPRINT
PROP. 2 STORY BLDG

(16) 1- BR.

fg:\) } LA
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NCTM#11-503-53
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DATE-REVISIONS

©02.049.18 | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 1590

P: 516.627.6433

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 11753

P: 516.620.4530

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
TJ. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 1030

P: 516.627.7007

ENGINEER

Dé¢B ENGINEERS 5 AR&HITECT&
SHAUN T. MCGRA'

330 cROﬁE:INAYS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY 11747

P: 5l6.364.49890

GEN. CONTRACTOR
Josco

ROBERT PASCUCC|

277 NORTHERN BLVD.

GREAT NECK, NY 11021

P: 516-487-0050

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER
SIMPLEX HOMES

DAVID BONIELLO, VP.

| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 18504

P: 800.233.4233

THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, ARITTEN CONSENT OF
T. d. COSTELLO, AlA, HERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.
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NORTH MONUMENTAL DECORATIVE ROSE. GRAND STREET ILEX CRENATA ILEX CRENATA agﬁmENT AL HIERARCHY
SN & LienT Rosen e SIEN & LieHT Morhaoect Hon York 030
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&GRAND STREET
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DATE-REVISIONS

©2.09.1& | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 11590

P: 51662764332

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 1753

P: 516.620.4520

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIEN
T.J. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 11020

2 = . i P 516.627.7007 2
-— By ENGINEER
BLEVIEW
et D¢B ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCERATH PE.
330 CROSSNAYS PARK DR.
NOODEURY, NY |1797
P: 516.264.9890
(T)ROSEMONT POLE BY MAGNIFLOOD LIGHTING  (5\-ED BOLLARD DETAL (B \LANDSCAPE LIGHT BY MAGNIFLOOR (2-ANDSCAPE LIGHT DETAIL = MAGNIFLOOD (S)AELL LIGHT BY MAGNIFLOOD GEN. CONTRACTOR
\/ROSEMONT BASE ¢POLE, NTsS. NTS : "MODEL #TALEDMR-12 NTS “ZMODEL #MF-2042LEDT2  NTS osco
— PARKLITE 2 HEAD 2 —
i ROBERT PASCUCC|
T e suan 277 NORTHERN BLVD.
S5 PLAN LA FOR QUANTITIES ¢ GREAT NECK, NY 102!
LOCATIONS P: 5l6-487-0050
——————4"X8" CONCRETE PAVER 90 MODULAR
DEGREE HERRINGBONE PATTERN MANUFACTURER
CAMERIDGE OR APPROVED ECUAL SIMPLEX HOMES
EDGE PAVERS TO BE GLUED TO CONCRETE PAVID BONIELLO, V.P
s N hEY [T I SLAB WITH CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE LSMPLEX PRIVE 5
= ISR FOSE 5L PREMIUM OR EGUAL SCRANTON, PA 18504 =
hE Brs P 800.232.4233
el
S CEMAR STAKER —=—)
130 APWAT
POLYMER SAND SWEPT JOINTS
4"X2" RECTANGULAR CONCRETE PAVER 60 MM THICKNESS
1/4" SAND SETTING BED (OPTIONAL)
4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB 2000 P3| MIN
COMPACTED SOIL REMOVE ALL UNSUITABLE MATERIAL
(a\CONCRETE PAVER INSTALLATION DETAIL
e e
- o
" ok
N
4 THESE DRANINGS ARE AN “
_ < INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
\ / 0|
CONC. SIDENALKY) THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
N ON THESE DRANINGS ARE FOR UsE
. ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
T~ DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
BL AN USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
(E\TREE PLANTING DETAIL ) . THE EXPRESS, WRITTEN CONSENT OF
— = NTS T. 1. COSTELLO, AIA, HIERARCHY [ |
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.
5
M
= N
BUILDING #5 3
> A B = - = - - L
5 LANDSCAPFPE MATERIAL LEGEND LEGEND
KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME IR
TO THUJA OCCIDENTALIS NIGRA EMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE © EXISTING LIeHT POLE S
PROPOSED 12" LIGHT POLE [/q\F’Lr-NT\Hé LOCATION BEHIND BUILDING #5 § #&
™= TAXUS BACCATA REPENDENS REPENDENS YEN N e
AZ AZELEA DELAWARE VALLEY DELANARE VALLEY WHITE AZELEA © FROFOSED 3" BALLARD
RK ROSEA 'KNOCKOUT" KNOCK OUT ROSE © PROFOSED UPLIGHT =
2] ILEX GLABRA COMPACTA INKBERRY CENERAL NOTES HIERAR H Y
] Ic ILEX CRENATA SCHNOEBEL. UPRIGHT JAPANESE HOLLY I GRANITE TO BE /4" SIZED DESERT GOLD AT AN 7 Gaynor Averve, -
™ TAXUS MEDIA HATFIELD AVERAGE DEPTH OF 2" Marhasset, Nen York 11020
. 5166277007 Tel 51662777107 Fox,|
5 oF K ©
o FRUNIS SERRULATA JATANESE RVANZA CHRERRY 2. LAAN TO BE MID IRON SOD (SEASONAL OVERSEED
APE ACER PALMATUM EMPORER | RED EMPORER MAPLE IF APPLICABLE. GRAND STREET
F FORSYTHIA INTERMEDIATE LYNNOOD 2. 3 MULCH MIX TO BE USED IN ALL PLANT PITS. HOMES
; ) 4. PRE EMERGENT HERBICIDE OVER ALL GRANITE
TC TAXUS CUSFIDATA JAPANESE YEW FREAS. RESIDENCES & COMMUNITY ROOM
LT TILIA LINDEN TREES 5. ANMUAL BEDS TO BE MULCH TOP DRESSED. GRAND STREET, WESTEURY, NY 1590
6. IRRIGATION SYSTEM TO HAVE PROFPERTY LINE TO
sD STROMIA DYNOMITE CREPE MYRTLE PROPERTY LINE COVERAGE
& 7. BOULDERS TO BE INSTALLED § DIA. BELON X &
GROUND. LANDSCAPE
&. TREES TO BE DOUBLE STAKED ~ET < — = N
4. MOUNDS TO BE INSTALLED USING MEASUREMENTS DETAILS & LEGEND
ON FLAN,
|0. ALL PLANTS TO BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT -
AS NOTED
NYS APPROVAL BOX -
TdC.
MW&M
Tic
A B E F F
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DATE-REVISIONS

©02.09.1& | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

l PATIO

BROADWA

OWNER

|1 NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
I SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
299 BROADWAY

N WESTBURY, NY [1590

od P: 516.6276433

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 11753

P: 516.620.4530

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
T.J. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 11030

P: 516.6271.7007 2

I [RRIGATION | EGEND
- PROPOSED Q ROTATOR GARDEN

YES WE CAN - EAST

MAINT. BLDG.
484.0 S.F.

+ POP UP HEAD

| 2N A~ \ ~rrmaman SOAKER HOSE

o 7 | O
N / GATOR BAG TREE
N2 FOR FIRST YEAR

/ POP UP SPRINKLER
¢ [ HEADS TYPICAL

0000000008 OOBOGODL | |
R S n s g% i{@

BUILDING #2
4,454 SF. FOOTPRINT
PROP. 2 STORY BLDG

(14) 1- BR.

ENGINEER

DéB ENGINEERS ¢ ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P.E.

330 CROSSWAYS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY 11747

P: 5163644890

GEN. CONTRACTOR
JoBco —
[ ROBERT PASCUCCI

— — 277 NORTHERN BLVD.
L NCTM#11-503-53 GREAT NECK, NY llo2I
s E— [ P: 516-487-0050

4,454 S.F. FOOTPRINT
PROP. 2 STORY BLDG
(14) 1- BR.

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER

SIMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, VP
| SIMPLEX DRIVE

SCRANTON, PA 18504 El
P. £00.233.4233

b= T gi :

BROADWAY

5,091 S.F. FOOTPRINT
: _B503— BUILDING #
PROP. 2 STORY BLDG NCTM#11-603-52 5,091 S.F. FOOTPRINT

>
?000009000060@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@_@@
1%

(16) 1- BR. PROP. 2 STORY BLDG
(16) 1- B.R. O
_ \ —
D B ) -
“ ‘ K J w Lo
EEES S 5 T T e s e T e ) R ; 4
AAAAA ‘ - T MR R T T s eI O ' THESE DRANINGS ARE AN
O O >>< INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
] &t 06 © @QQQQQGQ%WOQQO i L~ z T PR OPERTY O HERARGHY
o 2 o : < | < ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
| « ik o DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
| soacer P ON THESE DRANINGS ARE FOR USE
HosE N U >< g (= ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
UILDING BUILDING #6 S| weEes k ; DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE
3,272 S.F. FOOTPRINT |:| 3,272 S.F. FOOTPRINT e ? < J [7)] REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
PROP. 2 STORY BLDG PROP. 2 STORY BLDG - \ Kl 11 USED IN ANY OTHER AWAY WITHOUT
(4) 2— BR. (4) 2- BR. . S D\// > THE EXPRESS, ARITTEN CONSENT OF | |
|:| e SoOOTER000 T. J. COSTELLO, AlA, HIERARCHY
4l o Cé:::::/‘f&? ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.
A . L
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GRfT«(I)\lWDN E(')I;RD)EET “HIERARCHY

T Gaynor Avenve, -
Manhasset, New York 11030
516.6217.7007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fax©

GRAND STREET
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PROF HE RRICATION ShAls e SR ST TR
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5 25 40 50! PROPOSED SITE

IRRIGATION PLAN

NYS APPROVAL BOX oo
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DATE-REVISIONS

©02.049.18 | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

PROPERTY LI

PATIO

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 1590

P: 516.627.6433

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 11753

P: 516.620.4530

R3 R3’
\\ — — ARCHITECT
N Fo - = HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN

T.J. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE
MANHASSET, NY 1030
P: 516.621.17007

N\

ENGINEER

Dé¢B ENGINEERS ¢ ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P.E.

330 CROSSNATS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY 11747

P: 5l6.364.49890

1o
HOLD

a2 B a3 . a3
30-a2 471-93 3192 20" E 20" 31-a2

N
-z 1 7 EEA— %======:
I N N 258 e SNE. H

H -NE. T-SE

GEN. CONTRACTOR
. E Somr ascice

R3’

GREAT NECK, NY 1102I
R3 P: 516-457-0050
o

-
14]

3q-¢"

(14)
Bl

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER

[T e _ SIMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, VP.
| SIMPLEX DRIVE

* —_— SCRANTON, PA 18504
P. 800.233.4233
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THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN

[/(’ INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
R3' - THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
N USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, ARITTEN CONSENT OF
T. d. COSTELLO, AlA, HERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.
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YES WE CAN - MAGNOLIA STREET
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ORIGIN POINT e N

'HIERARCHY

T Gaynor Averve,
Manhasset, New York 11030
516.6217.7007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fa><©

NEROFPOSED SITE FOUNDATION PLAN el GRAND STREET

SCALE: " =20-0" HOMES

--—-—_ RESIDENCES & COMMUNITY ROOM

5! 20' 40" 80’ GRAND STREET, NESTBURY, NY 1590

STRUCTURAL
FOUNDATION
ALIGNMENT PLAN

NYS APPROVAL BOX Tt
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B C D = F <}
0204.8 | PERMIT SUBMITTAL
SCOPE #|
3o SCOPE #
P— P. CONC. WINDOW WELL: MIN. =3 LA STRUCTURAL OWNER
DOWELED INTO FOUNDATION Jo' ,  EGRESS g PITCH SLAB I/8" SE—y o NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
PER FT. MIN. M c SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
HURRICANE STRAPPING FINISHED GRADE § TOWARDS 4" BRACKET SUNK &99 BROADNAY
@ 16" 0C. INTO CONCRETE
| PARKING LOT P - WESTBURY, NY I1590
| = P. 5166276433
1 < 7~ SIDENALK
X
(2) 210 RIM JolsTs N /\ . ¢ DS DEVELOPER
NSNS \VAAVAAVAVAVAVAN N GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
i | HR FIRE RATED ) LLC.
3" MIN. CLEAN >\//\\/ © | LocARABLE MLCONGRETE PIER DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT
73! MIN C X/ \\ N 50 JERICHO GUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
7 N N NN JERICHO, NY 11753
SILL SEAL ¢ TERMITES SEAL————— [ CRANL VAT P: 516.620.4530
LAID BENEATH (2) 2XIO SILL PLATE K SPACE~ AN
ANCHOR BOLTS TO BE ————————— HIALS ARCHITECT
EMBEDDED 7' MIN. COUNTERSUNK - SPRAY ON TUFF-N-DRI /\\/\ HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
& SPACED 12" FROM CORNERS _? NATERPROOFING MEMBRANE @ ¢ 7 T.J. COSTELLO, RA.
£6' O.C. MAX. o FOUNDATION WALL & FOOTING N N T GAYNOR AVE
PITCH SLAB 1/g" PER FT. CLEAN BACKFILL # I I // MANHASSET, NY ll030
MIN. TONARDS [CENTER 7 coMPACTED N LIFTS — F\ K \\\/ P: 516.627.7007
PER STANDARD V7% i // 4 ENGINEER

CONTINUOUS & MIL-
VAPOR BARRIER
2" DON STYROFOAM

"CAVITYMATE ULTRA" INSULATION X

\\/ PROCTOR TEST SPEC'S
VIRGIN

=t < UNDISTURBED SOIL
LIS 3" GRAVEL
< \//\\%;BENEATH FOOTING

ON WALL DETAIL

o

@F’ERIMETER FOUNDAT

SCALE:|/2"=]'-O"

L1 AR GAP W GASKET
5/8" FIRE X GYPSM BOARD
GALV. STL.
ANCHOR BOLT
PRESSURE
TREATED v
LUMBER
(2) 2" X 12" i SCOPE # CRANWL
COPPER QACE
TERMITE - - 4 L-BENT #4 VERTICAL STL.
SHIELD 9Z REINFORCEMENT BARS
o pon | SR = #4 HORIZONTAL STIRRUPS
iyl OA_M\ SPACE e 812" 0.C. VERTICAL
'CAVITYMATE ; /TRATSLAB W/ 14 X 14 WAF.
ULTRA -]~ . — +
INSULATION - ;
N /\\/\}edyL <\ & MIL. THK. POLYETHYLENE
AR, \//\ VAPOR BARRIER
UNDISTURBED ————5 NN
VIRGIN SOIL XA |4 44 STL. RENFORCEVENT BARS
TYPICAL < A 68" 0C. EACH WAY

3" GRAVEL BENEATH FOOTING

INTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL DETAIL

ALIGN FOUNDATION

FOOTING DEPTH

AN N

CRANWL ACCESS DETAIL

3

3'-0" PREFABRICATED
I-HR FIRE RATED
LOCKABLE DOOR

(4) 2X4 STUDS W/
TYPE X GYP.
BOARD

SCALE:/2"=]'-0"

(2) 2X4 STUDS W/
TYPE X 6YP
BOARD

CRANWL HATCH BETWEEN UNITS DETAIL

NEANS

7

PORTICO PIER DETAIL

SILL SEAL & TERMITE

SEAL LAID BENEATH
(2) 2X6 SILL PLATES
3" MIN. CLEAN TOP
solL

ANCHOR BOLTS TO =

BE EMBEDDED 71"
MIN. COUNTERSUNK
& SPACED 12"
FROM CORNERS &
&' 0.C. MAX.

4 #4 STL.
REINFORCEMENT
BARS @8" 0.C.
EACH WAY

SCALE:1/2"=1'-0"

6" RCA

CLEAN BACKFILL
COMPACTED IN LIFTS
PER STANDARD
PROCTOR TEST SPEC'S

VIRGIN

UNDISTURBED SOIL

3" GRAVEL
BENEATH FOOTING

SLAB ON GRADE DETAIL

DéB ENGINEERS ¢ ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P.E.

330 CROSSWAYS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY 11747

P: 5163644890

GEN. CONTRACTOR

Josco -

ROBERT PASCUCCI
277 NORTHERN BLVD.
GREAT NECK, NY ll02|
P: 5l6-487-0050

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER

SIMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, V.P.
| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 18504
P: 800.233.4233

EXPANSION CONTROL JOINT

4" THICK SLAB W/ 6X6 10/10 NAM.
2" RIGID FOAM INSULATION
6 MIL MIN, VAPOR BARRIER

THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANWINGS ARE NOT TO BE

SCALE:/2"=-O" SCALE:/2"=-O" SCALE:[/2"=1-O" PEPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, ARITTEN CONSENT OF
T. J. COSTELLO, AlA, HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.
/(2) FULL LENGTH 2x STUDS
EXT SHEATHING
a (3) FULL LENGTH 2x STUDS Y
EXTERIOR SHEATHING STHDI4R NAILING:
J5" MIN. 4 30-16d SINKER
STHDI4RJ NAILING:
30-16d SINKER TRTD SILL
PLATES
TREATED SILL
H PLATES e
. prpls<nelinl N HIERARCHY
LENGTH 2X LENGTH +12" MIN. &" CONCRETE T Gaynor Averve,
EMBEDMENT STEM WALL Manhasset, New York 1020
LENGTH +2' 5166277007 Tel  516.621.7107 Faxg|
GRAND STREET
HOMES
SIMPSON DETAIL AT CORNER SIMPSON DETAIL AT EDGE RESIDENGES ¢ COMMUNITY ROOM
SCALE:1/2"=1-0 SCALE:1/2"=I-0 GRAND STREET, NESTBURY, NY 11540
STRUCTURAL
FOUNDATION DETAILS
AS NOTED
NYS APPROVAL BOX = 5= O 2
WeM. =
T,
B F




<}

I-N.E.

131-13"

31-19%"

565"

A

51

151"

40-0"

A—— — ]

TEMPORARY 6"
DIA. DRAIN HOLES

ED AT
CENTER OF BAY
TYP.

4 FOOTING
EXPOSURE TYP.

0" PERIMETER
FOUNDATION
WALL TYP.

60"

ALIGN ALL

OPENINGS FOR

UTILITIES

4" THICK P. CONC.

RAT SLAB W/ 6" X 6"
Yo NAM
TYP. EVERY UNIT

60"

TEMPORARY
DRAIN HOLES TO
BE FILLED SOLID
| DAY PRIOR TO
MODULAR UNITS
BEING PLACED

-NA.

-SE

T4

26"

151"

LOCKABLE ¢ IR 3]
FIRE RATED o)

4" THICK P. CONC. I

RAT SLAB W/ 6" X 6"
Yo NAM
TYP. EVERY UNIT

6-0"

e-0"

segn

40-0"

T4 57

" I

SONOTUBE
ON FOOTING
TYP.

T4 86"

31-10/4"

iz7-8%

ILDING #| FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE:3/16"=1-0"

DATE-REVISIONS

©02.09.1& | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
&99 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY [I1540

P: 516.627.6433

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 11753

P: 516.620.4530

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
T.J. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 11030

P: 516.6271.7007

ENGINEER

DéB ENGINEERS ¢ ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P.E.

330 CROSSWAYS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY 11747

P: 5163644890

GEN. CONTRACTOR
JoBco

ROBERT PAScUCC|

277 NORTHERN BLVD.

GREAT NECK, NY 1021

P: 5l6-487-0050

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER

SIMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, V.P.
| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 18504
P: 800.233.4233

THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER AWAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, ARITTEN CONSENT OF
T. d. COSTELLO, AlA, HERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.

I

.-‘;-;GBED AR,
e SOHN &

3 i
D T

NYS APPROVAL BOX

'HIERARCHY

T Gaynor Avenve,
Manhasset, New York 11030
516.6217.7007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fax©

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES ¢ COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, NESTBURY, NY 11590

STRUCTURAL
FOUNDATION
BUILDING #|

S-03




G

53

169"

31-Ig)o"

319"

1510

15-1)4"

ERA

A

15-104"

40-0"

PLACED AT

TEMPORARY 6"
DIA. DRAIN HOLES

CENTER OF BAY
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( >§UILDING #2 FOUNDATION PLAN

DATE-REVISIONS

©02.049.18 | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 1590

P: 516.627.6433

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 11753

P: 516.620.4530

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
TJ. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 1030

P: 516.627.7007

ENGINEER

Dé¢B ENGINEERS ¢ ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P.E.

330 CROSSNATS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY 11747

P: 5l6.364.49890

GEN. CONTRACTOR

Josco

ROBERT PASCUCCI
277 NORTHERN BLVD.
GREAT NECK, NY 1l02|
P: 5l6-487-0050

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER

SIMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, V.P.
| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 18504
P: 800.233.4233

THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, ARITTEN CONSENT OF
T. d. COSTELLO, AlA, HERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.

RLLLLLCTI

NYS APPROVAL BOX

'HIERARCHY

T Gaynor Averve,
Manhasset, New York 11030
516.6217.7007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fa><©

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES ¢ COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, NESTBURY, NY 1590

STRUCTURAL
FOUNDATION
BUILDING #2

S-04
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DATE-REVISIONS

©02.049.18 | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 1590

P: 516.627.6433

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 11753

P: 516.620.4530

40-0"

ARCHITECT
HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
5 T.J. COSTELLO, RA.
T GAYNOR AVE
165" im0 2514 MANHASEET, NY 11030
P: 516.627.7007 2
510" e e 51 e e 15-10" S0 3 5 W
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§ 9 | OPENINSS FOR | (. | | o SCRANTON, PA 8504 3
‘ o | ;\:::Pgs:iv HgLEs 9| | T UTILITIES T P: 8002334233
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1l -]l s mir . i\ . . . THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN 4
Il Nl If |t I Il I A INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
1Nl i ) THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
I I 1l |l ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL ‘
. . . DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
e — —— — — e - _| [l If-[l L ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR USE
&6 - - . . I 0l PP S S S S S— ON SRAND ST, HOMES, THESE
= e =T 7| y 1 IRl 0 IEn - B ,—- gg }g 7 T 3 5 E REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
. . " DIA, ] 3 e -DO.C. USED IN ANY OTHER AAY WITHOUT
[ [ ] [ Y S e —_——— e = - — — ! Jl. ql/—g”g,“gfml ey ot I I THE EXPRESS, ARITTEN CONSENT OF
- - - - . - - . . - - - - § T. 4. COSTELLO, AlA, HIERARCHY
ol o ol p--l r—— 1 _ar_ - ar 1Tt s © 9 ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.
| | 1 [ [ [ [ ]
(o] (o] le] le] lof lof
| A R | R S L | e | oty [ R N A T Tk | %
31-4%" 12% % 41" 5% o9
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-3/16"=1-0"

( /@ILDIN@ #3 FOUNDATION PLA
SCALE:

'HIERARCHY

T Gaynor Averve, -
Manhasset, New York 11030
516.6217.7007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fa><©

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES ¢ COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, NESTBURY, NY 1590

STRUCTURAL 6
FOUNDATION
BUILDING #3

NYS APPROVAL BOX Tt

o S-05
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( /\QUILDING #4 FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE3/16"=1-0"

DATE-REVISIONS

©02.049.18 | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 1590

P: 516.627.6433

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 11753

P: 516.620.4530

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
TJ. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 1030

P: 516.627.7007

ENGINEER

Dé¢B ENGINEERS ¢ ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P.E.

330 CROSSNATS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY 11747

P: 5l6.364.49890

GEN. CONTRACTOR

Josco

ROBERT PASCUCCI
277 NORTHERN BLVD.
GREAT NECK, NY 1l02|
P: 5l6-487-0050

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER

SIMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, V.P.
| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 18504
P: 800.233.4233

THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, ARITTEN CONSENT OF
T. d. COSTELLO, AlA, HERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.

RLLLLLCTI

NYS APPROVAL BOX

'HIERARCHY

T Gaynor Averve,
Manhasset, New York 11030
516.6217.7007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fa><©

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES ¢ COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, NESTBURY, NY 1590

STRUCTURAL
FOUNDATION
BUILDING #4

o S-06
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ILDING #5 FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE:3/16"=1'-0"

DATE-REVISIONS

©02.049.18 | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 1590

P: 516.627.6433

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 11753

P: 516.620.4530

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
TJ. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 1030

P: 516.627.7007

ENGINEER

Dé¢B ENGINEERS ¢ ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P.E.

330 CROSSNATS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY 11747

P: 5l6.364.49890

GEN. CONTRACTOR

Josco

ROBERT PASCUCCI
277 NORTHERN BLVD.
GREAT NECK, NY 1l02|
P: 5l6-487-0050

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER

SIMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, V.P.
| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 18504
P: 800.233.4233

THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, ARITTEN CONSENT OF
T. d. COSTELLO, AlA, HERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.

NYS APPROVAL BOX

'HIERARCHY

T Gaynor Averve,
Manhasset, New York 11030
516.6217.7007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fa><©

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES ¢ COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, NESTBURY, NY 1590

STRUCTURAL
FOUNDATION
BUILDING #5

o S-071
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| ILDING #&6 FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE:3/16"="-0"
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SE.

DATE-REVISIONS

©02.049.18 | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 1590

P: 516.627.6433

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 11753

P: 516.620.4530

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
TJ. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 1030

P: 516.627.7007

ENGINEER

Dé¢B ENGINEERS ¢ ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P.E.

330 CROSSNATS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY 11747

P: 5l6.364.49890

GEN. CONTRACTOR

Josco

ROBERT PASCUCCI
277 NORTHERN BLVD.
GREAT NECK, NY 1l02|
P: 5l6-487-0050

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER

SIMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, V.P.
| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 18504
P: 800.233.4233

THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, ARITTEN CONSENT OF
T. d. COSTELLO, AlA, HERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.

RLLLLLCTI

NYS APPROVAL BOX

'HIERARCHY

T Gaynor Averve,
Manhasset, New York 11030
516.6217.7007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fa><©

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES ¢ COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, NESTBURY, NY 1590

STRUCTURAL
FOUNDATION
BUILDING #6&6

S-08
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SCALE:3/l6"=1-0"

DATE-REVISIONS

©02.049.18 | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 1590

P: 516.627.6433

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 11753

P: 516.620.4530

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
TJ. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 1030

P: 516.627.7007

ENGINEER

Dé¢B ENGINEERS ¢ ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P.E.

330 CROSSNATS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY 11747

P: 5l6.364.49890

GEN. CONTRACTOR

Josco

ROBERT PASCUCCI
277 NORTHERN BLVD.
GREAT NECK, NY 1l02|
P: 5l6-487-0050

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER

SIMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, V.P.
| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 18504
P: 800.233.4233

THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, ARITTEN CONSENT OF
T. d. COSTELLO, AlA, HERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.

., i
.. 1
RRLITT) TLEL

NYS APPROVAL BOX

'HIERARCHY

T Gaynor Averve,
Manhasset, New York 11030
516.6217.7007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fa><©

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES ¢ COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, NESTBURY, NY 1590

STRUCTURAL
FOUNDATION
COMMUNITY BUILDING
& GARAGE

AS NOTED
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JECTIOMS EXT WaLL:

15t Story Wall

Stud to Floor
Band

Connection

THE" OSBFLY cwerlap floor
nm joist min. 3"
0.113in % 2in nails

Use 2 rows of fasteners
along bottom edge of panel

line_A

line_B

line_1

line_2

442 pif

328 pif

O plf

317 pHf

4in o.c.

Gino.c.

Gin o.c.

&ino.c.

Floor Band to
Sill Plate
Connection

716" OSB/PLY overiap sill
plate 1.8"
0.113in x 2in nails

Use 1 row of fasleners
along bottom edge of pane|

lime_A

line_R

line_1

line_2

442 pif

328 pif

O plif

317 pif

3ino.e.

3ino.c

3ino.c.

3ino.c.

SAEAR WALL

SPECS:

15t Story Wall - line_|

Sepnentad

362 plf

T6" 08B w/0.1137:2" nails
@ 3" 0. panel edge & 12" o.c.
field nailing (exterior)

s, Story Wall - line 2

Porforated

251 pif

T6" 0SB wi 0.113"x2" nails
@ 4" o.c. panel edge & 12" o.c.
field nailing (exterior)

Tst Story Wall - loe_A

Parforated

236 plf

Ti16" 0SB wi 0.113"x2" nails
(@ 3" oo panel edge & 12" o.c.
field nailing {exterior)

1st Srory Wall - line B

Parforated

197 pif

716" 08B wi 0.113"%2" nails
(@ 4" o.c paned edpe & 12" 0.
field nailing {exterior)

TURRKING CONKECTIONSE:

1st Story Madule o
Founcation -ling_1

1/2 in min concrete cover
and (30) 16d sinkers, locate
1.5in from comer

Simpson Strong-Tie

S lb STHD14RJ

1st Story Moduls to
Founcation -line_2

1/2 in min concrete cover
and (30) 16d sinkers, locate
1.5in from comer

Simpson Strong-Tie

ATl STHD14RJ

1st Story Module to
Foundation -ling_A

1/2 in min concrete cover
and (30) 16d sinkers, locate
1.5in from comer

Simpson Strong-Tie

19631b STHD14RJ

18t Story Medule o
Foundation -line_B

1/2 in min concrete cover
and (30) 16d sinkers, locate
1.5in from comer

Simpson Strong-Tie

104l STHD14RJ

TOF PLATE SPLICE LIMITATIONS:

Minimum splice lap where splices are allowed = 4 ft

st Floor

Endwalls

51281b

Double 26 Top Plate - No
Splices

Dauble 2x10 Perimeler Rail «
Mo Splicas

1stFloor

Sidewalls

30291k

Double 2x6 Top Plata - With
Splices &

Double 2x10 Perimeter Rall
With Splices &

Stagger 2 rows of .
@8inoc
0.131"x3.0" Nails
Stagger 2 row s of

&inoc
0.131" x 3.0" Nails e

COMMUNITY BUILDING

FIRST STORY SHEAR WALL CONNECTIONS

SLIDING  CO

HNECT

DATE-REVISIONS

©2.09.8 | PERMIT REVIEN

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 11590

P: 51662764332

Roofta Wall Plate
Connscton

0.131"x 3" enalls.

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 1753

P: 516.620.4520

Top Plale o Sluds & Bollom
Flate to Studs

T8l

0.131" %3 0" Mails in End-
Grain

2 per stud

NA

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
T.J. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 11020

P 516.6277007

Botlem Plate to Floor

58 plf

0.131" x3 0" Naiis

16innc

MNA

Trugs Bottom Chord or
Ceiling Jeistto Endwall Top
Flate

81 plf

0137 x3 0" Nails wed

@8iniC

ENGINEER

D&B ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P E.

330 CROSSNAYS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY (1797

P: 5162649890

1st Story to Sill Plate
Caonneaction - line_1 & line_2

212pl

0131 x 3" toenalls.
@snoc

NiA

GEN. CONTRACTOR
Joeco

ROBERT PASCUCC!

277 NORTHERN BLVD.

GREAT NECK, NY 11021

P: 5l6-487-0050

1sl Slory o Sill Flate
Conneclion -ling_A& line_B

185 pif

0.131" x 2" toenails.
@sincC

Ml

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER

SIMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, VP
| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 16504
P: £00.232.4233

w

1stFloor Endwall Mateline -
Top Plate to Top Plate /
Ceiling Rim to Ceiling Rim
across Mateline

2564 b

2 Simpson LSTA30 Straps

(22) 0.148in x 2.5in nails
each strap

1stFloor Endwall Mateline -
Floor Rim to Floor Rim
across Mateline

2564 b

2 Simpscn LSTA30 Straps

(22) 0.148in x 2.5in nails
each strap

BUILT LP COLUMKN CONHECTIONS:

Connection made with

Required Spacing for two rows staggered =

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"

0.131" x 3.0" Nails

4 ino.c.

THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, WRITTEN CONSENT OF
T. Jd. COSTELLO, AIA, HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.
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DATE-REVISIONS
02.09.1& PERMIT REVIEW
UPLIFT CONMECTIGNS ZXT WaLL: URMING CONNECTICNS: SHEATHING CONMECT ONS:
= B fewessimmae 2nd Story Module to 1st MAIN ROOF:
Truss lo Tap Pllete 126 it g g {5)0.131 ':Q.b*nauls gach Story Module - line_1 (1) Simpson Strong-Tie 81 pif 0.113"%2" nailz al 8" o.c. pane OWNER
Connechor enc 927 b (22) 10d nails ea strap . ; edge nailing and 12" 0.c. field NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
@iZinox C816 strap Roof Shaathing 7/16" OSB (Unblocked) nafing gz:ré;ArELAixchT\vs DIRECTOR
= OADI
TH6" CSBPLY 5 WESTBURY, NY 11590
: 7THE" CSBPLY overlap Shaar OVERHANGS. P: 5166276433
Well Sheathing to Too Plata ' = ¥ 1130 . .
Connection 125 pif 2 rows of fasteners 0.113in x2-3/8in nails 2nd Story Moduls to 1st & in o.c. edge & field DEVELOPER
] P Story Module - line_2 4 R 0 113"%2" nails at GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
2 goap | (1SMpsonStongTie | om0y nails ea strap Wall Sheathing 24pif } DA/ID GALLO, PRES DENT
THE" OSBPLY overlap ling_A 128 pif 8ino.c. C816strap 716" OS8 &"oc panal adge nailing SOLERIONO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
2 rows of 0.113%2.0" Nails Non Shear Wall Sucticn and 12" 0.c. field nailing ®: 5166204520
2nd Story Wall - ARCHITECT
Stud to 2nd ing-H 28 pi Einoc. 2nd Story Module to 1st y 65 pif 0.113"%2" nails at&" o.c. HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
Story Floor Story - line_A Dead Load of Structure is Fleor Sheathing 5/8in OSB (Unblecked) | panel edge faslening and T COSTELLO KA
i oK Sufficient to Resist o 12" o.c feld fastenin A
5 Cnf:é‘;m 718" CSBPLY overlap | line_1 | 201pff ino.c. Overturning Load Shear e MANHASSET, N7 11030 S
2 rows of 0.113%2.0" Nails 07 PLATE SPLICE LIMITATIO ENGINEER
line_2 1683 pif &ina.c. 2nd Story Modlule to 15t . . . DeB ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS
7HE" OSBPLY cverlap ling_A 94 plf it Story Module - line_B Dead LU?d of Strucigre is Minimum Spllce Iap where SpllCE—)S are allowed = 4 ﬂ gg;uggoggﬁs’:ri:REK -
- : s — OK Sufficient to Resist o 2nd Floor NOODEURY, NY 11797
2 rows of 0,113 0" Mails Overtuming Load Double 26 Top Plate - No o, 5162649890
2nd Story Floor lire_B 128 plf B 6. 2838 Ib Splices GEN. CONTRACTOR
| Band tc 1st Endwalls B JoBco -
Wall Stud SLIDING  COMKEZTIONS 2%55;; :HésRcNUéE\\/ .
Connecion 7ME" OSBPLY cverlap line_1 201 plf Ginoc GREAT NECK, NY (102!
— i : = : P: 5l6-487-0050
2 rows of 0.1132.0" Nails Roof to Wall Plale — 01317 x 3 toenalls. " 2nd Floor Double 26 Top Plate - With Stagger 2 rows of @8inoc
Connecten Splicas & 4 o MODULAR
line_2 163 pif Ginoc. 1484 1b DAetx3 Q" Nals MANUFACTURER
e By Sidewalls SIMPLEX HOMES
SHELR WALl SPECS: 0.121" x5 0" Nails in End- DAVID BONIELLO, V.P
2 Top Plate to Studs & Botiom 76 b Grain NA L&ig:hngD;‘\vFaso‘t 2
2nd Story Wall - line_1 716" OSB wi 0.113"x2" nails Flate to Studs T UP COLUMM COMMECTIONS: P. £00.232.4233
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2nd Story Wall - line ! - e g i . . . - :
55 | @8 ne pmalsdpp k2o T Required Spacing for two rows staggered 4 ino.c.
T field nanling {exterior) & oy
— Porforated Trugs Bottom Chord ar 0121" x3 0" Nails toed 0K SITC R CTICNS: —
e ; T Ceiling Joistte Endwall To 81 plf o TRUS
and Story Wall-fing. A 16" OSB w/ 0.113"2" nails s B P
73 plf @ 6" o.c. panel edge & 12" 0.c @ein0C
H - 2 e 114" a steel sir: f(7) 0.131x2.5" nails eac d
Pecforated ficld neiling (et xicr) 0131"x 3" toenalls. Ridge Connection "6 xARgR e i ;1::%.. n;,:fozd als each end & (2)
2nd Story 1o st Stery 147 aif @6in0C NiA ' :
25l Story Wall - line B 716" OSB w/ 0.113"2" nails Connsction - line_1 & ling_2 H : : .
5 plf | @ 6" oc panel edpe & 12" 0.c Collar Tie Connection "4&8" (6) 0.131"x3" nails
4 =0 field nailing (exterior) o " PR THESE DRANINGS ARE AN “
Parforated ) . . 0131"x3"toenails. Flip Connection "5&7" 1 1/4" x 20 ga steel strap w/(7) 0.131x2.5" nails each end & (2) INSTRUMENT OF SERVIEE AND ARE
2nd Story to st Story 129 pif @6in0C NiA 0.131"x3.0" nails toed THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHT
1 i i ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
Conneclion -line_A&line_B DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANINGS ARE FOR USE
2nd Floor Encwall Mateline - Kneewall Conn. "12&14" LTS12 O noi i
| 3 0.148i S i REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
qu F'Ia.ta B TO:I. F'ate.! 14191b | 1 Simpson LSTAZD Straps 122} 3128In x9N nalle USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
Ceiling Rim to Ceiling Rim each strap THE EXPRESS, WRITTEN CONSENT OF
] across Mamline T. J. COSTELLO, AlA, HIERARCHY [
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2nd Flocr Encwall Maleline - (22} 0,148 x 2,6in nails IRECITETT
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5 5
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NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 1590

P: 516.627.6433

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 11753

P: 516.620.4530
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HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
TJ. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 1030

P: 516.627.7007
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MANUFACTURER
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DAVID BONIELLO, V.P.
| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 18504
P: 800.233.4233
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THESE DRANINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
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OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 11590

P: 51662764332

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 1753

P: 516.620.4520

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIEN
T.J. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE
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GEN. CONTRACTOR
Joeco

ROBERT PASCUCC!

277 NORTHERN BLVD.

GREAT NECK, NY 11021

P: 5l6-487-0050

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER
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THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, WRITTEN CONSENT OF
T. Jd. COSTELLO, AIA, HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.
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OWNER
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SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
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P: 516.627.6433

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT
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JERICHO, NY 11753

P: 516.620.4530
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NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 11590

P: 51662764332

DEVELOPER
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DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT
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OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 1590

P: 516.627.6433

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 11753

P: 516.620.4530

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
TJ. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 1030

P: 516.627.7007

ENGINEER

Dé¢B ENGINEERS ¢ ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P.E.

330 CROSSNATS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY 1747

P: 5l6.364.49890

GEN. CONTRACTOR

Josco -

ROBERT PASCUCCI
277 NORTHERN BLVD.
GREAT NECK, NY 1l02|
P: 5l6-487-0050

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER

SIMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, V.P.
| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 18504
P: 800.233.4233
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USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
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REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
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NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 11590

P: 51662764332

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
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THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, WRITTEN CONSENT OF
T. Jd. COSTELLO, AIA, HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.
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SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 1590
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GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
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THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, ARITTEN CONSENT OF
T. d. COSTELLO, AlA, HERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.
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SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 11590
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DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
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WINDOW SCHEDULE USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
WINDDW MAN JFACTURE AND SERIES FLYGEM PRE SER 26 DO JBLE HUNG witn 3/ LOW-E21 GLASS “ACKAGE. ;HE ?:ﬁiﬁowﬂxfméﬁﬁsgsl oF
TaE WINDIW RO UGHTPROV. | WENTRRGY.  w- (DRI | U-FATDR | SHace | Fearss ARCHITECTURE '+ DEoIoN.
[EEN 3 12"l 58 7 w5 5 0.28 027 O
FEET R T LY 13.4 7 50 022 027 MO
06 IR VINET 5 108 57 5 pEN 07 ¥F3
arar-? T AT i 104 0 ES 077 Ty
20 30 1/2"%375/8 a8 25 50 02z 027 O
S 30177xd1 575 5.5 12 50 0 0.7 [

REFER
SPACE
4 1/27

11°'=10 7/8"

WATER HEATER—__
Wi/ PAN & DRAIN B
ON PLATFORM

/-JEC”/E W/D COMBO

DOWI

4 1/2"

g

VENTLESS
W/D COMBO
W/PAN

42" HIGH HALF WALL

DINING /LIVING ROOM

ROOM SQ. FT. 298.20
T LIGHT REQ. 23.86 / PROV. 13.4 NATURAL
) VENT REQ. 11.95 / PROV. 7.0 NATURAL

6 7/8"

1/8”

'HIERARCHY

7 Gaynor Avenve, -
777777777777 - e E——— Manhasset, Nen York 11030
= ] = 5166277007 Tel 5166277707 Fox

e ——
DH 24310 DH 24310

GRAND STREET

g 1510 1/4" ADDITIONAL 188 WATTS OF ARTIFICIAL LIGHT ARE HOMES
IR REQU\R/ED TO MEET LIGHT REQUIREMENT. SESIDENCES & COMMUNITY ROOM
4.1/2 PROVIDE (3) 60W BULBS IN LIVING RM LIGHT GRAND STREET, WESTBURY, NY 11590
REPEEIT: L 4o 1 4 AND (1) 60 WATT BULB IN KITCHEN LIGHT.

- / - / TOTAL WATTS PROVIDED = 240 . .
?L 14CFM OF ARTIFICIAL VENT REQ SR AT -
- A / o SECOND FLOOR PLAN

RANGE HOOD PROVIDES 190 CFM TYPE B

ik

2—BEDROOM TYPE "B” UNIT — SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN ]

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0" NYS APPROVAL BOX oo A-|E
v o —5

SIMPLEX HOMES

SIMPLEX HOMES

8}




< D E F F &

DATE-REVISIONS

©2.09.8 | PERMIT REVIEN

OWNER
8‘* ] » , 9: 75,, 9v7 57) 8: -1 ” NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.

ya SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY
WESTBURY, NY 11590
P: 51662764332

DH 3046-2 3-0 3-0 DH 30468-2

DEVELOPER

T i T I T Tl

/2"
T8

4-5

)

DH 3046-2

MODULE "B”)

mf
T

(

1278 1/2”
2171 3/8”

i

W
29'-0"

DH 3046-2

MODULE "A”)
11

(
11°-10"

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 1753

P: 516.620.4520

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIEN
T.J. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 11020

P 516.6277007

DH 3046

ROOM SQ. FT. 625.8 |

ENGINEER

76 DéB ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS

o L — SHAUN T. MCGRATH PE.
WP3605 330 CROSSNAYS PARK DR.

WOODBURY, NY 1797

30"

LIGHT REQ. 50.06 / PROV. 97.2
VENT REQ. 25.03 / PROV. 51.3

|
| P: 5163649890
|
|

WP3805 GEN. CONTRACTOR
Joeco

ROBERT PASCUCC|

277 NORTHERN BLVD.

GREAT NECK, NY [|02]

P: 5l6-487-0050

GRAND ROOM
8 —0" CEILING

THR. RATING AT UNDERSIDE
OF STAIRS. SEE FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLY PAGE FOR DETAILS

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER

DAVID BONIELLO, VP
| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 16504
P: £00.232.4233

WP3605

w

[
|
[
|
|
[
| SIMPLEX HOMES
|
|
[
|
|
|

3-0

WP3360 = 7

TN —

/ N r WATER
/ \ / A HEATER |

KITCHENETTE / \ e ! ‘ N
BATH#I 7’—8” CEILING [ ‘
= | \ : STORAGE S SRoPLR Y OF HERARCEY

\ / DATA PLATE ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL

THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN

9'—10"

DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANINGS ARE FOR USE
4. STATE /PFS LABEL LOCATION ON THESE DRANNGS ARE of
DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
WINDOW SCHEDULE USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT

S
1/4

2

WINDDW MAN JFACTURE AND SERIES FLYGEM PRE SER 26 DO JBLE HUNG witn 3/ LOW-E21 GLASS “ACKAGE. THE EXPRESS, WRITTEN CONSENT OF

I il ] Il T. Jd. COSTELLO, AIA, HIERARCHY

u

TaG WINDSW RO LIGAT PROY. WENTPROY. +- DR | U-FACTOA | EHGC? | FGIESS ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.
DH 2432

—_—
DH 2432 2430 30 12l 5 L7 5 50 028 0.27 MO
30 G0 AW NSE 13.4 7 ) 022 027 NO
M6 3B1PST 5 108 57 5 pEH 0.7 ¥F3
\/ E : T I B U L E AN -2 T 337 B 14 ] ik 037 lin
8'—0" CEILING 2420 30 23T 56 48 25 5 0.22 0.27 N
> uw 317" 54 55 23 ) 0.2g 0.7 i

2 1/4" 1

60"

3-0 3-0

DH 18210 DH 18210

'HIERARCHY

; 7 Gayror Averve,
10=0’ Manhasset, Nen York 11030

516.627.7007 Tel 3l6.627.7707 Fax@

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES & COMMUNITY ROOM

COMMUNITY ROOM — FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN SRAND STREET, nESTEVRY, N 11770

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'=0"

COMMUNITY BUILDING
FIRST FLOOR PLAN

NYS APPROVAL BOX Yt

SPLEX HovES % o ‘ 6

SIMPLEX HOMES

SIMPLEX HOMES




D

€]

6 1/8 12'-0"

N
o
z
o
S
2
&

VODULE D7)

\

(

I

3-0”

W@ /8" 1

ROOM SQ. FT. 147.75
LIGHT REQ. 11.82 / PROV. 21.6
VENT REQ. 5.91 / PROV. 11.4

DH 3046

BEDROOM#1

1471 5/8”

1311 5/8"

]
90

2

(MODULE "C”)

12'=0 3/8"

11

I}
I}
[[— # .
VALL” MUN -
MEDCAB. oy
VB30 N

4 1/2"

BATH #3

ya
4’—"1 1
DH 24210 TEWP
| —

7

PARVEE

1) FITCHEN

2 3/8
w3012
RANGE

9 —
W1830

K B24 | space

/2130 w3012

O

6 1/8"

il

OFFICE

ROOM SQ. FT. 122.56
LIGHT REQ. 9.80 / PROV. 21.6
VENT REQ. 4.90 / PROV. 11.4

WAITING

TEMP.

i

42" HIGH HALF WALL
w/WOOD CAP

2-10

5 1/2”

=R

N

REFER

LIVING FOOM

)

ROOM sSQ. FT. 401.7

4
LIGHT REQ. 32.22 / PROV. 31.5
VENT REQ. 16.11 / PROV. 16.6

DINING

W/ PAN & DRAIN

60w BULB IN
DINING ROOM
LIGHT REQ. FOR

/ART\FIC\AL LIGHT

ABOVE W/D COMBO

29'-0"

WATER HEATER——___

ON PLATFORM

VENTLESS——u
Ww/D COMBO
W PAN

DATA PLATE

4 STATE /PFS LABEL LOCATION

WINDOW SCHEDULE

e ||

u

57 5/8”

7'-9 1/8"

82 1/27

e
DH 24210

WINDDW MAHJFALTURE AND SERIES FLYGER PRC SER 25 DO JELE HUNG wit 3/4 LOW-E21 GLASS ACKACE.

TaG WINDSW RO WENTPROY. +- DR | U-FACTOA | EHGC?

LIGAT PROY.

FGIFSS

4|3/4”

7

7'—=9 1/8" 5'—7 5/8"

220 30 12"l 55

L7

35 i) 0.3s 037

MO

¥ye: | G 54 ed 8
05 2B VFRET 5

134
108

7 5o 028 027
Q.28 027

57

]

¥F3

aicai? T 37

10

14

3% n3T

W

COMMUNITY BUILDING

SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

2420 301 2"n3T LS

4.3

i)

I 30 17" 545

55

28

2
i

25 i) 028 027
] 0.8 Q.27

D]

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-07

NYS APPROVAL BOX

DATE-REVISIONS

©2.09.8 | PERMIT REVIEN

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 11590

P: 51662764332

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 1753

P: 516.620.4520

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIEN
T.J. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 11020

P 516.6277007

ENGINEER

D&B ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P E.

330 CROSSNAYS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY (1797

P: 5162649890

GEN. CONTRACTOR
Joeco

ROBERT PASCUCC!

277 NORTHERN BLVD.

GREAT NECK, NY 11021

P: 5l6-487-0050

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER

SIMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, VP
| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 16504
P: £00.232.4233

w

THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, WRITTEN CONSENT OF
T. Jd. COSTELLO, AIA, HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.

. 1
RRLITT) TLEL

'HIERARCHY

7 Gaynor Averve,
Manhasset, Nen York 11030
5166217007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fox

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES & COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, WESTBURY, NY 11590

COMMUNITY BUILDING
SECOND FLOOR PLAN

AS NOTED

Sveex roves A=|T

SIMPLEX HOMES

SIMPLEX HOMES

8}




A [ B c D E F F G
DATE-REVISIONS
02.049.1& PERMIT REVIEW
(3) 0.131" X 3" NAILS
NOTE: IF END GRAIN (EACH TRUSS) END (1) CS20 SIMPSON STRAP SHEATHING LAP, Wy
CONNECTION IS USED GRAIN EVERY THIRD TRUSS (3)0.131 NAILS (3)0.131x3" (7) 0.131" X 3" NAIL
FOR CONNECTION '1A' o (**%) (EACH TRUSS) NAILS PER BAY. INTO EACH END OF
THEN A STRAP MUST (2)0.131" X 3" NAILS : LAP (¥%) (2) 0.131"x3" NAILS
BE USED FOR TENSIO (EACHTRUSS). FROM RAIL TO STUD
- SEE DETAIL '1D' OWNER
NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY
WESTBURY, NY 11590
SEE SHEET 8 0 4 P. 516.627.6423
FOR CONNECTION SLT512 SimPSOS DEVELOPER
T '1C"and 8.0.5 FOR _ Trgg;l; (@*)]f)? H (2) 0.131"x3" TOE NAILS gli?/v‘ag\g:fszggl:g;&ilzs, Le
CONNECTION '1D' EQUAL FROM RAIL TO JOIST 50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
DETAIL 1A-1B~ REQUIREMENTS DETAIL 1C-1D DETAIL 2A DETAIL 2B DETAIL 2C DETAIL 5 RSN

]

u

(RIDGE BOARD TO TRUSS TOP CHORD) (RIDGE BOARD TO RIDGE BOARD) (FLIP BOARD TO TRUSS TOP CHORD)

—CONNECTION

CONNECTION ”6” ~
i

~

RIDGE VENT (*) P
\A @N

X

CONNECTION 72"

/
2x2 LEDGER-

(FLIP BOARD TO FLIP BOARD) (CONNECTION ACROSS FLIP JOINT) ("NEE WALL TO BOTTOM CHORD)

1

_—2x4 CONT. NAILER
/_—2x6 CONT. NAILER

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES CLASS A,
PARTIALLY INSTALLED IN FACTORY PER
MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS.

7/167 0SB ROOF SHEATHING ATTACHED
TO ROOF TRUSSES W/ 2.5” X .01317

NAILS 67 0.C. EDGE & 12”7 0.C. FIELD
PER 2015IRC SECTION R602

I

DETAIL 6A

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIEN
T.J. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 11020

P 516.6277007

ENGINEER

D&B ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P E.

330 CROSSNAYS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY (1797

P: 5162649890

GEN. CONTRACTOR
Joeco

ROBERT PASCUCC!

277 NORTHERN BLVD.

GREAT NECK, NY 11021

P: 5l6-487-0050

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER

SIMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, VP
| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 16504
P: £00.232.4233

w

THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, WRITTEN CONSENT OF
T. Jd. COSTELLO, AIA, HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.

20 _~PRE-ENGINFERED ROOF TRUSSFS @ 167
ﬂ PR oc. (COLLAR TIE TO TOP CHORD)
SHELD / - - —SIMPSON H2.54 FASTENED
- CONNECTION "5 p 13'-3 , \ ) :
C 77— V/(5) 3 \
CONNECTION 7 W o o e i/(5) 8d NAILS PER END
: : ~DRIP EDGE
. { ~
2w cavve (1 JRITNEITIN TR Re2602 SRS IOVONORNSH —PVC FASCIA OVER
oo =/ / > \ 1x6 SUBFASCIA (¥+¥)
—~ A / 5 y o )
_ | TRANSVERSE ROOF SYSTEM 16" 0.C.— PERFORATED VINTL SOFFIT
& = = (2) LAYER § TYPE "X DRYWALL 177 x 37 0.5.8. COMPRESSION STRIP™ (=)
S = 5 s - - i
7 z : ) 8 2x6 SPF (QTUD)\ GRADE or BETTER DBL. TOP PLATE 1 (4) 100 COMMON WIRE NAILS
g L F © 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or BETTER STUDS @ 16" 0.C. bR TRUSS
i SE e &7 0SB WALL SHEATHING (32/16) -
< o 5 . 10y
o2 /L539 FIRE ASSEMBLY g DRYWALL T DETAIL 7
nowle i . . ~ BUILDING WRAP
i ©§ = / " T&G 0SB FLOOR DECKING R—21 FIBERGLASS INSULATION (KRAFT BACKED)—— = SOFFIT
< z Y " ~ 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or BETTER BOTTOM PLATE—
X = = 7 \ 2x10 FLOOR JST. 12" 0.C— 4 SPE G ~_ o COMVON RS ML
. OND SUBFLOOR =]~ ) @ 37 0.C. (¥x*
il 1l Hl AN EEEEEEEn e
o ( - - - S ————— ! ! ! e ! ! ! ! : FASTENED W/ 8d COMMON
K IST CuNG \ L0 8 8 8 8 9 § & R % § § B/B A B % ' WIRE NAIL ® 67 0.C. (**)
1ST_HEADER / 2" RIDGED \NSL.*/,* E\NGLPE ZTX6
. o 2x6 CEILING JST. 16" 0.0~ 8" x 3" 0.S.B. COMPRESSION STRIP— SILL PLATE
5} o o . " PR S )
e = —CONNECTION "8 (1) LAYER §" TYPE "C” DRYWALL 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or BETTER DBL. TOP PLATE—" 1
o | F 1
EIN 5 DETAIL 8
K 9§ = Z” 0SB WALL SHEATHING (32/16) BOX TO BOX CONNECTION
| S 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or BETTER STUDS @ 16” 0.C.
o =} © |2 .
S ’\ z 3 DRYWALL
¢ e 2 R—21 FIBERGLASS INSULATION (KRAFT BACKED)
W - ~ 3 BUILDING WRAP
= 1ST_SUBFLOOR/ ) 4
=z I i i i i i T i M M i i i i 1
- DT F R AN PP F AR R R YRR T R SHEATHING OVERLAP
B . ) — F FASTENED W/ 8d COMMON
g i . o
§E = A\ 2x10 FLOOR JST. 18” O.C. 2" RIDGED INSL—" - e, WIRE NAIL @ 67 0.C. (***)
BE TN DBL. 2x10 (SPF #2) PERIMETER—
= —SEE DETAIL #1 ON SHEET S—02 TYP.
40'-0"

1 BEDROOM UNIT X—SECTION, BUILDINGS 1,2,3,&4

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'=0"

NYS APPROVAL BOX

'HIERARCHY

7 Gaynor Averve,
Manhasset, Nen York 11030
5166217007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fox

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES & COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, WESTBURY, NY 11590

BUILDING |, 2, 2 ¢4
| BEDROOM UNITS
CROSS SECTION

AS NOTED

SPLEX HovES N ‘ 2
SIMPLEX HOMES /a =

SIMPLEX HOMES




B < D E = = G

]

DATE-REVISIONS

©2.09.8 | PERMIT REVIEN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ITEMS NOTED WITH A SINGLE ASTERISK (*) SHALL

BE PROVIDED BY SIMPLEX, SHIPPED LOOSE, AND
INSTALLED DURING THE SET BY SET CREW AT THE

JOB SITE, PER LOCAL CODES.

2. ITEMS NOTES WITH A DOUBLE ASTERISK (**)
SHALL BE PROVIDED BY SIMPLEX, SHIPPED LOOSE,

AND INSTALLED BY THE BUILDER AT THE JOB SITE,

PER LOCAL CODES. OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
3. ITEMS NOTED WITH A TRIPLE ASTERISK (*"“) SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY THE 8499 BROADNAY
BUILDER AT THE JOB SITE, PER LOCAL CODES. NESTEURY, NY 1590

P: 51662764332

4. [TEMS NOTED WITH A QUADRUPLE ASTERISK (**++)

w

u

SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY THE SET DEVELOPER
CREW AT THE JOB SITE, PER LOCAL CODES CEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC.
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT
5 ELEVATIONS AS SHOWN HERE MAY VARY AND/OR 50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
BE TYPICAL OF CONSTRUCTION ONLY, IN ALL CASES JERICHO, NY 11753
REFER TO HOUSE ORDER AND FLOOR PLAN(S) FOR P: 5166204520
ACTUAL QUANTITY AND LOCATION OF DOOR(S) AND
WINDOWS , AND ACTUAL WIDTH AND LENGTH OF ARCHITECT
HOME HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
T COSTELLO, RA.
6. IT IS THE BUILDER RESPONSIBILITY TO ENDURE JeAmoR Az
e o ALL WORK TO BE DONE ON=SITE BY THE BUILDER MANHASSET, NY 11030
PRE—ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 16 AND/OR HIS AGENTS, IT TO BE DONE IN A P: 516.627.7007
0.C. WORKMAN LIKE MANNER IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES AND REGULATIONS ENGINEER
D$B ENGINEERS ¢ ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCERATH PE.
330 CROSSAATS PARK DR.
NOODEURY, NY (1747
P. 5163649890
10d COMMON GEN. CONTRACTOR
WIRE NAILS JoBco
®@9” 0.C ROBERT PASCUCC|
-~ i I i I I i I I i I I i I o f i i 277 NORTHERN BLVD.
2ND CEILING | ! | ! ! | ! ! | ! | | ! I 'l | I I GREAT NECK, NY 1102
Z P 5l6-487-0050
(D HEADER \(2) LAYER % TYPE "X’ GYPSUM MODULAR
= 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or MANUFACTURER
z N BETTER DBEL. TOP PLATE SIMPLEX HOMES
¥ & " TYPE X’ GYPSUM (WHITE) PAVID BONELLo, v
o 1 2 2 SCRANTON, PA 18504
2 Y = i P. £00.232.4233
g oM = lLT—="2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or
° o = ™ BETTER STUDS @ 16" O.C.
Mo = HEAR WALL SHEATHING (IF REQUIRED)
o w2 = SHEATHING OVERLAP SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
) 5 = FASTENED W/ 8d COMMON R-21 FIBERGLASS BATT (UNFACED)
WIRE NAIL @ 6" 0.C. (**+) 410 SOLID 2x4 SPF (STUD) GRADE or
12d COMMON Ko /BETTER BOTTOM PLATE 4
wire NaL @ <4 .
L IND SUBFLOOR 6" 0.C. (x¥x%) ’ —
@ I ” il I\t b I
1 > I [x] 210 FLOOR JST. 12" 0.C. il 1l [x] it I
o §
1 1ST CEILING l [[2x6 (SPF #2) CEILNG JOISTS @ 16" 0.C.[ % I il il il
1ST_HEADER Z \(1) LAYER %" TYPE 'C’ GYPSUM SIMPSON SDV/2200
2¢6 SOLID BLOCKING MAX 7' O.C. SCREWS @ 32" 0.6 (%)
- 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or
z i BETTER DBL. TOP PLATE
£ g = 1 B TYPE X GYPSUM (WHITE) THESE DRANINGS ARE AN
= = o -
o L =1 2 2 INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
2l Yl = e THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
] > = \.\"42%3 SPF (STUD) GRADE or ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
°l olE = BETTER STUDS @ 16" O.C. DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
YT | HEAR WALL SHEATHING (IF REQUIRED) ON eSS IR INES ARE TOR 1SS
2 EI SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS N R L T
£ o 2 R-21 FIBERGLASS BATT (UNFACED) REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
(&} \ ]
2 E 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
v = 3 BETTER BOTTOM PLATE 3 THE EXPRESS, INRITTEN CONSENT OF
S J T. 1. COSTELLO, AIA, HIERARCHY
1ST SUBFLOOR z ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.
z T [X 2x70 SOLD i [X] ¥ [u]
| BRIDGING Hinll finil i
(=] . u = —=
E(d -O 4 % Z
= = ) 3/8" x 8" LAG SCREW
Slw P . . @ 32" 0.C. (% <
@[T SHEATHING OVERLAP— | L
@z

FASTENED W/ 8d E|
COMMON WIRE NAIL TH.-
@ 47 0.0 (¥)

.. 1
LT T L

1 BEDROOM UNIT X—SECTION, BUILDINGS 1,2,5,&4
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"

'HIERARCHY

7 Gaynor Averve,
Manhasset, Nen York 11030
5166217007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fox

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES & COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, WESTBURY, NY 11590

BUILDING |, 2, 2 ¢4
| BEDROOM UNITS
CROSS SECTION

NYS APPROVAL BOX [ ze oo )
s A=l9

SIMPLEX HOMES




A [ B @ ) E F F 2
DATE-REVISIONS
02.049.1& PERMIT REVIEW
(3)0.131" X 3" NAILS
NOTE: IF END GRAIN (EACH TRUSS) END (1) €S20 SIMPSON STRAP SHEATHING LAP, Wy
CONNECTION IS USED GRAIN EVERY THIRD TRUSS (3)0.131 NAILS (3)0.131x3" (7) 0.131" X 3" NAIL
FOR CONNECTION '1A' o (***) (EACH TRUSS) NAILS PER BAY. INTO EACH END OF
THEN A STRAP MUST (2)0.131" X 3" NAILS : LAP (**%) (2) 0.131"x3" NAILS
BE USED FOR TENSIO (EACH TRUSS). FROM RAIL TO STUD
- SEE DETAIL 'ID' OWNER
NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY
WESTBURY, NY 11590
SEE SHEET 8 0 4 P. 516.627.6423
FOR CONNECTION LTS12 Simpson DEVELOPER
| '1C" and 8.0.5 FOR STRAP @ EACH (2) 0.131"x3" TOE NAILS GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC
'1D' B TRUSS (*) or ) DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT
CONNECTION '1D EQUAL FROM RAIL TO JOIST 50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
DETAIL 1A-1B  REQUIREMENTS DETAIL 1C-1D DETAIL 2A DETAIL 2B DETAIL 2C DETAIL 5 Reals?

(RIDGE BOARD TO TRUSS TOP CHORD)

(RIDGE BOARD TO RIDGE BOARD)

(FLIP BOARD TO TRUSS TOP CHORD)

(FLIP BOARD TO FLIP BOARD)

(CONNECTION ACROSS FLIP JOINT)

CONNECTION "1”

("NEE WALL TO BOTTOM CHORD)

P: 516.620.4520

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIEN
T.J. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 11020

2 RIDGE VENT (%) P. 5le.e27.7007 2
CONNECTION "6"— / 2x4 CONT. NAILER ENGINEER
/\>/ﬁ il g\ 2x6 CONT. NAILER D¢B ENGINEERS ¢ ARCHITECTS
- ~ SHAUN T. MCGRATH PE.
> X FIBERCLASS SHINGLES CLASS A, P S50 CROSErATS PARK DR,
CONNECTON *2" ( ) PARTIALLY INSTALLED IN FACTORY PER NOOBEIRY, N¥ 1747
) MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS. B | Pleseneno
— 7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING ATTACHED ?OECI\; CONTRACTOR
] / TO ROOF TRUSSES W/ 2.5 X .0131” ROBERT PASCUCCI [
10 NAILS 6” O0.C. EDGE & 12" 0.C. FIELD RN NG
PER 2015IRC SECTION R602 F: 5i6-451-0050
. MODULAR
PRE—ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 16 DETAIL 6A MANUFACTURER
S - 0.C. (COLLAR TIE TO TOP CHORD) e some
127117 ‘ SIMPSON H2.5A FASTENED PVt
2 CONNECTION 7\ / CONNECTION 5\( PLANT BUILT 2x10 CEILING " W/(5) 8d NAILS PER END SCRANTON, PA 19504 3
) ~DRIP EDGE
20 cEnG ( (RO B ISR Re2602 | (A N W PvC FASCIA OVER
\ 1x6 SUBFASCIA (*+*)
- | 5 ! <
F = TRANSVERSE ROOF SYSTEM 16" 0.C.~ = ?*ET)FORATED AINYL SOPET
— z _ = R ‘ 14" x 3" 0.5.B. COMPRESSION STRIP— = S —
£ 5 = (2) LAYER 3" TYPE "X” DRYWALL 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or BETTER DBL. TOP PLATE—" 1—= (4) 108 COMMON WIRE NALS
[} » tu)
g . 0 1 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or BETTER STUDS @ 16" 0.C.——— = | PER TRUSS
a2l Y& o %7 0SB WALL SHEATHING (32/18)—— |9
] <T o " )
s 539 FIRE ASSEMBLY 5 9
ogE / BU\LSD\ND(SYVVVV&; 2 DETALT
P o |0 3 \ \
7B / # T&G 0SB FLOOR DECKING ™ R—21 FIBERGLASS INSULATION (KRAFT BACKED)— = SOFFIT
4 < //\< 2x10 FLOOR JST. 16" 0.C. 4> 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or BETTER BOTTOM PLATE—._ THESE DRANINGS ARE AN 4
L : { \ DBL. 2x10 (SPF #2) PERIMETER— W%d COMMON WIRE NAL © INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
. OND SUBFLOOR - ~ ~ 37 0.C. (xHrx) THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
© / \ M M ! 1 M M M M I M ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
$s 0 T I [ ~seemuns ovesuse
> FASTENED W/ 8d COMMON ON THESE DRANINGS ARE FOR USE
i ST cELNG | Al 8wl 8 8§ & L1 1§ Lle % 0 9 & B & § 0 § i & Lol e e (++4) DRANINGE ARE Kot T0 BE
= » _ REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
1ST HEADER = / 27 RIDGED INSL—" _~ USED IN ANY OTHER NAY WITHOUT
_] _ = ~— 2x6 CEILING JST. 16 0.C. " x 37 0.S.B. COMPRESSION STRIP— T e &
&} = :% . Fp . P = ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.
nt 5 = CONNECTION "8 (1) LAYER §" TYPE "C" DRYWALL 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or BETTER DBL. TOP PLATE— o
o ’ o 1 ) ; b I et G
I © 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or BETTER STUDS @ 16" 0.C.———————=1) DETAIL 8 aF\EH:H
& —2 ) Z7 0SB WA SHEA 5 (32/16)
X E %7 OSB WAL SHEATHING (32/15) BOX TO BOX CONNECTION
R S i BUILDING WRAP
E 5 2 = 3" DRYWALL
= w o = ~ ~ ~
- i = = R—21 FIBERGLASS INSULATION (KRAFT BACKED)
s 51 SUBrL00R/ AN 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or BETTER BOTTOM PLATE—
=z 1 I SHEA Vv
. t T ¥ 0 ¥ 4 | N N N N = SISO
Ho ) ) N WIRE NAIL @ 6" 0.C. (¥*¥) o
= - 2x10 FLOOR JST. 16” O.C. 27 RIDGED INSL.— g
Sw
N \ . N DBL. 2x10 (SPF #2) PERIMETER— HIEE@BW(;HY
— . SEE DETAIL #1 ON SHEET S—02 TYP. oo Sourer Averve,
Sle.621.1007 '!Le\ 5l6.627.7707 Fax@
y GRAND STREET
HOME S
RESIDENCES & COMMUNITY ROOM
) W GRAND STREET, WESTBURY, NY [1590
39'-0
e BULDING 5 ¢ & e
_ 2 BEDROOM UNITS
2 BEDROOM UNIT X—=SECTION, BUILDINGS 5&6 1 CROSS SECTION
SCALE: 3/8” = 1'-0” =
NYS APPROVAL BOX e
SrLEx vovEs A —
aveLEx HovES
A B E F F
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DATE-REVISIONS

©2.09.8 | PERMIT REVIEN

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 11590

P: 51662764332

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 1753

P: 516.620.4520

ARCHITECT
HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN

w

u

T COSTELLO, RA.
7 GATYNOR AVE
MANHASSET, NY 11020
P. 516.627.7007
ENGINEER
DB ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH PE.
320 CROSSNATS PARK DR.
NOODBURY, NY (1797
P: 516.364.9890
i | i i i i i | i i i i | - GEN. CONTRACTOR
2ND CEILING I | | I | I | | M | I | | I I | | I | I | | I | I | I I JoBco
= ROBERT PASCUCC|
277 NORTHERN BLVD.
ND HEADER GREAT NECK, NY [02]
(2) LAYER %" TYPE "X’ GYPSUM P: 5l6-487-0050
= 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or
o H BETTER DBL. TOP PLATE MODULAR
¥ o ] =5 TYPE X’ GYPSUM (WHITE MANUFACTURER
of | F =) 2 27 2 SIMPLEX HOMES
S Ny 4 L0 T DAVID BONELLO, VP
o > ) {{ T~ ——2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or | SIMPLEX DRIVE
ol L= - ™ BETTER STUDS @ 16” O.C. SCRANTON, PA 18504
- X 2:
. s SHEAR WALL SHEATHING (IF REQUIRED) P: £00.232.4223
o w02 SHEATHING OVERLAP SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
S 8] FASTENED W/ 8d COMMON R-21 FIBERGLASS BATT (UNFACED)
Z WIRE NAIL @ 67 0.C. (**) 2%10 SOLID 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or
= 124 COMMON ERIDEING 4 BETTER BOTTOM PLATE 4
WIRE AL @ <4
L i 2ND SUBFLOOR = 7" 0.0, (v+r) N7
7 > I [I] 210 FLOOR JST. 16" 0.C. [X] il ['] ‘ il [X]
o . ) i
Al 1ST CEILING | J[2x6 (SPF #2)|CEILNG JOISTS @ 16" O.C il R il | I
: i oy
ST HEADER \(w) LAYER %" TYPE 'C’ GYPSUM e Y
R f
—2x6 SOLID BLOCKING MAX 7" O.C. DRAFT STOPPING ° (:C\REWS @ 32" 0.C.
- GWB AT FLOOR AND CEILING 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE or N
3 _ = BANDS. BETTER DBL. TOP PLATE
] =
o z = TYPICAL AT EVERY MATE LINE ~———8" TYPE X’ GYPSUM (WHITE)
i o ] 5 LOCATION 2 2
g2 . s
=) Ny LO)|
oI ) N 2x6 SPF(STUD) GRADE or THESE DRANINGS ARE AN
o3 - BETTER STUDS @ 16” O.C. INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
! TIE HEAR WALL SHEATHING (IF REQUIRKD) THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHT
& o w2 SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
x = - I
S i = R-21 FIBERGLASS BATT (UNFACED) DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
5 o =] - ON THESE DRANINGS ARE FOR USE
= z 2x8 SPF (STUD) GRADE or ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
o = 3 3 BEITER BOTIOM PLATE /o 3 DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE
Y y REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
- 15T SUBFLOOR * 2 USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
= N N [X] N THE EXPRESS, WRITTEN CONSENT OF
2x10 SOLID 0 T. J. COSTELLO, AIA, HIERARCHY
f‘é 2 BRIDGING B ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.
i e .
‘3: — "—DRAFT STOPPING - gé? OXCSH)L-\G SCREW @ A
= GWEB AT FLOOR BENDS. . . ( ! “or,,
N TYPICAL AT EVERY MATE LINE - -‘,:@_,‘E.E.“.?C
Hz i LOCATION HN

pRCETTTS T

2 BEDROOM UNIT X—SECTION, BUILDINGS 5&6
SCALE: 3/8” = 1'-0"

LT

'HIERARCHY

7 Gaynor Averve,
Manhasset, Nen York 11030
5166217007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fox

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES & COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, WESTBURY, NY 11590

BUILDING 5 46
2 BEDROOM UINITS
CROSS SECTION

NYS APPROVAL BOX e B
e A2

SIMPLEX HOMES




€]

]

u

SIMPSON H2.5A FASTENED—
W/(5) 8d NAILS PER END

CONNECTION "7"—

*)—
CONNECTION "6"— RIDGE VENT (*)

CONNECTION 1"

CONNECTION "6A”

CONNECTION 5"

CONNECTION "4”

(4) 10d COMMON WIRE NAILS

PER TRUSS

2ND STORY 13’'=2" MODULE——

//ﬂ%

100 PSF LIVE LOAD:

(2) 2x10 SPF #2 @ 16" O.C.

1.5"x9.25” LVL @ 16" O.C.
40 PSF LIVE LOAD:
2x10 SPF #2 @ 12" O.C.

SHEATHING OVERLAP—

FASTENED W/ 8d

COMMON WIRE NAIL @ 6
0.C. (***)

12d COMMON
WIRE NAIL @

3" 0.C. (****)

1ST STORY 13—2" MODULE—\

(2) 2x10 SPF #2 @ 16”7 0.C. OR

1.5"x9.25” LVL @ 16" 0.C.

SHEATHING OVERLAP—
FASTENED W/ 8d
COMMON WIRE NAIL @
8" 0O.C. (***)

/ -3 L, 40/ 6'=10"
A7 i 1
[ ,J/
S ullll ) {
3/87 x 8 LAG— T %" DRYWALL—"
SCREW @ 327 0.C. \X R—35 INSULATION—
() / N
INSTALL 16" LONG 520 SIMPSON 2x4 SPF (STUD) GRADE DBL. TOP PLATE /

STRONG TIE  STRAP AT BACK OF
EACH TRUSS W/ (8) 10d NAILS

L

2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE DBL. TOP PLATE

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES CLASS A,
PARTIALLY INSTALLED IN FACTORY PER
MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS.

7/167 OSB ROOF SHEATHING ATTACHED

TO ROOF TRUSSES W/ 2.5” X .0131”

/ NAILS 6” 0.C. EDGE & 12" 0.C. FIELD
PER 2015IRC SECTION R602

—PRE—ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 167

0.C.
—SIMPSON H2.5A FASTENED
W/(5) 8d NAILS PER END
—DRIP EDGE

PVC FASCIA OVER
1x6 SUBFASCIA (***)

PERFORATED VINYLE SOFFIT
(\/***‘)

16d TOE NAILS @

127 0.C. TO FASTEN

INTO EACH END OF STRAP
INSTALLED IN FACTORY.

_—UL501 FIRE ASSEMBLY
SOLID BRIDGING

\

2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE STUDS @ 167 0.C

NG WRAP
R—21 FIBERGLASS INSULATION (KRAFT BACKED)——=_™
2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE BOTTOM PLATE\

T\ EAVE TO HOUSE

8" DRYWALL— =), (wrer)

v

7/16" 0SB EXT. SHEATHING
BUILDI

/~2x4 SPF (STUD) GRADE BOTTOM PLATE

2x10 (SPF #2) PERIMETER

) DBL,
#%"SUB FLOCR W/ 127 FINISH FLOOR*\

—EXTERIOR FINISH
(SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS)

SRR

|

- J=—SOLID BRIDGING

/

" RIDGED INSL —

o 2ND STORY 159" MODULE——— % DRYWALL—"
(2) 2x10 SPF #2 © 12" 0.C. OR 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE DBL. TOP PLATE
N P » T N 7 3 S
1.57%0.25" L @ 8" 0.C. 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE STUDS @ 16” 0.C.— Ve xS oS
3" DRYWALL - EXTERIOR
X 7/16" 0SB EXT. SHEATHING FINISH
< BUILDING WRAP (SEE
o R-21 FIBERGLASS INSULATION——= EXTERIOR >
o (KRAFT BACKED) ELEVATIONS) |8
1ST _STORY 15=9° MODULE 2x6 SPF (STUD) GRADE BOTTOM PLATE ~[
(2) 2x10 SPF #2 @ 12" 0.C. OR = FIRST (e
1.5"x9.25” LVL @ 8" 0.C. DBL. 2x10 (SPF #2) PERIMETER = COURSE OF  Z|.
[ SOLID BRIDGING %" T&G 0SB DECKING N\ | SIDING (**)  »|E
éz\ < AN [ >
i J=—SOLID BRIDGING i =
—11 BV BUILDER LI BY BUILDER U ¢
SO ) \\-METAL JOIST HANGER (TYP.) o THUELFIEL*
p
3/8" x 8" LAG— \(4) 2x10 (SPF #2) — FLOOR GIRDER
— SCREW @ 32" O.C. — \_STARTER

*)

COMMUNITY BUILDING X—SECTION

STRIP (%)

SCALE:  3/8” = 1'-0"

DATE-REVISIONS

©2.09.8 | PERMIT REVIEN

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 11590

P: 51662764332

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 1753

P: 516.620.4520

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIEN
T.J. COSTELLO, RA.

T GAYNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 11020

P 516.6277007

ENGINEER

D&B ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P E.

230 CROSSAATS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY (1797

P: 5162649890

GEN. CONTRACTOR

Jeeco

ROBERT PASCUCCI|
277 NORTHERN BLVD.
GREAT NECK, NY 102/
P 516-487-0050

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER
SIMPLEX HOMES

DAVID BONIELLO, V.P

| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 18504

P: £00.233.4233

w

THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, WRITTEN CONSENT OF
T. Jd. COSTELLO, AIA, HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.

““.unuu teay,
~gRED AR
B RN
e

LTI

NYS APPROVAL BOX

'HIERARCHY

7 Gaynor Averve,
Manhasset, Nen York 11030
5166217007 Tel 516.627.7707 Fox

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES & COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, WESTBURY, NY 11590

COMMUNITY BUILDING
CROSS SECTION

AS NOTED

bmsoss | A D2

SIMPLEX HOMES

SIMPLEX HOMES
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WALLS AND EXTERIOR PARTITIONS, WOOD-FRAMED - EXTERIOR WALL

UL DESIGN NO U356 GENERIC I | 1 HOUR FIRE | | NA “

(INT FACE ONLY)
GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS
Onfire side, one layer 5/8" type X gypsum wallboard applied vertically to one side of 2 x
4 wood siuds 16" 0.c. with 6d cement coaled nails, 1 7/8" long, 0.0915" shank, 1/4"

FIRE SIDE

DATE-REVISIONS

©2.09.8 | PERMIT REVIEN

FLOOR-CEILING SYSTEMS, WOOD-FRAMED

Ls39 GENERIC ]

WOOD FLOOR’ woon JOISTS, GYPSUM WALLEOARD

between studs and plates, faced with kraft paper, min. R-13.
On exterior side, one layer 7/16" thick, 4Lwide wood structural panels, min. grade "C-D"
or "sheathing", installed with long dimension parallel or perpendicular (o studs, vertical
f0ints centered on studs, hori ontal dints backed with nom. 2x4 wood blocking. Attach
sheathing to studs with 6d cement coated box nails spaced 6" o.c. at perimeter and 12"
o.c.in field. Exterior facings installed over wood sheathing per manufacturers
recommendations. See UL design U356 for lst of acceptable exterior facings.

heads, 7" o.c. Mineral fiber or glass fiber insulation pressure fit (o fill wall cavities

Jaiisin wallboard Lo bo covered wilh lape and int compound. Nal heads covered
with 0int compound, . (L

PROPRIETARY GYPSUM BOARD

CertainTeed Gypsum, Inc. Type C, Type X
usG Type C

‘tContact the manufacturer for more detailed information on proprietary products.

WALLS AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS, WOOD-FRAMED - MATE WALL

GA FILE NO. WP 3370 (mod) GENERIC | | 1HOUR | | 4510 49 STC
FIRE UND *
GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS
One layer 5/8" type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied parallel or at T S
right angles to each side of double row of 2 x 4 wood studs 16" o.c. on separate plales \ IS
1" apart with 6d coated nails, 1 7/8" long, 0.0915" shank, 1/4" heads, 7" o.c.

23732" nels, min grade
E "smnl- Floor tace gran of plywood or smnqth axis of
panel to be the joists wit

adiasive ang o 64
nails. Staples and lateral

may be subsfituted fo the 6d ring shank nails. Wood joists at min. 2° x 10°
spaced 24" O.C. and effectively fireblocked in accordance with local codes.
Cross bridging to be a min. 2" x 10" solid blocking. Batts and blankets are.

optional. Any glass fiber or mineral fiber batt material bearing the UL
to " thick gl

having a min densily of 0.6 pcf friction-fitted between joists on underside of

subfloor. When unfaced batts are used, batts secured in place with steel retainer

wires consisting of nominal 23-3/8" lengths of 0.085” diameter steel wire with

“toothed" ends. Retainer

Insulation, spanning between and biting into the joists on both ends. Retainer

s speced max. 12" 0.C. Whan faced bats are used, bats secured o et on

both sides with staples spaced max. 12° O.C. Rafters to be nominal 2° x 6",

spaced max. 24" 0.C, bridged lterally with solid Mnckmu max. 7 0.C._ Gypsum

Board* to be nom. 5/8" thick, 4'
perpendiculr o ratrs with end st located undev bottom of rafters. End

Fecurod witn 718" long o comantcostetsouty it o 178 long No. 6 Type S
bugle head steel screws, spaced 7" 0.C. along the edges and in the field.

PROPRIETARY GYPSUM BOARD

GertainTeed Gypsum, Inc. - Type FRPC, Type C
United States Gypsum Co. - Types C. IP-X2

Findicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certiication Mark for Urisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification (such as Canada), respectively.

Joints staggered 16" on opposile sides. Hori ontal bracing required at mic-height.
(LOAD-BEARING) M

G

ROOF-CEILING SYSTEMS

GA FILE NO. RC 2602 GENERIC |

L' Adding insulation to both sides of wall will provide STC-57. STC information from
NAIMA Sound Control for Commercial and Residential Buildings.

Thickness 912
Approx. Weight: 8 psf
Fire Test: See WP 3605

(UL R1319-4, 6, 6-17-52
UL R2717-39, 1-20-66 |
UL R3501-52, 3-15-66,
UL Design U305~

ULC Design W301)
Sound Test: Estimated
FLOOR-CEILING SYSTEMS, WOOD-FRAMED
GAFILE NO. FC 5406 GENERIC | | 1HOUR || 51STC/lIC
FIRE SOUND *

WOOD JOISTS, GYPSUM WALLBOARD

Base layer 5/8 type X gypsum wallboard applied at right angles to 2 x 10 wood oists
24" 0., with 1 1/4" Type W or S drywall screws 24" o.c. Face layer 5/8" type X gypsum I
wallboard of gypsum veneer base applied at right angles to oists with 17/8" Type W or
S drywall screws 12" 0.c. at oints and intermediate [oists and 1 1/2 Type G drywall
screws 12" 0.c. placed 2" back on either side of end oints. Joints offset 24" from base |
layer © -.ms Wood (oists supporting 112" plywood with exterior glue applled atright
angles with 8 nails. Ceiling provides one hour fi
for frammg, mcludmg trusses.

INSULATION / RESILIENT CHANNEL |
GYPSUM BOARD SUPPLIED AND

* Sound information from APA noise-rated systems design / construction guide INSTALLED ON SITE BY BUILDER ()

(form no. W460N). Resilient channel and 1 mineral wool insulation required for

sound rating. Gypsum to be fastened to resilient channel.

Approx. Ceiling

Weight: 5 psf

Fire Test FMFC 172, 226721
TS, 8-6-98

Sound Test: Estimated

WALLS AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS, WOOD-FRAMED - FIRE RATED PARTITION

GA FILE NO. WP 3605 GENERIC | | 1HOUR | | 30to 34 STC |

GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS FIRE SOuND
One layer 5/8" type X plain or wallboard,

backing board, or gypsum veneer base applied parallel or at right angles to each side of Y ZS

2 x4 wood studs 16" 0.c. with 6d coated nails, 1 7/8" long, 0.0915" shank, 1/4" heads,
7"0.c. Joints of square edge, bevel edge or predecorated wallboard may be left
exposed.

Joints staggered 16" on opposite sides. (LOAD-BEARING)

Thickness:
Approx. Weight:
Fire Test:
UL Design U305
ULC Design W301
Sound Test: OR64-8, 24-64

WOOD TRUSSES, GYPSUM WALLBOARD
Base layer 5/8" type X gypsum wallboard applied at right angles to wood trusses 24"
0.c. with 1 1/4" Type W or S drywall screws 24" o.c. Face layer 5/8" type X gypsum
wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied at right angles fo trusses wilh 1 7/8" Type W
or S drywall screws 12" o.c. at Bints and intermediate trusses and 1 1/2" Type G drywall
screws 12" o.c. placed 2" back on either side of end ioints. Joints offset 24" from base
layer loints. Wood trusses supporting 1/2" wood structural panels applied at right angles.
10 trusses with 8 nails. Appropriate foof covering.

Approx. Ceiling

psf
Fire Test: FMFC 172, 2-25-720
ITS, 8-6-98

UNDER SIDE OF STAIRS
CALCULATED FIRE
ASSEMBLY DETAIL

R15 FIRBERGLASS
INSULATIONGK*)

ALL MATERIALS FOR
UNDERSIDE OF
STAIRS WILL BE
PROVIDED BY
SIMPLEX AND
INSTALLED ON SITE

~_ 2.4 LADDER PN
FRAMING @ 16 ERNNERE

0.C.C+%) -CAULK ALL SEAMS WITH
APPROVED FIRE RATED
“ (DLAYER 5/8” CAULKINGOX%)
TYPE "4/ GYP

w/2x4 LADDER
FRAMING @ 167
0.C.Ck+>

OWNER

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTH.
SEAN RAINEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
899 BROADWAY

WESTBURY, NY 11590

P: 51662764332

DEVELOPER

GEORGICA GREEN VENTURES, LLC
DAVID GALLO, PRESIDENT

50 JERICHO QUADRANGLE, SUITE 200
JERICHO, NY 1753

P: 516.620.4520

ARCHITECT

HIERARCHY ARCHITECTURE+DESIGN
T.J. COSTELLO, RA.

T GATNOR AVE

MANHASSET, NY 11020

P: 5166277007

N

ENGINEER

D&B ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS
SHAUN T. MCGRATH P E.

330 CROSSNAYS PARK DR.
WOODBURY, NY (1797

P: 5162649890

GEN. CONTRACTOR
Joeco

ROBERT PASCUCC!

277 NORTHERN BLVD.

GREAT NECK, NY 11021

P: 5l6-487-0050

MODULAR
MANUFACTURER

SIMPLEX HOMES
DAVID BONIELLO, VP
| SIMPLEX DRIVE
SCRANTON, PA 16504
P: £00.232.4233

CEILING TYPE ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION

CALCULATED FIRE RATED

5/8" TYPE "X GYP IEC TAELE 7216.2(1> - 40 MIN x (1> LAYERS = 40 MIN

ASSEMBLY- ONE HOUR FIRE PROTECTIDN

2x4 JOISTS SPACED 16" OC. IBC TABLE 7216.2(2) - 20 MIN

RIS FULL CAVITY FIBERGLASS INSULATION IBC TABLE 721.6.2¢5) - 1S5 MIN

wOOD STUDS, GYPSUM WALLBOARD

TOTAL CALCULATED FACE LAYER S5/8% TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO FRAMING WITH #6x1-7/8

ASSEMBLY = 75 MIN. | +5e \/ OR S DRYWALL SCREWS @ 7¢ O.0. AT EDGES AND 12 O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE FRAMING¥¥

x% FASTENING PER 2015 IBC TABLE 25085

UNDER SIDE OF STAIRS
FIRE ASSEMBLY DETAIL

THESE DRANWINGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE
THE PROPERTY OF HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION
ON THESE DRANINGS ARE FOR USE
ON GRAND ST. HOMES. THESE
DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR
USED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS, WRITTEN CONSENT OF
T. Jd. COSTELLO, AIA, HIERARCHY
ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN.

SLLLUTI

NYS APPROVAL BOX

'HIERARCHY

7 Gaynor Averve,
Manhasset, Nen York 11030

516.627.7007 Tel 3l6.627.7707 Fax@

GRAND STREET
HOMES

RESIDENCES & COMMUNITY ROOM
GRAND STREET, WESTBURY, NY 11590

MISC. ASSEMBLY
DETAILS

AS NOTED

SIMPLEX HOMES

SIMPLEX HOMES

SIMPLEX HOMES
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GENERAL NOTES

1

IT IS THE INTENTION OF THIS CONTRACT TO FOLLOW THE LATEST NASSAU COUNTY AND NYS DOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, LATEST REVISIONS, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES,
PARTS 2, 3 AND 4, EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFICALLY NOTED AS MODIFIED AND AMENDED IN THE CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE HIS WORK WITH ANY MUNICIPALITY OR UTILITY HAVING JURISDICTION WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THIS PROJECT, WHERE NECESSARY.

ANY UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE FOR INFORMATION ONLY AND HAVE BEEN OBTAINED FROM AVAILABLE SOURCES. THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF ANY UTILITIES INDICATED ON THE PLANS ARE
NOT GUARANTEED AND SHALL BE INVESTIGATED AND VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR BEFORE STARTING WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY NO LATER
THAN 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION THAT MAY AFFECT THAT UTILITY. EXCAVATION IN THE VICINITY OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL BE DUG BY HAND. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING UTILITIES.

[

>

BEFORE THE START OF CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE PROPOSED EXCAVATION WORK WITH THE OWNERS OF THE UTILITIES INVOLVED.

5. BACKFILL AT ANY EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE PLACED IN 6” LIFTS AND SHALL ACHIEVE A COMPACTION NOT LESS THAN 95 PERCENT OF STANDARD PROCTOR MAXIMUM DENSITY. THE OWNER RESERVES THE
RIGHT TO REQUIRE THAT FIELD TESTS BE PERFORMED BY AN APPROVED LABORATORY TO ASSURE THIS COMPACTION RATE AT VARYING DEPTHS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE THE APPROVED LABORATORY
REPRESENTATIVE ON—SITE WHEN DIRECTED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR ALL COSTS FOR TESTING AND ANY DELAYS THAT RESULT FROM SUCH TESTING.

EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL NEW YORK STATE, OSHA REQUIREMENTS AND OTHER AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

THE BURNING OF ANY MATERIALS ON—SITE WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.

WHERE EXISTING CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK OR WALK IS TO BE REMOVED, IT SHALL BE SAW CUT OR REMOVED AT THE NEAREST JOINT.

© @ N o

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ALL MANHOLE FRAMES AND COVERS, VALVE COVERS, WATER VALVE BOXES, DRAINAGE INLETS, AS NECESSARY TO MEET THE SURFACE OF NEW PAVEMENT, LAWN OR
WALKWAY AS REQUIRED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THIS ACTIVITY WITH THE RELATED UTILITY COMPANIES. WARPING OF THE PAVEMENT SURFACE TO MEET THESE ITEMS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.

10. ALL CASTINGS SHALL BE PAINTED AFTER INSTALLATION: ALL EXPOSED SURFACES NOT IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE GIVEN TWO (2) COATS OF BLACK ASPHALTUM PAINT.

11. ALL EXISTING SIGNS IN THE CONTRACT AREA ARE TO REMAIN INTACT. SIGNS DAMAGED SHALL BE REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTOR’S EXPENSE. ANY SIGNS THAT REQUIRE RESETTING SHALL BE PLACED IN A
FINAL POSITION DETERMINED BY THE OWNER. NO SEPARATE PAYMENT SHALL BE MADE FOR THIS WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNS DAMAGED BY HIS OPERATIONS.

12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER AND THE ENGINEER A MINIMUM OF SEVENTY—TWO (72) HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. IN ADDITION, IF WORK SHOULD BE STOPPED AND
RESTARTED FOR ANY REASON, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE THE OWNER A MINIMUM SEVENTY-TWO (72) HOURS' NOTICE.

13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM DAILY CLEANUP OPERATIONS WHICH INCLUDE, REMOVAL OF DEBRIS (CUPS, PAPER BAGS, CANS, ETC.), REMOVAL OF EXCESS CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, ALL TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER.

14. THE NEW PAVING SHALL BE APPLIED ONLY WHERE THE SURFACE TO BE COVERED IS DRY AND CLEAN AND WEATHER CONDITIONS, IN THE JUDGMENT OF THE OWNER, ARE SUITABLE. AFTER PAVING IS
COMPLETE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL ALL THE JOINTS BETWEEN NEW AND EXISTING PAVING WITH LIQUID ASPHALT. ANY LOW SPOTS WHICH COLLECT WATER AFTER PAVING IS COMPLETE SHALL BE
W CUT AND REPLACED SO THAT AREAS PROPERLY DRAIN, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. NO IRONING OF PAVEMENT OR REHEATING BY USE OF A PROPANE TORCH SHALL BE ALLOWED ON
THIS PROJECT.
15. ALL PILES OF UNSUITABLE EXCAVATED MATERIAL NOT TO BE UTILIZED FOR BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED AS EXCAVATED FROM THE PROJECT SITE OR AS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER.

16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN, AND HAVE ON THE JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES, ALL PERMITS AS REQUIRED BY THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, OR ANY OTHER PERMITTING AGENCY.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR ALL COSTS OF OBTAINING THESE PERMITS.

17. THE ENTIRE EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM WITHIN THE CONTRACT LIMITS SHALL BE CLEANED AND MAINTAINED DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION.

18. ALL FIELD TRAILERS, STOCKPILE AND MATERIAL STORAGE LOCATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

19. WHERE IT IS NECESSARY TO RAISE MANHOLE CASTINGS TO GRADE FOR REPAVING, FIXED FRAME CASTINGS MUST BE RAISED EITHER BY ADJUSTING THE HEIGHT OF THE BRICK MASONRY OR USING AN
APPROVED INSERT (METAL INSERTS ARE NOT PERMITTED). ADJUSTABLE FRAME-TYPE MANHOLES MAY BE RAISED BY ADDING UP TO A MAXIMUM OF TWO (2) ONE—INCH (1”) ADJUSTMENT RINGS TO
ACHIEVE FINAL GRADE.

2

S

. SEWER LINES CROSSING WATER MAINS SHALL BE LAID TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM VERTICAL DISTANCE OF 18 INCHES BETWEEN THE OUTSIDE OF THE SEWER LINE AND THE OUTSIDE OF THE WATER MAIN.
WATER MAIN CROSSING STORM DRAIN LINES SHALL BE LAID TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM VERTICAL DISTANCE OF 18 INCHES BY INSTALLING WATER MAINS WITH A MINIMUM COVER OF FIVE FEET IN THE
VICINITY OF ALL STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS.

21. DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN TRAFFIC ON ALL DRIVEWAYS AND PARKING AREAS WHERE WORK IS IN PROGRESS. ALL ROADWAYS SHALL REMAIN OPEN AND ACCESSIBLE TO ALL.

22. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, ALL STORM DRAINS WITHIN THE CONTRACT LIMITS SHALL BE CLEANED, INSPECTED.

23. ALL DRAINAGE PIPE TO BE DOUBLE WALL CORRUGATED HDPE.

24. A FINAL SURVEY MUST BE SUBMITTED AT COMPLETION OF JOB.

25. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFIRM THE ABANDONMENT OF ANY UTILITIES INDICATED AS TO BE ABANDONED OR TO BE REMOVED WITH A DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE COLD SPRING HARBOR
LABORAT!

DEMOLITION NOTES

1. REFER TO THE DEMOLITION PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THE DEMOLITION OF ON-SITE UTILITIES.

2. EXISTING UTILITIES ARE TO REMAIN. EXISTING UTILITIES BE PROTECTED AND MAINTAINED IN OPERATION THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION PERIOD.

3. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFIRM THE ABANDONMENT OF ANY UTILITIES INDICATED AS TO BE ABANDONED OR TO BE REMOVED WITH A DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING
AUTHORITY.

4. EXTENT OF LANDSCAPING TO BE REMOVED AND THE PROTECTION OF LANDSCAPING TO REMAIN IS TO BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

5. ANY UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE FOR INFORMATION ONLY AND HAVE BEEN OBTAINED FROM AVAILABLE SOURCES. THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF ANY UTILITIES INDICATED ON THE PLANS ARE NOT
GUARANTEED AND SHALL BE INVESTIGATED AND VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR BEFORE STARTING WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY NO LATER THAN 48
HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION THAT MAY AFFECT THAT UTILITY. EXCAVATION IN THE VICINITY OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL BE DUG BY HAND. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR

ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING UTILITIES THAT ARE TO REMAIN.
6. BEFORE THE START OF DEMOLITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE PROPOSED EXCAVATION WORK WITH THE OWNERS OF THE UTILITIES INVOLVED.
7. WHERE EXISTING CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK OR WALK IS TO BE REMOVED, IT SHALL BE SAW CUT OR REMOVED AT THE NEAREST JOINT.

8. ALL EXISTING SIGNS IN THE CONTRACT AREA ARE TO REMAIN INTACT. SIGNS DAMAGED SHALL BE REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTOR’S EXPENSE. ANY SIGNS THAT REQUIRE RESETTING SHALL BE PLACED IN A
FINAL POSITION DETERMINED BY THE OWNER. NO SEPARATE PAYMENT SHALL BE MADE FOR THIS WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNS DAMAGED BY HIS OPERATIONS.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM DAILY CLEANUP OPERATIONS WHICH INCLUDE SWEEPING OF THE ROADWAYS, REMOVAL OF DEBRIS (CUPS, PAPER BAGS, CANS, ETC.), REMOVAL OF EXCESS CONSTRUCTION
MATERIALS, ALL TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN, AND HAVE ON THE JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES, ALL PERMITS AS REQUIRED BY THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, OR ANY OTHER PERMITTING AGENCY. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR ALL COSTS OF OBTAINING THESE PERMITS.

11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFORM TO ALL CODES AND STANDARDS, STATE AND LOCAL LAWS AND CODE REQUIREMENTS SHALL GOVERN THE HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF TREES, SHRUBS, STUMPS, ROOTS,
RUBBISH, DEBRIS AND OTHER MATTER.

12. STREETS, ROADS, ADJACENT PROPERTY AND OTHER WORKS AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE PROTECTED THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE PROJECT. CONTRACTOR SHALL RETURN TO ORIGINAL CONDITION, SATISFACTORY
TO THE ENGINEER, FACILITIES DAMAGED BY THE CONTRACTOR’S OPERATIONS.

13. NO TREES, SHRUBS, ROOTS, BRANCHES, WOOD, CONCRETE, OR OTHER DEBRIS SHALL BE BURIED IN FILLS, EMBANKMENTS OR STOCK PILES.
14. NO CLEARED MATTER, DEBRIS OR SOILS SHALL BE STORED IN CONSTRUCTION WORK.
15. CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE THAT WORK PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT WILL NOT PERMANENTLY DAMAGE TREES, SHRUBS, TURF OR PLANTS DESIGNATED TO REMAIN, OR OTHER ADJACENT WORK OR

FACILITIES. IF DAMAGE RESULTING FROM CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS APPEARS DURING THE PERIOD UP TO 24 MONTHS AFTER COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE DAMAGED
ITEMS AT HIS EXPENSE.

)

. DAMAGE TO ANY EXISTING ITEMS, NOT SHOWN IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO BE REMOVED, SUCH AS PAVEMENT, GRASSED AREAS, UTILITIES, STRUCTURES OR OTHER FACILITIES SHALL BE REPAIRED BY THE
CONTRACTOR IMMEDIATELY AT HIS OWN EXPENSE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ENGINEER AND OWNER. ALL ASPHALT PAVEMENTS, GRASSED AREAS AND LANDSCAPING THAT ARE DAMAGED OR DISTURBED
SHALL BE RESTORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS.

N

. EXCEPT AS NOTED BELOW, CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE FROM THE SITE AND SATISFACTORILY DISPOSE OF ALL TREES, SHRUBS, STUMPS, ROOTS, BRUSH, MASONRY, RUBBISH, SCRAP, DEBRIS, PAVEMENT,
CURBS, FENCES AND MISCELLANEOUS OTHER STRUCTURES NOT COVERED UNDER OTHER SECTIONS AS SHOWN, SPECIFIED OR OTHERWISE REQUIRED TO PERMIT CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW WORK.

18. BURNING OF MATERIALS IS EXPRESSLY FORBIDDEN.
19. TREES AND SHRUBS TO BE SAVED:

A. TREES AND SHRUBS WHICH ARE TO REMAIN SHALL BE PROTECTED BY FENCES, BARRICADES, WRAPPING OR OTHER METHODS. EQUIPMENT STORAGE, MATERIAL STOCKPILES, ETC., SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED
WITHIN TREE BRANCH SPREAD.

@

PROTECT ALL OTHER TREES AND SHRUBS FROM DEFACEMENT, INJURY AND DESTRUCTION. PRESERVE TREES WITHIN THE CONTRACT LIMITS THAT ARE SO DELINEATED ON THE PLANS OR AS MARKED IN THE
FIELD BY THE ENGINEER. ALSO, ALL TREES TO BE SAVED SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

o

DO _NOT CUT ROOTS UNNECESSARILY; HANDWORK OR OTHERWISE PREVENT DAMAGE TO ROOTS WHICH EXTEND INTO GRADING LIMITS OR LIMITS OF EXCAVATION. DISTURB ROOTS AS LITTLE AS POSSIBLE
WHEN TUNNELING UNDER TREES. BACKFILLING AROUND TREE ROOTS SHALL BE DONE IMMEDIATELY AFTER COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION IN THE VICINITY OF TREES.

4

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF ALL VEGETATION FROM DAMAGE RESULTING FROM EMISSIONS FROM MOTORIZED EQUIPMENT.

m

DURING WORKING OPERATION, PROTECT THE TRUNK, FOLIAGE, AND ROOT SYSTEM OF ALL TREES TO BE SAVED WITH BOARDS OR OTHER GUARDS AND AS REQUIRED TO PREVENT DAMAGE, INJURY AND
DEFACEMENT. DO NOT PILE EXCAVATED MATERIAL ADJACENT TO THE BASE OF ANY TREES. DO NOT ALLOW RUNOFF TO ACCUMULATE AROUND BASE OF TREES. DO NOT FASTEN OR ATTACH ROPES,
CABLE, OR GUY WIRES TO TREES WITHOUT PERMISSION OF THE ENGINEER. WHEN SUCH PERMISSION IS GRANTED, PROTECT THE TREE BEFORE MAKING FASTENING OR ATTACHMENTS BY PROVIDING BURLAP
WRAPPING AND SOFTWOOD CLEATS. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE RESULTING FROM THESE ACTIONS. USE OF AXES OR CLIMBING SPURS FOR TRIMMING WILL NOT BE
PERMITTED.  PROVIDE CLIMBING ROPES DURING TRIMMING.

m

REMOVE SHRUBS TO BE SAVED, TAKING A SUFFICIENT FARTH BALL AT THE ROOTS TO MAINTAIN THF SHRUB. TFMPORARILY RFPLANT IF RFQUIRED, AND REPLACE AT THE COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
IN CONDITION EQUALING THE ORIGINAL.

G. TREE AND SHRUB REPAIR WHERE REQUIRED SHALL BE PERFORMED B A& TREE SURGEON.
H. TREES AND SHRUBS INTENDED TO REMAIN WHICH ARE DAMAGED BEYOND REPAR BY CONSTRUCTION, SHALL BE REFLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO EXPENSE TO THE OWNER.
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™ ﬂ DRAINAGE AREA MAP

| DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS:

_ — — — — DRAINAGE AREA "A" (97,200 SF'
|
NCTM#11-503-26 «REQUIRED STORAGE: d
PAVEMENT =36,625 SF X 2.5/12 FT X 1.0
BUILDING 6,736 SF X 2.5/12 FT X 1.0
- - - LANDSCAPE ___= 33,830 SF X 2,512 FT X 0.3
REQUIRED STORAGE DRAINAGE AREA :
nrym DRAINAGE AREA "C”
« PROVIDED STORAGE: DRAINAGE AREA "D 18.570 sf l
GARDEN ! 6,603 s.f. i -f- i
(11) 12'@ X 14’ EFFECTIVE DEPTH DRY WELLS = 15,538.6 CF |
STREET | GARDEN STREET %
DRAINAGE AREA "B" (12,801 SF) - =
QURED STORAGE DRAINAGE AREA "A =)
= REQUII -
PAVEMENT 1,276 SF X 25112 FTX 1.0 = 2,349.2 CF 97,200 sf. 6
_ = = T LANDSCAPE 525 SF X 2.5/12 FT X . 953 CE ——— — [ —
[TC 123.90 BC 123.15] REQUIRED STORAGE DRAINAGE AREA 4445 CF (2,445 CF) I %
[BC 123.40)
| « PROVIDED STORAGE: |
NCTM#11-503-27 (4) EXISTING 10'0 X 10 EFFECTIVE DEPTH DRY WELLS = 2,736.0 CF | ~
|
DRAINAGE AREA "C" (18,570 SF i
1
ACRPTR « REQUIRED STORAGE:
PAVEMENT 6,570 SF X 2.5/12 FTX 1.0 = 3,452.1 CF
TC 15403 LANDSCAPE = 2,000 SF X 2.5/12FT X 0.3 25.0 CF
e 1oay REQUIRED STORAGE DRAINAGE AREA 577.1 CF (3,578 CF)
W PROPSETOSE « PROVIDED STORAGE: G ND STREET A
[BC 123.15] I zA nen
1 \ (4) 127 X ' EFFECTIVE DEPTH DRY WELLS ~ =3,632.4 CF DRAINAGE AREA "B’
=3 12,801 s.f.
\ - o v DRAINAGE AREA "D" (6,603 SF)
o - [BC 123.10)
R «REQUIRED STORAGE: N.T.S
AORPEET o PAVEMENT = 2,135 SFX25/12FTX 1.0 =449.8 CF -l
BC 123.40) < \ -TC 123.46] BUILDING
w e }? 70 [BC 122.96) LANDSCAPE X 49.0 CF
| = \c® REQUIRED STORAGE DRAINAGE AREA . DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SCHEDULE
< 4 .
venpri-sos-1s | S K| + PROVIDED STORAGE: sR | SR RIMINLET | TOP OF | BOTTOM | EFFECTE | |\
-503- w ox 12 - DESCRIPTION * | OFRING | DEPTH (FT)
NCTM#11-503-42 H 5 (1) 109 X 12' EFFECTIVE DEPTH DRY WELLS = 820.8 CF # ELEVATION | RING (FT)
ﬁ P - At 2 D"?i’ng’WELL 122.80 120.00 106.00 i 11815
> 025 A2 Oy 12270 120.00 106.00 14 17.75
TC 123.90] ITC 123.76) - 3
GRADING AND DRAINAGE NOTES: A3 12 D"?i,fLREY”WELL 12270 12000 106.00 n 17.23
1. STORAGE VOLUME DESIGN STORM = 2.5 INCHES. DA DRYWEL
1 2. DRY WELL 8'0 STORAGE VOLUME = 42.25 C.F./FT A (SOLID COVER) 123.15 120.00 106.00 “ 117.00
DRY WELL 10'G STORAGE VOLUME = 68.42 C.F./[FT 72 DIA DRY WELL
| DRY WELL 120 STORAGE VOLUME = 100.90 C.F./FT. d (nLeT) 12270 12000 | 1000 il 2o
3. ALL DRAINAGE PIPING BETWEEN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE 15'0 P 72 DIA DRY WELL 12015 12000 0600 14 1700
HDPE SMOOTH INTERIOR WITH MINIMUM OF 0.50% SLOPE UNLESS (SOLID COVER)
PR OTHERWISE NOTED. A7 2 D"?i,fLRE‘;’WELL 12270 120.00 106.00 14 17.20
4. ALL DRAINAGE PIPING ROOF DRAINS LATERALS TO BE 10" HDPE A DT
SMOOTH INTERIOR WITH MINIMUM OF 0.50% SLOPE UNLESS A8 SOLID GOVER) 12315 120.00 106.00 1 11700
OTHERWISE NOTED. 3 DIA DRY WELD
[BC 123.60 5. MINIMUM SEPARATION DISTANCE FOR 8'3 DRY WELLS IS 12 FEET. A (INLET) 12270 12000 106.00 " 17.20
—_— e = - MINIMUM SEPARATION DISTANCE FOR 10'3 DRY WELLS IS 15 FEET. 2 DIA. DRY WELL
rre 12500 MINIMUM SEPARATION DISTANCE FOR 120 DRY WELLS IS 18 FEET. al (NLET) 12275 12000 | 10600 " e
[ - = 6. ALLEXISTING STRUCTURES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED TO REMAIN, At 12'DIA. DRY WELL 12265 12000 10600 14 11790
;c g FENCING, TREES, ETC., WITHIN CONSTRUCTION AREA SHALL BE = ﬁé’::;’sw
I o234 REMOVED & DISPOSED OF OFF SITE. Bt 12180 NA NA NA 11845
MAGNOLIA o : lBC 122.95 7. ALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURES SHALL BE PRE-CAST UNLESS SHOWN = ST“NCGUTS::E;;I e
AVENUE OTHERWISE. B2 1mLE” H 122.40 NA NA 10 118.09
ey ? 8. ALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURES AND STORM SEWER PIPES SHALL MEET o PG 10 o oRv WL »
X 12250 NA A 119.00"
DRAIN PIPE (TvP) oo b d HEAVY DUTY TRAFFIC (H20) LOADING AND BE INSTALLED NCET) a !
923508 XA X152 00 DUE SOLTH 38600 T 0T BRA [T 12385 — | L 9. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ALL UTILITY COMPANIES HAVING (CURB INLET) -
o P 2L .0 DU 2 DJE_SOUTH 600" UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ON SITE OR IN RIGHT-OF-WAY PRIOR TO 55 [EXSTNG 0DIA DRYWEL] oo A A o .
f i Foll ({J %60, aiand ] s 2 i 1 - EXCAVATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT UTILITY LOCATING INLET) -
thd——mn 23807 — o — 0 e COMPANY AND LOCATE ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO GRADING START. Bo  [FXISTING 10D DRYWELL 15559 NA NIA 10 11870
: T - 10. SITE GRADING SHALL NOT PROCEED UNTIL APPROPRIATE EROSION S
F7Y R T AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. 87 (CURB INLET) 12265 NA NiA NA 119.30
- CR 122,65 11. FRENCH DRAIN SHALL BE INSTALLED IF DIRECTED BY THE <7 DIA DRY WELL
NCTM#11-503-13 = GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. [ INLET) 12250 119.70 11070 ° 17.85
12375 ¥ 12' DIA. DRY WELL
3 124.00 PP 1 5| Al = o c2 (SOLID COVER) 12286 1970 | 11070 9 1765
S —r_i—'— x - c3 12' DIA. DRY WELL 12270 11970 11070 9 W117.85
8 = - | FFE 124.02 X (INLET) - E 117.20
2 | ] -
100 A o > — c4 12'DIA DRY WELL 122.70 119.70 11070 9 117.85
1 t | jpi00 5 | B ] 1235 ) LET) -
o /oi ! )t 1) FrraseE. J1 e Tl 2 23 D1 i eover) 123,80 12063 | 10863 12 11875
W 2 ¥ % I} g o nz: 4 DIA. MANHOLE
S <. ; D-2 (INL 123.30 N/A NIA NIA 119.00
. | g8
I = Ll o
=]
S S S NOTES:
FFE 124.02 2 8_ t?l *TOP OF RING ELEVATIONS ASSUME LOW-DOMES.
_ w8 - **PROPOSED INVERT ELEVATIONS. EXISTING INVERTS TO REMAIN ARE
e e ] 1%} NOT LISTED.
i b
' e}
[ ks oo FFE 124.02 -| g ,3
: W
g : 2 [123.00]
'_|. [TC 123.57]
NCTMF11-503-6 | |
L4 2 (2253
[FROPOSED 10" ROOF] 3 * = | -
DRAIN PIPE (TYP)| cl' 5 123.00 [TC 123.40|
4 [BC 122.90|
24.00 i
[ il
11?.'\00
. Pan )
— g —— R T ».—g.:-
12360 12360 Z350
174,40 a4 5 2 Ex'm 15 12355 PETRTY

DOUE NORTH 486,207

| 95 |

[PROPOSED AREA DRAIN (TYP)

GRAND STREET
(TOWN ROAD)

)

CAUTION NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR:
CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY LOCAL ONE CALL CENTER
MINIMUM TWO (2) DAYS PRIOR TO THE PROJECT'S
EXCAVATION DATE AS PER NYS CODE RULE 753.

[PROPOSED 10" ROOF]
[DRAIN PIPE (TYP)
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NCTM#11-503-42

GARDEN STREET

YES WE CAN - EAST

s —®

s

ELECTRIC & GAS NOTES:

1. ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST RULES OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC
‘CODE, PSEGLI RULES AND REGULATIONS AND GOVERNING LOCAL ORDINANCES.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE,
MUNICIPAL AND DISTRICT DEPARTMENTS HAVING JURISDICTION.

3. ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT BEING INSTALLED SHALL BE UL APPROVED AND LABELED, WHERE
APPLICABLE.

4. UPON COMPLETION OF WORK AN UNDERWRITERS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE SUBMITTED.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY AND INSTALL THE CONCRETE TRANSFORMER PADS, AND IN
ADDITION, THE SERVICE LATERALS AND THEIR COMPONENTS FROM THIS POINT TO THE SERVICE
EQUIPMENT.

6. THE PRIMARY FACILITIES, INCLUDING THE DISTRIBUTION LINES AND THE TRANSFORMERS WILL BE
SUPPLIED, INSTALLED, OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY PSEG.

7. UPON FINAL LOCATION OF THE CONSTRUCTED WORK, A 10 FOOT (MINIMUM) WIDE ELECTRICAL
EASEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO PSEG ENCOMPASSING ALL DISTRIBUTION LINES AND
TRANSFORMERS.

8. ALL NEW GAS MAINS SHALL BE PROVIDED, INSTALLED, OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY NATIONAL GRID.

9. UPON FINAL LOCATION OF THE CONSTRUCTED WORK, A 10 FOOT (WIDE) GAS EASEMENT SHALL BE

PROVIDED TO NATIONAL GRID.
. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF ALL TRADES, AND THE
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF ALL UTILITIES EXISTING (TO REMAIN).

UTILITY NOTES:

1. THE CONTRACTOR IS SPECIFICALLY CAUTIONED THAT THE LOCATION AND/OR ELEVATIONS OF
EXISTING UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS BASED ON AVAILABLE RECORDS AND WHENEVER
POSSIBLE MEASUREMENTS IN THE FIELD. THIS INFORMATION IS NOT TO BE RELIED ON AS BEING
EXACT OR COMPLETE. THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL CALL THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY AT
LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION TO REQUEST EXACT FIELD LOCATIONS OF UTILITIES. IT
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO RELOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES WHICH
ARE IN CONFLICT WITH THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THESE
PLANS.

2. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS; THE STANDARDS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS OF THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, NASSAU COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND THE TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD.

3. THE PROPOSED CONNECTIONS FOR TELEPHONE, GAS AND ELECTRIC ARE SHOWN SCHEMATICALLY'
AND SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE JURISDICTIONAL UTILITY COMPANY.

4. AMINIMUM SEPARATION DISTANCE OF 10' (HORIZONTALLY) AND 18" (VERTICALLY) SHALL BE
MAINTAINED BETWEEN WATER SERVICE AND STORM DRAINAGE LEACHING POOL OR WATER AND
SANITARY SEWER.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO PLANS PREPARED BY OTHERS FOR THE CIRCUITING OF SITE

LIGHTING AND LAYOUT OF SITE LIGHTING CONDUITS.

ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE AN UNCONFINED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4,000 PSI AT 28 DAYS.

ALL PRECAST CONCRETE SHALL BE ABLE TO WITHSTAND H-20 LOADING (HIGHWAY LOADING).

LOCATION OF SITE UTILITIES SHALL BE VERIFIED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND THE UTILITY

CCOMPANY PROVIDING SERVICE.

YES WE 9. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING DAMAGE TO ANY EXISTING UTILITIES DURING

C OM M U N CONSTRUCTION AT NO COST TO THE OWNER.

10. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TAP AND TIE-IN FEES REQUIRED, AS WELL

CEN TER AS COST OF UNDERGROUND SERVICE CONNECTIONS TO THE BUILDING.

11. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH COMMUNICATION CONDUIT(S) AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER
AND VERIFY THE LOCATION OF TIE-IN AT TELEPHONE COMPANY'S SERVICE LINE. PROVIDE NYLON
PULL CORDS INSIDE CONDUITS.
. THRUST BLOCKS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL BENDS, TEES, AND FIRE HYDRANTS, IN. ACCORDANCE
WITH HEMPSTEAD VILLAGE SPECIFICATION.
13. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO CENTERLINE OF PIPE OR FITTING UNLESS DEPICTED OTHERWISE.
14, ALL TRENCHING, PIPE LAYING, AND BACKFILLING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL OSHA
REGULATIONS.
15. REFER TO FIRE PROTECTION SHEETS FOR LOCATION AND DETAIL OF FIRE LINE LEAD IN AND FIRE
DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS.

. ON-SITE PUBLIC UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE GOVERNING UTILITY
COMPANIES.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE WITH THE WESTBURY WATER
DISTRICT.
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MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS FOR INSTALLATION OF WATER MAINS:
1. CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN PIPE (4" AND LARGER DIAMETER) - U.S. PIPE OR GRIFFIN
MANUF.

TYPE "K" COPPER ON SERVICE LINES (2" AND SMALLER DIAMETER).

SOLID SLEEVES COUPLINGS (NO WRAPAROUND TYPES).

FULL BODY FITTINGS (U.S.) MANUFACTURER OR IF UNAVAILABLE, LIGHTWEIGHT FITTINGS (U.S.
MANUFACTURER ONLY).

UNDERGROUND CLAMPS.

TIE RODS.

DUC LUGS.

FORD UNI-FLANGE SERIES 1400 PIPE RESTRAINTS FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE (IF APPLICABLE,
REPLACES #5, 6 AND 7).

ron

®Noo

i
MAGNOLIA ﬁ_ . POURED CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK AT ALL PIPE BENDS.
AVENUE au SN FQ = 10. MUELLER (SUPER CENTURION) TYPE FIRE HYDRANTS (NATIONAL STANDARD THREAD) OR CLOW
H ‘SERVICES T0| TG FRE (EDDY) TYPE.
REMAN REMMN ANFTO 11. GATE VALVES (UNDER 12" WATER MAIN SIZE) MUELLER OR CLOW RESILIENT WEDGE TYPE.
L w w 12. BUTTERFLY VALVES (OVER 12" WATER MAIN SIZE) MUELLER OR CLOW.
W MW wo— 2 N UIHHHIF\'
_ DUE SOUTH 486,00 DHE-SOUTH-64.0: S | STALLATION NOTES:
Pty ﬁ,“g\ 2 1. WATER MAINS AND SERVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH MINIMUM 46" COVER.
GEAR = 2. WATER MAINS SHALL BE CHLORINATED AS PER NASSAU COUNTY HEALTH
@ | DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS.
3.  WHERE THE PROPOSED WATER MAIN IS TO BE INSTALLED PARALLEL TO A SANITARY OR STORM
3| SEWER, WHENEVER POSSIBLE, IT SHALL BE LAID AT LEAST 10' HORIZONTALLY FROM SAID SEWERS.
NCT m“sf%s‘égﬁ&\ z WHERE THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED, THE BOTTOM OF THE WATER MAIN SHALL BE
@ INSTALLED AT LEAST 18" ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWERS. ALTERNATIVELY, IF THESE
Wo?oaﬁ::\;ﬂ&— HCTM#11-503-53 ‘ CLEARANCES CANNOT BE MAINTAINED, BOTH WATER AND SEWER ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF
YP OF 7) B MECHANICAL JOINT CAST IRON OR PVC PRESSURE PIPE AND PRESSURE TESTED TO ASSURE WATER
S = TIGHTNESS BEFORE BACKFILLING.
PROPOSED 310 DI, —=- @ 4. WHERE THE PROPOSED WATER MAIN IS TO PASS UNDER A STORM OR SANITARY SEWER, AN 18"
SRR TS . )
N ‘ =~ 3 SEPARATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AND THE JOINTS IN THE WATER MAIN SHALL BE AT LEAST 10'
6 a EACH SIDE OF THE SEWER. ADEQUATE STRUCTURAL SUPPORT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO PREVENT
=8 arerre— 4 ; g SETTLEMENT OF SEWER PIPE.
a BANITAMY MAN-CLE 4
=1 PDACELD B z 2
2 S
b = 2
AT e Lo ‘ 8
i 7 AL rAMTaRY - 3
PRCILE PN SEET) l-\'_‘»-ll! Lt 8 z
- o @
it g & I CAUTION NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR:
—_ — g gl = CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY LOCAL ONE CALL CENTER
— v S ‘ ° MINIMUM TWO (2) DAYS PRIOR TO THE PROJECT'S
i ; : g u = EXCAVATION DATE AS PER NYS CODE RULE 753.
._‘.”-". T FRCFLE L SHEET) = al z
W § i @
R 2 * | I
PIPETO REMA\ T L orcD 2
NCTM$11-503-6 o BAMTARY MANHOLE 5 «
| e o ofs w ‘ 3
: e H
e =l o
e Faeat mieizieET] ' s ”
L =
. : z \ i
DOGHOUSE MANHOLE D o
“ANITANY MANHOLE o z
N
z |
B 7 ! -
it N . S .
RPZ INSIDE HEATED ENCLOSURE ™y E
EXISTING DRAINAGE- z
NANHOLE TOREVAN ] = 1 @
(TO BE COORDINATED WITH PSEG) = = - = it T OUE NORTH 486 10 2 &l = =50 NORTH B400- = — — !
h N
[ ——— " ——_—\r —w T w—w e W L T
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H EX. SMH-*

RIM 125.36
INV SW: 114.27 ALDG I 1135
MEET EX. INVERT :
—%i MEET- LDG INV 1195 SANITARY HC #2F BLDG INV 119.5 LDG INV 119.5
EXISTING 2:;“,',*;‘?; ';'g #@233 29% 6"0 DR-18, 14' @ 26.2% SANITARY HC #3A SANITARY HC #3D
18, 2% . @ DR-18, 14' % "0 DR-18, 10' @ 25.8%
PROPOSED 10' WIDE EASEMENT BLDG INV 119.5: WYE FITTING INV 115,97 WYE FITTING INV 115.96 6" DR-18, 14' @ 20.6% 6'0 0'@25.8%

SANITARY HC #28 WYE FITTING INV 117.04
6"0 DR-18, 14' @ 31.7%

WYE FITTING INV 115.21

WYE FITTING INV 116.66
SEMENT

BLDG INV 119.5
SANITARY HC #2D

6"@ DR-18, 10' @ 40.4%
WYE FITTING INV 115.64

BLDG INV 119.5
SANITARY HC #2G BLDG INV 119.5
6"0 DR-18, 14' @ 25.8% SANITARY HC #3B

s

BLDG INV 119.5

EXISTING 8" SANITARY: SANITARY HC #3E

MAIN TO BE REMOVED BLDGINV 119.5 YIYE FITTING INV16.01 \G}\;g: S#ﬂévlgvz? i%o/;z 6" DR-18, 10" @ 24.3%
SANITARY HC #2A LDG INV 119.5 g WYE FITTING INV 117.19 H
MAGNOLIA 6'0 DR-18, 14' @ 32.0% BLDG INV 119.5 SANITARY HC #7 | MAGNOLIA
SANITARY SEWER NOTES: WYE FITTING INV 115.17 SANITARY HG #2E 4 4 . BLDG INV 119.5
115.1 6'0 DR-18, 20' @ 17.8% SANITARY HC #3C BLDG INV 119.5 AVENUE
AVENUE 6'0 DR-18, 10' @ 39.8% :
1. THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE NASSAU COUNTY SEWER DISTRICT. WYE FITTING INV 115.70 WYEFITTINGINV 11605 0 DR18, 10 @ 26.6% SANTTARY Ho 3T
' ’ : WYE FITTING INV 116.97, 6'0 DR-18, 14' @ 15.3% o

2. THE DEVELOPER/ICONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL THE SANITARY SEWERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH S . WYE FITTING INV 117.44
NCDPW STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY ¥ of 87 SDR-18 @ 0.37% DUE S 486.00" DUE-SOUTH-64.00"

SEWERS, LATEST EDITION 2003, UNDER PERMIT AND/OR SEWER AGREEMENT WITH THE GOUNTY. _— = J —_— -_— oL — _— — —_ —_ = —_— == ot — @
BLDG INV 119.5 LDG INV 119.5

3. THE HORIZONTALIVERTICAL SEPARATION OF SEWER AND DRAINAGE PIPE, AND WATER SANITARY HC #1. A\ SANITARY HC #3G
MAINS/SERVICES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED IN THE RECOMMENDED g DR-18, 17' @ 32.2% 6'0 DR-18, 14' @ 14.7% »
STANDARDS FOR SEWAGE WORKS (TEN STATE STANDARDS), LATEST EDITION. WYE FITTING INV 113.98 WYEFITTING NV 117.52

4. WHERE SANITARY OR HOUSE CONNECTION SEWERS CROSS OVER A DRAINAGE TRENCH AREA, RIM: 123.95 |
THE SEWER SHALL BE REPLACED WITH DUCTILE IRON EXTENDING A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5) FEET INVW: 119.34 @
EACH SIDE OF THE CROSSING TO UNDISTURBED SOIL. THE SAME REPLACEMENT SHALL APPLY .

FOR SEWERS UNDER A DRAINAGE TRENCH AREA WITHIN TWELVE (12) INCHES CLEARANCE, BLDG INV 119.5 S BLDG INV 119.5 |
BOTTOM OF DRAIN TO TOP OF SEWER. . 5;7;“;;“5;’:‘,5 S erE 12402 FFE 124,02 FFE 1£4.02 SANITARY HC #4A B
-18, 1% A 6'0DR-18,12' @ 2.1%

5. THE MINIMUM/MAXIMUM HEIGHT LIMITS FOR BRICKWORK FOR NEW MANHOLES ARE (4) FOUR WYEFITTING INV 11390 & - WYE FITTING Sv 11927 ~
INCHES AND (16) SIXTEEN INCHES, RESPECTIVELY. ADJUSTMENTS TO CHIMNEY HEIGHT TO MEET BLDG INV 119.5 ¢ - a
THE LIMITS SHALL BE BY ALTERING THE PRECAST MANHOLE BARREL. ADDITIONAL SANITARY HC #10 I BLDG INV 119.5 =3
REQUIREMENTS ARE: 6"0 DR-18, 22' @ 26.2% w (&) —tt ) (s) (8) —— (S) (8) —— (5) (§) —— (§) = (5) [8)- b (8) ——— (5) —— (8} (5) —— (3) {s) i SANITARY HC #4B o
A) ONLY CONCRETE BRICK WILL BE USED FOR BRICKWORK. 2 5 6'0 DR-18, 12' @ 3.4% z

WYEFITTING INV 11388 @ 313'of 80 SDR-18 @ 1.0% 3 12 @3.4%
B) THE MANHOLE FRAME IS TO BE SET IN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE. BRICK MORTAR WILL SMH-2 0% = || wyerTTiNG NV 110,12 | 2
NOT BE PERMITTED. BLDG INV 119.5 | RIM:124.01 SMH-7- @ o e — | <]
C) THE MANHOLE COVERS MUST BE AT FINISHED STREET GRADE. WARPING OR FEATHERING OF SANITARY HC #1D i) INV NE: 113.93 RIM: 123.90 e BLDG INV 119.5 e
THE PAVEMENT TO MEET IMPROPERLY SET MANHOLES WILL NOT BE PERMITTED. 6"0 DR-18, 18' @ 32.8% 3 INVN: 117.63 z | | SANITARY HC #4C k)
. INV S: 114.87 5 S
D) THE MANHOLES AND COVERS MUST BE CLEAN AND FREE FROM ALL ROAD PAVING MATERIALS  WYE FITTING INV 113.78 INV W: 113.93 @ 6'0 DR-18, 12 @ 3.8% 3 »
/AND DEBRIS PRIOR TO PAINTING THE CASTINGS. L o 2 | 3 WYE FITTING INV 119.08 §

7. ALL CONNECTIONS TO THE MANHOLES MUST BE BY A FLEXIBLE RUBBER BOOT. IF THE BOOT IS - = — e 4 0f 870 SDR-18 @ 0.97% s g LDG INV 1195 i
NOT CAST IN, OR THE MANHOLE IS EXISTING, THE CONNECTION MUST BE BY THE KOR-N-SEAL | SMH-9— R « SANITARY HC #4D u K
METHOD. BLDG INV 1195——fH—=—T—— . "< 1 RIM: 123.93 % 6'0 DR-18, 8' @ 9.5% E

SANITARY HC #1E FFE 124.02 N INV E: 118.55 82 wyermmivg Inv 11879 =

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS FOR ENTRY INTO A CONFINED 6"0 DR-18, 18' @ 32.9% | INV W: 11855 = | 2
SPACE WHENEVER IT IS NECESSARY FOR A CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEE TO ENTER A NASSAU WYE FITTING INV 113.76 T o , INV N: 118.45 w ®
COUNTY SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE. THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS THE CONTRACTOR MUST 344'0f 80 SDR-18 @ 1.0% 2 B—BLDGINV 119.5
CCOMPLY WITH ARE: I B == G — O —— © ©) T 18 —— (8) —— (8) =——(8) —— (8) —— ) [——\®) () —— 18) ——|(8) — (8) —— (&) ——f5) I SANITARY HC #4D I
A) CONTRACTOR ISSUED "ENTRY PERMIT" ()| 6'0 DR-18,8' @ 9.9% »

B) CONFINED SPACE ENTRY MONITOR TO TEST FOR TOXIC, EXPLOSIVE AND OXYGEN DEFICIENT / © = 2%”'323 o WYE FITTING INV 118.79
B 1 123.91 G a 3 a -
o, Amvoserere BLOG INV 119.5——— T | e BLDG INV 119.5
) CONFINED SPACE RESCUE AND RETRIEVAL EQUIPMENT. SANITARY HC #1F B Sl L] | SANITARY HC #4D .
"% DR-18, 22' 9 - e  of 8 5 s 6'0DR-18,8 @ 11.4%

9. THE CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO WORK IN A NASSAU COUNTY SANITARY SEWER VfY‘z a’;‘lﬁ esz@ 12173'26/7" (s \ INVW:113.69 29'0f 8"0 SDR-18 @ 1.0% WYE FITTING%W 118.79
MANHOLE UNLESS HE COMPLIES WITH ALL APPLICABLE OSHA REQUIREMENTS. . J ‘ 37 of 8'0 SDR18 @ 037% LDG INV 118.5

10. THE SANITARY SEWER SERVICING THIS PROPERTY IS TO REMAIN PRIVATE. MAINTENANCE AND SAzh'i\i:(NXg zg ¢ . ! 2%”;]:?; ';'(2: 207 79 | H

v -18, 1%
REPAIRS ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER. 0 DRAS 25 @ 97 i p AN smis FE 124.02 FFE 124.02 RIM_S"WZ';-;g WYE FITTING INV 118.79

11. ALL SANITARY SEWER HOUSE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE (6) SIX INCH PVC AT A MINIMUM OF 2% WYE FITTING INV 113.64 a + menﬁngs INV E- 118.84 LDG INV 119.5 I o

SLOPE. it : 113 SANITARY HC #4D
BLDG INV 119.5 B INV NW: 113.55 6'0 DR-18, 12’ @ 6.5%

12. ALL SANITARY CLEANOUTS, HOUSE CONNECTIONS, ETC. SHALL MEET NASSAU COUNTY SANITARY HC #1G s ( ,/\ vz - ) WYE FITTING INV 118.79
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS SANITARY SEWER STANDARDS. CLEANOUTS ON 6" LINE SHALL 6'0 DR-18, 22' @ 27.6% # 37 of 8" SDR-18 @ 0.37% °
BE 75'O.C. MAXIMUM AND AT ALL BENDS GREATER THAN 23 DEGREES. WYE FITTING INV 113.59 L — I i — —_— —_ — —_— —_— P ==o o J

J DUE NO| 486.00 \_ DUE NORTH 64.00

13. THE OWNER/BUILDER SHALL SECURE THE SERVICES OF A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN BLDG INV 119.5- BLDG INV 119.5 SANITARY CLEAN-OUT LDG INV 1195 »
THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITH EXPERIENCE IN THE FIELD OF SANITARY CONSTRUCTION. THAT CUT EXISTING 8" MAIN- EX. SMH-5 SANITARY HC #3G SANITARY HC #3G (TYPICAL) SANITARY HC #4D
ENGINEER WILL BE REQUIRED TO CERTIFY TO THE COUNTY OF NASSAU THAT THE INSTALL DOGHOUSE RIM 124.85 6'G DR-18, 15' @ 23.3% 6"0 DR-18, 19’ @ 16.0% LDG INV 119.5 BLDG INV 119.5 6'0 DR-18, 12' @ 6.1%

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LINES AND STRUCTURES HAS BEEN INSPECTED AND INSTALLED WITH MANHOLE INV SE: 113.42 WYE FITTING INV 116.03 WYE FITTING INV 116.49 SANITARY HC #3G SANITARY HC #3G WYE FITTING INV 118.79
THE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF NASSAU COUNTY. THE ENGINEER SHALL FURNISH TWO : "3 DR-18, 19 o 6'0 DR-18, 15 @ 13.3% @
INV W: 113.42 GRAND STREET 6"0 DR-18, 19' @ 12.8%
(2) SETS OF CERTIFIED AS-BUILT DRAWINGS. . N s s s s s s s s s s s s s R a\A WYE FITTING INV 117.09 WYE FITTING INV 117.52 . . R R s R R N N R
(TOWNROAD) =~ ° fT A ° ¢ ¢ ¢ R
v ®
w
Z5 EX. SMH-6
g = RIM 123.72 BLDG INV 119.5 LDG INV 1195 BLDG INV 119.5 BLDG INV 119.5
= INV E: 113.29 SANITARY HC #3G SANITARY HC #3G SANITARY HC #3G SANITARY HC #3G
o> 6"0 DR-18, 15' @ 23.0% 6'0 DR-18, 19' @ 16.2% 6'0 DR-18, 19' @ 13.1% 6'0 DR-18, 15 @ 13.7%
X < WYE FITTING INV 116.07 WYE FITTING INV 116.44 WYE FITTING INV 117.04 WYE FITTING INV 117.46
SCALE: = 30
—EX. SMH-6 SMH-5 SMH-4 SMH-3 SMH-2 EX. SMH-1 SMH-2
RIM: 123.72 RIM: 124.85 RIM: 123.58 RIM: 123.91 RIM: 124.01 RIM: 125.36 RIM: 124.01 SMH-7
INV W: 113.29 INV NE: 113.42 INV E: 113.55 INV E: 113.69 INV S: 113.93 INV W: 114.27 INV NE: 113.93 RIME: 123.90
INV W: 113.42 INV NW: 113.55 INV S: 115.11 INV E: 114.49 INV S: 114.49 N1
INV W: 113,69 INV W: 113.93 INVW 113.03 INV N: 117.63
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PROPOSED 10" WIDE:
EASEMENT

EXISTING 8" SANITARY-

’ EX. SMH-*
RIM 125.36

INV SW: 114.27

MEET EX. INVERT

MEET-
EXISTING

EASEMENT BLDG INV 119.5;

SANITARY HC #2B
6" DR-18, 14' @ 31.7%
WYE FITTING INV 115.21

BLDG INV 119.5

BLDG INV 119.5
SANITARY HC #2F

6"0 DR-18, 14' @ 26.2%
WYE FITTING INV 115.96

LDG INV 119.5
SANITARY HC #2C
6"0 DR-18, 10' @ 43.2%
WYE FITTING INV 115.37

BLDG INV 119.5
SANITARY HC #3A

6"0 DR-18, 14' @ 20.6%
WYE FITTING INV 116.66

LDG INV 1195
BLDG INV 119.5
SANITARYHC#20 SANITARY HC #2G LDG INV 119.5
6"0 DR-18, 10' @ 40.4% 6'0 DR-18, 14' @ 25.8% SANITARY HC #3B

WYE FITTING INV 115.64 WYE FITTING INV 116.01

6"0 DR-18, 14' @ 20.6%

BLDG INV 119.5
SANITARY HC #3D

6" DR-18, 10' @ 25.8%
WYE FITTING INV 117.04

LDG INV 119.5
SANITARY HC #3E
6"0 DR-18, 10' @ 24.3%

MAIN TO BE REMOVED
SANITARY HC #2A LDG INV 1195 WYE FITTING INV 116.72 WYE FITTING INV 117.19 K MAGNOLIA
MAGNOLIA 10 DR1G, 14 @ 32.0% BLDO NV 1192 SANITARY HC #7 BLDG INV 119.5 !
SANITARY SEWER NOTES: f—{ WYEFITTING INV 115,17 R e &% &0 DR-18,20' @ 17.8% SANITARY HC #3C BLDG IV 1195 | AVENUE
S AVENUE GoDR18 10 @0 8% WYE FITTING INV 116.05 ' DR1B, 10 @ 26.6% SANITARY HC #3F
1. THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE NASSAU COUNTY SEWER DISTRICT. : WYE FITTING INV 116.97 6"0 DR-18, 14' @ 15.3% H
WYE FITTING INV 117.44
2. THE DEVELOPER/CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL THE SANITARY SEWERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH =f I SDR-18 @ 0.37% HUE S %86.00" |
NCDPW STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY —_ P —_ — K — o — —_ —_ DUE_SOUTH "64.00 B
SEWERS, LATEST EDITION 2003, UNDER PERMIT AND/OR SEWER AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY. 5LDG IV 119.5 y BLOG NV 1195
3. THE HORIZONTALIVERTICAL SEPARATION OF SEWER AND DRAINAGE PIPE, AND WATER PR g Hg;;f—\ SANITARY HC #3G
MAINS/SERVICES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED IN THE RECOMMENDED o @ 322% 6'0DR-18, 14 @ 14.7% H
STANDARDS FOR SEWAGE WORKS (TEN STATE STANDARDS), LATEST EDITION. WYE FITTING INV 113.98 WYEFITTINGINV117.52 (i g
RIM: 123.95
4. WHERE SANITARY OR HOUSE CONNECTION SEWERS CROSS OVER A DRAINAGE TRENGH AREA, INV W: 119,34 | »
THE SEWER SHALL BE REPLACED WITH DUCTILE IRON EXTENDING A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5) FEET
EACH SIDE OF THE CROSSING TO UNDISTURBED SOIL. THE SAME REPLACEMENT SHALL APPLY BLDG INV 119.5 DG INV 11 |
FOR SEWERS UNDER A DRAINAGE TRENCH AREA WITHIN TWELVE (12) INCHES CLEARANCE, SANITARY HC #1B G INV 1195
BOTTOM OF DRAIN TO TOP OF SEWER. 6'0 DR-18, 22' @ 26.1% FFE 12402 FFE 124,02 g‘fBNg;Fg 2'26 ’g? 1% "
WYE FITTING INV 113.90 T 19,
5. THE MINIMUM/MAXIMUM HEIGHT LIMITS FOR BRICKWORK FOR NEW MANHOLES ARE (4) FOUR 1 WYEFITTING INV 119.27 : a
INCHES AND (16) SIXTEEN INCHES, RESPECTIVELY. ADJUSTMENTS TO CHIMNEY HEIGHT TO MEET BLDG INV 119.5- LDG INV 118.5 =3
THE LIMITS SHALL BE BY ALTERING THE PRECAST MANHOLE BARREL. ADDITIONAL SANITARY HC #1C s e
REQUIREMENTS ARE: 6"0 DR-18, 22' @ 26.2% (&)t li4) © (§) —— (8) (8) —— (s) (8) —— () =—— (8) (8) - (5) —— (8) —— (5} l5) —— () ) =B SﬁNlTARY HQ #4B N =
A) ONLY CONCRETE BRICK WILL BE USED FOR BRICKWORK. WYE FITTING INV 113.88 313'of 8" SDR-18 @ 1.0% 2 evetfzalﬁ'v\:é |(r?v3i4| ;“ 2 H
B) THE MANHOLE FRAME IS TO BE SET IN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE. BRICK MORTAR WILL BLDG INV 118.5 | gmﬂﬂfy o1 SMH.T ® [ - | °
NOT BE PERMITTED. SANITARY HC #1D INV NE: 113.93 RIM: 123.90 2 \ame INV 1195 =
©) THE MANHOLE COVERS MUST BE AT FINISHED STREET GRADE. WARPING OR FEATHERING OF . . 5 : 113 : D 5
6"0 DR-18, 18' @ 32.8% INV S: 114.87 INV N: 117.63 -9 SANITARY HC #4C ]
THE PAVEMENT TO MEET IMPROPERLY SET MANHOLES WILL NOT BE PERMITTED. \WYE FITTING INV 113.78 2114 2 60 DR15. 12 @ 5.8% 3
D) THE MANHOLES AND COVERS MUST BE CLEAN AND FREE FROM ALL ROAD PAVING MATERIALS g By INVW:113.93 s T - TTING @ S @
AND DEBRIS PRIOR TO PAINTING THE CASTINGS. w el 8[g WYEFTIINGINV119.0 51
64' of 80 SDR-18 @ 0.37% K S
7. ALL CONNECTIONS TO THE MANHOLES MUST BE BY A FLEXIBLE RUBBER BOOT. IF THE BOOT IS - - e g | SMH-9—, @ |;: KR SaNiTARY HE 140 4 K
NOT CAST IN, OR THE MANHOLE IS EXISTING, THE CONNECTION MUST BE BY THE KOR-N-SEAL BLDG INV 119.5 e o RIM: 123.93 Gk 60 DR18, B @ 9.5% =
. ¥ -18, 5%
METHOD. SANITARY HC #1E FFE 124.02 Il | INV E: 118.55 n 82 e FmTiNG Inv 118.79 =
6" DR-18, 18' @ 32.9% INVW: 118.55 = o
8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH AL OSHA REQUIREMENTS FOR ENTRY INTOA CONFINED e Friis o e INV N: 118.45 w o
'SPACE WHENEVER IT IS NECESSARY FOR A CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEE TO ENTER A NASSAU - 344 of 8'0 SDR-18 @ 1.0% 2R—BLDG INV 119.5
COUNTY SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE. THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS THE CONTRACTOR MUST | (§) ——— (§) o (§) = (8)| " (8 —— () (8) A (8) — ¢ (8) — (8) — (8) —— ¢ (8 —— (8) ——\) (§) —— & = 18) — (8) —— (8 —— ) SANITARY HC #4D |
COMPLY WITH ARE: © 6'% DR-18, 8 @ 9.9% .
A) CONTRACTOR ISSUED "ENTRY PERMIT" / SMH-3 WYE FITTING INV 118.79
B) CONFINED SPACE ENTRY MONITOR TO TEST FOR TOXIC, EXPLOSIVE AND OXYGEN DEFICIENT - RIM: 123.91 2 22 5
ATMOSPHERE. BLDG INV 119.5— | I INV E: 113,69 ] SLDG INV ”g‘i‘,
©) CONFINED SPACE RESCUE AND RETRIEVAL EQUIPMENT. SANITARY HC #1F | INV'S: 115.11 7 SANITARY HC 440 " .
6"@ DR-18, 22' @ 27.2% INV W: 113.69 29'of 8'0 SDR-18 @ 1.0% WYE FIH‘I‘I’NG%\I\/ 1 |BD7
9. THE CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO WORK IN A NASSAU COUNTY SANITARY SEWER WYE FITTING INV 113.67 N o . 79
MANHOLE UNLESS HE COMPLIES WITH ALL APPLICABLE OSHA REQUIREMENTS. 37'of 80 SDR-18 @ 0.37% LDG INV 119.5
BLDG INV 119.5 2 | SANITARY HC #4D | @
10. THE SANITARY SEWER SERVICING THIS PROPERTY IS TO REMAIN PRIVATE. MAINTENANCE AND SANITARY HC #1G FE 124.02 FFE 124.02 SMH-1 6'0 DR-18, 12 @ 7.7%
REPAIRS ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER. 6"0 DR-18, 22' @ 27.4% 7 N\—sMH4 r : RV 19393 WYE FITTING INV 118.79
WYE FITTING INV 113.64 RIM: 123.58 INVE 11884 LDG INV 119.5 | ”
11. ALL SANITARY SEWER HOUSE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE (6) SIX INCH PVC AT A MINIMUM OF 2% ; B INV E: 113.55 e SANITARY HC #4D
LOPE. BLDG INV 119.5 P : INV NW: 113.55 6'0 DR-18, 12 @ 6.5%
SANITARY HC #1G AT WYE FITTING INV 118.79
12. ALL SANITARY CLEANOUTS, HOUSE CONNECTIONS, ETC. SHALL MEET NASSAU COUNTY 6"0 DR-18, 22' @ 27.6% " \37"of 8'0 SDR-18 @ 0.37% @
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS SANITARY SEWER STANDARDS. CLEANOUTS ON 6" LINE SHALL WYE FITTING INV 113.59
BE 75' 0.C. MAXIMUM AND AT ALL BENDS GREATER THAN 23 DEGREES. —re——re——n =—cm— Te— = == DUE_NO| '486.00 e P L PR Mo \—S — C_ o DUE NORTH 64.000
ANITARY CLEAN-OUT
13. THE OWNER/BUILDER SHALL SECURE THE SERVICES OF A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN : BLDG INV 119.5—, ShzﬁT;Y1Ji‘isG (TYPICAL) :k?l?rrg\(u(gfim H
THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITH EXPERIENCE IN THE FIELD OF SANITARY CONSTRUCTION. THAT CUT EXISTING 8" MAIN- EX. SMH-5 SANITARY HC #3G o 9 o BLDG INV 119.5 “ g o
INSTALL DOGHOUSE RIM 124.85 6"0 DR-18, 15 @ 23.3% 6'0 DR-18, 19' @ 16.0% LDG INV 119.5 - 6"G DR-18, 12 @6.1%
ENGINEER WILL BE REQUIRED TO CERTIFY TO THE COUNTY OF NASSAU THAT THE 1 WYE FITTING INV 11649 SANITARY He 436 SANITARY HC #3G WYE HITTING I 11879
CONSTRUCTION OF THE LINES AND STRUCTURES HAS BEEN INSPECTED AND INSTALLED WITH MANHOLE "I“'\\‘/VS\E' 1'1‘222 WVYE FITTING INV 116.03 i 0 DRAS, 16 @ 12.8% ' DR-18, 15 @ 13.3% - P
THE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF NASSAU COUNTY. THE ENGINEER SHALL FURNISH TWO - 113 18, 8% i p
WYE FITTING INV 117.52
(2) SETS OF CERTIFIED AS-BUILT DRAWINGS. — s s s s s s s s s s s s s s GRAN [EIRLEI —s JWYEFITTINGINV 11709 | | WYE FITING IV 117.5% s s s s s s s s s s s s s
(TOWN ROAD)
P
EX. SMH-6
RIM 123.72 BLDG INV 119, LDG INV 119.5 BLDG INV 1195 BLDG INV 119.5
INV E: 113.29 SANITARY HC #3G SANITARY HC #3G SANITARY HC #3G SANITARY HC #3G
6'0 DR-18, 15’ @ 23.0% 6'0 DR-18, 19' @ 16.2% 60 DR-18, 19' @ 13.1% 6"0 DR-18, 15 @ 13.7%
WYE FITTING INV 116.07 WYE FITTING INV 116.44 WYE FITTING INV 117.04 WYE FITTING INV 117.46
SCALE: 1" 30
SMIH SMH-9 SMH-9
RIM: 123.20 RIM: 123.93 RIM: 123.93
INV'S: 115.11 INV E: 118.55 SMH-8 INV E: 118.55 SMH-10
INVE: 113.69 INV W: 11855 RIM: 123.95 INV W: 118.55 RIM: 123.93
INV W: 113.69 INV N: 118.45 INV W: 119.34 INV N: 118.55 INVE: 118.84
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PERVIOUS 1.46 ACRES 0.96 ACRES
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OIL _EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES:

ALL SOIL_EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ANY MAJOR SOIL DISTURBANCE, OR IN THEIR PROPER
SEQUENCE, AND IS ESTABLISHED.

ANY DISTURBED AREAS THAT WILL NOT RECEIVE PERMANENT RESTORATION WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS AFTER FINAL GRADING, AND NOT
SUBJECT TO CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC, WILL IMMEDIATELY RECEIVE A TEMPORARY COVER. THE DISTURBED AREAS WILL BE MULCHED WITH
STRAW, OR EQUIVALENT MATERIAL, AT A RATE OF TWO (2) TONS PER ACRE, ACCORDING TO STATE STANDARDS.

PERMANENT VEGETATION TO BE SEEDED OR SODDED ON ALL EXPOSED AREAS WILL BE INITIATED BY THE END OF THE NEST BUSINESS
DAYAND COMPLETED WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS AFTER FINAL GRADING. MULCH TO BE USED AS NECESSARY FOR PROTECTION UNTIL
SEEDING IS ESTABLISHED.

ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARDS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL IN NEW YORK.

A SUB—BASE COURSE WILL BE APPLIED IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING ROUGH GRADING AND INSTALLATION OF IMPROVEMENTS IN ORDER TO
STABILIZE ROADS, DRIVEWAYS, AND PARKING AREAS. IN AREAS WHERE NO UTILITIES ARE PRESENT, THE SUB—BASE SHALL BE INSTALLED
WITHIN 14 DAYS OF THE PRELIMINARY GRADING.

IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING INITIAL DISTURBANCE OR ROUGH GRADING, ALL CRITICAL AREAS SUBJECT TO EROSION (LE.; STEEP SLOPES AND
ROADWAY EMBANKMENTS) WILL RECEIVE A TEMPORARY COVER OF STRAW MULCH OR A SUITABLE EQUIVALENT, AT A RATE OF TWO (2) TONS
PER ACRE, ACCORDING TO STATE STANDARDS.

ANY STEEP SLOPES RECEVING PIPELINE INSTALLATION WILL BE BACKFILLED AND STABILIZED DALY, AS THE INSTALLATION PROCEEDS (LE.;
SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1)

NEW GRAVEL PAD SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH 1-1/2" TO 2-1/2" STONE, AS PER TRAFFIC CONTROL STANDARD REOUIREMENTS IMMEDIATELY
AFTER INITIAL SITE DISTURBANCE. SAID PAD SHALL BE UNDERLAIN WITH A SUITABLE SYNTHETIC FILTER FABRIC. THE PAD SHALI

MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION WHICH WILL PREVENT TRACKING OR FLOWING OF SEDIMENT ONTO PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAYS AND I /ATE
PROPERTY. THIS MAY REQUIRE PERIODIC TOP DRESSING WITH ADDITIONAL STONE OR ADDITIONAL LENGTH AS CONDITIONS DEMAND AND REPAIR
AND/OR CLEANOUT OF ANY MEASURES USED TO TRAP SEDIMENT. ALL SEDIMENT SPILLED, DROPPED, WASHED OR TRACKED ONTO PUBLIC
RIGHT—OF—WAY OR PRIVATE PROPERTY SHALL BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY. UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, THE AREA USED
FOR TRACKING PAD SHALL BE RETURNED TO ELEVATIONS AND CONDITIONS WHICH EXISTED PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

THE ENGINEER, SHALL BE NOTIFIED 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF ANY LAND DISTURBING ACTMVITY.

. AT _THE TIME WHEN THE SITE PREPARATION FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION IS GOING TO BE PERFORMED, ANY SOIL THAT WILL
NOT PROVIDE A SUITABLE ENVIRONMENT TO SUPPORT ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE GROUND COVER, SHALL BE REMOVED OR TREATED IN SUCH A
WAY THAT WILL PERMANENTLY ADJUST THE SOIL CONDITIONS AND RENDER IT SUITABLE FOR VEGETATIVE COVER. IF THE REMOVAL OR
T;F:\F;éTI#gNgEOEMLH%YSEODIL WILL NOT PROVIDE SUITABLE CONDITIONS, NON-VEGETATIVE MEANS OF PERMANENT GROUND STABILIZATION WILL
Hy LOYED.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE NECESSARY MEASURES TO MAINTAIN DUST CONTROL. DIRT HAUL ROADS SHALL BE SPRINKLED WITH WATER OR
GIVEN A SURFACE OF CRUSHED STONES OR WOODCHIPS AS REQUIRED. VEHICLES SHALL BE CLEANED, AS NECESSARY, PRIOR TO USING
PUBLIC STREETS. PAVED ROADS SHALL BE SPRINKLED WITH WATER.

. ALL SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE FIELD AS REQUIRED OR AT THE DIRECTION OF THE
ENGINEER. THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS ARE NOT INTENDED TO SHOW THE LOCATION AND DETAILS FOR ALL SUCH DEVICES BUT ARE TO BE
USED AS A REASONABLE GUIDE.

13. ANY CHANGES TO THE CER’TIFIED SOIL ERDSION AND_SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS WILL REQUIRE THE_SUBMISSION OF REVISED SOIL EROSION
PLAN: THE TOWN A LANS

AND SEDIMENT CONTROL AND THE ENGINEER. THE REVISED
MUST MEET ALL CURRENT STATE SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES

MUST BE PREPARED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND

14. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED PERMITS,
15. UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION WORK AND AFTER FINAL GRADING AND WHEN PERMANENT STABILIZATION HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED, HAY

BALES, SILT FENCES AND ALL OTHER SOIL PLAN APPURTENANCES WILL BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF BY THE CONTRACTOR, UNLESS
ORDERED TO REMAIN BY THE ENGINEER

. ALL EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR TOP SOIL, WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

CONDUIT OUTLETS AND CATCH BASIN INLETS MUST BE PROTECTED PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A
DETAILED SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS FOR REVIEW AND SUBMITTAL TO THE ENGINEER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET ENGINEER ON—SITE TO DEFINE THOSE AREAS WHICH WILL REQUIRE SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
FACILITIES, DISCUSS THEIR CONSTRUCTION AND THEREAFTER PROVIDE DETAILED PLANS FOR REVIEW OF SUCH FACILITIES BY THE TOWN OF
OYSTER BAY AND THE ENGINEER.

. ALL SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES SHALL BE IN PLACE WHERE POSSIBLE PRIOR TO, OR IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING SITE
AND ACCESS CLEARING.

. ALL SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES SHALL BE LEFT IN PLACE AND MAINTAINED; INCLUDING SILT AND SEDIMENT REMOVAL,
UNTIL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED, AREA STABILIZED AND THE ENGINEER SO DIRECTS.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFINE SOIL DISTURBANCE ACTMTY TO THE AREAS CONTAINED WITHIN THE
EXCEPT AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER AND IN ACCORDAN( RDINATION WITH ADJACENT CONTE

ESSENTIALLY CONSIST OF CLEARING, GRUBBING, GRADING AND CONSTRUCTION IN AREAS DEFINED AS EUILDINGS TANKS PIPELINE PARKING

AREAS, DRIVES AND WALKWAYS OR AS MAY BE REQUIRED DUE TO GRADE CHANGES OR RETAINING WALLS.

. ALL DEWATERING OPERATIONS MUST DISCHARGE DIRECTLY INTO A SEDIMENT FILTER AREA. SEDIMENT FILTER SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND THE DETAILS OF DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED BY
THE CONTRACTOR TO THE ENGINEER, AND ALL OTHER PERTINENT AGENCIES FOR REVIEW.

THE PROJECT IS ANTICIPATED TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN THE TIME ALLOTMENT AS SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS,

. SOIL_STABILIZATION METHODS SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN COINCIDENTALLY WITH ALL MAJOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS AND CONTINUE DURING THE
ENTIRE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY PERIOD.

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE LINES

25. THE LIMITS OF FENCING FOR TREE PROTECTION WILL BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

SOIL _RESTORATION STANDARDS

THE
RED

ARE/
OF

THE

OBJECTIVE IS TO DE—COMPACT THE SOILS IN THOSE AREAS WHICH WERE SUBJECT TO THE USE OF HEAVY EQUIPMENT AND TO RESTORE
ORIGINAL PROPERTIES OF THE SOIL BY TILLING (OR ROTOTILLING) AND SOIL AMENDMENT THROUGH THE USE OF COMPOST. THIS WILL
UCE THE GENERATION OF RUNOFF DUE TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND ENHANCE THE RUNOFF REDUCTION CAPACITY OF THE SOILS.

SOIL RESTORATION WILL BE APPLIED DURING THE CLEANUP AND RESTORATION PHASE OF THE PROJECT THROUGHOUT ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK

AS. ALL DISTURBED AND COMPACTED AREAS WILL BE RESTORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SOIL RESTORATION REQUIREMENTS IN TABLE 5.3
THE NEW YORK STATE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DESIGN MANUAL, LATEST EDITION.

SOIL RESTORATION WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED DURING PERIODS OF RELATIVELY LOW TO MODERATE SUBSOIL MOISTURE, THE DISTURBED SUBSOILS
WILL BE RETURNED TO ROUGH GRADE AND THE FOLLOWING STEPS WILL BE IMPLEMENTED:

THREE (3) INCHES OF COMPOST WILL BE APPLIED OVER THE SUBSOIL.

THE COMPOST LAYER WILL BE TILLED INTO THE SUBSOIL TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST 12 INCHES USING A CAT-MOUNTED RIPPER,
TRACTOR—MOUNTED DISC, OR TILLER, MIXING, AND CIRCULATING AR AND COMPOST INTO SUBSOILS. TILLING SHOULD NOT BE PERFORMED
WITHIN THE DRIP LINE OF ANY EXISTING TREES OR OVER UTILITY INSTALLATIONS THAT ARE WITHIN 24 INCHES OF THE SURFACE. THE USE
OF FERTILIZERS WILL BE MINIMIZED AND WILL BE UTILIZED ONLY WITHIN EXISTING COMMERCIAL AND/OR RESIDENTIAL LAWN AREAS. COMPOST
SHALL BE AGED, FROM PLANT DERIVED MATERIALS, FREE OF VIABLE WEED SEEDS, HAVE NO VISIBLE FREE WATER OR DUST PRODUCED
WHEN HANDLING, PASS THROUGH A HALF INCH SCREEN, AND HAVE A PH SUITABLE TO GROW DESIRED PLANTS.

ROCK—PICKING WILL BE PERFORMED UNTIL UPLIFTED STONE/ROCK MATERIALS OF FOUR INCHES AND LARGER SIZE HAVE BEEN CLEARED.

TOPSOIL WILL BE APPLIED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 6 INCHES.
SEGREGATION OPERATIONS.

TOPSOIL SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM STOCKPILES CREATED DURING TOPSOIL

AT THE END OF THE PROJECT, THE ENVIRONMENTAL INSPECTOR SHOULD BE ABLE TO PUSH A 3/8 INCH METAL BAR 12 INCHES INTO THE
SOIL JUST WITH BODY WEIGHT.

SEED MIX UTIUZED SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN SPECIFICATION SECTION 02921 - SEEDING.

PROJECT AREA (TYP) H
30 15 0 30
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PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND
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i
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. T4 -
- <
A 4

.

N ;
1'-0" MIN.

FENCE POST

/FILL ANNULAR SPACE
< W/ NON-SHRINK GROUT
PIPE SLEEVE
SLOPE CONCRETE TO
ALLOW DRAINAGE AWAY
- FROM POST
4 4 -

e 4,000 PSI CONCRETE

| ——3” MIN. FROM BOTTOM

OF POST TO BOTTOM
OF EXCAVATION

FENCE POST ENCASEMENT DETAIL

.h COMCRETE FENCE

GALVANIZED 2" CHAIN LINK
MESH, WITH VINYL SLATES.

6’ HIGH BLACK VINYL
COATED 9 GAGE CORE\

- ~.

Ls" CONC. SLAB
(SEE NOTE 1)

\ /f — 6 HIGH GATE
A

4" |.D. GATE POST (TYP)

PROVIDE 6’ WIDE
ACCESS GATE OR
OPENING

2 1/2” 1.D. CORNER

PROPOSED
& 34 GRADE
|<—>|'|‘7 CONCRETE 1 PROPOSED
. HAUNCH PAVEMENT
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i

¥
/
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(SEE DETAIL)—
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48" ESTATE FENCE DETAIL

SCALE:N.T.S.
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SETES
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|
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I =

e tine”
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A I S0 R N THICK BASE FLETEW.RD
A —TOF EDGEE(1 OF 2j- SCE BASCPLATE
[DETAIL
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= %
iR EDGES ROUNBED{IVE. |

d
1
ER I
1 b
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@ v
" N No. 54 BARS !
S e wire © CONTINUOUS /B : = .
MESH \ EXPANSION JOINTS
WITH 3" COVER 10’ POST CENTERLINE TO 4“’ §
% WIDTH % WIDTH % WIDTH S,EQZ,E&L"NE MAX. POST :
° » : ]
POST (TYP) © 4 —4— d
M
6" DIA. CONC. FILLED STEEL PIPE SET T e SECTION
36" IN CONCRETE AND 36" ABOVE
HEIGHT OF ASPHALT. NCDPW CONCRETE CURB DETAIL
SCALE:N.TS.
REFUSE ENCLOSURE DETAIL .
1

SCALE:N.T.S.

NOTE:
1. CHAIN LINK FENCE SHALL BE STYLE OT (INDUSTRIAL
APPLICATION) ~ AS
PENNSYLVANIA OR

APPROVED EQUAL.

MANUFACTURED BY CHAIN LINK FENCE OF

2. POSTS MOUNTED IN CONCRETE FOOTING 12"¢ X 36" DEEP

3. FOR ACTUAL SIZE REFER TO ALIGNMENT PLAN

CLASS A CONC. FOOTING

BELGIAN BLCOK CURB DETAIL

VLS

£

NCDPW MONOLITHIC CONCRETE CURB AND

16"

Mo. S¢ BARS CONTINUOUS

BETWEEN JOINTS

3 - BASE PLATE CETAL

VB CHA MGL’\I:T'N_G HOLESFOR
[CHOE:

T8 W TH BAST PLATE-RIONI L RECK

\" /I WFDR OTHER-DETAILS SEE 1 AB: E

BICYCLE RACK DETAIL
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WEARING COURSE TrPE 14
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— 87 DRY BOUND
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"A" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION DETAIL
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PERSPECTIVE
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4,000 PSI CONCRETE (NO
CONCRETE FOUNDATION

WHEN INSTALLED IN
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STOP SIGN DETAIL
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SECTION %" PREMOLDED
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SCALE M5, SCALE:N.T.S.
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c7

‘ ‘ |/— %" EXPANSION JOINT
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SETCION A-A
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W R
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1% R
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SCALE:N.T.S.

TYPICAL SECTION DETAIL

SUB—BASE AS SHOWN IN
TYPICAL SECTION DETAIL
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SCALE: WS

SCALE:NTE
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BINDER COURSE AS SHOWN
IN TYPICAL SECTION DETAIL

SETCION C-C
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AND PITCH AS

PIPE SIZE, TYPE E 4/
PER PLAN ; B
Z0 o

CAST IRON FRAME AND COVER AS PER PLAN
SOLID COVER - CAMPBELL FOUNDRY No. 1009
GRATE - CAMPBELL FOUNDRY No. 1184

FINISHED GRADE
ALLOW 4" MIN. FOR ADJUSTMENT
PRECAST CONC. COLLAR ] 2%
| S35
)

/ PRECAST '\

REINF. CONC.\\
LOW DOME

| PRECAST REINF.
CONC. LEACHING

' RINGS (TYP.) — %
Ep=h=d=qgr=q '
== = T eRaverF
HE =] COLLAR (TYP.)

o 10' DIA.

IMPERVIOUS SOIL
IMPERVIOUS SOIL

4'MIN. TO
GROUNDWATER

DRAINAGE LEACHING POOL DETAIL (LP)

SCALE:N.T.S.

NOTES:

1.
2.

»w

ALL DRAINAGE PIPES MUST BE PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM 2'-0" OF COVER.

ANY UNSUITABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE LEACHING BASIN SHALL BE EXCAVATED AND
REMOVED UNTIL A VIRGIN STRATA OF SAND AND GRAVEL IS ENCOUNTERED. AN
ADDITIONAL 6'IS THEN TO BE EXCAVATED INTO THE VIRGIN SAND AND GRAVEL. ALL
BACKFILL MUST BE CLEAN AND ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL PLACED UNDER THE
SUPERVISION OF THE TOWN ENGINEER. PROVIDE 2" OF CLEAN SAND AND GRAVEL INSIDE
THE BASE OF THE BASIN.

STEEL REINFORCED IN TOP SLAB # 5 BARS 6" EACH WAY.

FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE MIRAFI 160N OR APPROVED EQUAL. (MAXIMUM APPARENT
OPENING SIZE (AOS)SHALL BE 0.212 MM AS PER ASTM D4751).

CONCRETE: 4,000 PSI AT 28 DAYS, WWF A-185, REBAR: ASTM A-615, GRADE 60, TOP DOME
DESIGNED FOR AASHTO H-20 LOADING.

4" MIN. DRAINAGE RINGS SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC BY PHILLIPS
PETROLEUM CO. SUPAC 4NP OR AN APPROVED EQUAL.

6' MIN. PENETRATION BELOW BOTTOM OF POOL.

UNDISTURBED UNDISTURBED
EARTH OR EARTH OR
COMPACTED FILL COMPACTED FILL
PIPE
SPRING
LINE BOX CULVERT
WATER AND SANITARY SEW CONC
SCALE:N.T.S. SCALE:N.T.S.
NOTES: MINIMUM TRENCH WIDTH (T.W.) SHALL
GENERAL NOTES:

1.

BEDDING SHALL BE DUMPED CLASS I-A
WORKED BY HAND, OR CLASS I-B COMPACTED
TO 85% STANDARD PROCTOR. LOCAL CODE
PERMITTING WITH GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER
AND OWNER APPROVAL, NATIVE SOIL MAY BE
USED FOR BEDDING PROVIDED IT MEETS THE
EMBEDMENT AND BACKFILL MATERIALS IN
TABLE 1 EXCLUDING CLASS IV-A.

HAUNCHING SHALL BE WORKED AROUND THE
PIPE BY HAND TO ELIMINATE VOIDS AND SHALL
BE CLASS I-A, OR CLASS I-B OR CLASS Il
COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR.
PEA GRAVEL SHALL NOT BE USED AS A
HAUNCHING MATERIAL. CLASS IIl MATERIAL
SHALL BE ALLOWED FOR RIGID PIPE
COMPACTED AT 95% STANDARD PROCTOR.

3.

INITIAL BACKFILL SHALL BE CLASS I-A WORKED
BY HAND, OR CLASS I-B OR CLASS Il 7.
COMPACTED TO 90% STANDARD PROCTOR, OR
CLASS Il COMPACTED 95% STANDARD

PROCTOR. CLASS | & Il MATERAIL SHALL BE
USED FOR FLEXIBLE PIPE WHEN FILL HEIGHTS
EXCEED 8.

FINAL BACKFILL SHALL BE CLASS I-A WORKED 8.
BY HAND, OR CLASS I-B OR CLASS Il

COMPACTED TO 90% STANDARD PROCTOR, OR
CLASS Il COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD
PROCTOR. 9.

FINAL BACKFILL NOT UNDER PAVED AREAS CAN
BE CLASS IV-A COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD
PROCTOR.

10.

ALL MATERIALS ARE CLASSIFIED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D 2321.(SEE TABLE 1)

SCALE:N.T.S.

BE GREATER OF (1.250.D. + 12" ) OR (O.D. + 16")

ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
MAXIMUM 8" LOOSE LIFTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ASTM D 698. CLASS Il AND IV-A
MATERIALS SHALL BE COMPACTED NEAR
OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT.

FILL SALVAGED FROM EXCAVATION SHALL BE
FREE OF DEBRIS, ORGANICS AND ROCKS
LARGER THAN 3".

ALL TRENCH EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE SLOPED, 13.

SHORED, SHEETED, BRACED, OR OTHERWISE
SUPPORTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH OSHA
REGULATIONS AND LOCAL ORDINANCES.

DESIGN ENGINEER SHALL DESIGNATE ON THE
PLANS WHERE WATERTIGHT JOINTS ARE TO BE
REQUIRED.

TABLE 1: CLASSES OF EMBEDMENT AND BACKFILL MATERIALS

11.

12.

14.

SCALE:N.T.S.

REPLACE WET OR UNSUITABLE SOIL AS
NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE BASE, AS
DIRECTED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER OR
OWNER.

WHERE GROUND WATER IS PRESENT CLASS I-A
MATERIAL SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH A
NON-WOVEN GEO-TEXTILE, EXCLUDING
BEDDING MATERIAL BETWEEN 4" & 6" THICK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR SOIL TYPE AND
CLASSIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE LATEST
VERSION OF ASTM STANDARDS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

4" MINIMUM, 12" MAXIMUM
BRICK LEVELING COURSE

AREA OF CIRCUMFERENTIAL STEEL=
0.0025 x I.D. (IN INCHES) OR 0.12 SQ
IN. PER LINEAR FOOT (TYPICAL)

"O" RING GASKET OR TWO 1" DIA.
PREFORMED PLASTIC SEALING
COMPOUNDS ( ONE ON EACH
BEARING SURFACE). TYPICAL

N

FOR EVERY JOINT —_ |

NOTES:

1. ANo. 2 STEEL HOOP SHALL BE PLACED

AROUND ALL PIPE OPENINGS WITH A 1
1/2" CLEARANCE.

2. MINIMUM COVER ON BAR
REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 2", UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

INVERT TO BE CAST IN PLACE.

PIPE OPENINGS, IF SQUARE ARE 3"

LARGER THAN O.D. OF PIPE, IF ROUND

ARE 2" LARGER THAN O.D. OF PIPE.

5. ALL CASTINGS OR FABRICATED
MATERIAL SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN
UNITED STATES FOUNDRIES. THE
CASTINGS SHALL INCLUDE THE
FOUNDRY NAME, ADDRESS (CITY AND

»w

VARIABLE - SEE PLAN FOR INVERT ELEVATIONS,

Joae

/-

N.C.D.P.W. CAST IRON FRAME
/ AND COVER OR GRATE-ITEM 34

11/2" CL. (TYPICAL)

#5 @ 6" E.W. TOP AND BOTTOM OR
EQUIVALENT WELDED WIRE MESH OR 2
x 3 No. 7 GAUGE EXPANDED METAL
REINFORCEMENT, WITH 4 - #6 BARS
AROUND OPENINGS TOP AND BOTTOM
(APPLIES TO ALL THREE OPTIONS)

LOCATION OF STEPS

N

AREA OF CIRCUMFERENTIAL STEEL=
0.0025 x I.D. (IN INCHES)
MAXIMUM SPACING = 6"

INVERT FILL CLASS "A" CONCRETE SHALL
BE CAST IN PLACE IN THE FIELD.

ASTM D 2321 | ASTM D 2487 % PASSING ATTERBERG LIMITS
MATERIAL MATERIAL TYPE
SOIL GROUP 11/2 N NO. 4 NO. 200 w Pl
" NONE MANUFACTURED OPEN GRADED AGGREGATES 100% <10% <5% NON PLASTIC
B NONE MANUFACTURED DENSE GRADED AGGREGATES 100% <50% <5% NON PLASTIC
oW <50% OF
“COARSE.
P FRACTION"
] COARSE—GRAINED SOILS, CLEAN 100% <5% NON PLASTIC
W >50% OF
K 3
sP FRACTION"
GM <50% OF o
“COMRSE <4 OR <"A" LNE
e FRACTION” | 125 10 <7 OR >"A" LINE
] COARSE-GRAINED SOILS W/ FINES 100% 50%
SM >50% OF >4 OR <"A" LNE
"COARSE.
sc FRACTION >7 OR >"A" LNE
ML <4 OR <"A" LINE
V-A SoiLS 100% 100% >50% <50
o >7 OR >"A" LINE

TRENCH AND BEDDING DETAILS

SCALE:N.T.S.

TADHT SUNE WA,
STHE T0 RAELL .

[Free
AN, SRS f

FwESTIURY, W g0

"SLACKE TEST BORING we. +-

¥4 0K 4 TS AL LOWS LA T 11754

e e Tk i

1
&

o ATFR pUEEIACE,

T

T
5309

"| SLACKETEST BORI

. NG NG,
el LT

FINISHED GRADE

STATE) AND THE DATE IT WAS Z
PRODUCED. S SLOPE 1 ON 2
6. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE N.C.D.P.W. ol /_
CLASS "A". o)
#4 @ 12" PLACED
RADIALLY 11/2" CL. (TYPICAL)
4x4 W4 x W4 WELDED WIRE MESH
4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE DETAIL (ITEM 13BX)
SCALE: N.T.S.
C8
® NCDPW TYPE "A" CATCH BASIN WITH
TYPE "A" FABRICATED STEEL GRATE
™ SYSTEM AND LOCKING DEVICE - ITEM 34
N
R|3
FINISHED GRADE FINISHED GRADE
.
LEVELING COURSE
4" MAX FOR ADJUSTMENT

& e &
8" INLINE DRAIN WITH 8" o
CONNECTION AND SOLID zgi%?QsETT EEINF.
COVER TN 2.7 x 40" o
PLAN
FINISHED GRADE NOTES:
NON-SHRINK

8"@ CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE 1.
PIPE RISER
2.

90° ELBOW

10"@ CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE

ROOF DRAIN MANIFOLD

ROOF DRAIN MANIFOLD CLEAN-OUT DETAIL

SCALE:N.T.S.
NOTES:

1. INLINE DRAIN AS MANUFACTURED BY NYOPLAST OR AN
APPROVED EQUAL. INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

12" SURFACE
DRAINAGE GRATE

8" CORRUGATED
PLASTIC PIPE

10" CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE

INLINE DRAIN DETAIL

SCALE:N.TS.

12" SURFACE DRAINAGE GRATE DETAIL

CATCH BASIN SHALL CONFORM TO N.C.D.P.W.
STANDARDS

ALL CATCH BASINS WITH MORE THAN ONE (1)
PIPE CONNECTION SHALL BE N.C.D.P.W. TYPE "B"
MODIFIED.

ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE N.C.D.P.W. CLASS "A".
ALL DRAINAGE PIPES SHALL HAVE 2" MINIMUM
COVER.

ALL CASTINGS OR FABRICATED MATERIAL SHALL
BE MANUFACTURED IN UNITED STATES
FOUNDRIES. THE CASTINGS SHALL INCLUDE
THE FOUNDRY NAME, ADDRESS (CITY AND
STATE) AND THE DATE IT WAS PRODUCED.

VARIABLE AS PER PLAN

GROUT

/— INVERT

PIPE SIZE, TYPE AND
PITCH AS PER PLAN

e ~——d 1

2.0
MINIMUM
SUMP

SECTION A

NASSAU COUNTY CATCH BASIN TYPE "A" MODIFIED DETAIL - ITEM 13AX

SCALE:N.T.S.

12" x 12"

12"

e
& 515Q. IN.
INLET AREA

PVC BODY

WATER TIGHT
ADAPTER

CAST IRON GRATE

SCALE:N.T.S.

NYS APPROVAL BOX

NO.

DATE

INT.

REVISION

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR
ADDITICN TS THIS DOCUMENT IS A
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NOTES:

1.

PRE-PAINTED CAST IRON

P 6" IRON BODY FERRULE CLEAN-OUT COVER AND CASTING ., BELL AND COVER
o 1 WITH BRASS SCREW PLUG T" CONE STOPPER
S~ AND RUBBER RING
Sg SIDEWALK
ic / v
= _
ADDITIONAL #5 BARS — | REDUCING WYE g / ) A 3 MIN 3 MIN
EACH FACE SAW-CUT AND REMOVE THE TOP / FITTING (ROTATE TO L % 'Lll] Do ,_J_.‘}i e | v ! :
& OF THE PIPE AFTER INVERT FILL SUIT LINE AND GRADE - - 3 . 7
HAS BEEN CURED. (SEE NOTE 4) OF HOUSE CONNECTION) { ] -2 . l
& LS - kN
o £ S
2-#5 BARS g SEE DETAIL "A" .
ﬁ ITEM 244 SEE DETAIL 'B" u
INVERT FILL E 6" PVC a
4000 PSI NONSHRINK EPOXY _ | PEA GRAVEL _ﬁ_‘_\ 6" EXTRA HEAVY DUTY CAST CLEAN-OUT PAD 2
CONGRETE ouT P IRON PIPE OR P.V.CP. —Ag 3,300 PSI CONCRETE ES
PRECAST BASE-SEE Va ITEM 287 >
SHEET 2 FOR 1 I U | DETAIL "A"
B ADDITIONAL DETAILS EXTRA HEAVY DUTY CAST FOR RESIDENTIAL HOUSE CONNECTION
o ELBOW TO IRON PIPE OR P.V.C.P. FITTING INLAWN & GARDEN LOCATIONS
245 BARS CRUSHED STONE o A COMPLEMENT
ADDITIONAL = 1
o] o WYE
(BOTH SIDES) = U ADAPTOR COUPLING CONCRETE CLEAN-OUT PAD i
Vi
DOG HOUSE MANHOLE BASE 1 3-0"x 30"
SOAENTS. ) (REQ'D. WHEN NOT IN SIDEWALK) )
| E—
6" HOUSE CONNECTION PIPE L =
FOR CONCRETE THICKNESS AND REINFORCING SEE MANHOLE ITEM 240
DETAILS SHEET NO. 2 PLACE ADDITIONAL REINFORCING AS
SHOWN. ITEM 244 ITEM 245 ITEM 244
;
3,300 PSI CONCRETE
THE EXISTING PIPE SHALL NOT BE DISTURBED DURING THE :
INSTALLATION OF THE MANHOLE BASE. THE CONTRACTOR CLEAN-OUT ASSEMBLY ITEM 287
SHALL SUPPORT THE EXISTING PIPE WITH HANGERS PRIOR TO =R
EXCAVATION BELOW THE SPRING LINE OF THE PIPE. ;
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GROUT THE ANNULAR SPACE DETAIL "B"
BETWEEN THE MANHOLE WALLS AND THE EXISTING PIPE AND FOR HOUSE CONNECTION
THE OPENING IN THE BOTTOM SLAB WITH NONSHRINK EPOXY “INALL PUBLIC ROW.'S
GROUT PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF THE CONCRETE INVERT EEE—
FILL.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE AND CURE THE INVERT FILL SECTION A YPICAL HOUSE CONNECTION WITH CLEAN-OUT
PRIOR TO SAW-CUTTING AND REMOVING THE TOP SECTION OF HOUSE CONNECTION ASSEMBLY OAENTS.
THE EXISTING PIPE. T8 50 24" DIAMETER PIPE
TTEM 240
SCALE: N.T.S. %" (TYP)
.~
" % (TYP)
STAINLESS STEEL 284" DIA. .
BAND TIGHTEN TO 60 54.56' e E R o
FT.LBS. IN FIELD glT|g % | %" OR /4" RAISED Ty
zIEIE|E LETTERS IN RECESSED )
MRS // POCKET (TOP OF =\,ﬁ
= (= LETTER FLUSH WITH 3
TOP OF RING).
54 < 5
"KOR-N-SEAL FLEXIBLE * 1
SLEEVE OR APPROVED
EQUAL 1"@ VENT HOLE FOR \
FLUSH MANHOLES 00
(ONLY 2 REQD) ENS
PIPE CONNECTION DETAIL e &
SCALE:N.TS. SURFACE DESIGN NOTE: COVER TO BE
w PLAN INTERCHANGEABLE PLAN PLAN
SCALE:NTS.
LA BDIA T H GDIA. 2% TDA 3
wlolal® L% ! | RECESSFOR . |, 7 LA N
2= J LIFTING DEVICE % |~ | | .
Bl
1 T 1L
T o - f f =
SECTION 13 ' @‘ — Lfd\ — F‘g‘
MATERIALS & JOINTS EQUIVALENT TO = k] 1 e i | -
WATER MAIN STANDARDS OF CONSTRUCTION D ] s || SDIA. | | 143
AND PRESSURE TESTED TO ASSURE WATER e QDIA. S T T
TIGHTNESS PRIOR TO BACKFILLING STANDARD OVERSIZED
f 100" i 100" SECTION SECTION
= =
. . INNER FRAME ADJUSTABLE
. QDIA.
1N \——]MR MANHOLE CASTING OUTER FRAME
WATER MAIN OR SCALE:NTS. SCALE:NTS.
WATER SERVICE SEWER MAIN OR
BUILDING CONNECTION FILLER RING (ONE PlECE)
SCALE:NTS.
18" MIN.
— ([m—-]
] [0
10-0" ! 10-0" CASTING COMPONENT | WEIGHT
(LBS) A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 0 P Q R S T
STANDARD COVER 175 (24 %6 |22 %e 2 1 Xe
NOTE: OVERSIZED COVER 300 [31%|20% | 1% | 1%
HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN
SEWER STANDARD INNER FRAME 180 28 s 22 24 1 ¥e %2 1 1 1 1% 1% 7% % 28 X
AND WATER LINES MUST BE 10" MINIMUM OVERSIZED INNER FRAME 290 B%| 30 [3k|2%]| % % % % % 1% | 7% | % [34%
STANDARD FILLER RING - 28 Ko
WATER SEWER CROSSING oVERSIZED FILER RNG | = Y
SCALE:N.T.S. STANDARD OUTER FRAME 130 32 | 22 |26 %
OVERSIZED OUTER FRAME 227 41 32 35

PAVEMENT

AS ORDERED BY
THE ENGINEER

PIPE SIZE AS PER PLAN

MORTAR BED

ANGLE TO SUIT HOUSE CONNECTION SLOPE

ELECTRONIC
MARKER

6" WATERTIGHT
CAP OR PLUG

PROFILE OF TYPICAL HOUSE CONNECTION

SCALE:N.T.S.
NOTES:

1. HOUSE CONNECTIONS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 10'
HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE FROM WATER
MAINS/SERVICES AND 18" MINIMUM VERTICAL
CLEARANCE.

2. WHERE GROUND COVER OVER THE TOP OF OF THE

HOUSE CONNECTION IS LESS THAN 4'-0", THE HOUSE
CONNECTION SHALL BE DIP OR PVCP.

Y\MANHOLE CASTING

SIDEWALK

NOTE:
1) 1= MACHINED FINISH
2) MANUFACTURER AND DATE OF MANUFACTURE TO BE PLACED ON UNDERSIDE OF FRAMES AND COVERS

NEW MANHOLES
8" MINIMUM 4" MIN - 18" MAX
EXISTING MANHOLES
BRICk——— A 2% B4 20" MAX ON
3" CEMENT. .
PLASTER ‘}1{\ &

" w
ERZLTEQ%R COVER FET \_ SEE JOINT DETAILS 2 .
WHEN ORDERED BY FOR OVERSIZE SEE SLAB REINFORCING 2F
THE ENGINEER MH. CASTING N__ THIS SHEET Sy

o TOP SLAB =2
z
2 52
N o
= zZZ
MANHOLE BARREL JOINT w €=
DETAIL > 52
TWO 1" DIA. PREFORMED -1 %3
PLASTIC SEALING COMPOUNDS £ & IE
(ONE ON EACH BEARING 33 z3
SURFACE). TYPICAL FOR Gs =
EVERY JOINT. Zu 3
st (o]
5% =
o o
/ o Ee
g M S 2=
=33 [ |=———— FORWALL REINFORCING E g
- L SEE NOTE 3 > >
< <
o [N
5" MIN.
w
|~ INVERT FILL 30
4000 PSI sI
W<
CONCRETE Bz
[ N b
7 3
<
= £S
FLEXIBLE MANHOLE g4
SEAL ASSEMBLY o
(TYPICAL)
#@12" J
PLACED 1
RADIALLY/ ®| 270k WELDED WIRE MESH
DIA. TYP.

4'-0" DIAMETER MANHOLE ITEM 247-4 & 249

SCALE:N.T.S.

NOTES:

1. ANO. 2 STEEL HOOP SHALL BE PLACED AROUND ALL

PIPE OPENINGS.

2. PIPE OPENING FOR FLEXIBLE MANHOLE SEAL
ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

3. AREA OF CIRCUMFERENTIAL STEEL = 0.0025 X I.D. (IN
INCHES) OR 0.12 SQ. IN. PER LF. (TYPICAL) 6" MAX
MANHOLE OR 0.15 SQ. IN. PER
LF. (TYPICAL) 8" MAX SPACING IN

SPACING IN 4-0"1.D.

4. NOLIFTING HOLES ALLOWED.

5. THE MINIMUM PROTECTIVE COVER OVER THE
REINFORCING SHALL BE 13 INCHES UNLESS SHOWN

OTHER WISE.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH DESIGN
CALCULATIONS AS SPECIFIED IN "SECTION 02580,

PART OF ITEM 247
PRECAST MANHOLE

5-0" 1.D. MANHOLE.

NYS APPROVAL BOX

MANHOLES" OF STANDARD SPECIFICATION.

NO.

DATE

IWT.

REVISION
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DEVICE SHALL BE 4"@ FEBCO
MODEL LF860 OR APPROVED EQUAL
(MUST BE LISTED AS AN APPROVED

DEVICE FROM USC FOUNDATION

HINGED DRAIN PORT

30" CLEARANCE TO FACILITATE TESTING

FOR CROSS CONNECTION REMOVABLE ACCESS PANEL
CONTROL) ON EACH SIDE
ENCLOSURE TO BE SAFE-T-COVER
MODEL 400T-AL HEATED
ENCLOSURE , OR APPROVED _— —
EQUAL.
©
&
30" CLEAR.
WHEN OPEN
86"
NOTE: PLAN VIEW
CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL STREET ELBOWS TO TEST COCKS
THE TEST COCKS AS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE (TYP.)

NRS RESILIENT WEDGE
/— GATE VALVE (TYP)

18" MIN.
CLEAR.

FIN. GRADE—\

CONCRETE SLAB
(DIMENSIONS PER BOX
MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS)

4" DOMESTIC SERVICE
FROM PUBLIC WATER MAIN

ELEVATION VIEW

\— 4" DOMESTIC SERVICE TO 17"

ON-SITE

SUPPORT DEVICE WITH PIPE
HANGERS, BRACES,
SADDLES, STANCHIONS,
PIERS, ETC. TO PREVENT
LATERAL MOVEMENT

4"% DOMESTIC RPZ IN SAFE-T-COVER ENCLOSURE

SCALE:N.T.S.

NEW RES. SEAT GATE VALVES
AW.W.A. C-509-01, MJ

NEW SOLID SLVE.

NEW SLD SLVE.
NEW RES. SEAT

POURED CONC. THRUST
BLOCKING ( AGAINST
UNDISTURBED SOIL)

LIMIT OF WORK UNDER
TAPPING CONTRACT

= |
5/8" TAP FOR SAMPLE —fi

|
|
IN PRESENCE OF DISTRICT |
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION |
OF DETECTO CHECK VAULT

OR METER. |
PRESSURE TEST 200 PSI L
FOR 120 MIN. WITH NO LEAKAGE.

4-3/4" STL. THRUST RODS | I GATE VALVES
TYP) 17X AWWA C-509-01, MJ
: TT4T Ll |1
MAINTENANCE REPAIR, | M~ Ll L ggerap FoR
OR REPLACEMENT OF ot | | CHLORINATION AND
TEE, ABANDONEMENT OF VA. | | | PRESSURE o8t
AND SERVICE LINE IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY L } |~ PIPE CL54 DUCTILE
OF THE OWNER. | | \q | IRON CEMENT LINED
4- 3/4" STL. THRUST RODS | | | | |~PROPERTY LINE
f— + -_— — -_—
=

T
|
\4&— CONSUMERS

L
+

METER VAULT | \ | VALVES
BASEMENT SETTING OR | | 1—NEW C.I. PLUGS(M.J)
INCOMING FIRE SERVICE 1 | 1+ 58" SAMPLING TAP
VALVE ASSEMBLY | | | WJ/CU. RISER SUITABLE

| FORFLAMING
PROVIDE TEMPORARY | |
PLUG OR FLANGE W/ 2 1/2" | |
BLOW OFF CONN. OWNERS I T | NOTE ALLD.. PIPE MUST
PLUMBER TO BLOW OFF, [ d | BE CLASS 54
PRESSURE TEST, STERILIZE 1 CEMENT LINED
& OBTAIN SAMPLE FOR |
BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS |

|

|

|

|

1

BLDG.
/ WALL

NOTE :

IF MECH. VALVE 4" AND UNDER IS
NOT AVAILABLE, FLG. VALVE MAY
BE USED W/FLG. ADAPTORS

5/8" SAMPLING
TAP

B.O. CONN.

FIRE AND DOMESTIC SERVICE TAP 4" SERVICE

SCALE:N.T.S.

CENTER LINE
/OF DEVICE

NOTES:

1.

2.

DCV/RPZ INSTALLATION TO MEET ALL NCHD AND NYSHD REQUIREMENTS.
DEVICES MUST NOT BE SUBJECT TO FLOODING OR FREEZING.

PIPING TO BE UNBRANCHED AND UNRESTRICTED FROM MAIN TO DEVICE
EXCEPT FOR METER.

DEVICES MUST BE TESTED AT LEAST ANNUALLY BY A NYSHD CERTIFIED
TESTER

DRAINAGE TO BE POSITIVE WITH EFFLUENT VISIBLE.
PROPER MAINTENANCE MUST BE PERFORMED.
BACK FLOW PREVENTION DEVICE MUST BE LEAD FREE.

ADEQUATE ELECTRIC POWER NECESSARY FOR HEATER (120 VAC/20 AMP

SERVICE). ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH NATIONAL

AND LOCAL CODES.

TEST COCKS MUST HAVE 30"MIN. CLEARANCE WHEN BOX IS OPENED.

ENCLOSURE MUST HAVE WEEP HOLES FOR DRAINAGE.

PROPER MAINTENANCE MUST BE PERFORMED.

DEVICE MUST BE LISTED AS AN APPROVED DEVICE FROM USC FOUNDATION

FOR CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL.

RESILIENT WEDGE OR BALL VALVES TO BE USED.

ENCLOSURE TO BE SAFE-T-COVER MODEL 400T-AL HEATED ENCLOSURE , OR

APPROVED EQUAL.

ENCLOSURE TO BE N.Y. DESIGNATION.

ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE AN UNCONFINED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF

4,000 PSI OR GREATER AT 28 DAYS.

HEATER(S) TO BE HARD WIRED TO AN OUTLET ON A GFI CIRCUIT.

3'x3' (SQUARE)

PROVIDE LOCKING VALVE BOX COVER WITH
COVERS AS PER THE WORD "WATER" CAST
| MFR. DIM INTO IT.

BRONZE BUSHING

VALVE STEM (S.S.)

NUT FOR

PAVE}VIENT

6x6/W1.4xW1.4 WWF

CAST IRON VALVE BOX

EXTENSION TUBE

SLIDE TYPE VALVE BOX IN CONCRETE PAD

UNDISTURBED
MATERIAL

5.qn

FROM PUBLIC
WATER MAIN

74"

18" CLEAR.

TEST COCKSV

8" CLEAR. OF WALL (MIN.)

NOTE:

DEVICE SHALL BE 4"@ WATTS MODEL
709 OR APPROVED EQUAL (MUST BE
LISTED AS AN APPROVED DEVICE
FROM USC FOUNDATION FOR CROSS
CONNECTION CONTROL)

o
. <
zZz =
=5 O | TEST
) Z | cocks
- =
=]
8

\—6" COMPACTED
STONE BASE

SUPPORT DEVICE WITH PIPE
HANGERS, BRACES,
SADDLES, STANCHIONS,
PIERS, ETC. TO PREVENT
LATERAL MOVEMENT

ELEVATION

4"@ FIRE SERVICE DCV IN CONCRETE VAULT

SCALE:N.T.S.

CONCRETE
THRUST BLOCK

THRUST BLOCKS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER SPECIFICATIONS AND SHALL
OCCUR AT ALL CHANGES IN DIRECTION HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL AND

ALL OTHER POINTS REQUIRING RESISTANCE TO PRESSURE.

SCALE:N.TSS.
NOTE:
PROVIDE LOCKING VALVE BOX COVER WITH
COVERS AS PER THE WORD "WATER" CAST
MFR. DIM INTO IT.
NUT FOR
T-WRENCH PAVEMENT

VALVE STEM (S.S.)

\
N
N
BRONZE BUSHING i
N
N
E
N

i
S
'
b
i
b
Y

ST
L5
S —
7]
SN

N

\
S
RS
\

CAST IRON VALVE BOX

EXTENSION TUBE

SLIDE TYPE VALVE BOX IN PAVEMENT

SUALE N TS

THRUST BLOCK BEARING AREA REQUIRED IN SQUARE FEET
PIPE FITTING TYPE

SIZE j11-1/4P2-1/2] 45 90 TEE WYE
4" 1 1 1 2 1 -
6” 1 1 2 3 2 2

CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK DETAIL

SCALE:N.T.S.

/2 - #4 BARS ALL AROUND
(3

VALVES ]
2
EE

) . Toan .
! |
NOTES:
46 @4
1. DCV/RPZ INSTALLATION TO MEET ALL NCHD AND # @4
(18" CLEAR. ‘ 2.# 4 ALL AROUND
. y NYSHD REQUIREMENTS. OPENING
2. DEVICES MUST NOT BE SUBJECT TO FLOODING OR ¥ A e @1
W FREEZING. © ( ) NOTES:
3. PIPING TO BE UNBRANCHED AND UNRESTRICTED N A 1. NEW SERVICE TO BE FLUSHED &
o FROM MAIN TO DEVICE EXCEPT FOR METER. Izl CHLORINATED IN ACCORDANCE
g WITH PREVAILING HEALTH DEPT.
3 4. DEVICES MUST BE TESTED AT LEAST ANNUALLY BY TP PLAN STANDARDS. SERVICE IS TO BE
Z ANYSHD CERTIFIED TESTER JOPPLAN PRESSURE TESTED AT 200 PSI. FOR
E 120 MIN. WITH NO LEAKAGE IN
= 5. TEST COCKS MUST HAVE 30"MIN. PRESENCE OF DISTRICT
a3 SUPERINTENDENT.
6. PROPER MAINTENANCE MUST BE PERFORMED.
2. OWNER MUST FILE APPROVAL OF
7. DEVICE FROM N.Y.S. APPROVED LIST. , 74" ) FIRE UNDERWRITERS OF THIS
. o y INSTALLATION WITH DISTRICT
PLAN VIEW 8. RESILIENT WEDGE OR BALL VALVES TO BE USED. !8 6-0 i 8 l SUPERINTDENT.
9. ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE AN UNCONFINED B - I
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4,000 PSI OR ) [ APPROVED | DRYWELL FOR
GREATER AT 28 DAYS. 4 7| DETECTOR CHECK | T DRAIN.
1 ] = 3
Y { —— - =
0S&Y RESILIENT el M.J. FLG| j L MJ. FLG
WEDGE GATE & ADAPTF= % ADAPT.
VALVE (TYP) METER| * |=—CONC. BLOCK
3/4" 6.W.X. STEPS 16" C.C.
4" TO ON-SITE PLAN
/| suiLoines NOTE:
DETECTOR CHECK VALVE
TO BE APPROVED BY NATIONAL
. FIRE CODE-NATIONAL FIRE 30=02= MONITOR COVER
PROTECTION ASSOCIATION _ Qg@D;EAW DUTY 20" LID
f - (% | [TooL EDGE + ~EXIST GRADE
| \ AROUND [He
0ol N - - T
s FCENTER LINE 0 L
: OF DEVICE 8 s ] CENTER IN PIT :
+| Z| 18" LONG 1) CS.&Y 10" WALL
/ 5| g ' / PENETRATION
L © SLVE(THUNDERBIRD)

=

=— FILL BOTTOM BLOCK
WITH MORTAR TO

24" STL. RODS W. BOLTS ——

BELL CLAMPS

SECTION

|
KEY IN BASE
18"@ V.C.P. W/
CRUSHED STONE

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
DETECTOR CHECK VAULT

STANDARD DETAIL

#4 CONT.

6" MIN. ABOVE GRADE

| &

£
e[ e

6'-6"
5-2"

POURED CONC. W/.

8" CONC BLOCK W/ DURO
WALL EACH COURSE OR
- #4 @6" EA. WAY

L #@F6"
#30 FORD MONITOR

COVER AND HEAVY
DUTY 20" LID

@ 4 ma.capw. 2!
THREADED BOSS
2" THREADED BRASS
NIPPLES
2" LOCK PAK
FORD CF 35-77
2" NEPTUNE TRU-FLO
TURBINE METER (FLG-FLG)
2" NEPTUNE STRAINER

(6) 2" FORD METER BALL VALVE WI.
HANDLE BF13-777

2" THREADED 90°
BRASS BENDS

2"'x2" THREADED

BRASS TEE
2" FORD BALL VALVE B11-777 W/

HB 67 OPERATING HANDLE

8-5"

r> >9'-9"

@ 2"IRON PIPE SUPPORT

NOTE:

SHUT-OFF VALVES TO

HAVE MOLDED BUNA
AN RUBBER SEATS

ALL FITTINGS TO BE
RED BRASS

PIPE ANCHORS - 8

B.P. DEVICE TO BE INSTALLED

WHERE SERVICE ENTERS BLDG.
NO CONNECTION PERMITTED
BETWEEN METER & B.P.D.

[o)

WALL PENETRATION SLVE
THUNDERBIRD

BOTH SIDES SIZE VARIES
ALL WORK & MATERIALS

R
|

TO CONFORM W/ PORT WASHINGTON

2% STL. RODS
4" BUTTERFLY VA.

WATER DISTRICT REGULATIONS

— 17

PLAN

(2) 2" METERS STANDARD DETAIL PIT SETTING
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) 50' MIN.
&
MIN-
— =
SECTION
EXISTING
GROUND ) 50' MIN.
52
==
‘ 24' EXISTING
7 MIN. ™ PAVEMENT
|
PLAN 22
STANDARD

MOUNTABLE BERM (OPTIONAL)

(OPTIONAL)

FILTER CLOTH

SYMBOL i

NOTES:

1.

2.

4. WIDTH - TWENTY FOUR (24) FOOT MINIMUM, BUT NOT LESS THAN THE FULL WIDTH AT POINTS WHERE 6. ALL TREE ROOTS WITHIN AREA TO BE GRADED AND ORIGINATING FROM A PROTECTED
INGRESS OR EGRESS OCCURS. TREE SHALL BE SEVERED CLEANLY AT THE LIMITS OF THE PROTECTED AREA.
5. FILTER CLOTH, MIRAFI OR APPROVED EQUAL, WILL BE PLACED OVER THE ENTIRE AREA PRIOR TO PLACING 7. ALL TREE PRUNING AND TRIMMING ON ANY TREE TO BE RETAINED SHALL BE
OF STONE. PERFORMED BY AN ARBORIST CERTIFIED BY THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF
ARBORICULTURE (ASA).
6. SURFACE WATER-ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING OR DIVERTED TOWARD CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL
BE PIPED ACROSS THE ENTRANCE. IF PIPING IS IMPRACTICAL, A MOUNTABLE BERM WITH 5:1 SLOPES WILL BE 8. 2'x2' TREE PROTECTION SIGNS SPACED A MINIMUM OF ON SIGN EVERY 300" SHALL
PERMITTED. CONTAIN THE WORDING "TREE PROTECTION ZONE - KEEP OUT".
7. MAINTENANCE - THE ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION WHICH WILL PREVENT TRACKING OR
FLOWING OF SEDIMENT ONTO PAVED SURFACES. ALL SEDIMENT SPILLED, DROPPED, WASHED, OR TRACTED
ONTO PAVED SURFACES MUST BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY. TREE PROTECTION BARRlER
SCALE: N.TS.
8. WHEN WASHING IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE DONE ON AN AREA STABLIZED WITH STONE AND WHICH DRAINS
INTO AN APPROVED SEDIMENT TRAPPING DEVICE.
9. PERIODIC INSPECTION AND NEEDED MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AFTER EACH RAIN.
NOTE:
THE SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN SUCH A WAY THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES EXITING THE SITE ONTO A
PAVED SURFACE SHALL PASS OVER THE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE IF THEY HAVE TRANSVERSED
OVER DISTURBED EARTH.
10' M, 36" MIN. FENCE POSTS DRIVEN
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE DETAIL e MIN. 167INTO GROUND

LENGTH -50 FEET MINIMUM.

THICKNESS - NOT LESS THAN SIX (6) INCHES.

SCALE:N.T.S.

SILT FENCE SHALL BE:
INSTALLED ALONG
STOCKPILE PERIMETER

TR

SOIL STOCKPILE AREA DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

NOTE:

SOIL STOCKPILES TO REMAIN INACTIVE FOR 7 DAYS OR GREATER MUST BE
STABILIZED WITH TEMPORARY SEEDING OR MULCH (DEPENDING UPON
WEATHER CONDITIONS) AND ENCLOSED WITH SILT FENCE.

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS FOR TEMPORARY VEGETATIVE COVER

A) RYE GRASS (ANNUAL OR PERENNIAL) AT 30 LBS. PER ACRE (0.7 LBS/1000 SF)

B) CERTIFIED "AROOSTOOK" WINTER RYE (CEREAL RYE) AT 100 LBS. PER ACRE (2.5
LBS/SF) METHOD OF DUST CONTROL. TEMPORARY SEEDING SHALL BE AS
FOLLOWS:

USE WINTER RYE IF SEEDING IN OCTOBER/NOVEMBER. HYDROSEED OR USE OF
EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS/ANCHORING MAY BE NECESSARY TO ENSURE
GOOD SEED TO SOIL CONTACT ON STEEP SLOPES AND TO MAINTAIN MOISTURE.

MULCH (INCLUDING GRAVEL MULCH) - MULCH OFFERS A FAST EFFECTIVE MEANS
OF CONTROLLING DUST AND PROVIDES FOR STABILIZATION IN WINTER MONTHS.
APPLICATION OF HAY MULCH SHALL BE 90LBS./1,000 SF WITH UNIFORM
APPLICATION OR APPROVED EQUAL. MULCH ANCHORING OR MACHINE TRACKING
MAY BE NECESSARY TO ENSURE STABILIZATION.

SOIL STOCKPILE AREA DETAIL

SCALE:N.T.S.

STONE SIZE - USE 1 1/2 - 2 1/2" STONE, OR RECLAIMED OR RECYCLED CONCRETE EQUIVALENT.

INCORRECT

CORRECT

NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

4.

WOVEN WIRE FENCE MIN.
14 1/2 GAUGE MAX. 6"

MESH SPACING WITH
FILTER CLOTH OVER

-

EMBED FILTER CLOTH
MIN. 8" INTO GROUND

TREE PROTECTION BARRIERS MUST BE PLACED AROUND TREES TO BE RETAINED
WITHIN AN AREA WHERE LAND ALTERATION AND CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES WILL
OCCUR. TREES TO REMAIN SHALL BE INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

TREE PROTECTION BARRIER MUST REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL GRADING AND

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY IS COMPLETE OR UNTIL COMMENCEMENT OF FINISH GRADING

AND SODDING.

BARRIERS SHALL BE PLACED AROUND TREES AT THE DRIPLINE EXCEPT WHERE LAND
ALTERATION OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ARE APPROVED WITHIN THE DRIPLINE.

THE DRIPLINE OF A TREE IS THE IMAGINARY VERTICAL LINE THAT EXTENDS DOWNWARD

FROM THE OUTERMOST TIPS OF THE TREE'S BRANCHES TO THE GROUND.\

AREAS SURROUNDED BY THE TREE PROTECTION BARRIERS SHALL BE PROTECTED
FROM VEGETATION REMOVAL, PLACEMENT OF SOIL, DEBRIS, SOLVENTS,
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL, MACHINERY OR OTHER EQUIPMENT OF ANY KIND.

WOVEN WIRE FENCE
MIN. 14 1/2 GAUGE MAX.
6" MESH SPACING

FILTER HEIGHT
18" MIN.

PERSPECTIVE

36"MIN. FENCE POST

UNDISTURBED GROUND

SECTION

CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR FABRICATED SILT FENCE:

1. WOVEN WIRE FENCE TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO
FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TIES OR STAPLES.

2. FILTER CLOTH TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO
WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH TIES SPACED EVERY 24" AT

TOP AND MID SECTION.

3. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN EACH
OTHER THEY SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY SIX INCHES

AND FOLDED.

4.  MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED
AND MATERIAL REMOVED WHEN "BULGES" DEVELOP IN

THE SILT FENCE.

5. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE TO BE IN PLACE
PRIOR TO THE START OF STOCKPILLING.

POSTS: STEEL EITHER TOR U

TYPE OR 2" HARDWOOD
FENCE: WOVEN WIRE, 14/ GA.
6"MAX. MESH OPENING

FILTER CLOTH: FILTER, MIRAFI 100X,
STABILINKA T140N OR
APPROVED EQUAL

PREFABRICATED UNIT: GEOFAB,
ENVIROFENCE, OR
APPROVED EQUAL

SEDIMENT FENCE DETAIL

SCALE:N.T.S.

Outlet pipe

Optiong| Rermoyoable
Cur filter——,

§ ASTM #57
z WASHED STONE
S— INLET W/ 1/4" WIRE
arflow Ring MESH OVER TOP
Aiter \ . A
s
- Grate N
- FLOW Flow
5
STEEL POST
4FT.0C. MAX— |
PLAN

Cateh Basin

ELASTIC SKIRT
SWRARSED

W AT RTHNTHTA O

INLET PROTECTION "GRATE GATOR TYPE A" DETAIL

1.

T AROUND 2.
GRATE

~— ~
FLOW FLOW
[Botiom View] RRELRARR u ia . {a .|| [RRRRR
o N4
wo wo
ASTM #57 WASHED 5@ 52
STONE [ [
SECTION
NOTES:

SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE SHALL BE 3/4" WASHED STONE.

WIRE MESH SHALL BE HARDWARE CLOTH 23 GAUGE MIN. AND SHALL HAVE 1/4
INCH MESH

TOP OF WIRE MESH SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF ONE FOOT BELOW THE SHOULDER
OR ANY DIVERSION POINT.

STEEL POST SHALL BE 5 FT. IN LENGTH, BE INSTALLED 1.5 FT. DEEP MINIMUM,
AND BE OF THE SELF-FASTENER ANGLE STEEL TYPE.

WOOD POST SHALL BE 5 FT. IN HEIGHT, BE INSTALLED TO 1.5 FT. DEEP MINIMUM,
AND BE 3 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

6. POST SPACING SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 4 FT.
SCALE:NTS.
INLET PROTECTION
SCALE:N.TS.
STAKE (2X4, (2) PER BALE)
STRAW BALE KEY IN REMOVABLE LINING
6" WASHED STONE
10 MIL PLASTIC LINER
Tl
6" WASHED STONE 10 MIL PLASTIC LINING
SECTION AA
15 MIN. 10' MIN.
LIMITS OF 10 MIL
PLASTIC LININ7
,— 6" WASHED
a  STONE
7
BN ‘ . ‘ o 0| e o
- | \ | LIMITS OF 10 MIL
PLASTIC LININ
- STAKE / STIC LINING
L ey ]
Z . SLOPE 2.5%
(A s S suwp MIN. (A
&) - o~ &
- N STRAW BALE
- | | 2
[ 0 0 0 ‘ [ [ 0 [ [ [ [ L[R! 3/4" WASHED
e | STONE
AR X 7

N

LIMITS OF 10 MIL/
PLASTIC LINING

PLAN
NOTES:

10 MIL PLASTIC

STRAW BALE (TYP.) LINING

ALTERNATE SECTION

USE VIREN IORE THAN ONE ACCEBIBLE SIDE 1 NEEDED

1. PIT IS SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED, DIKED AND IMPERVIOUS CONTAINMENT TO

PREVENT CONTACT BETWEEN CONCRETE WASH AND STORMWATER.

2. WASH WATER SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED TO FLOW TO SURFACE WATER.

3. FACILITY MUST HOLD SUFFICIENT VOLUME TO CONTAIN CONCRETE WASTE WITH A

MINIMUM FREEBOARD OF 12."

4. FACILITY SHALL NOT BE FILLED BEYOND 95% CAPACITY UNLESS A NEW FACILITY IS

CONSTRUCTED.

5. SAW CUT PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE, RESIDUE FROM SAWCI
BE DISPOSED OF IN THE PIT.

UT & GRINDING TO

CONCRETE WASHOUTS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 100' FROM DRAINAGE
WAYS, INLETS, & SURFACE WATERS.

MANUFACTURED CONCRETE WASHOUT DEVICES MAY BE USED IF REMOVED FROM
THE SITE WHEN 95% FULL CAPACITY.

WASHOUT SIGN
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DROP CRUB

GRADE BREAK AT
BOTTOM OF RAMP

ONE CORNER OF DETECTABLE
WARNING SURFACE LOCATED
AT BACK OF CURB (TYP.)

(SEE NOTE 32)

OPTION 1

GRADE BREAK TO BACK
OF CURB LESS THAN 5-0"

GRADE BREAK TO BACK
OF CURB LESS THAN 50"

7.5% MAX.
e

| |
‘ 24" MIN. / /
o

I
24" MIN.

7.5% MAX.
Lo VAR -

GRADE BREAK AT /
BOTTOM OF RAMP

OPTION 2

GRADE BREAK TO BACK
OF CURB LESS THAN 5'-0"

DROP CURB
GRADE BREAK AT / RECTANGULAR UNITS,
BOTTOM OF RAMP CUT TO FIT DETECTABLE
WARNING SURFACE (TYP.)
ONE CORNER OF
DETECTABLE WARNING
OFTION 4 SURFACE LOCATED AT
BACK OF CURB
GRADE BREAK TO BACK
CURB(TYP.)  OF CURB LESS THAN 5-0" )
Y
) 7.5% MAX.
7.5% MAX._

DROP CURB

DROP CURB GRADE BREAK AT / RECTANGULAR UNITS,

ONE CORNER OF BOTTOM OF RAMP CUT TO FIT DETECTABLE

DETECTABLE WARNING WARNING SURFACE (TYP.)

SURFACE LOCATED AT OPTION 5 ONE CORNER OF

BACK OF CURB DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACE LOCATED AT
BACK OF CURB

GRADE BREAK TO BACK
OF CURB LESS THAN 50"

7.5% MAX.
SR e

\
GRADE BREAK AT J

BOTTOM OF RAMP

OPTION 3

7.5% MAX.
R T e

DROP CURB

SPECIAL ORDER RADIAL
UNITS, UNDETECTABLE
WARNING SURFACE (TYP.)
ONE CORNER OF
DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACE LOCATED AT
BACK OF CURB

GRADE BREAK AT /
BOTTOM OF RAMP

OPTION 6

JOINTS (TYP.)
(SEE NOTE 34)

DROP CURB

RECTANGULAR UNITS,
CUT TO FIT DETECTABLE

WARNING SURFACE (TYP.)

ONE CORNER OF
DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACE LOCATED AT
BACK OF CURB

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE PLACEMENT OPTION DETAILS

B

SCALE:N.T.S.
A
B C12
FT N1
To RGN
( )
S \/\;7 ;
PLAN

—— | TRUNCATED DOME DIMENSIONS
< DIM.| MIN.(N) | MAX (N)
) & A 16" 24"
S
ﬁ: [ 50% - 65% OF D DIM.
D 09 [ a4
SECTIONE

I CUT EDGE TO EDGE

CURB RAMP NOTES:

1o _dw
7-2
IAX.

VERTICAL SURFACE DISCONTINUES
SEE NOTE 6 ON SHEET 1 OF 9

THE MINIMUM WIDTH OF A CURB RAMP SHALL BE 4'-0".

THE GRADE (RUNNING SLOPE) OF A CURB RAMP SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 5%. THE GRADE FOR DESIGN AND
LAYOUT SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 7.5%. THE GRADE FOR ADA ACCESSIBILITY AND WORK ACCEPTANCE SHALL BE A
MAXIMUM OF 8.3%.

WHERE EXISTING CONDITIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CURB RAMP WITH A GRADE (RUNNING
SLOPE) OF 8.3% OR LESS, THE RAMP LENGTH SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED  TO EXCEED 15'-1" FOR DESIGN AND
FIELD LAYOUT. THE RAMP LENGTH SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO EXCEED 15'-0" FOR WORK ACCEPTANCE.

THE CROSS SLOPE OF THE CURB RAMP SHALL BE AS FLAT AS POSSIBLE AND STILL PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE.
THE CROSS SLOPE OF A CURB RAMP SHALL BE 1.5% MAXIMUM FOR DESIGN AND LAYOUT, AND 2% MAXIMUM FOR
WORK ACCEPTANCE. SEE NOTE 12 FOR EXCEPTIONS. WHERE THE EXISTING ROADWAY GRADE EXCEEDS 2%, THE
CURB RAMP MAY BE WARPED TO TIE INTO THE DROP CURB.

RAMP SIDE OPTIONS FOR USE WITHIN THE BUFFER ZONE. WHERE A PEDESTRIAN CIRCULATION PATH CROSSES
THE CURB RAMP, FLARED SIDES\ SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 9.5% FOR DESIGN AND
LAYOUT, AND 10% MAXIMUM FOR WORK ACCEPTANCE. THE SLOPE OF FLARED SIDES IS MEASURED PARALLEL TO
THE CURB LINE.

THE BACKSIDE OF A PARALLEL RAMP SHOULD BE GRADED TO A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 25% TO MATCH EXISTING
TERRAIN, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. WHERE GRADING IS NOT FEASIBLE DUE
TO LIMITED ROW OR PHYSICAL CONSTRAINTS, A BACK CURB MAY BE INSTALLED.

DEPARTMENT PREFERENCE IS TO INSTALL TWO CURB RAMPS AT A STREET CORNER THAT SERVES BOTH
CROSSINGS, WHERE EXISTING PHYSICAL CONSTRAINTS PREVENT TWO CURB RAMPS FROM BEING INSTALLED AT
A STREET CORNER THAT SERVES BOTH CROSSINGS, A SINGLE DIAGONAL CURB RAMP WILL BE PERMITTED TO
SERVE BOTH PEDESTRIAN STREET CROSSINGS.

TURNING SPACE AND CLEAR SPACE NOTES:

8.

WHERE A CHANGE IN DIRECTION IS REQUIRED TO UTILIZE A CURB RAMP, A TURNING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
AT THE BASE OR THE TOP OF CURB RAMP AS APPLICABLE. TURNING SPACES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO OVERLAP
CLEAR SPACES.

WHERE THERE ARE NO VERTICAL CONSTRAINTS AT THE BACK OF SIDEWALK, (E.G. VERTICAL CURB, BUILDINGS,
FENCES) THE TURNING SPACE DIMENSIONS SHALL BE 4'-0" x 4-0" MINIMUM. WHERE THE TURNING SPACE IS
CONSTRAINED AT THE BACK OF SIDEWALK. THE TURNING SPACE SHALL 4'-0" x 5'-0" MINIMUM. THE 5'-0" DIMENSION
SHALL BE PROVIDED PERPENDICULAR TO THE CONSTRAINT.

. TURNING SPACES SHALL NOT BE DESIGNED WITH CROSS SLOPE GREATER THAN 1.5%. IN ANY DIRECTION, WHILE

PROVIDING POSITIVE DRAINAGE. THE MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE FOR WORK ACCEPTANCE IS 2.0%. A NONSTANDARD
FEATURE JUSTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WHERE TURNING SPACES EXCEED 2.0% IN ANT DIRECTION.

. BEYOND THE BOTTOM GRADE BREAK, A CLEAR SPACE OF 4'-0" x 4-0" MINIMUM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE

WIDTH OF THE PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK, AND OUTSIDE THE PARALLEL VEHICLE TRAVEL LANE. THE CLEAR SPACE
MAY OVERLAP TURNING SPACES, DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES, AND DROP CURBS.

DETECTABLE WARNING NOTES:

12.

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS ON PEDESTRIAN ACCESS
ROUTES:

CURB RAMPS ARE BLENDED TRANSITIONS AT PEDESTRIAN STREET CROSSINGS.

PEDESTRIAN REFUGE ISLANDS (WHERE THE LENGTH OF THE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE ACROSS THE
REFUGE ISLAND IS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 6 FEET).

PEDESTRIAN AT-GRADE RAIL CROSSINGS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A STREET OR HIGHWAY.

. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE THE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE CROSSES

DRIVEWAYS WITH SIGNAL, YIELD OR STOP CONTROL. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE PROVIDED
AT CROSSINGS OF UNCONTROLLED DRIVEWAY APRONS.

. SOME DETECTABLE WARNING PRODUCTS REQUIRE A CONCRETE BORDER FOR PROPER INSTALLATION. IF

REQUIRED, THE BORDER SHALL NOT EXCEED 2". WHERE THE BACK OF CURB EDGE IS TOOLED TO PROVIDE A
RADIUS. THE BORDER DIMENSION SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE INSIDE EDGE OF THE CURB RADIUS.

. THE DETAILS PROVIDED ARE NOT DRAWN TO SCALE. THE QUANTITY OF DOMES DEPICTED ON THE DETECTABLE

WARNING UNIT IS FOR ILLUSTRATION ONLY. THE SIZE OF THE DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD SHALL BE 24" MINIMUM
IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AND SHALL EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF THE CURB RAMP OR FLUSH SURFACE,
EXCLUDING ANY FLARED SIDES. THE WIDTH OF THE DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD INCLUDES A CONCRETE
BORDER, IF PROVIDED.

. ON SLOPES OF 5% OR GREATER, THE ROWS OF DOMES SHALL BE ALIGNED TO BE PERPENDICULAR OR RADIAL TO

THE LOWER GRADE BREAK ON THE RAMP RUN. WHERE DOMES ARE ARRAYED RADIALLY THEY MAY DIFFER IN
DOME DIAMETER AND CENTER-TO-CENTER SPACING WITHIN THE RANGES SPECIFIED ON SHEET 2. ON SLOPES
LESS THAN 5% DOME ORIENTATION IS LESS CRITICAL AND MAY DIFFER FROM PERPENDICULAR OR RADIAL
ALIGNMENT TO THE GRADE BREAK.

. THE DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD SHALL BE THE COLOR SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR MEET THE

REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL CONSIST
VISUALLY WITH ADJACENT GUTTER, STREET OR HIGHWAY, OR PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE SURFACE, EITHER
LIGHT-ON-DARK OR DARK-ON-LIGHT.

1.

GENERAL NOTES:

THESE SHEETS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA), AND THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2011 PROPOSED ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES FOR PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES IN THE PUBLIC
RIGHT OF WAY (PROWAG).

DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN THE DETAILS AS MINIMUMS AND MAXIMUMS ARE THE LIMITS FOR DESIGN AND FIELD
LAYOUT. FACILITIES SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUCTED WITH VALUES OUTSIDE THE LIMITS FOR WORK ACCEPTANCE.
SEE TABLE "DESIGN ELEMENT TOLERANCES" ON THIS SHEET. FURTHER INFORMATION IS PROVIDED ON "CRITICAL
ELEMENTS FOR THE DESIGN, LAYOUT, AND ACCEPTANCE OF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES" AVAILABLE ON THE
N.Y.S.D.O.T HIGHWAY DESIGN MANUAL CHAPTER 18 WEB SITE.

NOT ALL FACILITIES CAN BE CONSTRUCTED TO MEET THE DESIGN STANDARDS. FACILITIES THAT CANNOT BE
CONSTRUCTED TO MEET THE DESIGN STANDARDS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO MEET THE STANDARDS TO THE
GREATEST EXTENT PRACTICABLE. NONSTANDARD FEATURES SHALL BE JUSTIFIED PER HIGHWAY DESIGN MANUAL
CHAPTER 2, EXHIBIT 2-15A.

TO CHECK FIELD LAYOUT AND TO VERIFY WORK ACCEPTANCE, ALL SLOPES AND GRADES WILL BE MEASURED
WITH A 4 FOOT LONG DIGITAL LEVEL USING AT LEAST TWO READINGS. WHERE THE READINGS VARY, THE
MEASUREMENTS WILL BE AVERAGED. GRADE (RUNNING SLOPE) WILL BE MEASURED ALONG THE CENTERLINE AND
OFFSET 12" TO 18" FROM THE CENTERLINE. CROSS SLOPES WILL BE MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO CENTERLINE
AT 5'TO 10" INTERVALS.

GRADES (RUNNING SLOPES) ARE MEASURED IN THE DIRECTION OF PEDESTRIAN TRAVEL. CROSS SLOPES ARE
MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF PEDESTRIAN TRAVEL.

JOINTS BETWEEN SIDEWALKS, CURB RAMPS, TURNING SPACES AND ROADWAYS SHALL BE FLUSH AND FREE FROM
ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES GREATER THAN #". VERTICAL SURFACE DISCONTINUITIES BETWEEN 4" AND 3" SHALL
BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN1:2. THE BEVEL SHALL BE APPLIED ACROSS THE ENTIRE JOINT.

SIDEWALKS ARE CONNECTED TO ROADWAYS BY EITHER BLENDED TRANSITIONS OR CURB RAMPS. BLENDED
TRANSITIONS ARE CONNECTIONS BETWEEN THE SIDEWALK LEVEL AND THE ROADWAY LEVEL THAT HAVE A
MAXIMUM GRADE (RUNNING SLOPE) OF 5% AND TRANSITIONS GREATER THAN 5% ARE CONSIDERED CURB RAMPS.

CURB RAMPS AND BLENDED TRANSITIONS MAY REQUIRE THE INSTALLATION OF DETECTABLE WARNINGS , SEE
ADDITIONAL "DETECTABLE WARNING NOTES" ON THIS SHEET, AND DETAILS FOR DIMENSIONS, ORIENTATION AND
INSTALLATION.

VERTICAL ALIGNMENT SHALL BE GENERALLY PLANAR. GRADE BREAKS WITHIN THE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE
SHALL BE PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AND SHALL NOT BE ROUNDED.

. MATERIAL DEPTHS SHOWN ON THESE SHEETS ARE TYPICAL MINIMUM VALUES AND MAY BE DIFFERENT IN THE

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

. SIDEWALK GRADE (RUNNING SLOPE) SHALL NOT BE DESIGNED TO EXCEED 4.5%, EXCEPT WHEN MATCHING INTO

EXISTING SIDEWALK OR WHEN THE HIGHWAY GRADE IS STEEPER. WHEN HIGHWAY GRADE IS GREATER THAN 5%,
THE SIDEWALK GRADE SHALL NOT EXCEED THE HIGHWAY GRADE.

. THE CROSS SLOPE OF PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTES SHALL BE 1.5% MAXIMUM FOR DESIGN AND LAYOUT, AND 2%

MAXIMUM FOR WORK ACCEPTANCE. THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS ARE ALLOWED:

WHERE PEDESTRIAN STREET CROSSINGS ARE PROVIDED AT INTERSECTIONS WITHOUT YIELD OR STOP
CONTROL OR WHERE THERE IS ANY TRAFFIC SIGNAL WITHOUT A FLASHING RED, THE CROSS SLOPE OF A
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE CONTAINED WITHIN A STREET CROSSING SHALL BE 4.5% MAXIMUM FOR
DESIGN AND LAYOUT, AND 5% MAXIMUM FOR WORK ACCEPTANCE.

WHERE MIDBLOCK PEDESTRIAN STREET CROSSINGS ARE PROVIDED, THE CROSS SLOPE OF A PEDESTRIAN
ACCESS ROUTE CONTAINED WITHIN A MIDBLOCK STREET CROSSING SHALL BE PERMITTED TO EQUAL THE
STREET OR HIGHWAY GRADE.

. THE MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH FOR PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTES IS 4'-0", EXCLUSIVE OF THE CURB. WHEN

WALKWAY WIDTHS ARE LESS THAN 5-0", 5'-0" x 5'-0" PASSING SPACES, OR A FEATURE OF EQUAL OR GREATER
DIMENSION (E.G. DRIVEWAYS) THAT MEET THE SLOPE CRITERIA, SHALL BE PROVIDED AT A MINIMUM INTERVAL OF
200'. EXISTING DRIVEWAYS AND STREET CROSSING MAY ALSO SERVE AS PASSING SPACES.

. THE BUFFER ZONE IS A PRACTICAL DISTANCE SEPARATING THE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE FROM THE VEHICLE

TRAVELED WAY. THE BUFFER ZONE WAY MAY BE PLANTED OR PAVED. WHERE THE BUFFER ZONE WIDTH,
EXCLUSIVE OF CURB, IS LESS THAN 3'-0" THE SURFACE SHOULD BE PAVED OR CONSTRUCTED WITH HARDSCAPE
MATERIALS.

. THE MAXIMUM RECOMMENDED CROSS SLOPE OF A TURF BUFFER ZONE OR SLOPE TRANSITION BEHIND SIDEWALK

IS 25%. BUFFER ZONES WITH A CROSS SLOPE GREATER THAN 25% SHOULD BE PAVED, PLANTED OR
CONSTRUCTED WITH HARDSCAPE MATERIALS.

. WHEN CROSSING DRIVEWAYS, THE WORK SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH NYSDOT STANDARD SHEET 608-03.

. FOR PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS AND PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS, REFER TO NYSDOT STANDARD SHEET 680-10 FOR

DETAILS.

. WHERE EXISTING ROADWAYS ARE SAW CUT TO INSTALL CURBING AND/OR SIDEWALK, THE ROADWAY SHOULD BE
SAWCUT AT LEAST 2-0" FROM THE PROPOSED CURB LINE TO ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE COMPACTION OF ASPHALT IF
SAWCUT IS LESS THAN 2'-0" FROM PROPOSED CURB LINE, THEN THE ROADWAY SHALL BE REBUILT USING CLASS C
CONCRETE.

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (DWS) TRUNCATED DOME DETAILS

SCALE:N.TS.

SEE SHEET 3 OF 9
FOR RAMP SIDE OPTIONS

CLEAR SPACE & TURNING SPACE
(SEE NOTE 26, 28 & 29)

SIDE FLARE (TYP.) (INCLUDES DWS AREA)

(SEE NOTE 23)

SEE DETECTABLE WARNING

PLACEMENT DETAILS ON o
SEE DETECTABLE WARNING \ " CLEAR SPACE Sffcfg:ﬂgi'}il‘ﬁ/gg':"“e SHEET 2 OF 9 Su, ”
PLACEMENT DETAILS ON (SEE NOTE 29) SHEET 2 OF 9
SHEET 2 OF 9
CLEAR SPACE
(SEE NOTE 29)

CURB RAMP CONFIGURATION: TYPE 1

GCALE:N.T.E.

CURB RAMP CONFIGURATION: TYPE 2

SCALE:N.T.S.

CURB RAMP CONFIGURATION: TYPE 9

SCALE:N.TS. NYS APPROVAL BOX
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FLUSH SMOOTH TRANSITION

(SEE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE NOTE 5)
CURB RAMP (TYP.)
(SEE DETAIL)

LANDING
(SEE DETAIL)
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY

"RESERVED PARKING"
SIGN (TYP.) (SEE DETAILS)

"NO PARKING ANY TIME" SIGN
(SEE DETAIL)
CONCRETE CURB (OPTIONAL)

LANDING

(SEE DETAIL)
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
"RESERVED PARKING"
SIGN (TYP.) (SEE DETAILS)

"NO PARKING ANYTIME" SIGN
(MUTCD SIGN No. R7-1) (12" x 18")

\ / (TYPICAL FOR ACCESS AISLE) INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
\ NO % ACCESSIBILITY "RESERVED
PAP(NYNG s Q il PARKING" SIGN (MUTCD SIGN
/ \ AME No. R7-8) (12" x 18") (TYPICAL
X FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING
i SPACE)
ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN \ ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN rocsseLE
WALKWAY WALKWAY y
"VAN ACCESSIBLE" PARKING
z CONCRETE CURB w SPACE SIGN (MUTCD SIGN
7 | STANDARD STANDARD ks i No. R7-8P) (18" x 9") (TYPICAL
x| STALL STALL \ ) FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING
& ﬁ 4" WIDE WHITE STRIPE (TYP.) 25 SPACE)
2| as Q FOR NON-ACCESSIBLE SPACES) ol & z
PER PLAN AS PER PLAN ~z E
Lo CONTINUOUS "U" CHANNEL
22 METAL POST AS
6" DIA. STEEL PIPE (SCH 80) gr MANUFACTURED BY
4" WIDE INTERNATIONAL CONCRETE FILLED,(PAINTED | < EASTERN METAL OF ELMIRA
DRIVE AISLE WIDTH BLUE STRIPE (TYP.) YELLOW) WITH OPTIONAL OR APPROVED EQUAL
AS PERPLAN 8" WIDE INTERNATIONAL BLUE BOLLARD COVER
STRIPE AT 45° AND 2 O.C. (TYP.)
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL TYPICAL ACCESS AISLE
OF ACCESSIBILITY
SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2%
(SEE DETAIL) IN ANY DIRECTION FOR ALL . e
TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES o) | =
STALL AND ACCESS AISLES | T
TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING LAYOUT FOLEAR — ILifl ikl w2
[ E ST I
NOTES: SCALE:NTS. D L

1. THE ABOVE DETAIL IS INTENDED TO PROVIDE A TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING LAYOUT. REFER TO
PLAN FOR SPECIFIC LAYOUT OF ACCESSIBLE PARKING, ACCESS AISLE, CURB RAMP TYPES AND
LOCATIONS, AND ACCESSIBLE ROUTE.

2. ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL RECEIVE TWO COATS OF AN APPROVED PAINT AND SHALL BE
APPLIED TO A MINIMUM WET FILM THICKNESS OF 15 MILS.

3. PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE PAINTED AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL CODE OR SPECIFIED BY THE
OWNER.

4. THE PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE MAINTAINED PERMANENTLY ON THE PAVEMENT SURFACE IN
THE LAYOUT SHOWN ON THE APPROVED PLAN.

5. THE WIDTH OF THE STALLS SHOWN SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE CENTERLINE OF THE
MARKINGS.

6. INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBLITY "RESERVED PARKING" SIGNAGE MAY BE PLACED 2 FOOT
BEHIND THE FACE OF CURB IF THE REQUIRED CLEAR SPACE BEHIND THE SIGN IS PROVIDED FOR
THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE. (SEE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE NOTES).

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE AND ACCESS
AISLE SIGN WITH BOLLARD DETAIL

SCALE:N.T.S.

NOTE:
SIGNS LOCATED WHERE THEY MAY BE HIT BY VEHICLES BEING
PARKED SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH BOLLARD PROTECTION.

NYS APPROVAL BOX

NO. | DATE

REVISION
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SEAL WALL PENETRATION

ABBREVIATIONS

MECHANICAL SYMBOL LEGEND

GENERAL SPECIFICATION NOTES

5x W AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR - SCOPE
WITH 3M BRAND FIRE AHJ AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION THE INTENT OF THE SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DRAWINGS IS TO PROVIDE A
BARRIER OR EQUAL. MIN AHU AIR HANDLER UNIT TYPICAL SUPPLY DUCT UP/DN COMPLETE AND FULLY OPERATIONAL MECHANICAL SYSTEM. THE MECHANICAL
INSTALL PER APPROX APPROXIMATE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIAL, AND EQUIPMENT
§ — 1+ MANUAL VOLUME NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE MECHANICAL WORK.
MANUFACTURER'S BLDG BUILDING TYPICAL RETURN OR DAMPER
INSTRUCTIONS. TYPICAL EXHAUST DUCT UP/IDN SITE EXAMINATION
FOR ALL DUCT cLe CEILING BACK DRAFT DAMPER THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL THOROUGHLY EXAMINE ALL AREAS
CONST CONSTRUCTION SF1  EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION WHERE EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, AND PIPING WILL BE INSTALLED AND WILL
PENETRATIONS THROUGH coz CARBON DIOXIDE REPORT ANY CONDITION THAT, IN HIS OPINION, PREVENTS THE PROPER
FIRE RATED WALLS. cu CONDENSING UNIT INSTALLATION OF THE MECHANICAL WORK.
® THERMOSTAT ._.LEaJ SMOKE DETECTOR
DEG DEGREES STANDARDS
DTL DETAIL O+ S N e EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE APPROPRIATE
DN DOWN ©—>  UNDERCUT DOOR DAMPER PROVISIONS OF CSA, ULC, ARL, ASME, ASTM, UL, NEMA, ANSI, SMACNA, ASHRAE,
PIPE DWG(S) DRAWING(S) NFPA, AS APPLICABLE TO EACH INDIVIDUAL UNIT OR ASSEMBLY.
II SPIN-IN TAKE-OFF
\ EA EACH w VOLUME DAMPER AND VOLUME CODES
PIPE EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR &= paweer ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
INSULATION EF EXHAUST FAN APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES. IN CASE OF
ELEC ELECTRICAL CONFLICT BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND THE CODES
EM EMERGENCY DUCTWORK AND ACCESSORIES AND ORDINANCES, THE HIGHEST STANDARD SHALL APPLY. THE MECHANICAL
EXT EXTERIOR CONTRACTOR SHALL SATISFY CODE REQUIREMENTS AS A MINIMUM
STANDARD WITHOUT ANY EXTRA COST TO STARBUCKS.
WRAP PIPE WITH 3M F&l FURNISH & INSTALL SHEETMETAL DUCTWORK
BRAND FIRE BARRIER FLR FLOOR ALL DUCTWORK TO BE RIGID SHEETMETAL CONSTRUCTED FROM GALVANIZED PERMITS AND FEES
WRAP / STRIP OR FT FOOT/FEET SHEET STEEL IN ACCORDANGE WITH SMACNA LOW VELOCITY DUCT THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROCURE AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS,
EQUAL CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. FIBERGLASS DUCTBOARD IS NOT ALLOWED. FEES, AND INSPECTIONS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE MECHANICAL WORK.
6c GENERAL CONTRAGTOR ASSEMBLE AND INSTALL DUCTWORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH RECOGNIZED
INDUSTRY PRACTICE FOR ACHIEVING AIR TIGHT (5% LEAKAGE) AND NOISELESS WARRANTY
HR HOUR (NO OBJECTIONABLE NOISE) SYSTEMS THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL UNCONDITIONALLY WARRANT ALL
HVAC HEATING, VENTILATION, AIR CONDITIONING FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL REQUIRED DAMPERS, TRANSITIONS, CONNECTIONS WORK TO BE FREE OF DEFECTS IN MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP FOR A
TO AIR TERMINALS, AND OTHER ACCESSORIES NECESSARY FOR COMPLETE PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY
DUCT AND PIPE PENETRATION DETAIL 1D. INSIDE DIMENSION OPERATING SYSTEM. STARBUCKS AND WILL REPAIR OR REPLACE ~ ANY DEFECTIVE WORK PROMPTLY
DUCT CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AND WITHOUT CHARGE AND RESTORE ANY OTHER EXISTING WORK DAMAGED
THROUGH FIRE RATED WALL L LANDLORD NO VARIATION OF DUCT CONFIGURATION OR SIZES WILL BE PERMITTED EXCEPT IN THE COURSE OF REPAIRING DEFECTIVE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP.
e Not to Srale v LOW VOLTAGE BY PERMISSION FROM THE ENGINEER,
5. Not o Srale
MAX MAXIMUM DUCT SEALANT ALL WORK, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL MEET LEED REQUIREMENTS &
MECH MECHANICAL SEAL ALL LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINTS WITH A NON-HARDENING, CODE. IN CASE OF CONFLICT, THE HIGHER STANDARD SHALL APPLY.
MC MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR NON-MIGRATING MASTIC OR LIQUID ELASTIC SEALANT, WITH VOG CONTENT NO
MEP MEGHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING GREATER THAN 250G/L AND OF A TYPE RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER COORDINATION
MFG MANUFACTURER FOR SEALING JOINTS AND SEAMS IN SHEET METAL DUCTWORK, COVER ALL ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE PROPERTY MANAGER.
MIN MINIMUM FIELD JOINTS, JOINTS AROUND SPIN-IN FITTINGS, AND FASTENING SCREWS
WITH MASTIC. ALL WORK MUST BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
NTS NOT TO SCALE SUPPORTS RULES, CODES, AND ORDINANCES OF ALL MUNICIPAL AUTHORITIES HAVING
oD. OUTSIDE DIMENSION PROVIDE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL FASTENERS, ANCHORS, RODS, JURISDICTION AND IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE TERMS OF LEASE
0sA OUTSIDE AR STRAPS, TRIM, AND ANGLES FOR SUPPORT OF DUCTWORK WHERE REQUIRED. PLANS MUST BE FILED WITH NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS AND
THE APPROPRIATE PERMITS OBTAINED PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF
PM PROJECT MANAGER GRILLES, REGISTERS, AND DIFFUSERS
GRILLES, REGISTERS, AND DIFFUSERS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED AND SHALL BE O ORK. A GOPY OF CONSTRUGTION PERMIT MUST BE PROVIDED TO
REF REFERENCE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DIFFUSERS
REQ(D) REQUIRE(D) SHALL BE INSTALLED AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES. THE COPIES OF ALL REQUIRE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FINAL SIGN-OFFS MUST BE
REV REVISION MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBMITTED FOR REGORDS UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT
RG RETURN GRILLE NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE AND PROPER INSTALLATION IN THE TYPE OF
CEILING AND WALLS USED IN THIS PROJECT.
1. FREE SPACE RT ROOFTOP
SHT SHEET DAMPER AIR LEAKAGE
SPECS SPECIFICATION(S) MOTORIZED AND NON-MOTORIZED DAMPERS USED FOR OUTSIDE AIR INTAKES, HVAC EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS

SF SQUARE FEET EXHAUST & RETURN OUTLETS (INCLUDING THOSE WITHIN HVAC EQUIPMENT)

SST STAINLESS STEEL SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM AIR LEAKAGE VALUE PER THE ENERGY CODE OR AIR HANDLING UNITS
ASHRAE 90.1 WHEN TESTED PER AMCA STD 500. AIR HANDLING UNITS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE MECHANICAL SCHEDULE
E TEMP TEMPORARY AND SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED PER THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
TYP TYPICAL MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AND INSTALLING
g GEN ERAL MECHAN |CAL NOTES ALL NECESSARY COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES.
w w UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
% g @ WH WATER HEATER 1. DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND INDICATE GENERAL INTENT OR EXHAUST FANS
o ARRANGEMENT OF SYSTEM(S). FURNISH & INSTALL ALL COMPONENTS NEEDED EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED PER THE CONTRACT
=tD = = ;VYHS%I'TEFI:IIER INDICATED OR NOT TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE AND OPERATING DOCUMENTS. THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
~— o e . COORDINATING DISCHARGE LOCATION WITH NEARBY AIR VENTS AND
N . o S 2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT INTAKES, PROVIDING COMPLETE INSTALLATION INCLUDING FLASHING,
- 3-15/16" OR MORE s R OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. BACKDRAFT DAMPER, AND NECESSARY ACCESSORIES.
| Q 20 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF THE FINISHED SURFACE UNLESS
o)} ~ - NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE TAKEN FROM FROM ACTUAL
- | > BUILDING DIMENSIONS.
- , ~ A 3. THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE HVAC WORK WITH
/ 0'5 OTHER TRADES. THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE
E — OVER ALL OTHER DRAWINGS.
7 @l % Py I AIR_HANDLER UNIT SCHEDULE — BASED ON MITSUBISHI M—SERIES
<« I MARK | MODEL ARFLOW (L/M/H) | ES.P. [ COOLING CAPACITY | HEATING cAPACITY |LiQuID [sucTion]bRAIN | ELECTRIC DEPTH | WIDTH HEIGHT  |WEIGHT | REMARKS
7 T, AHU-1 |MSZ-GLOSNA  [145-406 CFM  |N/A |9,000 BTU/HR 10,900 BTU/HR  |1/4" [3/8" [5/8" [208v 19/60/1.0a ViA cOND. [9-1/8" [31-7/16" [11-5/8" [29 LBS |INSULATED CONDENSATE DRAN
AHU—2 |MSZ-GL12NA  |145-406 CFM  |N/A |12,000 BTU/HR | 14,400 BTU/HR |1/4" |3/8" |5/8" |208v 18/60/1.0A VIA COND. |9-1/8" |31-7/16" |11-5/8" |22 LBS |INSULATED CONDENSATE DRAIN
3-15/16" OR MORE —= |=— 13-25/32" OR MORE AHU-3 |MSZ-GL24NA  [347-738 CFM  |N/A |22,400 BTU/HR |27,600 BTU/HR |3/8" |5/8" |5/8" |208v 12/60/1.0A VA COND. |9-3/8" |43-5/16" [12-13/16"37 LBS |INSULATED CONDENSATE DRAIN
AHU—4 |PKFY—POSBNHMU [320-413 CFM  |N/A |8,000 BTU/HR  |9,000 BTU/HR  |1/4" [1/2" [5/8" |208v 10/60/1.0n 11-5/8" |35-3/8" [9-13/16" [29 LBS |INSULATED CONDENSATE DRAIN
AHU-5 | PKFY—P18NHMU |320-425 CFM  |N/A | 18,000 BTU/HR | 20,000 BTU/HR |1/4" |1/2" |5/8" |208v 18/60/1.0 11-5/8" |35-3/8" |9-13/16" |29 LBS |INSULATED CONDENSATE DRAIN
2. SERVICE SPACE y CONDENSING UNIT_SCHEDULE — BASED ON MITSUBISHI M—SERIES
o w COMPRESSOR ELECTRIC
s & MARK | MODEL COOLING CAPACITY| HEATING CAPACITY | EER |SEER | COP_[SoUND LIQUID | SUCTION LENGTH | WIDTH | HEIGHT | WEIGHT |REMARKS
v g @17°F | PRESSURE [TYPE / aTv | REF. POWER | MCA | MocP
o (1) ROTARY 40 . . . ON_EXTERIOR CONCRETE
. x CU-1|MXZ-2C20NAHZ2 | 18,000 BTH/HR | 22,000 BTH/HR | 13.5 [17.0 | 2.77 |58 dB(A) |INVERTER  |R410A | 1/4" | 3/8" 2%%;' imag AMP 37.417 | 13.007 | 41.27" | 187 LBS|ppp,
© DRIVEN BREAKER
N R (1) ROTARY 40 . - " ON_EXTERIOR CONCRETE
= N CU-2 | MXZ—3C30NAHZ2 | 28,400 BTH/HR | 28,600 BTH/HR |12.5 |18.0 | 2.65 |58 dB(A) |INVERTER  |R410A | 1/4" | 1/2" 2%%2" i‘:‘ﬁ AMP 37.417 | 13.007  41.27" | 189 LBS|pyp,
| S DRIVEN BREAKER
[e)] ~—
2 (1) ROTARY 40 . . . ON_EXTERIOR CONCRETE
A 1 g CU-3 | PUMY—P36NKMU1 | 36,000 BTH/HR | 42,000 BTH/HR [ 14.20|21.0 | 3.9 |53 dB(A) |INVERTER  [Ra410a | 3/8" | 5/8" 2%%\:‘2" i:"g AMP 41.69" | 13.00 | 52.69 1269 LBS |pap,
- DRIVEN BREAKER
=
3-15/16" OR MORE
/ EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE: OFFICIAL USE ONLY
SERVICE SPACE MARK | MFG. | MODEL # | RPM |CFM| S.P. | AMPS | VOLTS | WEIGHT | REMARKS
EF—1|BROAN |XBT10H1 | — | 110|0.4" [03 | 120 | 12.3 Wi HUMDITY CONTROL -
» I ]
13-25/32" OR MORE |
HEAT RECOVERY VENTIATOR SCHEDULE — BASED ON RENEWAIRE
MARK | MODEL | cFM esp | WD | UNT |eecrricaL | morors | NorEs:
CONDENSER UNIT CLEARANCES 36.35" w | 240V 1PA
sue: Not to Stale ERV—1 EV450IN 500 0.4" 141 | 54507 | 60HZ (1) 0.6HP| WITH FACTORY MOUNTED MOTORIZED DAMPER
WC. | LBS | Se3gr i | 7.7 McA OFTION.
- 15A MOCP
UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR CoNTRACT No_ PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.
ADDITION 1O THIS DOGUMENT 16 A . NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTHORITY oot
VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 OF THE ! D&B ENGINEERS
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW. H NASSAU COUNTY NEW YORK DATE:
PROJECT EN:I’:EER: DRAWN BY: o . AND HVAC NOTES AND LEGENDS 26 FEB 2018 H 0 1
- ARCHITECTS, PC. GRAND STREET APARTMENTS
DATE REVISION INT. SM SM NTS




INSULATED REFRIGERANT LINES
1/4” LIQUID, 3/8" GAS
1 SET PER AHU TO CU-1

(2) VENT HOODS W/
BACKDRAFT DAMPERS

3/4” INSULATED DRAIN LINE

| DOWN TO DRAIN IN CLOSET
8x4 BATHROOM VENT AND 3/4" INSULATED DRAIN LINE
cu-—1 12x4 RANGE HOOD VENT SLOPE @ 1/8” PER FT MIN. 5/8" 0.D. DRAIN LINE
SECOND FL) ABOVE CEILING STRUCTURE rcom«-:cnon
300 e ————iJ —_— = S _m— S S emm——m emm—m— — —— —_—— — — — — —— — — — ""‘
ﬁf 77 | |___—‘____—————
- 4 ] = C
Z [l LI

CONDENSER UNITS_/l "/ / |
ON_ CONCRETE PAD.
COORDINATE LOCATION WITH 3/4 INSULATED DRAIN LINE

COORDINATE TIE-IN OF ' i
98 EXHAUST DUCT WITH RANGE
HOOD REQUIREMENTS
ARCHITECTURAL /SITE SLOPE @ 1/8” PER FT MIN. T 5/8" 0.D. DRAIN
DRAWINGS = 2 LINE CONNECTION ‘

NOTE: ALL HVAC WORK & - : [ \ " \

bL.RbI,QUI,N I TIRESTOPPING

o ; & /
TO BE COMPLETED IN FIELD \ \ S ]

o
1 TYPICAL 1-BEDROOM TYPE "A" UNIT - FIRST FLOOR
szle: 3/8"=1-0"
INSULATED REFRIGERANT LINES
A 1/4” LIQUID & 3/8" GAS 3/4” INSULATED DRAIN LINE gFE %EFQIEZECEETINISP'%QNE,?I;EF;«HEAD
=2 1 SET PER AHU TO CU-2 SLOPE @ 1/8” PER FT REFER TO DETAIL
(SECOND FL)
an I \ ml
z INl = I
1] ‘ ,\\ P [l
ogoggﬁg%?zuyﬂ?‘/ Il 1] COORDINATE TIE-IN OF |
: EXHAUST DUCT WITH RANGE |
COORDINATE LOCATION WITH ., HOOD REQUIREMENTS
ARCHITECTURAL /SITE || || 3/4” INSULATED DRAIN LINE P RiER ||
DRAWINGS UNDER FLOOR O
1] SLOPE @ 1/8" PER FT I
3/4” INSULATED DRAIN LINE _ LIV
AHU-1 UNDER FLOOR |
q) SLOPE @ 1/8" PER FT
T\O [ I-' AT.I: H\ AC ‘\;’\-"(?‘Rh & . ARU—1 &D I |
SUBSEQUENT FIRESTOPPING / ‘ IR R
TO BE COMPLETED IN FIELD FIELD CONNECTION REQUIREE _/ FIELD CONNECTION REQUIRED ||
AT MATING SEAMOF AT MATING SEAM OF
MODULAR/UNITS (P MODULAR UNITS
EF-1 1 2 |
// . AHU—2 ]

N

(2) VENT HOODS W/
BACKDRAFT DAMPERS

D_\ OFFICIAL USE ONLY

|
hi
\
|

~\— 8x4 BATHROOM VENT AND

12x4 RANGE HOOD VENT
ABOVE CEILING STRUCTURE

TYPICAL 2-BEDROOM TYPE "A" UNIT - FIRST FLOOR

2 sule 3/8"=1-0"
M PSR MRS NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTHORITY CONTRACT NO.
et Sl e AND NEw YORK HVAC PLAN OF 1 AND 2 BEDROOM UNITS H02
- os i TYPE "A" FIRST FLOOR 20 FER =0
ARCHITECTS, PC. GRAND STREET APARTMENTS
. | pATE REVISION INT. sM SM AS NOTED




INSULATED REFRIGERANT LINES

1/4” LIQUID, 3/8"

GAS

1 SET PER AHU TO CU-1

(2) VENT HOODS W/
BACKDRAFT DAMPERS

Cu-1

SECOND FL)

3/4” INSULATED DRAIN LINE
DOWN TO DRAIN IN CLOSET
8x4 BATHROOM VENT AND 3/4” INSULATED DRAIN LINE
12x4 RANGE HOOD VENT SLOPE @ 1/8” PER FT MIN.
[ ABOVE CEILING STRUCTURE

5/8" 0.D. DRAIN LINE
Ol

r CONNECTION

CONDENSER UNITS

ON_ CONCRETE PAD.
COORDINATE LOCATION WITH
ARCHITECTURAL /SITE
DRAWINGS

NOTE: ALL HVAC WORK &
SUBSEQUENT FIRESTOPPING

TO BE COMPLETED IN FIELD

A\

i SLOPE @ 1/8” PER FT MIN. | E\S/B"‘ 0.D. DRAIN

s ale 3/8"=1-0"
INSULATED REFRIGERANT LINES .
| 1/4” LIQUID & 3/8" GAS 3/4” INSULATED DRAIN LINE
V] 1"SET PER AHU TO CU-2 SLOPE @ 1/8” PER FT
(SECOND FL)
= = — == e e e e e e e i o e e
r==—="f----—=->———==== =

QELNETE)

CONDENSER UNITS

ON CONCRETE PAD.
COORDINATE LOCATION WITH
ARCHITECTURAL/SITE
DRAWINGS

NOTE: ALL HVAC WORK &
SUBSEQUENT FIRESTOPPING

TO BE COMPLETED IN

[FIELD

3/4” INSULATED DRAIN LINE/I( \ ,F'F‘1
2
I
<

COORDINATE TIE—-IN OF
EXHAUST DUCT WITH RANGE
HOOD REQUIREMENTS

LINE CONNECTION -

TYPICAL 1-BEDROOM TYPE "B" UNIT - FIRST FLOOR

M
i

|

I
M

I

I

I
I
TH
I

I
&
1
|l

|

|

|

|

|

I

|

I

|
[l
[l
[l
[l
‘l

TIE CODNENSATE INTO STANDPIPE AHEAD

OF TRAP. (INVERT APPROX 4" BFF)
REFER TO DETAIL

1Nl #
I -

1Nt
IRl %

. COORDINATE TIE-IN OF
|| || 3/4” INSULATED DRAIN LINE N EXHAUST DUCT WITH RANGE
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INSULATED REFRIGERANT LINES
1/4" LIQUID, 3/8" GAS
1 SET PER AHU TO CU—1

(2) VENT HOODS W/
BACKDRAFT DAMPERS 3/4” INSULATED DRAIN LINE
DOWN TO DRAIN IN CLOSET

EXHAUST DUCT WITH RANGE
HOOD REQUIREMENTS

8x4 BATHROOM VENT AND 3/4” INSULATED DRAIN LINE )
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DRAWINGS 5/8" 0.D. DRA

LINE CONNECTION

CONDENSER UNITS _/ / \
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2
I
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NOTE: ALL HVAC WORK & oN >
SUBSEQUENT FIRESTOPPING : é
TO BE COMPLETED IN FIELD < \

DN.
!

TYPICAL 1-BEDROOM TYPE "B" UNIT - SECOND FLOOR

1 S.ale: 3/8"=1-0"
INSULATED REFRIGERANT LINES
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FIELD CONNECTION REQUIRED FIELD CONNECTION REQUIRED
‘AT MATING SEAM OF AT MATING SEAM OF
MODULAR UNITS/ MODULAR UNITS

— Lo I )
(2) VENT HOODS W/ 3
BACKDRAFT DAMPERS 1 Au-2! || %3

o

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

. ¥ LI}
I Nl = - : 0
\£ 8x4 BATHROOM VENT AND
12x4 RANGE HOOD VENT
ABOVE CEILING STRUCTURE
D) TYPICAL 2-BEDROOM TYPE "B" UNIT - SECOND FLOOR
UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTHORITY CONTRACT No PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.
ADDITION TO THIS DOCUMENT IS A
VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 OF THE D&B ENGINEERS 5081
e T AND vewron|  HVAC PLAN OF 1 AND 2 BEDROOM UNITS 5= Ho4
sw os : TYPE "B" SECOND FLOOR T
ARCHITECTS, PC. GRAND STREET APARTMENTS
NO. | DATE REVISION INT. sm sm AS NOTED




Air System Design Load Summary for AHU-01 - 1 BDR

317
A

Zone Design Load Summary for AHU-01 - 1 BDR
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LOAD CALCULATION SUMMARY - 1ST FLOORR
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AHU-5
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T 20
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BACKDRAFT DAMPER
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3/8" LIQUID
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W/ INSULATION
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ABBREVIATIONS

EM

(E) OR (EX)
EXT

FLR

FT

Gc

GFCI
GND

HR
HVAC
1.D.

MAX
MECH

MEP

MFG
MIN

oD.
REF
REQ(D)
REV
SHT
SPECS
ssT

TEMP
TYP

VIF

WH

ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
O A Te IAVING JURISDICTION = NEW DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 16} NEW JUNCTION BOX
SULDING -, NEW QUAD RECEPTACLE ™ NEW CABLE TELEVISION OUTLET
CEILNG 2 NEW 240V RECEPTACLE < NEW DATA/PHONE OUTLET
TR uCTION == NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL —A——[FIALF ARROW HEAD INDICATES ONE CIRCUIT
CARBON BIOXIDE D [\V DISCONNECT SWcH AFF [ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
DOORBELL

WN
DISCONNECT SWITCH
DRAWING(S)
EACH
Etgg;’;:gﬁt CONTRACTOR BRANCH CIRCUIT & HOME RUN WIRE SIZES
El"é?ﬁ%"“ LENGTH 120V 208V 27N
EXTERIOR 50° OR LESS | 12 AWG | 12 AWG | 12 AWG

51' 70 100" | 10 AWG | 10 AWG | 10 AWG

FOOT/FEET 101° 7O 150 | 8 AWG 8 AWG
GENERAL CONTRACTOR 151" T0 200’ | 8 AWG
ggggmg»FAULTCIRCUITINTERRUPTER 201’ T0 350’ 6 AWG

HOUR

HEATING, VENTILATION, AIR CONDITIONING
INSIDE DIMENSION

MAXIMUM

MECHANICAL

MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR

MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
MANUFACTURER

MINIMUM

NOT TO SCALE

OUTSIDE DIMENSION

REFERENCE

REQUIRE(D)
REVISION

SHEET
SPECIFICATION(S)
SQUARE FEET
STAINLESS STEEL

TEMPORARY
TYPICAL

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
VERIFY IN FIELD

WATER HEATER

/I\// FILL VOID WITH
T 3M—FIRE BARRIER

\ CAULK# CP25WB

PIPE
PIPE INSULATION
\ \ WRAP PIPE WITH 3M
BRAND FIRE BARRIER
\ WRAP/STRIP OR EQUAL -

AND/OR 3M—FIRE
BARRIER# FS—195
PLUS WRAP/STRIP
OR, AN APPROVED
EQUAL, MEETING THE
REQUIREMENTS OF
ASTM—E—814 AND
ANSI/UL 1479

000

BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING SCHEDULE
0cPD PHASE /NEUTRAL EQ. GND. CONDUIT
RATING CONDUCTOR CONDUCTOR SIZE REMARKS

15 3/4 u.0.n
20A 3/4" u.0.n
30A 3/4 u.0.n
0A 8 1 u.o.n
0A 6 0 1 u.o.n
60A 4 8 1/4" | uvon
70A 4 B 1/4" | uon
100A 8 1/2" | uon
125A /0 6 u.0.n
150A /0 6 " u.0.n
175A /0 6 u.0.n
200A / 4 2 1/2" | uon
225A /0 4 21/2 u.0.n

ELECTRICAL WIRING NOTES:

1. THIS WIRING SCHEDULE SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR NON—MOTOR LOAD BRANCH
CIRCUITS, SHOWN AS HOME RUN SYMBOLS ON PLANS. REFER TO EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES
FOR MOTOR BRANCH CIRCUITS. PROVIDE FEEDER CONDUCTORS AS INDICATED ON THE
PLANS AND RISER DIAGRAMS.

2. PROVIDE ONE CONDUCTOR PER PHASE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE A SEPARATE NEUTRAL WIRE OF THE SAME SIZE PHASE CONDUCTORS FOR ALL
CIRCUITS REQUIRING A NEUTRAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. PROVIDE A SEPARATE EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR WITH EACH CIRCUIT.
EQUIPMENT BONDING AND GROUND SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEC.

5. WHERE SIZE IS NOT INDICATED, WIRES AND CONDUIT PER NEC.

6. FOR AN OCPD (OVER CURRENT PROTECTION DEVICE) OF INTERMEDIATE RATING OF
THOSE LISTED, PROVIDE WIRING INDICATED FOR NEXT HIGHER RATED OCPD.

8. ALL WIRING CONDUCTORS TO MEET THE LATEST NEC CODES.

9. ALL CIRCUIT BREAKERS TO BE LISTED AND LABELED.

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1. OBTAIN AN ELECTRICAL APPROVAL CERTIFICATE FOR ALL ELECTRICAL WORK IN AND
RELATED TO THE CONTRACT FROM A COMPANY LICENSED WITH THE STATE OF NEW YORK
AND AND THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, AND WHOSE INSPECTORS ARE CERTIFIED BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF STATE, CODES DIVISION BEFORE FINAL PAYMENT IS ISSUED.

2. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY LIGHTING AS REQUIRED
BY OTHER TRADES.

3. ELECTRICIAN TO PROVIDE ALL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS FOR ALL OTHER TRADES FOR
EQUIPMENT ANCILLARY TO THE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

4. FOR EXACT LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, AND OWNER
FURNISHED EQUIPMENT, REFER TO DRAWINGS OF THOSE TRADES, AND COORDINATE ALL
ELECTRICAL WORK WITH THOSE RESPECTIVE CONTRACTORS.

5. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY NEW CIRCUIT BREAKERS IN THE
PANEL BOARDS AS REQUIRED BY THESE DRAWINGS.

6. FOR EXACT LOCATION OF LIGHTING FIXTURES AND ALL OTHER CEILING MOUNTED
MATERIAL, REFER TO ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLANS.

7. ALL NEW RECEPTACLES LOCATED WITHIN 6'—0" OF ANY WATER SOURCE (SUCH AS
SINKS, OR GRADE, ETC.) TO BE INSTALLED WITH NEW GFCI TYPE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
(WHETHER INDICATED OR NOT).

8. ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED & MEET THE NEC WORKING SPACE

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ELECTRICAL WORK WITH
OTHER TRADES. THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE
OVER ALL OTHER DRAWINGS. DO NOT SCALE DISTANCES OFF THE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS; USE ACTUAL BUILDING DIMENSIONS.

2. ALL ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE TESTED OR PROPER OPERATION.
BALANCE ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT LOADS BETWEEN THE PHASES OF THE
SYSTEM WITHIN 10% OF THE HIGHEST PHASE LOAD IN EACH PANEL BOARD.

3. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY
CONDUIT AND J-BOXES TO SUPPORT A COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM.
COORDINATE ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS WITH
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. PROVIDE END-TO-END PULL
STRINGS IN ALL CONDUITS.LABEL CONDUIT SYSTEM ("SECURITY") AND EACH
END OF THE PULL STRING WITH DESTINATION ("BLDG 1 NE CORNER" ETC )
PROVIDE INSULATED BUSHINGS ON ALL STUBBED-UP AND EXPOSED
CONDUIT ENDS.

©

. ALL WIRE TO BE COPPER. ALUMINUM WIRE NOT PERMITTED

GENERAL SPECIFICATION NOTES

SCOPE

THE INTENT OF THE SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DRAWINGS |S TO PROVIDE A
COMPLETE AND FULLY OPERATIONAL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL L ABOR, MATERIAL, AND EQUIPMENT
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK.

STANDARDS

EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE APPROPRIATE
PROVISIONS OF CSA, ULC, ARL, ASME, ASTM, UL, NEMA, ANSI, SMACNA, ASHRAE,
NFPA, AS APPLICABLE TO EACH INDIVIDUAL UNIT OR ASSEMBLY.

CODES

ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES. IN CASE OF
CONFLICT BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND THE CODES
AND ORDINANCES, THE HIGHEST STANDARD SHALL APPLY. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL SATISFY CODE REQUIREMENTS AS A MINIMUM STANDARD WITHOUT
ANY EXTRA COSTS.

PERMITS AND FEES
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROCURE AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS,
FEES, AND INSPECTIONS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE MECHANICAL WORK.

WARRANTY

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL UNCONDITIONALLY WARRANT ALL
WORK TO BE FREE OF DEFECTS IN MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP FOR A
PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY

THE OWNER AND WILL REPAIR OR REPLACE ANY DEFECTIVE WORK PROMPTLY
AND WITHOUT CHARGE AND RESTORE ANY OTHER EXISTING WORK DAMAGED
IN THE COURSE OF REPAIRING DEFECTIVE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP.

REQUIREMENTS.
CONDUIT PENETRATION DETAIL ELECTRIC BASEBOARD SCHEDULE:
THROUGH FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION MARK | MFG. | MODEL # | DIMENSIONS | MOUNTING HEIGHT  |WATTS|VOLTS |AMPS |WEIGHT —|REMARKS
< 20 NO SCALE EH—1 |QMARK |DBSLO2 |2 3/4'x6'x28" | 10" TO TOP OF UNIT | 375 | 120 | 3.1 | 8 LBS |WITH FACTORY 1—POLE THERMOSTAT AND
DISCONNECT SWITCH
EH-2 |QMARK |DBSLO3 |2 3/4"x6'x36" | 10" TO TOP OF UNIT | 750 | 120 | 6.2 | 10 LBS |WITH FACTORY 1—POLE THERMOSTAT AND
DISCONNECT SWITCH
EH-3 |QMARK |SED1012C| — BOTTOM OF UNIT 1000[ 120 | 8.3 | 12 LBS |WITH FACTORY 1—POLE THERMOSTAT AND
18" ABOVE FLOOR SURFACE MOUNTING BOX
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PANEL NO.: - VOLTAGE: 120/2401 MOUNTING: RECESSED
MAIN BREAKER: 100 AMP PHASE: 1@ 3 WIRE LOCATION: SEE PLANS
CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION BREAKER vA  |PEMAND] cKT CKT | DEMAND| /5 BREAKER | CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
FACTOR [ NO. NO. | FACTOR
AMP. | POLE A B POLE | AMP.
SEE NOTE 1 Heat PLmLISLstem 40 | 2 | 3540 - [ PN ~Jl 2| - - 1 |15 | Litin_, Bat.room Fan
CU— SEE NOTE 2 SEE NOTE 3 i 2 | 3540 3 |~ ~l 4| - - 1115 Lljjlln; Ran e Hood
SECOND FL, EleLtri_Water Heater 40 | 2 | 3000 | - 5 |~ ~l 6| - - 1 [ 15 | RefriLerator
o ' 2 [ 3000 7 |~ ~l s [- - 1115 [Kiti e O flets
a T ~ GFCI Eleltri_RanCe 50 | 2 | 4800 | - 9 |~ ] | - - 1 | 15 | KitcTen Ortlets
=7 2 | 4800 1 [~ ~l 2| - - 1 | 15 | General O tlets, Bedroom
= Lalndr.Ma_Line 15 [ 1 [ 1200 - 13 |~ ~l ™% | - - 1 | 15 | General OLtlets, Bedroom
BLANK - - |- - 15 |~ ] "® | - - 1 [ 15 | General Ortlets
EF-1 CKT 10 CKT 6 Smo e Dete'tors (Dedilated CirTit)| 15 | 1 | - - 17 [~ ~l | - - 1 | 15 | General Ortlets
SEE NOTE 9 e BLANK PR - o P . T
SEE NOTE 7 M a
of 16 T
NGTE 5
| CKT 12
SEE NOTE 4 ‘
SEE NOTE 6 )
A CKT 16 cKT18 & CKT16 < NOTES:
$ : ’ 1)  ELECTRIC WATER HEATER: PROVIDE (2) #8 AND (1) #10 GND FROM
i > 13 & CIRCUITS 5,7. LOCATE DISCONNECT AT 72" AFF.
SEE NOTE 8 il <
) CKT 4 4 )fl 2) LAUNDRY MACHINE: PROVIDE (2) #12 AND (1) #10 GND FROM
P A h /4 CIRCUIT 13. LOCATE GFCI SIMPLEX OUTLET AT 48" AFF.
SMART BOX ) 3) AR HANDLER: PROVIDE (3) #12 AND (1) #12 GND FROM
CKT 4 < CONDENSER UNIT TERMINAL BLOCK (240V)
CKT 14 A - o
SPLIT DUPLEX CKT 12 ELEC 3 4) CONDENSER UNIT: PROVIDE (2) #8 AND (1) #10 GND FROM
BOTTOM OUTLET AFCI PANEL \ CIRCUITS 1,3. LOCATE NEMA3R DISCONNECT SWITCH AT 48" ABOVE
VIA SWITCH "B” AFCI CKT 16 (H) GRADE.
5) EXHAUST FAN: PROVIDE GFCI PROTECTED CIRCUIT FROM CIRCUIT 2.
FAN TO COME ON WITH LIGHT OVER VANITY.
6) ELECTRIC RANGE: PROVIDE (2) #8 AND (1) #10 GND FROM
CIRCUITS 9,11
7) KITCHEN COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE 10" ABOVE COUNTER AND GFCI
TYPICAL 1-BEDROOM TYPE "A" UNIT - FIRST FLOOR ) PROTECTED.
Siale: 3/8" = 1'-0"
8) RANGE HOOD: PROVIDE (2) #12 AND (1) #14 GND FROM CIRCUIT 4.
FOR TYPE "A” UNITS ONLY, PROVIDE (1) 2—POSITION SWITCH FOR
HOOD LIGHT AND (1) 3—POSITION SWITCH FOR FAN OFF/LOW/HIGH
CONTROL IN WALL AT 46” AFF ALONG WITH ALL NECESSARY WIRING
SEE NOTE 1 TO HOOD.
CU—1 SEE NOTE 2
SECOND FL 9) REFRIGERATOR: PROVIDE OUTLET AT 48" AFF
e E; 10) ALL GENERAL OUTLETS TO BE 18" AFF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
= AFCI « 1) A\
[N AFCl R
= [=3
2 b ©
CKT 12 - < CKT 16
& / CKT 10 CKT 6 CKT 16 S CKT 18
CKT 14 SEE NOTE 9
CONDENSER UNITS CKT 18
ON CONCRETE PAD. w
COORDINATE LOCATION WITH ARG ekt 12 B ok et 1a SEE NOTE 7
ARCHITECTURAL /SITE CKT 14 L <
DRAWINGS =N S 5 SEE NOTE 3 KT 12
SEE NOTE 4 T SEE NOTE 6
AFCI o)
AFCI SEE NOTE 8
CKT 12 : SEE NOTE 10
CKT 4
CKT 14 ¢
) g A e 9 L,
SEE NOTE 3 2 8 CKT 18
3 "\ CKT 12 atc
> . CKT 18
CKT14\F 2 ey 12 ‘ PANEL CKT 18 KT 16
- CKT 14_w—| " el . <
A o
AFCI AFCI(R/» , N 8

CKT 14

#

<

CKT 12

AFCI

' > CKT 16
EF—1 / \ 4

SEE NOTE 5 D
SEE NOTE 3 Qv

CKT 16 — « 4
GFCI
52" AFF

<
[TV]
60" AFF

E

UpP.

TYPICAL 2-BEDROOM TYPE "A" UNIT - FIRST FLOOR

2

srale: 3/8" = 1'-0"
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Cu-1
SECOND FL,

SEE NOTE 4

SPLIT DUPLEX

BOTTOM OQUTLET.
VIA SWMITCH "B”

Cl
(SECOND FL)

14 LSHl4
2-Nd

SEE NOTE 4

SEE NOTI

SEE NOTE 2

E 1

SEE NOTE 3

GFCl ' SEE NOTE 7
CKT 10 CKT 6

AFCI e \ SEE NOTE 9 i
/ 3 CKT 18
ek ool = =©\
CKT 12 < / | SEE NOTE 8
60’ AFF-_ ‘
SEE NOTE 3,4 SEE NOTE 6 -
= o
AFCI4 KT 16 cKT 18 & CKT16
oKT 14470 wE R :
C [
e A / s %
b SvE ¢

\ . DINID SMART BOX
SEE NOTE 10 CKT 4

CKT 14 ; - %\
CKT 12 ELEC. < o
AFCI PANEL
KT 16 \ S
TYPICAL 1-BEDROOM TYPE "B" UNIT - FIRST FLOOR
siale: 3/8" = 1-0"
AFCI AFCI
CKT 12 okT 14 SEE NOTE 7
p CKT 10  CKT 6
SEE NOTE 9
ckT 12 & .
AFCI CKT 14 < (\OKT 4 —5-——Al SEE NOTE 8
:©—‘\ & k) —_ }
N © |S CKT 12 AFCI
- & P
SEE NOTE 3 &% V 4 A=
© SEE NOTE 6
(@ AHU—1 ] AFCI GFCl
L CKT 6
/ fQ amu-1] 5t CKT 12 £
SEE NOTE 3 5 iA < / SEE NOTE 10 /©=
&) A :
<4 3 ~ CKT 12 ving ru KT 18
L AN
< § CKT 18 o
CKT 12" 3 KT 14 o CKT 18 & CKT 16
2 ELEC. y <
AFCI PANEL S\
=] 1 ° | & _
$$ EF1 . CKT 18 4H)V : \
CKT 14 | AB S 3
4 CKT 14 A AHU-2
A SEE NOTE 5D ) /@
CKT 12 o 200 )
%, SEE NOTE 3
. CKT\16 Y o
- N gt
GFCI o )
AFCI - 52" AFF(

TYPICAL 2-BEDROOM TYPE "B" UNIT - FIRST FLOOR

PANEL NO.: - VOLTAGE: 120/24011 MOUNTING: RECESSED
MAIN BREAKER: 100 AMP PHASE: 103 WIRE LOCATION: SEE PLANS
CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION BREAKER | yA [DEMAND|CKT CKT | DEMAND [y BREAKER _| CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
FACTOR | NO. NO. | FACTOR
AVP. | POLE A B POLE | AVP.
Heat P_mLUS stem 40 [ 2 | 3540 - 1 ~l 2| - - 1 | 15 | LiLLtinL, Bat room Fan
2 | 3540 3 | ~Jl 4| - - 1 [ 15 | Licrtin[, RanlCe Hood
Ele_triL/Water Heater 40 [ 2 [ 3000 - 5 |~ ~l & |- - 1 | 15 | RefriLerator
2 | 3000 71 ~l s |- - 1 | 15 | Kit_Len OLtlets
EletriJRanCe 50 | 2 | 4800 - 9 [\ ~l o - - 1 | 15 | Kit[en OLtlets
2 | 4800 N ~l 2| - - 1 | 15 | General Ol tlets, Bedroom
Lalndr./MalLine 15 [ 1 | 1200 - 13 [~ ~l ™| - - 1 | 15 | General OLtlets, Bedroom
BLANK - - 1- - 15 [~ ~l "’ | - - 1 | 15 | General Ortlets
Smole Dete tors (Dedi ated CirTit)] 15 | 1 | - - 17 [~ ~l '] - - 1 | 15 | General Ortlets
BLANK - - - - 19 | ~ ~] 2| - - - |- -
CONNECTED LOAD: -
DEMAND LOAD: -
NOTES:
1) ELECTRIC WATER HEATER: PROVIDE (2) #8 AND (1) #10 GND FROM
CIRCUITS 5,7. LOCATE DISCONNECT AT 72" AFF.
2) LAUNDRY MACHINE: PROVIDE (2) #12 AND (1) #10 GND FROM
CIRCUIT 13. LOCATE GFCI SIMPLEX OUTLET AT 48" AFF.
3) AR HANDLER: PROVIDE (3) #12 AND (1) #12 GND FROM
CONDENSER UNIT TERMINAL BLOCK (240V)
4) CONDENSER UNIT: PROVIDE (2) #8 AND (1) #10 GND FROM
CIRCUITS 1,3. LOCATE NEMA3R DISCONNECT SWITCH AT 48" ABOVE
GRADE.
5) EXHAUST FAN: PROVIDE GFCI PROTECTED CIRCUIT FROM CIRCUIT 2.
FAN TO COME ON WITH LIGHT OVER VANITY.
6) ELECTRIC RANGE: PROVIDE (2) #8 AND (1) #10 GND FROM
CIRCUITS 9,11
7) KITCHEN COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE 10" ABOVE COUNTER AND GFCI
PROTECTED.
8) RANGE HOOD: PROVIDE (2) #12 AND (1) #14 GND FROM CIRCUIT 4.
FOR TYPE "A” UNITS ONLY, PROVIDE (1) 2—POSITION SWITCH FOR
HOOD LIGHT AND (1) 3—POSITION SWITCH FOR FAN OFF /LOW/HIGH
CONTROL IN WALL AT 46" AFF ALONG WITH ALL NECESSARY WIRING
TO HOOD.
9) REFRIGERATOR: PROVIDE OUTLET AT 48" AFF

10) ALL GENERAL OUTLETS TO BE 18" AFF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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NOTE: CONDENSER ON
SLAB ON GRADE. REFER
TO CORRESPONDING
FIRST FLOOR PLANS
DISCONNECT TO BE
ACCESSIBLE FROM
GRADE LEVEL

SEE NOTE 4

CKT 14
o—~
BOTTOM OUTLET. AFCI
VIA SWITCH "B”

SPLIT DUPLEX

NOTE: CONDENSER ON AFCI
SLAB ON GRADE. REFER

TO CORRESPONDING

FIRST FLOOR PLANS CKT 12
DISCONNECT TO BE

ACCESSIBLE FROM

GRADE LEVEL [=]

AFCl CKT 14

SEE NOTE 4
SEE NOTE 3

SEE NOTE 3

AFCI

CKT 14

T

CKT 18

SEE NOTE 1

/—SEE NOTE 2

SEE NOTE 3
PANEL NO.: VOLTAGE: 120/240! MOUNTING: RECESSED
MAIN BREAKER 100 AMP PHASE: 19 3 WIRE LOCATION: SEE PLANS
_ ‘ CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION BREAKER VA |DEMANDI cKT CKT | DEMAND| /5 BREAKER [ CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
FACTOR | NO. NO. | FACTOR
AMP. | POLE A B POLE | AMP.
; Heat PLmLISLstem 40 | 2 | 3540 - [ PN ~l 2| - - 1 |15 | Litin_, Bat.room Fan
; 2 | 3540 s [~ ~l « - - 1 |15 [LiTtin,, Ran_e Hood
N ) £ N GFCI SEE NOTE 7 Elertri” Water Heater 40 | 2 | 3000 | - 5 |~ | 6 - - 1 | 15 [ Refrirerator
o7 EF-1 — CKT 10 CKT 6 2 | 3000 7 [~ ~l & - - 1 | 15 [KitLLen Oltlets
D hle SEE NOTE 9 ! Ele tri_Ran e 50 | 2 | 4800 | - s A ~| [ - _ 1 [ 15 [Kitien OLtlets
52G"F§|FF K N CKT 18 2 | 4800 1]~ ~l 2| - - 1 | 15 | General Ortlets, Bedroom
:©\\SEE NOTE 8 Lalndr_Ma_Line 15 [ 1 [ 1200 - 13|~ ~l | - - 1 | 15 | General OLtlets, Bedroom
SEE NOTE 5 BLANK - - |- - 15 |~ ~l "® | - - 1 | 15 | General OLtlets
‘ Smo e Deteltors (Dedilated CirTit)| 15 | 1 - - 17 1~ ] 8 - - 1 15 | General Ortlets
“CKT 6 SEE NOTE 6 BLANK S L SEEEELE P ML= - S
) CONNECTED LOAD: -
A$ DEMAND LOAD: -

B e
\ "{\T12

CKT 12 ELEC. u

SEE NOTE 10

PANEL

ﬂ j CKT 16 %
AFCl CKT 14

CKT 16

. CKT 18 CKT}6/©=
P4

=) —

SEE NOTE 11

TYPICAL 1-BEDROOM TYPE "B" UNIT - SECOND FLOOR

s el 3/8"=1-0"

SEE NOTE 1
SEE NOTE 2
: DY S
AFCI , 5
\ E u::/@z
e SEE NOTE 7 : CKT 16
KT 14 CKT 10 CKT 6 CKT 16 3 CKT 18
¢ = SEE NOTE 9
L
L CKT 18 SEE NOTE 8
L
5 CKT 12 ) -
o« /\Ag': 60" AFF
3 CKT 16
© K SEE NOTE 6 >
AFCI ’ ferc
' SEE NOTE 10 60" AFFIVI—
CKT 6
A AF
4
CKT 14 / wi
/ CKT 12
CKT 12
ELEC.
AFCI § SRS KT 16 CKT 18
60" AFF ) PANEL
CK”;/©: $$ CKT 16
o AB
CkT 12 60" AFF-_ SEE NOTE 5/ gp_4
AFCI /
CKT 14 SEE NOTE 3
I CKT 16\ [~
orat \ (o) Lo
52" AFFQD i SEE NOTE 11
2 TYPICAL 2-BEDROOM TYPE "B" UNIT - SECOND FLOOR

sale: 3/8" = 1-0"

NOTES:
1) ELECTRIC WATER HEATER: PROVIDE (2) #8 AND (1) #10 GND FROM
CIRCUITS 5,7. LOCATE DISCONNECT AT 72" AFF.

2) LAUNDRY MACHINE: PROVIDE (2) #2 AND (1) #10 GND FROM
CIRCUIT 13. LOCATE GFCI SIMPLEX OUTLET AT 48" AFF.

3) AR HANDLER: PROVIDE (3) #12 AND (1) #12 GND FROM
CONDENSER UNIT TERMINAL BLOCK (240V)

4) CONDENSER UNIT: PROVIDE (2) #8 AND (1) #10 GND FROM
CIRCUITS 1,3. LOCATE NEMA3R DISCONNECT SWITCH AT 48" ABOVE
GRADE.

5) EXHAUST FAN: PROVIDE GFCI PROTECTED CIRCUIT FROM CIRCUIT 2.
FAN TO COME ON WITH LIGHT OVER VANITY.

6) ELECTRIC RANGE: PROVIDE (2) #8 AND (1) #10 GND FROM
CIRCUITS 9,11

7) KITCHEN COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE 10" ABOVE COUNTER AND GFCI
PROTECTED.

8) RANGE HOOD: PROVIDE (2) #12 AND (1) #14 GND FROM CIRCUIT 4.
FOR TYPE "A” UNITS ONLY, PROVIDE (1) 2—POSITION SWITCH FOR
HOOD LIGHT AND (1) 3—POSITION SWITCH FOR FAN OFF /LOW/HIGH
$8NJ§8I[.) IN WALL AT 46™ AFF ALONG WITH ALL NECESSARY WIRING

9) REFRIGERATOR: PROVIDE OUTLET AT 48" AFF

10) ALL GENERAL OUTLETS TO BE 18" AFF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

11) SECOND FLOOR UNITS ONLY: PROVIDE (2) #12 AND (1) #14 G FROM
HOUSE PANEL CKT 12 TO JUNCTION BOX AT TOP OF STARS, 18

A.F.F. FOR FUTURE CHAIR LIFT. TERMINATE AND MAKE SAFE WRING
FOR FUTURE CONNECTION AND PROVIDE BLANK COVER PLATE.
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PANEL NO.: PP-1
MAIN BREAKER: 400 AMP

VOLTAGE: 120/240 _

PHASE: 1@ 3 WIRE

MOUNTING: RECESSED

LOCATION: COMMUNITY ROOM

CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION BREAKER VA DEMAND | CKT CKT | DEMAND| /5 BREAKER | CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
FACTOR | NO. NO. | FACTOR
AMP. | POLE A B POLE | AMP.
Hol'se Panel HP-1 (On BId 1) 20 | 2 | 2400 | - 1~ ~l 2| - BLANK ADA DOOR
2 | 2400 3 1M AL - BLANK OPENER BUTTON
Holse Panel HP-2 (On BId "~ 2) 20 | 2 [ 2400 5 |~ | ¢ - BLANK (TYPICAL)
2 | 2400 7 [~ ~l & |- - 1 [15 | LitinT
Hol'se Panel HP-3 (On BId ~ 3) 20 | 2 | 2400 9 |~ ~ | - - 1 |15 [Lirtin / ‘ GFCl
2 | 2400 1~ ~l 2| - - 1 | 15 | Water Cooler/Door OCeners > WEATHERPROOF
Holse Panel HP-4 (On Bld—4) 20 | 2 | 2400 13~ ~l | - - 1 | 15 | Ortlets, Grand Room f
2 | 2400 15 [~ ~] | - - 1 | 15 | Ortlets, Grand Room (-
Holse Panel HP-5 (On BId_5) 20 | 2 | 2400 17 1~ ~] | - - 1 | 15 | Oltlets, Grand Room
2 | 2400 19 [~ ~) 2| - - 1 | 15 | Ottlets, Grand Room CKT 20
Holse Panel HP-6 (On Bid "~ 6) 20 | 2 [ 2400 21 |~ ~l 22| - - 1 | 15 | Ottlets, VestiCI'le/Restrooms CKT 12 CKT 22
2 | 2400 3 |~ PNEIE - 1 | 15 | Ortlets, KitTenette CKT 16 CKT 14 IN A(gEALIggOEOR CKT 18 & &
R R R ] PROVIDE (3) #12 AND (1) #12
ERV-1 15| 2 | 924 25 |~ ~/ 26 1 [15 Refrl@rafor. _ Lo OPENER GND TO CONDENSER UNIT S HERPROOF
2 | 924 27 |~ ~ 2 [ - - 1 | 15 |Exterior Li-Jtin— < CIRCUITS 29,31
Air Handlers AHU-4, AHU-5 15 | 2 520 20 [~ ~] 0| - 3000 [ 2 | 40 [EletrilWater Heater CKT 14
2 | 520 31 [~ | 3 3000 | 2
BLANK 3 |~ ~| 3 5520 | 1 |20 [ Eleltri IBase oard Heaters PROVIDE (3) #12 AND (1) #12
BLANK 35 |~ | 3 4368 | 2 | 50 [ CU-3A GND TO CONDENSER UNIT PROVIDE (2) #8 AND
Smo e Deteltors (Dedi ated Cir[Tit) | 15 | 1 - 37 [~ /| 38 4368 | 2 CIRCUITS 29,31 gO)N#E?‘ISGE'\I"\’D TZROM
SeLond Floor Panel PP-2 100f 2 | - 30 [~ Kl 4368 | 2 | 50 [ CU-3A PP—2 CIRCUITS 36,38
2 | - A L~ PN 4368_| 2 KT 18 A—4—
4
CONNECTED LOAD: - =OFINCKT 16
DEMAND LOAD: < >
» 60" AFF[TV]
% REQUIRES TYPE D CIRCUIT BREAKER 60 AFF PROVIDE (2) #8 AND
(1) #10 GND FROM
SO —NCKT 14 KT 2045 o AP CONDENSER TO
60" AFF PP—2 CIRCUITS 40,42
PROVIDE (3) #12 AND (1) #12
GND TO CONDENSER UNIT PROVIDE (3 2 ane 1) #12
CIRCUITS 29,31 GIRCUITS 29,31
@, :©\CK\T 16 @),
PROVIDE (2) #8 AND
© CKT 18 9 (1) #10 GND FROM
2 CKT 14 CKT 20 e CONDENSER TO
= N < PP—1 CIRCUITS 2,4
ELEC.
FomEL KT 32 PROVIDE (2) #8 AND
(1) #10 GND FROM
S ELECTRIC WATER
EA—7 HEATER CIRCUITS 30,32
P n 72" AFF
CKT 26 &
REFRIGERATOR PROVIDE (2) #12 AND
OUJ'LET AT CKT 2 (1) #14 GND FROM
48" AFF PROﬁ_FEngED 2 ERV—1 CIRCUITS 25,27
COKT 24 VIA SWITCH ‘\E"'@“ KT 22 T
GFel D kT34 | E
52" Fﬁ(\,f F
GFCI
GFel : EH=2
CKT 22\\(]:[) CKT 22\\(H)
PROVIDE (3) #12 O
> CKT 22
AND (1) #12 GND TO| |Z KT 12 GO ERPROOF
CONDENSER UNIT 1
IN CEILING FOR
CIRCUITS 29,31 > ADA DOOR
$ OPENER
ADA BOLLARD
—= TO BE AT OFFICIAL USE ONLY
HEIGHT OF
3-0"
ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN OF COMMUNITY BUILDING
FIRST FLOOR
S 3/8"=1-0"
UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.
UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OF . NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTHORITY CONTRACT NO. o
et kb gy D&B ENGINEERS
- NASSAU COUNTY NEW YORK FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN OF DATE:
PROJECT ENGINEER: DRAWN BY: A ND 26 FEB 2018 E 0 5
o os ® o y COMMUNITY BUILDING
e | ARCHITECTS, PC. GRAND STREET APARTMENTS
No. | DATE REVISION INT. sm sMm AS NOTED




PANEL NO.: PP-2
MAIN BREAKER: 100 AMP

VOLTAGE: 120/240C
PHASE: 10 3 WIRE

MOUNTING: RECESSED
LOCATION: SEE PLANS

CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION BREAKER | vA DEMAND | CKT CKT | DEMAND|  yp BREAKER _| CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
FACTOR | NO. NO. | FACTOR
AMP. | POLE A B POLE | AMP.
Heat PLmL S _stem 40 [ 2 | 3540 | - [ PN ~l 2| - - 1 | 15 | LilltinL} Bat_.room Fan
2 | 3540 3 [~ ~l «[- - 1_[ 15 [Lirrtin Ranre Hood
EleLtriL\Water Heater 40 [ 2 | 3000 | - 5 |~ ~l |- - 1 | 15 | RefriLerator
2 | 3000 7 [~ ~| & [ - B 1 [ 15 [KitLLen OLtlets
ElertririRan’e 40 [ 2 | 3000 | - 9 [~ ~L | - - 1 |15 | KitrTen Ortlets
2 | 3000 [l PN ~l 2| - - 1 | 15 | General Ol tlets, Bedroom/Offil e
La_ndrJMalLine 15| 1 1200 | - 13 |~ ~l | - - 1 | 15 | General OLtlets, Bedroom/OffiCe
BLANK - - 1- - 15 [~ ~| [ - - 1_[ 15 [ General Ortlets
Smole Dete tors (Dedi ated Cir[Lit) 17 |~ ~l | - - 1 |15 | General Ortlets
19~ ~l 2 [ - - 1 | 15 | General OLtlets/OffiCe
2 L~ M2
L I i
CONNECTED LOAD: -
DEMAND LOAD:
1)  ELECTRIC WATER HEATER: PROVIDE (2) #8 AND (1) #10 GND FROM
CIRCUITS 5,7. LOCATE DISCONNECT AT 72" AFF.
2) LAUNDRY MACHINE: PROVIDE (2) #12 AND (1) #10 GND FROM
CIRCUIT 13. LOCATE GFCI SIMPLEX OUTLET AT 48" AFF.
3) AR HANDLER: PROVIDE (3) #12 AND (1) #12 GND FROM
CONDENSER UNIT TERMINAL BLOCK (240V)
4) CONDENSER UNIT: PROVIDE (2) #8 AND (1) #10 GND FROM
CIRCUITS 1,3. LOCATE NEMA3R DISCONNECT SWITCH AT 48" ABOVE
GRADE.
5) EXHAUST FAN: PROVIDE GFCI PROTECTED CIRCUIT FROM CIRCUIT 2.
FAN TO COME ON WITH LIGHT OVER VANITY.
6) ELECTRIC RANGE: PROVIDE (2) #8 AND (1) #10 GND FROM
CIRCUITS 9,11
7) KITCHEN COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE 10" ABOVE COUNTER AND GFCI
PROTECTED.
8) RANGE HOOD: PROVIDE (2) #12 AND (1) #14 GND FROM CIRCUIT 4.
FOR TYPE "A” UNITS ONLY, PROVIDE (1) 2—POSITION SWITCH FOR
HOOD LIGHT AND (1) 3—POSITION SWITCH FOR FAN OFF/LOW/HIGH
CONTROL IN WALL AT 46" AFF ALONG WITH ALL NECESSARY WIRING
TO HOOD.
9) REFRIGERATOR: PROVIDE OUTLET AT 48" AFF

10) ALL GENERAL OUTLETS TO BE 18" AFF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

CKT 14

SPLIT DUPLEX
BOTTOM OUTLET

KT 12 VA SWITCH "B

4
CKT 14
—{Tv] 60" AFF
60" AFF B
CKT 14
CKT 14 CKT 12
)\ PvE 5}’
Tz [ AHu—1Q) $$

( ¥ SEE NOTE 3
e 52 AFF
yCKT 16

&kt 18
EF—1 | oKT 2
GFCi
PROTECTED
VIA' SWITCH
GFal ELEC.
PANEL
PP-2
=©_// SEE NOTE 6 CKT 2
KT 6
CKT 6
GFel CKT 10 SEE NOTE 9 CKT 16
SEE NOTE 7

KT <20/(ﬂ)

CKT 20,
Giﬁe— CKT 12
CKT 14 T
60" AFF V|2 SEE NOTE 3
CKT 12 FLOORBOX < SEE NOTE 11 @
CKT 14 Q
Ve CKT 20
CKT 20 Y
SEE NOTE 3
) CKT 14 \
g A $$
Q 4
: f
3 8
CKT16 X CKT 18 CKT 18 CKT 16
60" AFF
60" AFF [TV]—
KT 18 SEE NOTE 3
SEE NOTE 10
SPUIT DUPLEX ' SEE NOTE 1
BOTTOM OUTLET
VIA SWITCH "B"
CKT 18 CKT 16

( SEE NOTE 2
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DOORBELL
MECHANISM
TO CKT 4

NOTE: REFER TO
ELECTRICAL POWER PLANS
FOR PANEL SCHEDULE

TO HOUSE PANEL

/ \ ON BUILDING

/ EXTERIOR, CIRCUIT 1

DOORBELL MECHANISM TO , ,
CKT 4 OF APARTMENT ABOVE VIA PHOTOCELL

CKT 4

ELEC.
PANEL

TYPICAL 1-BEDROOM TYPE "A" UNIT - FIRST FLOOR

s sle 3/8"=1-0"

NOTE: REFER TO
CKT 4 ELECTRICAL POWER PLANS
CKT 2 FOR PANEL SCHEDULE

DOORBELL

CKT 4

TO HOUSE PANEL

8 ON BUILDING
DOORBELL MECHANISM EXTERIOR, CIRCUIT 1,
TO CKT 4 OF > VIA PHOTOCELL

APARTMENT ABOVE \:I

_ D.B.
\
|
2 TYPICAL 2-BEDROOM TYPE "A" UNIT - FIRST FLOOR
UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR : NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTHORITY CONTRACT NO. FROJECTNO. DRANING NO.
__venvor DUCATION AW “ AND NASSAU COUNTY NEW YORK LIGHTING PLAN OF 1 AND 2 BEDROOM UNITS mie o E 07
sm oS | TYPE "A" FIRST FLOOR

L._ @ ARCHITECTS, PC. GRAND STREET APARTMENTS

. | pate REVISION INT. sm sm AS NOTED




1

DOORBELL
MECHANISM
TO CKT 4

NOTE: REFER TO
ELECTRICAL POWER PLANS
FOR PANEL SCHEDULE

TO HOUSE PANEL
ON BUILDING
EXTERIOR, CIRCUIT 1,
VIA PHOTOCELL

/ DOORBELL MECHANISM TO
CKT 4 OF APARTMENT ABOVE

CKT 4 \

TYPICAL 1-BEDROOM TYPE "B" UNIT - FIRST FLOOR

srale: 3/8" = 1-0"

NOTE: REFER TO
ELECTRICAL POWER PLANS
FOR PANEL SCHEDULE

DOORBELL

TO HOUSE PANEL
ON BUILDING

N EXTERIOR, CIRCUIT 1
DOORBELL MECHANISM\ J :
20 kT 4 OF VIA PHOTOCELL

APARTMENT ABOVE \pr

D.B.

TYPICAL 2-BEDROOM TYPE "B" UNIT - FIRST FLOOR

suale: 3/8"=1-0"
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NOTE: REFER TO

ELEC.
PANEL

TYPICAL 1-BEDROOM TYPE "B" UNIT - SECOND FLOOR

ssle 3/8"=1-0"

NOTE: REFER TO
FOR PANEL SCHEDULE

/ CKT 2

TYPICAL 2-BEDROOM TYPE "B" UNIT - SECOND FLOOR

sule: 3/8" = 1-0"

2

ELECTRICAL POWER PLANS
FOR PANEL SCHEDULE

<

ELECTRICAL POWER PLANS
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FROM PANEL
PP—1 CKT 8

7—DAY PROGRAMMABLE TIME CLOCK
COMPLIANT WITH 2016 IECC CODE 405.2.2.1
TORK DG120 OR APPROVED EQUAL

¢

§

§

INTERNAL ¢

SPDT RELAY LIGHTING CIRCUITS FROM

BREAKER PANEL 7

A o & REFER TO SCHEDULE AND §

PLANS FOR CIRCUITS AND ¢

LS A QUANTITY 7
T
NS

TO LIGHTING

SWITCHES,/MANUAL

AND CIRCUITS

EEEERLY

23

o

MANUAL OVERRIDE TIMER SWITCH (2HR MAX)

INTERMATIC FF2H OR APPROVED EQUAL

ALTERNATE: CAPTIVE KEY SWITCH

LIGHTING TIME SWITCH CONTROL DIAGRAM

ELECTRICALLY HELD LIGHTING CONTACTOR

GENERAL ELECTRIC CR463L OR EQUAL

saie: Notto S _ale

HI
N

H

LIGHTS

B1
LIGHTS

LIGHTS

_‘/
Al

DAYLIGHT ZONE

CONTACTOR

Py oo | oo
—e o———o o— B1

LGHTNG | o7 | o7 |
CONTACTOR B2

‘ DAYLIGHT

SENSOR

EXIT AND EM.

:

LIGHTS

SCHEMATIC LIGHTING CONTROL WIRING DIAGRAM

Siale: 1/4" =10

CONTROLS. REFER TO
PLANS FOR LOCATION

LIGHTING CONTROL SCHEDULE

SYMBOL | MANUF. MODEL TYPE MOUNTING [REMARKS
LEVITON RE-153-WW | TOGGLE SWITCH WALL
*\/AC LEVITON IPV15-1LE VACANCY SENSOR SWITCH WALL KITCHENETTE & STORAGE
*060 LEVITON IPS15-1L.Z ‘OCC. SENSOR SWITCH WALL IN RESTROOMS
LEVITON PCC1S-00W |DAYLIGHT SENSOR CEILING SEE PLANS
LEVITON 02C05-MDW | VACANCY SENSOR CEILING SEE PLANS
CKT 28 > £
VIA PHOTOCELL >
$$$ 3—-WAY
CKT 8 T L% SWTCHING
<< <
e zC s P
CKT 10
- __ __ _ EXIENT OF CODE REQUIRED DAYLGHT zONé
®) @) ©) S
A A A
UP
I CKT 28
‘ VIA PHOTOCELL

ELEC. -¢-B1

PANEL %
PP—1 ¢
|

CKT 10

1

B2

CKT 10
CKT 10

|
CKT 2M
VIA BHOTOCELL i , ——

/

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN OF COMMUNITY BUILDING

FIRST FLOOR

stale: 3/8" = 1-0"

U WP
3/—E| D.B.
\ DOORBELL MECHANISM TO

CKT 4 OF APARTMENT ABOVE
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CKT 4 ELEC. CKT 2
PANEL
PP-2
RANGE
HOOD

CKT 4

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN OF COMMUNITY BUILDING

SECOND FLOOR

2
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ATS

GENERATOR SCHEDULE
LOCATION MFG. MODEL # VOLTAGE OUTPUT ALTERNATOR ENGINE FUEL SYSTEM WEIGHT REMARKS
SEE TAYLOR 120/240 100KW MARATON ELEC. 363CSL1617 GENERAL MOTORS 5.7 LITER NATURAL GAS 3500 PROVIDE WITH THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS:
SITE POWER TG100 19 100KVA 4 CYCLE NATURAL ASPIRATION V-8 1389 CFH @ PEAK POWER X LEVEL 2 ENCLOSURE, LEVEL 3 HOSPITAL SILENCER
PLANS SYSTEMS 60 HZ 417 AMP 160.9 HP @ 1800 RPM 7" 70 11" WC INLET APPROX. | BATTERY CHARGER, BLOCK HEATER, LINE CIRCUIT
CONTINUOUS PRESSURE REQUIRED INCL. BREAKER
ENCLOSURE
cT MAIN NEW BUILDING GEN. SET
CABINET |  SWITCH AT GEﬁER\AToR ELECTRICAL SERVICE ATS —~
*oon T\ * T %oon T ® 00 | uTiLTy § [120/240v 19 e oo\ o—— 0 @ o o
®—r—jecr y POWER NEUTRAL NEW_MAIN NEW 400 AMPS
Ty SWITCH SWITCH
METER o PANEL PP_1 400 AMPS 400 AMPS
GEN. ;- (4) #250 POWER N 1 1
N COMMUNITY (2) #250 NEUTRAL = T =
(1) #3 GROUND g [} ";_'
IN"(1) 3" SCH. 80 PVC CONDUIT by T Py
1 12%240 v E;,g 500 MCM POWER (APPROX. 0.7% VD @ 40 FT) NEW SERVICE GROUNDING <+ | g;,B‘Gg'ngVA?SDR
. 2) 500 MCM NEUTRAL 5/8" COPPER GROUND ROD
INTR! WIRING IN 4 NDUIT
E((S)CORS:.NG T0 %ENE%{TORCO pu (1) #3 GROUND MIN .10'—0" BURIED LENGTH TO PANEL PP-1 MANUFACTURER
MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS IN (1) 4" SCH. 80 PVC CONDUIT
(APPROX. 2.6% VD @ 270 FT)
UTILITY POWER FEED/GENERATOR GENERATOR SET/BUILDING POWER AND GROUNDING

ATS/GENERATOR CONTROL WIRING

scale: NO SCALE

POWER RISER DIAGRAM

2

scale: NO SCALE

(2) #6 MCM POWER
(1) #6 MCM NEUTRAL

(1) #12 GROUND

IN"(1) 1" SCH. 80 PVC CONDUIT
(APPROX. 2.3% VD @ 275 FT)

(2) #6 MCM POWER (2) #6 MCM POWER
UTQ%%GEEN (1) #6 MCM NEUTRAL (1) #6 MCM NEUTRAL
(1) #12 GROUND (1) #12 GROUND
(2) 500 MCM POWER IN'(1) 1" SCH. 80 PVC CONDUIT IN' (1) 1" SCH. 80 PVC CONDUIT
(1) 500 MCM NEUTRAL (APPROX. 1.8% VD @ 200 FT) (APPROX. 2.5% VD @ 300 FT)
(1) #3 GROUND
IN (1) 4" SCH. 80 PVC CONDUIT
(APPROX. 2.6% VD @ 270 FT)
100A 400A
PANEL PANEL 1 I
PP—2 PP—1 1 S (
COMMUNITY [ *
BUILDING COMMUNITY ~ (
2ND FL. BUILDING

(2) #2 POWER
(1) #2 NEUTRAL
(1) #8 GROUND
IN (1) 1 1/4" EMT CONDUIT

(3) 4" SCH 80 CONDUITS
EACH WITH (4) 600 MCM

(1) 2/0 GROUND

(APPROX. 1.1% VD @ 210 FT)

(2) #6 MCM POWER
(1) #6 MCM NEUTRAL
(1) #12 GROUND

IN (1) 17 SCH. 80 PVC CONDUIT
(APPROX. 2.3% VD @ 275 FT)

ONE-LINE DIAGRAM

3

GENERATOR AND
ENCLOSURE
EC.

8" x 3000 PSI CONCRETE BY G.C.
#5 @ 7" 0.C. BOTH WAYS \

20A 20A 20A 20A 20A
PANEL PANEL PANEL PANEL PANEL
HP—1 HP—2 HP-3 HP—4 HP-5
BLDG BLDG BLDG BLDG BLDG
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5
EXTERIOR EXTERIOR EXTERIOR EXTERIOR EXTERIOR

(2) #6 MCM POWER
(1) #6 MCM NEUTRAL
(1) #12 GROUND

(2) #6 MCM POWER
(1) #6 MCM NEUTRAL

(1) #12 GROUND

IN"(1) 1" SCH. 80 PVC CONDUIT
(APPROX. 2.0% VD @ 250 FT)

(APPROX. 2.0% VD @

HOUSE POWER DISTRIBUTION ONE-LINE DIAGRAM

scale: NO SCALE

(3) 4" SCH 80 CONDUITS
EACH WITH (4) 600 MCM

(1) 2/0 GROUND

(APPROX. 1.1% VD @ 210 FT)

IN (1) 1" SCH. 80 PVC CONDUIT

250 FT)

NS

SNV N

NG

<
.

LN
/
" UNDISTURBED SOIL S

DNYON

%

N

N
A
1\//\\\/ AN
\/;\\/\\/ A
7/
AN AN INA

GENERATOR FOUDNATION SECTION/DETAIL

scale: NO SCALE

scale: NO SCALE

FOUNDATION AND ASSOCIATED EXCAVATION, BACKFILLING AND PATCHING BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR

NOTE: ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH ALL EQUIPMENT CUTS AND COORDINATE WITH

FACILITY AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR THE INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT WITHIN FOUNDATIONS
AND MOUNTING OF EQUIPMENT.

4’9 SCH. 40 GALV. STEEL PIPE
FILLED W/ CONCRETE PRIME &
PAINT SAFETY YELLOW & APPLY

REFLECTIVE TAPE\

DEBUR ALL EXPOSED EDGES
/ BEFORE PANTING

EXISTING PAVING
T0 BE CUT AND
RESTORED. 7
GRADE GRADE
R | | e
SN RS SN
KL, RAL
KA S
"///\// N ;] //\///\\’
A M
R RRL
3000 PSI ///\//' ) //\\/4
CONCRETE \,/\\// e ¢
NN
IR
TR
30"
5)FIXED BOLLARD DETAIL

scale: NO SCALE

NOTE: BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR

(3) 4" SCH 80 CONDUITS EreR (3) 4" SCH 80 CONDUITS
EACH WITH (4) 500 MCM METER METER METER T EACH WITH (4) 500 MCM VETER VETER VETER
(APPROX. 1,2;1 )v[}/.‘? 228”#3 BUILDING | | BUILDING | | BUILDING BU';';'NG (APPROX. 1,2;1 )V[;/g 223“&‘; BUILDING | | BUILDING | | BUILDING
# 2 || wntien 4 # #
TRAN#S:RMR ~ ~ TRAN;ZFRMR i OFFICIAL USE ONLY
BY PSEG r o BY Psee
(1) 4" SCH 80 CONDUIT
(1) 4" SCH 80 CONDUIT (1V)I|T;;2 (22'\!033}?[) MCM
(1) 4, sch 20 conpur oo (APPROX. 1.0% VD © 140 FT)
(1)( 2 oROUND (APPROX. 2.6% VD @ 140 FT)
(APPROX. 1.0% VD @ 140 FT)
SITE POWER DISTRIBUTION ONE-LINE DIAGRAM
scale: NO SCALE
A LT R, NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTHORITY CONTRACT NO. PROJECTNO. DRAWING NO.
VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 OF THE D&B ENG“\I EERS 5081
ELECTRICAL POWER RISER DIAGRAMS DATE:

NO.

DATE

REVISION INT.

NEW YOR 1 STATE EDUCATION LAW.
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HOUSE PANEL, LOCKABLE
ouTD

W/ 20A MAIN BREAKER t I
GFCI OUTLET IN 5

WEATHERPROOF BOX W/ b
GASKETED COVER (CKT 4) ~ I
& ==

OMIT LAST TWO METER
BANKS ON BUILDINGS 5
AND &

7

00R ENCLOSURE
120/240V 19
150, 8 CIRCUT o

OMIT_LAST TWO METERS
~7"ON BUILDINGS 2 AND 3

L \4‘ 1

£-0" 40"
MIN

2'-6"

HOUSEKEEPING SLAB

METER BANKS BASED ON GE METER MOD lll-1PH

1200A HORIZONTAL BUSSING SYSTEM WITH 125A

RING SOCKETS IN NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE.

CATALOG NUMBER TMP12412R (4 ME‘;E? SECTION)
N

AND TMPR12212R (2 METER SECTIO!

TYPICAL ELECTRICAL ELEVATION - BUILDING EXTERIOR

Scale: 1/2" LI 11-0"

ELECTRICAL LOAD CALCULATIONS

MONTHLY DEMAND - BUILDINGS (1, (4
37

LIGHTING:

AIR CONDITIONING: 162
ELECTRIC RANGES: 31
MISC. LOADS: 87
TOTAL MONTHLY DEMAND: 350

ow
ow

ow

ow

(NOTE: HEAT PUMP SYSTEM)

AN\

ANNNANRANNNEN

N

EH-3 18" AFF
SET TO 45°F
CKT 1

GFCl OUTLET

48" AFF.
CKT 1

FIRE SPRINKLER
RISER VALVE AND
APPURTENANCES /

BY OTHERS

SPRINLER RISER CLOSET PLAN

Scale: 1/2" L 11-0"

STANDBY GENERATOR
AND ELECTRICAL
SWITCHGEAR

MAIN PANEL
PP-1 IN

GARDEN STREET

YES WE CAN - EAST

METER BANK
AND HOUSE
PANEL

I=i=3im;

BLDG 2
MONTHLY DEMAND - BUILDINGS (2, (8 >
LIGHTING: 37w WETER BANK L3 - WETERBANK <;t g
étl:g?g:gl;f&dél;g 12i6 #w (NOTE: HEAT PUMP SYSTEM) S’,:REF_‘OUSE — . LT SxREEOUSE 2¢
: 7 b BLDG 3 f <z
MISC. LOADS: 7w 7 )‘g:gc V4 )w s o3
? 3% 3 xe
a7 o
TOTAL MONTHLY DEMAND: 308 W e
MONTHLY DEMAND - BUILDINGS L5, |6 / \e
LIGHTING: ow ) / e
AIR CONDITIONING: 72 LW (NOTE: HEAT PUMP SYSTEM) /éx » o =N
ELECTRIC RANGES: 23 LW 5 \amc 5 5/ 'QG 5 au.nch"\
MISC. LOADS: 4 oW &) Kis| s CKT 5 CKT 5 r
: § : , b
TOTAL MONTHLY DEMAND: 186 LW 1 ¥ . ) METER BANK w
‘| m | METER BANK AND HOUSE 2
I L AND HOUSE PANEL
5/ PANEL - e 46
: ()
w
2
{ | vnoerorouo i
PHOTOCELL FOR TRANSFORMER #2 |
| HOUSE LIGHTING Lo INSTALLED BY PSEG.
CONTROL (TYP.) f%% REFER TO DWG E—12
. FOR SECONDARY it
FEEDERS BY E.C.
B/TIIITE
IND TRANSFORMER
10 WG E-13 FOR ~
* FEEDERS BY E.C. GRAND STREET ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN Sy
(TOWN ROAD) @ § <
Scate: 1"~ 3070" \
PANEL NO.: TYP. HOUSE PANEL (HP-1 THROUGH HP-6) VOLTAGE: 120/240v MOUNTING: EXTERIOR
MAIN BREATTER: 20 AMP PHASE: 10 3 WIRE LOCATION: SEE PLANS OFFICIAL USE ONLY
CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION BREATER VA DEMAND| c-T C T | DEMAND[  /p BREAER | CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
FACTOR | NO. NO. | FACTOR
AMP. | POLE B POLE | AMP.
Sprinkler Closet Heater 11 Outlet 15 [ 1 1000 | - 1 ~l 2| - - 1 | 15 | GFCI Outlet - Security System
Exterior Building Lighting 1511 (- 3 [~ ~Jl 4 | - - 1 | 15 | GFCI Service Outlets
Site Lighting 1511 (- - 5 |~ ~l 6| - - 1 | 15 | Crawlspace Lighting
Site Lighting 151 - - 7 1~ ~l 8l - - 1 | 15 | Second Floor Char Lifts
CONNECTED LOAD: -
DEMANDLOAD: -
NOTE: PROVIDE DUPLEX GFCI OUTLET IN CRAWLSPACE ADJACENT TO ENTRY DOOR FOR SECURITY SYSTEM ELIUIPMENT.
REFER TO CRAWLSPACE PLANS.
UNAUTHORITED ALTERATION OR CONTRACT No PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.
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CKT 6

CRAWLSPACE LIGHTING AND POWER PLAN
BUILDINGS 1 AND 4

@

s ale: 3/32" = 10"

CKT 6

CRAWLSPACE LIGHTING AND POWER PLAN
O BUILDINGS 2 AND 3

sle: 3/32" = 1'-0"

CRAWLSPACE LIGHTING AND POWER PLAN
O BUILDINGS 5 AND 6

s7ale: 3/32" = 1'-0"

CRAWLSPACE LIGHTING AND POWER PLAN

O BUILDING 7 - COMMUNITY BUILDING

s7ale: 3/32" = 1-0"
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3PL PARTY LOGISTICS

AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AHJ AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION
APPROX APPROXIMATE

BLDG BUILDING

cLG CEILING

CONST CONSTRUCTION

cw DOMESTIC COLD WATER
CXA COMMISSIONING AGENT
DEG DEGREES

DTL DETAIL

DN DOWN

DWG(S) DRAWING(S)

EA H

EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
ELEC ELECTRICAL

EM EMERGENCY

(E) OR (EX) EXISTING

EXT EXTERIOR

FD FLOOR DRAIN

FS FLOOR SINK

Fal FURNISH & INSTALL

FLR FLOOR

FT FOOT/FEET

FCO FLOOR CLEANOUT

Ge GENERAL CONTACTOR
GFCI GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
HR HOUR

HVAC HEATING, VENTILATION, AND AIR CONDITIONING
HW HOT WATER

HWS HOT WATER SUPPLY

HWR HOT WATER RETURN

v LOW VOLTAGE

MAX MAXIMUM

MECH MECHANICAL

MC MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR
MDP MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL
MEP MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
MFG MANUFACTURER

MIN MINIMUM

'S MOP SINK

NL NIGHTLIGHT

NTS NOT TO SCALE

PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
POC POINT OF CONNECTION

PM PROJECT MANAGER

REF REFERENCE

REQD REQUIRED

REV REVISION

SHT SHEET

SPECS SPECIFICATION(S)

SF SQUARE FEET

ssT STAINLESS STEEL

TEL TELEPHONE

TEMP TEMPORARY

TYP TYPICAL

™V TEMPERATURE MIXING VALVE
™w TEMPERED HOT WATER
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
v VENT

w SANITARY WASTE

WH WATER HEATER

wP WEATHER PROOF

wco WALL CLEANOUT

PLUMBING SYMBOL LEGEND

SORW
SORW
\Z
cD
cw
HW
BV

(&%

RV

HB

SANITARY OR WASTE PIPING ABOVE SLAB
SANITARY OR WASTE PIPING BELOW SLAB

VENT PIPING
CONDENSATE DRAIN
COLD WATER PIPING
HOT WATER PIPING
BALL VALVE

GATE VALVE

CHECK VALVE

RELIEF VALVE

HOSE BIBB

SHOCK ABSORBER

STRAINER

WALL CLEANOUT

CONNECT TO EXISTING

BUILDING DEPARTMENT NOTES

THE PLUMBING SYSTEMS (SANITARY, VENT, AND WATER DISTRIBUTION) AND ALL
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT WILL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

FULL REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE, THIRD PRINTING AS
ADOPTED AND ENFORCED BY THE STATE OF NEW YORK, CODE AND NASSAU COUNTY

REQUIREMENTS.

1.

THE SANITARY SYSTEM SHALL BE IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH THE GENERAL
PROVISIONS OF SECTION PC 301.3.

THE MATERIALS USED IN THE PLUMBING SYSTEM WILL BE PROVIDED IN FULL
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION PC 303.

EQUIPMENT HOOK-UP AND THE JOINING OF PIPING WILL BE IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH
SECTION P605.0.

THE INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES, FAUCETS AND FITTINGS WILL BE IN FULL
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION PC 401 AND PC 405.

TRAPS FOR FIXTURES AND DRAIN LINES WILL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED IN FULL
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION PC 1002.

VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL PIPING WILL BE HUNG AND SUPPORTED AS DIRECTED IN
SPECIFICATIONS AND IN THE FULL COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION PC 306.

THE WATER SUPPLY AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OF THE SUBJECT BUILDING SHALL BE
INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION PC 601.

THE SANITARY DRAINAGE SYSTEM OF THE SUBJECT BUILDING WILL BE INSTALLED IN
FULL COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION PC 701.

THE VENT PIPING FOR THE SANITARY DRAINAGE SYSTEM OF THE SUBJECT BUILDING
WILL BE INSTALLED IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION PC 901.

. RODENT PROOFING SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION PC 304.

. TEMPORARY TOILET FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR WORKMEN AS PER SECTION

PC311.

. HOT WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM SHALL BE IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION PC 607.
. THE VENT SYSTEM SHALL BE IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION PC 901.
. THE STORM SYSTEM SHALL BE IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION PC1101.

. THE PLUMBING WORK SHALL INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY NOTICES, OBTAINING ALL

PERMITS, AND PAYING ALL GOVERNMENT TAXES, FEES, AND PLANS, PREPARATION OF
ALL DOCUMENTS AND OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY APPROVALS OF ALL
GOVERNMENTAL DEPARTMENTS HAVING JURISDICTION; OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED

CERTIFICATES OF INSPECTION FOR THE WORK, AND DELIVERING SAME TO THE OWNER.

. CHANGES IN DIRECTION IN DRAINAGE PIPING SHALL BE MADE WITH APPROPRIATE USE

OF 45 DEGREE WYES, LONG SWEEPS, SHORT SWEEPS, SIXTH, EIGHT OR SIXTEENTH
BENDS OR BY A COMBINATION OF THESE OR EQUIVALENT FITTINGS.

. SANITARY TEES AND QUARTER BENDS MAY BE USED IN DRAINAGE LINES ONLY WHERE

THE DIRECTION OF FLOW IS FROM THE HORIZONTAL TO THE VERTICAL.

. SHORT SWEEPS WILL BE PERMITTED IN DRAINAGE PIPING 3 INCH DIAMETER OR

LARGER FOR ANY OFFSETS EITHER HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL.

ALL TRENCHING SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF

" SECTION PC306.
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. ALL HANGERS AND SUPPORTS SHALL BE PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
. FLOOR FLANGES FOR WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE CAST BRASS OR CAST IRON.
. CLEAN OUT PLUGS SHALL BE BRASS.

. VENT SIZES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THOSE PERMITTED BY TABLE RS 16-13 OF PC

906.1

. ALL WASTE & VENT PIPING SHALL BE CAST IRON (NO-HUB), GALVANIZED STEEL,

COPPER OR PVC WITH DRAINAGE FITTINGS AS CODE

PRESSURE TESTING

LABOR, MATERIALS, INSTRUMENTS, AND POWER REQUIRED FOR TESTING SHALL
BE FURNISHED BY THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. ALL TESTS SHALL BE
PERFORMED IN THE PRESENCE AND TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE PLUMBING
INSPECTOR AND SUCH OTHER PARTIES AS MAY HAVE LEGAL JURISDICTION. NO
PIPING IN ANY LOCATION SHALL BE CLOSED UP, FURRED IN, OR COVERED
BEFORE TESTING. THE PLUMBING SYSTEM SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NAPHCC NATIONAL STANDARD PLUMBING CODE.

STORM AND SANITARY SYSTEM

BEFORE THE INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, TANKS AND INSULATION,
THE ENTIRE STORM AND SANITARY DRAINAGE PIPING SYSTEMS INCLUDING ALL
VENTS SHALL HAVE ALL NECESSARY OPENINGS PLUGGED TO PERMIT THE
ENTIRE SYSTEM TO BE FILLED WITH WATER TO THE LEVEL OF THE HIGHEST
VENT STACK OF EACH SYSTEM ABOVE THE ROOF WHERE PRACTICAL. THE
SYSTEMS SHALL HOLD THIS WATER FOR FOUR HOURS WITHOUT A DROP IN
WATER LEVEL. WHERE A PORTION OF THE SYSTEMS IS TO BE TESTED, THE TEST
SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN THE SAME MANNER AS DESCRIBED FOR THE ENTIRE
SYSTEM, EXCEPT THAT A VERTICAL STACK 10 FOOT ABOVE THE HIGHEST
HORIZONTAL LINE TO BE TESTED MAY BE INSTALLED AND FILLED WITH WATER
TO SUPPLY THE REQUIRED PRESSURE. THE PRESSURE SHALL BE MAINTAINED
FOR A MINIMUM OF FOUR (4) HOURS.

COLD WATER AND HOT WATER SYSTEMS

UPON COMPLETION OF THE ROUGHING-IN AND BEFORE SETTING FIXTURES AND
FINAL CONNECTIONS TO ALL EQUIPMENT, ALL WATER PIPING SYSTEMS SHALL BE
TESTED NOT LESS THAN THE HYDROSTATIC PRESSURES SPECIFIED HEREIN AND
PROVED TIGHT AT THESE PRESSURES FOR NOT LESS THAN FOUR HOURS IN
ORDER TO PERMIT INSPECTION OF ALL JOINTS. WHERE A PORTION OF THE
WATER PIPING SYSTEMS IS TO BE CONCEALED BEFORE COMPLETION, THIS
PORTION SHALL BE TESTED SEPARATELY IN A MANNER DESCRIBED FOR THE
ENTIRE SYSTEM.

SYSTEMS OPERATING ON CITY PRESSURE SHALL BE TESTED TO A PRESSURE OF
150 PSI GAUGE BUT NOT LESS THAN 1.5 TIMES THE WORKING PRESSURE.

ALL BOOSTED WATER PIPING SYSTEMS SHALL BE TESTED TO A PRESSURE OF
250 PSI GAUGE BUT NOT LESS THAN 1.5 TIMES THE WORKING PRESSURE.

PERFORMANCE TEST REPORTS

UPON COMPLETION AND TESTING OF THE INSTALLED SYSTEM, TEST REPORTS
SHALL BE SUBMITTED SHOWING ALL FIELD TESTS PERFORMED TO PROVE
COMPLIANCE WITH THE SPECIFIED PERFORMANCE CRITERIA.

DISCLAIMER NOTES

THIS PLAN IS APPROVED ONLY FOR THE WORK INDICATED ON THE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET.
ALL OTHER MATTERS ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON , OR TO BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER BEING APPROVED
OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES.

ALL CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF THEIR WORK WITH THE WORK OF OTHER
TRADESMEN. ALL DRAWINGS RELATED TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT, AS ENUMERATED ON
SHEET T-101, ARE HEREIN REFERENCED FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL
FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH THE COMPLETE SET OF DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS
PURPOSE. NO CHANGE ORDERS OR ADDITIONS TO THE CONTRACT SUM SHALL BE ENTERTAINED FOR
LACK OF COORDINATION BETWEEN TRADES

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGEMENT, THESE PLANS AND

SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NY
STATE.
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1.0 GENERAL CONDITIONS

A ALL WORK COVERED BY THIS SECTION OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
RESPECTIVE DRAWINGS, INFORMATION OR INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS, GENERAL REQUIREMENTS, AND THE
SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS. ANY SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS, SPECIAL

CONDITIONS, ADDENDA, OR DIRECTIVES WHICH MAY BE ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT, HEREWITH, OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE

COMPLIED WITH IN EVERY RESPECT.

B.  CONTRACTORS SHALL DETERMINE THE CONTENTS OF A COMPLETE SET OF DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND BE
AWARE THAT THEY MAY BE BIDDING FROM A PARTIAL SET OF DRAWINGS, APPLICABLE ONLY TO THE VARIOUS SEPARATE
CONTRACT, SUB—CONTRACTS, OR TRADES AS MAY BE ISSUED FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY. THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS ARE THE COMBINED ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE ON FILE IN THE ARCHITECT'S
OFFICE AND EACH BIDDER SHALL THOROUGHLY ACQUAINT HIMSELF WITH ALL OF THE DETAILS OF THE COMPLETE SET
OF DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS BEFORE SUBMITTING HIS BID. ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FORM A PART OF
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR EACH SEPARATE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS BOUND THEREWITH IN THE
EVENT PARTIAL SETS OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE ISSUED FOR BIDDING ONLY. THE SUBMISSION OF BIDS SHALL
BE DEEMED EVIDENCE OF THE REVIEW AND EXAMINATION OF ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDENDA ISSUED FOR
THE PROJECT AS NO ALLOWANCES WILL BE MADE BECAUSE OF THE SUB-CONTRACTOR'S UNFAMILIARITY WITH ANY
PORTION OF THE COMPLETE SET OF DOCUMENTS

C. AL EQUIPMENT, MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
2.0 SCOPE

A THE WORK INCLUDED UNDER THIS SPECIFICATION CONSISTS OF THE FURNISHINGS OF ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, TOOLS,
TRANSPORTATION, SERVICES, ETC. WHICH ARE APPLICABLE AND NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION OF THE

SYSTEMS SPECIFIED IN THE MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS, ALL AS DESCRIBED IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS, AS ILLUSTRATED

ON THE ACCOMPANYING DRAWINGS, OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.

B. IN GENERAL, THE VARIOUS PIPES, ETC. TO BE INSTALLED BY THE VARIES TRADES UNDER THIS SPECIFICATION SHALL BE
RUN AS INDICATED, AS SPECIFIED HEREIN, AS REQUIRED BY PARTICULAR CONDITIONS AT THE SITE, AND AS REQUIRED

TO CONFORM TO THE GENERALLY ACCEPTED STANDARDS SO AS TO COMPLETE THE WORK IN A NEAT AND SATISFACTORY

MANNER. RUN WORK PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO THE LINES OF THE BUILDING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

C.  THE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OF THE BUILDING ARE ILLUSTRATED ON THE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL THOROUGHLY ACQUAINT HIMSELF WITH THE DETAILS BEFORE SUBMITTING HIS BID AS NO
ALLOWANCE WILL BE MADE BECAUSE OF THE CONTRACTOR'S UNFAMILIARITY WITH THESE DETAILS. PLACE ALL INSERTS
TO ACCOMMODATE THE ULTIMATE INSTALLATION OF THE PIPE HANGERS IN THE FORMS BEFORE CONCRETE IS POURED,
AND IN MASONRY WALLS BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED BY THE PACE OF THE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION TO PRECEDE
THAT GENERAL CONSTRUCTION.

3.0 INSPECTION OF SITE

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE, VERIFY ALL EXISTING ITEMS SHOWN ON PLANS OR SPECIFIED, AND
FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE WORKING CONDITIONS, HAZARDS, EXISTING GRADES, ACTUAL FORMATIONS, SOIL
CONDITIONS, AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS INVOLVED, AND SUBMISSION OF BIDS SHALL BE DEEMED EVIDENCE OF SUCH
VISITS, ALL PROPOSALS SHALL TAKE THESE EXISTING CONDITIONS INTO CONSIDERATION AND THE LACK OF
SPECIFIC INFORMATION ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE ~ SUBCONTRACTOR OF ANY RESPONSIBILITY.

4.0 UTILITIES, LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS

LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF THE VARIOUS UTILITIES INCLUDED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS WORK HAVE ~BEEN
OBTAINED FROM CITY AND/OR OTHER SUBSTANTIALLY RELIABLE SOURCES AND ARE OFFERED SEPARATELY FROM
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, AS A GENERAL GUIDE ONLY, WITHOUT GUARANTEE AS TO  ACCURACY. THIS CONTRACTOR
SHALL EXAMINE THE SITE, SHALL VERIFY TO HIS OWN SATISFACTION THE  LOCATIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND AVAILABILITY OF
ALL UTILITIES AND SERVICES REQUIRED, AND SHALL ADEQUATELY INFORM HIMSELF AS TO THEIR RELATION TO
THE WORK; THE SUBMISSION OF BIDS SHALL BE DEEMED EVIDENCE THEREOF.

5.0 CODE REQUIREMENTS

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, AS ILLUSTRATED ON THE ACCOMPANYING
DRAWINGS, OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT, AND SHALL SATISFY ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES, OR
REGULATIONS OF THE GOVERNING BODIES, AND ALL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION OF THE GOVERNING BODIES, AND ALL
AUTHORITIES HAVE JURISDICTION OVER THE WORK, OR SERVICES THERETO. IN ALL CASES WHERE ALTERATIONS TO, OR
DEVIATIONS FROM, THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE REQUIRED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT THE SAME IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT AND SECURE HIS APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING.
UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COMPLETE UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTIONS, AS DIRECTED
AND SUBMIT, AS REQUIRED ALL NECESSARY DRAWINGS; HE SHALL SECURE AL PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS NECESSARY IN
CONNECTION WITH HIS WORK AND PAY ALL LEGAL FEES ON ACCOUNT THEREOF. IN THE ABSENCE OF OTHER APPLICABLE
LOCAL CODES, ACCEPTABLE TO THE ARCHITECT, THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND 2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
AS ADOPTED BY NEW YORK STATE SHALL APPLY TO THIS WORK.

6.0 SCHEDULE OF MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT FOR THE ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL A COMPLETE SCHEDULE OF MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT IN
A BOUND BOOK WHICH IS TO BE INSTALLED UNDER THIS CONTRACT. THE SCHEDULE SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS
AFTER THE AWARD OF THIS CONTRACT AND PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OR FABRICATION ON ANY OF THE MATERIALS THE
MANUFACTURER'S NAME, CATALOG NUMBER, TYPE AND TRADE NAME; IN ADDITION, FOR EQUIPMENT ATTACH MANUFACTURER'S
ENGINEERING DATA AND SPECIFICATION SHEET, INDIVIDUAL SUBMITTALS SHALL BE RETURNED UNCHECKED

7.0 SHOP DRAWINGS

ONE (1) REPRODUCIBLE (DIGITAL) AND THREE (3) PRINT COPIES OF PIPING LAYOUTS AND CERTIFIED EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURER'S DATA SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR ENGINEER'S REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION, ERECTION OR PURCHASE.

8.0 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

A THE DRAWINGS SHOW DIAGRAMMATICALLY THE LOCATIONS OF THE VARIOUS LINES. DUCTS, CONDUITS, FIXTURES, AND
EQUIPMENT AND THE METHOD OF CONNECTING AND CONTROLLING THEM. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO SHOW EVERY
CONNECTION IN DETAIL_AND ALL FITTINGS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE SYSTEM. THE SYSTEMS SHALL INCLUDE BUT ARE
NOT LIMITED TO THE ITEMS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. EXACT LOCATIONS OF THESE ITEMS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.
EXACT LOCATIONS OF THESE ITEMS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY REFERENCE TO THE GENERAL PLANS AND
MEASUREMENTS AT THE BUILDINGS AND IN COOPERATION WITH OTHER SUB—CONTRACTORS, AND IN ALL CASES , SHALL
BE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT. THE ARCHITECT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE ANY REASONABLE
CHANGE IN THE LOCATION OF ANY PART OF THIS WORK WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

B.  SHOULD ANY CHANGES BE DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE CONTRACTOR IN ITEMS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS,
THE SHOP DRAWINGS, DESCRIPTIONS, AND THE REASON FOR THE PROPOSED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE
ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

C.  EXCEPTIONS AND INCONSISTENCIES IN PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL_BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION
BEFORE BIDS ARE SUBMITTED; OTHERWISE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COST OF ANY AND ALL
CHANGES AND ADDITIONS THAT MAY BE NECESSARY TO ACCOMMODATE HIS PARTICULAR APPARATUS.

D. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LAY OUT THIS WORK MAINTAINING ALL LINES, TRADES AND DIMENSIONS ACCORDING TO THESE
DRAWINGS WITH DUE CONSIDERATION FOR OTHER TRADES AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE PRIOR TO ANY
FABRICATION OR INSTALLATION. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE ANY INSTALLATION
OR FABRICATION AND THE EXISTING CONDITIONS SHALL BE INVESTIGATION AND PROPER CHANGED EFFECTED WITHOUT
ANY ADDITIONAL COST.

E. TITLES OF SECTION AND PARAGRAPH IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS ARE INTRODUCED MERELY FOR CONVENIENCE AND ARE
NOT TO BE CONSTRUCTED AS A CORRECT OR COMPLETE SEGREGATION TO TABULATION OF THE VARIOUS MATERIAL AND
OR WORK. THE ARCHSITECT DOES NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY EITHER DIRECT OR IMPLIED, FOR OMISSIONS OR
DUPLICATIONS BY THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY SUB—CONTRACTOR, DUE TO REAL OR ALLEGED ERROR IN THE
ARRANGEMENT OF MATTER IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

9.0 ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL

A IN ANY STATEMENT UNDER THIS CONTRACT WHERE "APPROVAL" US REQUIRED OR REQUESTED, IT IS UNDERSTOOD
THAT SUCH APPROVAL MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
PROPQSAL, AND AN ADEQUATE NUMBER OF COPIES OF ANY SUCH PROPOSAL SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE
ARCHITECT

B. THE APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY MATERIALS, CHANGES, DRAWINGS, ETC., SUBMITTED BY THE
CONTRACTOR WILL BE CONSIDERED AS GENERAL USE ONLY AND TO AID THE CONTRACTOR IN EXPEDITING HIS
WORK. SUCH APPROVAL AS MAY BE GIVEN DOES NOT IN ANY WAY RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM THE
NECESSITY OF FURNISHING THE MATERIALS AND PERFORMING ALL WORK AS REQUIRED BY THE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

10.0 RECORDS FOR THE OWNER

A EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AT HIS OWN EXPENSE A COMPLETE SET OF PRINTS ON WHICH HE SHALL KEEP
AN ACCURATE RECORD OF THE INSTALLATION OF ALL MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS COVERED BY HIS CONTRACTUAL
AGREEMENT. THE RECORD SHALL INDICATE THE LOCATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT AND THE ROUTING OF ALL SYSTEMS.
ALL PIPES BURIED IN CONCRETE SLABS, WALLS, AND BELOW GRADE SHALL BE LOCATED BY DIMENSION UNLESS A
SURFACE MOUNTED DEVICE IN EACH SPACE INDICATES THE EXACT LOCATION. HE SHALL THEN OBTAIN OR PREPARE
AT HIS EXPENSE ONE COMPLETE DIGITAL SET OF THE ORIGINAL DRAWINGS INTO WHICH HE SHALL TRANSFER HIS
NOTATIONS AND DELIVER THESE "AS—BUILT" DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT AT JOB COMPLETION BEFORE FINAL
PAYMENT FOR DELIVERY TO THE OWNER.

11.0 MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP

A ALL MATERIALS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED SHALL BE NEW, FREE FROM DEFECTS, AND OF THE BEST QUALITY
OF THEIR RESPECTIVE KINDS. ALL LIKE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE OF THE SAME MANUFACTURER, MODEL, AND
QUALITY UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

B.  ALL MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE APPLIED, INSTALLED, CONNECTED, ERECTED,
USED, CLEANED, ADJUSTED, AND CONDITIONED AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURERS, OR AS INDICATED IN
THEIR PUBLISHED LITERATURE, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY HEREIN SPECIFIED TO THE CONTRARY. ALL WORK UNDER THIS
CONTRACT SHALL BE PERFORMED BY COMPETENT WORKMEN AND EXECUTED IN A NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER
PROVIDING A THOROUGH AND COMPLETE INSTALLATION. WORK SHALL BE PROPERLY PROTECTED DURING
CONSTRUCTION. AT COMPLETION, THE INSTALLATION SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED AND ALL TOOLS, EQUIPMENT,
OBSTRUCTIONS, OR DEBRIS PRESENT AS A RESULT OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE PREMISES.

12.0 STORAGE AND PROTECTION

PROVIDE ADEQUATE FACILITIES FOR [TEMS FURNISHED UNDER THESE SPECIFICATIONS WHICH ARE SUBJECT TO
DAMAGE OR EXPOSED TO ELEMENTS. TAKE SUCH PRECAUTIONS AS NECESSARY TO PROPERLY PROTECT APPARATUS
FROM DAMAGE. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS PROVISION WILL BE SUFFICIENT CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE
APPARATUS.

13.0 COOPERATION

A ALL WORK UNDER THESE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED IN CONJUNCTION WITH OTHER TRADES ON THIS
PROJECT IN A MANNER WHICH WILL ALLOW EACH TRADE ADEQUATE TIME AT THE PROPER STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION
TO FULFILL HIS WORK.

B. MAINTAINING CONTACT AND BEING FAMILAR WITH THE PROGRESS OF GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND THE TIMELY
INSTALLATION OF SLEEVES AND INSERTS, ETC., BEFORE CONCRETE IS PLACED SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THIS TRADE AS WILL THE INSTALLATION OF THE REQUIRED SYSTEMS IN THEIR SEVERAL STAGES, AT THE PROPER
TIME TO EXPEDITE THIS CONTRACT AND AVOID UNNECESSARY DELAYS IN THE PROGRESS OF OTHER CONTRACTS,
AND MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF PROGRESS SCHEDULES SET UP BY THE ARCHITECT.

C.  SHOULD ANY QUESTIONS ARISE BETWEEN TRADES AS TO THE PLACING OF LINES, DUCTS, CONDUITS, FIXTURES, OR
EQUIPMENT, OR SHOULD IT APPEAR DESIRABLE TO REMOVE ANY GENERAL CONSTRUCTION WHICH WOULD AFFECT
THE APPEARANCE OR STRENGTH OF THE STRUCTURE, REFERENCE SHALL BE MADE TO THE ARCHITECT FOR
INSTRUCTION.

14.0 SLEEVES AND ESCUTCHEONS

A GENERALLY WHERE PIPES PASS THROUGH WALLS OR FLOORS, 22 GAUGE GALVANIZED SHEET SLEEVES SHALL BE
USED, EXCEPT THOSE IN BEAMS, OUTSIDE WALLS, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS OR IN CONCRETE SLABS IN MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT ROOMS, WHICH SHALL BE STANDARD GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE. THE SIZE OF THESE SLEEVES SHALL BE
SUCH AS TO PERMIT READILY THE SUBSEQUENT INSERTION OF PIPE OF THE PROPER SIZE WITH ADEQUATE
CLEARANCE FOR MOVEMENT DUE TO EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION. IN THE CASE OF INSULATED LINES THE
DIAMETER OF THE SLEEVES SHALL BE AT LEAST %" GREATER THAN THE OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF INSULATION. WHERE
PIPES PASS THROUGH OUTSIDE WALLS, THE INSIDE DIAMETER OF THE GALVANIZED IRON PIPE SLEEVES SHALL BE
AT LEAST J" GREATER THAN THE OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF THE SERVICE PIPE. AFTER THE PIPE AND ITS SLEEVE
WITH A MASTIC OR CAULK WITH LEAD. USE PACKING AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMPLISH THIS.

B.  ESCUTCHEONS EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OR SPECIFIED SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL PIPES PASSING
EXPOSED THROUGH THE FLOORS, WALLS, OR CEILINGS. ESCUTCHEONS SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE CRANE NO. 10,
CHROME PLATED SECTIONAL FLOOR AND CEILING PLATES AND SHALL FIT SNUGLY AND NEATLY AROUND PIPE OR
PIPE_INSULATION OR INSULATED LINES. SOLID CHROME PLATES WITH SET SCREWS SHALL BE USED IF SECTIONAL
PLATES DO NOT FIT PROPERLY OR STAY IN PLACE.

15.0 DIELECTRIC ISOLATION

WHEREVER COPPER, BRASS OR BRONZE PIPING SYSTEMS ARE CONNECTED TO STEEL OR IRON PIPING
SYSTEMS, THIS CONNECTION SHALL BE MADE WITH DIELECTRIC ISOLATORS. THE DIELECTRIC ISOLATORS SHALL BE
SO DESIGNED THAT NONFERROUS PIPING MATERIALS SHALL BE ISOLATED BY THE USE OF TEFLON OR
NYLON ISOLATING MATERIALS MADE UP IN THE FORM OF SCREWED TYPE UNIONS OR INSULATIONS GASKETS
AND BOLT SLEEVES AND WASHERS FOR STANDARD FLANGED CONNECTIONS. ALL  DIELECTRIC ISOLATORS SHALL BE
SELECTED FOR PRESSURES OF THE SYSTEMS INVOLVED. DIELECTRIC ISOLATORS SHALL BE EPCO, CRANE OR
MALONEY.

16.0 FLAME SPREAD PROPERTIES OF MATERIALS

ALL MATERIALS AND ADHESIVES USED FOR ACOUSTICAL LININGS AND INSULATION, JACKETS, TAPES, ETC.
SHALL CONFORM TO INTERIM FEDERAL STANDARD FLAMESPREAD PROPERTIES OF MATERIALS, INC. FED. STD. NO.
00336A (COMM. NBS). THE CLASSIFICATION SHALL NOT EXCEED NO. 2, WITH THE RANGES OF INDICES BETWEEN 0
AND 25 FOR THESE CLASSIFICATIONS AS LISTED IN THE FEDERAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE BASIC MATERIALS, THE
FINISHES, ADHESIVES, ETC. SPECIFIED FOR EACH SYSTEM, AND SHALL BE SUCH  THAT WHEN COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED
THE TOTAL WILL NOT EXCEED AN INDEX OF 50 IN CLASSIFICATION ~ 111 AS LISTED IN THE FEDERAL SPECIFICATIONS.
MODIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE TO INSULATING MATERIALS, ETC. AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THE FEDERAL
SPECIFICATIONS.

17.0 ELECTRIC WIRING

EXCEPT FOR SUCH ITEMS AS ARE NORMALLY WIRED UP AT THEIR POINT OF MANUFACTURE AND SO
DELIVERED, AND UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED TO THE CONTRARY HEREIN, THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WILL DO
ALL ELECTRIC WIRING OF EVERY CHARACTER BOTH FOR POWER SUPPLY AND FOR ALL PILOT AND CONTROL WIRING,
INCLUDING THE CONTROLS, STARTERS, ETC. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL ERECT ALL MOTORS IN PLACE READY FOR
CONNECTIONS AND SHALL FURNISH WITH EACH SUCH MOTOR A STARTER OF THE TYPE SPECIFIED DELIVER IT IN GOOD
CONDITION TO THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AT THE JOB. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WILL MOUNT ALL SUCH
STARTERS, AS DIRECTED, FURNISHING SUPPORTING STRUCTURES WHERE NECESSARY.

18.0 CROSS CONNECTION AND INTERCONNECTIONS

NO PLUMBING FIXTURE, DEVICE, OR PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED WHICH WILL PROVIDE A CROSS
CONNECTION OR INTERCONNECTION BETWEEN A DISTRIBUTING SUPPLY FOR DRINKING OR DOMESTIC PURPOSES
AND A POLLUTED SUPPLY SUCH AS DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR A SOIL OR WASTE PIPE WHICH WILL PERMIT OR MAKE
POSSIBLE THE BACKFLOW OF SEWAGE, POLLUTED WATER, OR WASTE INTO THE WATER ~ SUPPLY SYSTEM.

19.0 RESPONSIBILITY

THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SATISFACTORY AND COMPLETE EXECUTION OF ALL
WORK INCLUDED. HE SHALL PRODUCE COMPLETE FINISHED OPERATING SYSTEMS AND PROVIDE ALL INCIDENTAL
ITEMS REQUIRED AS PART OF HIS WORK, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER SUCH ITEMS IS PARTICULARLY
SPECIFIED OR INDICATED.
20.0 CLEAN UP

A CLEAN UP TRASH AND DEBRIS CAUSED BY THE WORK OF THIS SECTION, KEEPING PREMISES, STREETS, SIDEWALKS
AND ADJACENT AREAS CLEAN AND NEAT AT ALL TIMES.

B. DISPOSE OF SUCH MATERIALS OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE PROJECT SITE AT APPROVED LOCATIONS.

21.0 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING

PROVIDE NECESSARY EXCAVATING AND BACKFILLING FOR THE INSTALLATION OF WORK SPECIFIED IN THIS
DMSION. TRENCHES FOR UNDERGROUND PIPING AND CONDUIT SHALL BE EXCAVATED TO REQUIRED DEPTH  WITH
BELL HOLES PROVIDED AS NECESSARY TO INSURE UNIFORM BEARING. CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN NOT TO EXCAVATE
BELOW DEPTH, AND ANY EXCAVATION BELOW DEPTH SHALL BE REFILLED WITH SAND OR GRAVEL FIRMLY
COMPACTED. WHERE ROCK OR HARD OBJECTS ARE ENCOUNTERED, THEY SHALL BE EXCAVATED TO A
GRADE SIX INCHES (6”) BELOW THE LOWERMOST PART OF THE PIPE AND REFILLED TO THE PIPE GRADE AS
SPECIFIED. AFTER THE PIPE HAS BEEN INSTALLED, TESTED AND APPROVED, THE TRENCHES SHALL BE
BACKFILLED IN GRADE WITH APPROVED MATERIAL, WELL TAMPED OR PUDDLED COMPACTLY IN PLACE. DO
NOT PROCEED WITH BACKFILL OPERATIONS UNTIL PIPING HAS BEEN INSPECTED  BY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER.
DO NOT PERFORM BACKFILLING OPERATIONS EXCEPT IN THE PRESENCE OF THE ARCHITECT OR OWNER. ALL
TRENCHES SHALL BE SHORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AND OSHA REQUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL PREPARE ENGINEERED TRENCH DRAWINGS AS REQUIRED BY OSHA.

22.0 ACCESS DOORS

ACCESS DOORS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. THIS SUB—CONTRACTOR WILL
CLOSELY COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF VALVES, ETC. IN ORDER TO HAVE ACCESS TO ALL CONCEALED

PORTIONS OF THE SYSTEM REQUIRING PERIODIC SERVICE. PREPARE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR COORDINATION ~ OF ALL
ACCESS DOORS, LOCATING SAME FOR INSTALLATION BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
23.0 GUARANTEE

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH A WRITTEN GUARANTEE IN TRIPLICATE, WARRANTING ALL MATERIALS,
EQUIPMENT AND LABOR FURNISHED BY HIM TO BE FREE OF ALL DEFECTS, FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR  FROM
THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER. HE SHALL FURTHER GUARANTEE THAT ALL EQUIPMENT

SHALL MEET THE CHARACTERISTICS, CAPACITIES, AND WORKMANSHIP SPECIFIED AND SHOULD  ANY DEFECTS OR
EQUIPMENT BE INDICATED WITHIN THE WARRANTY PERIOD, THE DEFECTS AND/OR EQUIPMENT WILL BE
REPARED ~ OR MADE GOOD WITHOUT COST TO THE OWNER.

24.0 VALVES

A FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL VALVES INDICATED ON THE PLANS SPECIFIED HEREIN, OR REQUIRED O CONTROL
THE FLOW OF WATER, CONDENSATE, ETC. TO AND FROM VARIOUS PARTS OF THE SYSTEMS, IN AND OUT OF
VARIOUS PIECES OF MACHINERY, AND EQUIPMENT, TO SEGREGATE VARIOUS PARTS OF INDIVIDUAL SYSTEMS, ETC.

B.  GENERALLY, VALVES SHALL BE OF THE TYPES AND PATTERN CORRESPONDING TO THE FOLLOWING LISTINGS,
BUT WHERE NECESSITATED BY PARTICULAR CONDITIONS OR CLASSES OF WORK, SPECIAL VALVES SHALL BE
EMPLOYED.

VALVES SHALL BE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES AND APPROVED MANUFACTURERS.

END KITZ NIBCO HAMMOND
VALVE PR CONNECTION NUMBER | NUMBER
GATE s 2" &EB THREADED 40 113 1B-645
GATE 2 & SOLDER 41 S-113 1B—-647
s
GLOBE S op THREADED 9 T-235-Y | IB-413
GLOBE 52 &EB SOLDER 1 s-211-Y X
ANGLE 2 & THREADED 38 T-311-Y X
SMALLER
2" &
ANGLE SOLDER X S-311-v X
s
CHECK SR THREADED 22 T-413-B | IR-940
CHECK 2 & SOLDER 257 | s-413-v | 1B-9s
SMALLER
END KITZ NIBCO HAMMOND
VALVE TYPE | SIZE CONNECTION NUMBER
17 & | —
BALL AR SOLDER |68 SERIES| 70 SERES | s-585-70
BALL %" & LGR SOLDER |62 SERIES| 82 SERES | S-595Y

D. WHERE COCKS ARE REQUIRED, THEY SHALL GENERALLY BE OF THE SAME OR COMPATIBLE MATERIAL AS THE
PIPING AND SUITABLE FOR THE SYSTEM. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL SPECIAL COCKS REQUIRED SUCH AS PET
COCKS, GAUGE COCKS, ETC.

WHERE VALVES OR COCKS ARE INSTALLED IN CHROME PLATED LINES, THEY SHALL BE CHROME PLATED TO
MATCH.

F.  CONNECTIONS BETWEEN SCREW JOINT VALVES AND COPPER LINES SHALL BE MADE USING COPPER I.P.S.
SCREWED OR COPPER TO I.P.S. FLANGED CONNECTORS.

G. SPECIAL TYPES OF VALVES SHALL BE EMPLOYED IN ANY AND ALL LINES WHERE SPECIFIED ELSEWHERE OR
REQUIRED BY CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE JOB SITE. PRIOR APPROVAL SHALL BE OBTAINED FOR ALL SUCH
VALVES.

25.0 UNIONS

PROVIDE AND INSTALL UNIONS BETWEEN EACH ITEM OF EQUIPMENT AND THE VALVE CONTROLLING AND/OR
THE VARIOUS PIPING CONNECTIONS TO IT. UNIONS SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY CRANE, MUELLER,
GRINNELL OR WALWORTH AND SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: STEEL PIPE: UNIONS 2" AND SMALLER, MALLEABLE IRON
WITH BRASS SEAT AND GROUND JOINTS. COPPER PIPE: UNION 2" AND SMALLER, BRASS GROUND JOINTS,
COPPER TO COPPER.

26.0 VALVE INSTALLATION

A PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL VALVES THAT ARE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFIED OR THAT MAY BE
NECESSARY TO INSTALL COMPLETE, CONTROLLED AND PROPERLY OPERATING SYSTEMS AS REQUIRED BY CODE,
AND AS APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT.

B. EACH HOT AND COLD WATER RETURN BRANCH LINE OR RISER SERVING TWO OR MORE FIXTURES SHALL BE
SEPARATELY VALVED WHERE [T IS CONNECTED TO ITS RESPECTIVE MAIN. THE BRANCH LINES TO BATTERIES OF
FIXTURES OR FIXTURE GROUPS SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY VALVED. THE WATER SUPPLIES TO WHICH HOT AND/PR
CP;D WATER IS CONNECTED, WHETHER INSTALLED BY THIS CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS, SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
A VALVE AND UNION TO FACILITATE ITS REMOVAL WITHOUT INTERRUPTING ANY OTHER SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

C. VALVES SHALL BE LOCATED IN ACCESSIBLE POSITIONS OR MADE ACCESSIBLE THROUGH REMOVABLE PANELS,
ETC., AND WHERE SEVERAL VALVES ARE RELATED AS TO FUNCTION, THEY SHALL BE GROUPED IN A PATTERN.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ARRANGE FOR PROPER LOCATION OF ALL ACCESS PANELS REQUIRED SUBJECT TO
APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT. PARTICULAR CARE SHALL BE EXERCISED TO AVOID LEAVING TOOL MARKS AND
SCRATCHES WHERE CONNECTIONS ARE EXPOSED IN TOILET ROOM, MACHINE ROOM, AND OTHER CONSPICUOUS
PLACES

D. PROVIDE AND INSTALL STOP VALVES OF THE INDICATED OR REQUIRED TYPE IN ALL PIPING SYSTEMS WHERE
SHOWN OR REQUIRED; AT MAINS, AT OUTLETS, AND ITEMS OF EQUIPMENT, AT THE INLET AND OUTLET OF EACH
PUMP, AND OTHER APPURTENANCES; IN BY—PASSES; IN SPECIAL SERVICE LINES SUCH AS DRAIN LINE,
MAKE—UP WATERLINES AND FILL LINES; AND AT ALL OTHER PLACES DESIGNATED TO ON THE PLANS AND/OR
REQUIRED TO CONTROL FLOW OF WATER OR TO VARIOUS SECTIONS OF THE BUILDINGS AND TO VARIOUS
GROUPS OF FIXTURES; ITEMS OF EQUIPMENT, ETC. THE SUPPLY OF WATER TO EVERY PLUMBING FIXTURE
SPECIFIED TO BE INSTALLED UNDER THIS CONTRACT OR PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS AS PART OF
THE EQUIPMENT BY "OWNER™ OR "OTHERS” SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH POSITIVE SHUT-OFF AND STOP VALVES.

27.0 INDIRECT WASTE PIPING

THIS SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF ALL PIPING FROM THE SOURCE TO A FLOOR DRAIN OR OTHER POINT OF DISPOSAL IN THE BUILDING PLUMBING SYSTEM. FINAL CONNECTIONS TO
THE PLUMBING SYSTEM SHALL BE ~ THROUGH OPEN SIGHT, OR INDIRECT TRAPPED CONNECTION. ALL DRAIN LINES SHALL BE TYPE "M” COPPER WATERTUBE UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED. ALL HORIZONTAL DRAINS SHALL PITCH J§* PER FOOT AND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH PLUGGED TEE CLEANOUTS, UNLESS OTHERWISE ACCESSIBLE FOR CLEANING. FITTINGS SHALL
BE DRAINAGE PATTERN.
280 EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS

EXTEND DOMESTIC WATER TO THE VARIOUS ITEMS OF EQUIPMENT AS INDICATED OR REQUIRED, TERMINATING THE LINES WHERE AND AS DIRECTED. MAKE ALL FINAL PLUMBING
CONNECTIONS. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES AND UNIONS AT EACH WATER CONNECTION TO EACH ITEM OF EQUIPMENT REQUIRING SAME. FURNISH ALL P-TRAPS FOR WASTE CONNECTIONS TO
THIS EQUIPMENT.
29.0 JESTING AND ADJUSTING

A AFTER ALL VERTICAL SOIL, WASTE AND VENT, DRAIN AND DOWNSPOUT LINES HAVE BEEN SET, ALL THE OUTLETS SHALL BE TEMPORARILY PLUGGED UP. THE PIPES SHALL THEN BE
FILLED WITH WATER, FULL TO THE TOP, AND ALLOWED TO REMAIN SO FOR 24 HOURS AND PROVED WATERTIGHT.

B. A FINAL TEST SHALL BE MADE AFTER ALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SOIL, WASTE AND VENT PIPES HAVE BEEN INSTALLED AND ALL FIXTURES ROUGHED-IN, AND BEFORE THE SEWER
CONNECTION IS MADE. IN THIS CASE, AS BEFORE, ALL PIPES SHALL BE FILLED TO THE TOP OF THE VERTICAL LINES AND ALLOWED TO REMAIN SO FOR 24 HOURS AND PROVED
WATERTIGHT.

C. ALL THE ABOVE PIPES IN ADDITION TO THE WATER TESTS, SHALL BE TESTED BY THE PEPPERMINT OR SMOKE TEST, IF THE ARCHITECT OR INSPECTING AUTHORITIES SO REQUIRE. ALL
COLD, HOT AND FIRE PROTECTION WATER LINES SHALL BE TESTED AT 150 LBS. HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE AND PROVED TIGHT. TESTS AND WATER LINES SHALL BE MADE BEFORE
COVERING OR INSULATION IS APPLIED.

D. ALL THE PIPING TESTED ABOVE SHALL BE PROVED TIGHT BY THE TESTS. SHOULD ANY LEAKS OCCUR, THEY SHALL BE STOPPED IN AN APPROVED MANNER AND THE LINES RE-TESTED
UNTIL THEY PROVE TIGHT AND ARE ACCEPTABLE.

E. IN THE CASE OF ANY DEFECT, THEY SHALL BE MADE GOOD TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ARCHITECT AND THE WORK RETESTED WITHOUT DELAY. ALL SUCH WORK SHALL BE DONE BY
THE CONTRACTOR WITHOUT ADDITIONAL CHARGE.

F. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ALL STOPS, FLOW CONTROL FITTINGS, REGULATORS, ETC. AND PUT THE ENTIRE PLUMBING INSTALLATION IN COMPLETE AND SATISFACTORY WORKING
ORDER. ALL REPAIRS TO PIPING SHALL BE MADE BY REPLACING THE VALVES, FITTINGS AND/OR PIPE PROVING TO BE DEFECTIVE. SCRATCHES, WRENCH MARKS, ETC. ON CHROME
PLATED LINES WILL BE CONSIDERED DEFECTIVE AND SHALL BE REPLACED WITHOUT SCRATCHES, MARKS, ETC.

30.0 INSULATION

A GENERAL

MATERIALS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY JOHNS—MANVILLE, ARMSTRONG, OWENS—-CORNING, CERTAINTEED-ST. GOBAIN, PITTSBURGH PLATE GLASS, OR BENJAMIN FOSTER. MATERIALS
FURNISHED SHALL BE EQUAL IN EVERY RESPECT TO THAT SPECIFIED.

1.1, PIPE INSULATION: (COLD AND HOT WATER PIPING): JOHNS-MANVILLE FLAME SAFEGLASS FIBER PIPE INSULATION WITH GVB PRE-SIZED GLASS CLOTH VAPOR BARRIER JACKET. VB
REINFORCED FOIL-KRAFT VAPOR BARRIER JACKET IN CONCEALED AREAS. PIPING EXPOSED TO THE ATMOSPHERE SHALL HAVE 0.016” THICK SMOOTH OR CORRUGATED ALUMINUM
JACKET WITH VAPOR BARRIER. ATTACHMENT SHALL BE MADE BY J%" WIDE 0.020" THICK ALUMINUM BANDS WITH APPROVED CLOSURE SYSTEM.

1.2, VAPOR BARRIER ADHESIVE: BENJAMIN FOSTER 30-35
1.3.  INSULATION AND FINISHING CEMENT: JOHNS—-MANVILLE 375.
1.4.  ADHESIVE FOR PIPE INSULATION JACKETS: JOHNS-MANVILLE VBT OR U-GLUE VAPOR BARRIER ADHESIVE.
B.  PREPARATION
APPLY INSULATION AFTER SURFACES TO BE INSULATED ARE THOROUGHLY CLEANED AND ENTIRE MECHANICAL SYSTEM HAS BEEN TESTED AND PROVEN TIGHT.
C.  APPLICATION
1.1.  PROVIDE EQUAL THICKNESS OF JOHNS—MANVILLE THERMOBESTOS ON HOT PIPING AND FOAMGLAS INSULATION IN 24" SECTIONS AT ALL HANGERS OR OTHER SUPPORT POINTS.
HANGERS SHALL BE ON OUTSIDE OF INSULATION AND NOT IN CONTACT WITH PIPE. CURVED GALVANIZED METAL SHIELD SHALL BE USED BETWEEN THE HANGERS OR SUPPORT

POINTS AND THE BOTTOM OF THE INSULATED PIPE. SHIELDS SHALL BE 12 GAUGE AND 18" LONG ON PIPING 8" AND LARGER, 16 GAUGE AND 12 LONG ON PIPING 3" THROUGH
6" LONG ON PIPING %" THROUGH 2”.

M1.

SERVICE PIPE_SIZE
DOMESTIC COLD, HOT WATER AND HOT WATER RETURN ALL

31.0 HANGERS

A ALL SYSTEMS SHALL BE OF A TYPE SUTABLE FOR EACH USE. PERFORATED STRAPS SHALL NOT BE USED IN ANY WORK. FOR FERROUS PIPES, USE MALLEABLE IRON, ADJUSTABLE,
SPLIT RING, SWIVEL HANGERS. WHERE SEVERAL PIPES ARE PARALLEL AT THE SAME ELEVATIONS, TRAPEZE HANGERS MAY BE USED. FOR COPPER PIPES UP TO AND INCLUDING THREE
INCHES IN SIZE, USE MALLEABLE IRON COPPER-PLATED HANGERS. FOR COPPER PIPES LARGER THAN THREE INCHES, USE COPPER—PLATED CLEVIS HANGERS.

320 ND AND_INSII JILDIN M WATER PIPING AND FITTING

A PIPE AND FITTINGS 3" AND SMALLER:
1.1, PIPING SHALL BE FABRICATED OF TYPE "L" COPPER TUBE CONFORMING TO ASTM BB8-51 AND IT SHALL BE PROVIDED IN 10 FOOT STRAIGHT LENGTHS.
1.2, FITTINGS SHALL BE WROUGHT COPPER JOINED WITH 15% SILVER BEARING LEAD-FREE SOLDER BY "SILFOS® OR EQUAL.

33.0 DOMESTIC HOT, COLD WATER

A SUPPLY AND INSTALL COMPLETE SYSTEMS OF HOT AND COLD WATER DISTRIBUTION FROM WATER SUPPLY SOURCES INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS TO PLUMBING FIXTURES, DRINKING
FOUNTAINS, SINKS, HYDRANTS ETC., AS SHOWN AND/OR IMPLIED.

B. HOT AND COLD WATER SUPPLY LINES TO EACH AND EVERY FIXTURE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH STOP VALVES WHICH SHALL BE CHROMIUM PLATED WHERE EXPOSED CHROME—PLATED
PIPE IS USED.

C.  WATER HAMMER ARRESTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL WATER BRANCHES TO FIXTURES. SINGLE, ISOLATED FIXTURES MAY BE PROTECTED FROM WATER HAMMER BY AIR CHAMBERS OF
THE SAME DIAMTERES AND MATERIAL ON THE RESPECTIVE SUPPLY PIPE AND TWELVE INCHES (127) LONG BY %'MINIMUM SIZE.

D. PROPERLY PITCH PIPE AS REQUIRED.
34.0 SANITARY SEWER

A. SUPPLY AND INSTALL COMPLETE GRAVITY SYSTEMS OF DRAINAGE BETWEEN PLUMBING FIXTURES, FLOOR DRAIN, SPECIAL EQUIPMENT, ETC., AND THE POINT OF TERMINATION INDICATED
ON THE DRAWINGS.

B. PROVIDE TRAPS FOR EACH UNTRAPPED FIXTURE OR DEVICE IN THE SANTARY SEWER SYSTEM. TRAPS SHALL BE AS CLOSE TO FIXTURES AS IS PRACTICABLE.
350 SANITARY SEWER PIPING SYSTEMS (INTERIOR 2" AND LARGER)

A SANITARY PIPING ABOVE GRADE SHALL BE PVC OR AS PER CODE REQUIREMENTS.

B. JOINTS SHALL BE MADE USING A STAINLESS STEEL SHIELD AND CLAMP ASSEMBLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CISPI DESIGNATION 310-78.
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C.  SANITARY PIPING BELOW GRADE SHALL BE EXTRA HEAVY CAST-IRON SOIL PIPE WITH HUB AND SPIGOT. FITTINGS
SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-74. JOINTS SHALL BE MADE USING POSITVE DOUBLE —SEAL COMPRESSION. TYPE
GASKETS CONFORMING TO ASTM C-564.

36.0 VENTS

VENT PIPING SHALL BE OF NON-SCALING TYPE AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL.
37.0 SANITARY, WASTE AND VENT PIPING
A SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE CLEANOUT AND TEST TEES AS FOLLOWS:

1.1, CLEANOUTS SHALL CONSIST OF A LONG SWEEP % BEND OR ONE OR TWO J§ BENDS EXTENDED TO AN EASILY
ACCESSIBLE PLACE OR WHERE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.

1.2, TEST TEES WITH CLEANOUT PLUGS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE FOOT OF ALL SOIL, WASTE STACKS.

1.3.  CLEANOUTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH CHANGE OF DIRECTION, IN INTERIOR HORIZONTAL RUNS AT INTERVALS
NOT EXCEEDING 50°. CLEANOUTS SHALL BE BRASS CAULKED INTO THE LINES, AND WHERE THEY OCCUR IN
WALLS OR FLOOR OF FINISHED AREAS, SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ADJUSTABLE ACCESS PLATES. ALL INTERIOR
CLEANOUTS SHALL BE SAME SIZE AS THE PIPE SERVED UP TO 4" SIZE AND 4" FOR ALL LARGER LINES.
EXTERIOR CLEANOUTS SHALL CONSIST OF A CONCRETE ENCASED WYE IN THE LINE WITH CLEANOUT LEG
EXTENDING UPWARD THEREFROM AND TERMINATING IN THE CONCRETE SLAB BELOW GRADE. AT STANDARD CAST
IRON CLEANOUT CASTING SHALL BE SET ON THIS SLAB IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO BE FLUSH WITH FINISHED
GRADE AND PROVIDE ACCESS THROUGH ITS COVER TO THE CLEANOUT. A REMOVABLE CONCRETE STOPPER
SHALL BE THE SAME SIZE AS THE SEWER. FLOOR CLEANOUTS SHALL BE EQUAL TO JOSAM #56000. WALL
CLEANOUTS SHALL BE EQUAL TO JOSAM #58710.

B. SOIL, WASTE AND VENT PIPING FOR THE SANITARY DRAINAGE, MUST BE OF SIZE NOTED AND BE RUN AS INDICATED.
WHERE ELEVATIONS ARE GIVEN, PIPES MUST BE RUN IN STRAIGHT LINES AND HAVE A UNIFORM GRADE BETWEEN THE
ELEVATIONS NOTED AND NO BRANCH DRAIN SHALL HAVE A LESS GRADE THAN THAT INDICATED FOR THE MAIN DRAIN
TO WHICH IT IS CONNECTED. WHERE ELEVATIONS ARE NOT GIVEN, PIPES SHALL BE GIVEN A UNIFORM GRADE OF
J4"/FOOT WHERE POSSIBLE BUT NOT LESS THAN J%°/FOOT. ALL OVERHEAD PIPES MUST BE KEPT AS CLOSE TO
CEILINGS AS POSSIBLE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR INDICATED. THE SOIL AND WASTE PIPES SO SHOWN AND
NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE EXTENDED AS BENT PIPES TO ABOVE THE ROOF LINE AND PROJECT ABOVE
ROOF LINE BUT NOT LESS THAN 6" NOR MORE THAN 18". WHERE SO NOTED OR INDICATED ON DRAWINGS, TWO OR
MORE VENT PIPES SHALL BE CONNECTED TOGETHER AND EXTENDED AS ONE PIPE. CONNECTIONS ON WHICH THE
FIXTURE VENTED IS LOCATED SO AS TO PREVENT THE USE OF ANY VENT LINES AS A WASTE.

C. CHANGES IN PIPE SIZES ON SOIL, WASTE LINES SHALL BE MADE WITH REDUCING FITTINGS. CHANGES IN DIRECTION
SHALL BE MADE BY 45 DEGREE WYES, LONG-SWEEP J BENDS, )6 J, OR Mg BENDS, EXCEPT THAT SANITARY TEES
MAY BE_USED ON VERTICAL STACKS AND SHORT 4 BENDS OR ELBOWS MAY BE USED IN SOIL AND WASTE LINES

ERE THE CHANGE IN DIRECTION OF FLOW IS FORM THE HORIZONTAL TO THE VERTICAL AND ON THE DISCHARGE
FROM WATER CLOSETS.

D. PIPE SHALL BE CUT ACCURATELY TO MEASUREMENTS ESTABLISHED AT THE BUILDING BY CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE
WORKED INTO PLACE WITHOUT SPRINGING OR FORCING. CARE SHALL BE TAKEN NOT TO WEAKEN THE STRUCTURAL
PORTION OF THE BUILDING. SERVICE PIPE, VALVES AND FITTINGS SHALL BE KEPT A SUFFICIENT DISTANCE FROM
OTHER SURFACES TO PERMIT NOT LESS THAN %" BETWEEN FINISHED COVERINGS ON THE DIFFERENT SURFACES.
CHANGES IN PIPE SIZES SHALL BE MADE WITH REDUCING FITTINGS.

E. LOCATIONS AND SIZES OF CHASES AND OPENINGS NECESSARY FOR THE PROPER INSTALLATION OF THE WORK SHALL
BE DETERMINED IN ADVANCE AND PROVIDED DURING THE ERECTION OF THE WORK. WHERE PIPES PASS THROUGH
WATER PROOFING MEMBRANES FLASHING SLEEVES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH AN INTEGRAL FLASHING FLANGE TO
WHICH A FLASHING SHIELD CAN BE SOLDERED AND THE SPACE SHALL BE MADE WATERTIGHT.

38.0 CLEANING

A ALL PIPING SHALL BE THOROUGHLY FLUSHED WITH WATER BEFORE PLACING IN OPERATION. AS SOON AS THE WATER
IN THE PIPING RUNS CLEAR, THE STRAINERS SHALL BE CLEANED AND THE SYSTEM PLACED IN OPERATING
CONDITION.

B. ENDS OF SCREW-JOINTED PIPER MUST BE CUT SQUARE SO AS TO SEAT IN THE BOTTOM OF RECESS OF THE
FITTINGS, AND MUST BE REAMED OUT. BENDING OF SOIL, WASTE, DRAIN AND VENT PIPES WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.

C. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR AREAS HAVING SUSPENDED CEILINGS, FURRING, ETC., WHERE PIPING CAN BE
CONCEALED.

D. IN NO CASE SHALL PIPING BE RUN EXPOSED EXCEPT AS PERMITTED BY NOTATIONS ON DRAWINGS. SEE OTHER
PARAGRAPHS FOR INSULATION REQUIRED FOR PIPING NOT PROTECTED BY BURIAL IN GROUND OR STRUCTURAL
SLABS, ETC.

E.  PARTICULAR CARE SHALL BE TAKEN IN RUNNING PIPING SO AS NOT TO INTERFERE WITH FINISHED ELECTRICAL WORK.
IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT LOCATION PRIORITY SHALL BE AFFORDED TO ELECTRICAL WORK SO AS NOT TO
EFFECT THE APPEARANCE OF THE BUILDING ADVERSELY.

39.0 DISINFECTION OF WATER SYSTEMS

A UPON COMPLETION OF ALL TESTS AND NECESSARY REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS ALL WATER PIPING SYSTEMS SHALL
BE SUBJECTED TO A DISINFECTION PROCEDURE AS HEREIN SPECIFIED. THE SYSTEMS TO BE DISINFECTED SHALL
INCLUDE HOT AND COLD WATER PIPING, DRINKING WATER PIPING, AND ANY OTHER SYSTEMS THAT MAY BE
CONNECTED TO THE SAME SUPPLY SOURCE. THE DISINFECTANT HS=ALL BE APPLIED TO ALL PIPING INCLUDED IN
THE CONTRACT OR FROM THE MAIN CUTOFF VALVE THROUGH ALL TANKS, PUMPS, AND OTHER APPURTENANCES
CONNECTED THERETO.

B. THE SYSTEMS SHALL BE THOROUGHLY FLUSHED WITH WATER TO REMOVE SEDIMENT. FOLLOWING THIS FLUSHING,
THEY SHALL BE DISINFECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS.

1.1, THE SYSTEM SHALL BE CHLORINATED SUCH THAT A CHLORINE RESIDUAL OF NOT LESS THAN 10 PPM, REMAINS
IN THE WATER AFTER 24 HOURS STANDING. WATER FROM THE SOURCE OF SUPPLY SHALL BE CONTROLLED SO
AS TO FLOW SLOWLY DURING THE APPLICATION OF CHLORINE. THE RATE OF CHLORINE MIXTURE FLOW SHALL BE
IN SUCH PROPORTIONS TO THE RATE OF WATER ENTERING PIPE THAT THE CHLORINE DOSE APPLIED SHALL
PROCEDURE 10 PPM AFTER 24 HOURS STANDING. THIS MAY BE EXPECTED WITH AN APPLICATION OF 25 PPM,
ALTHOUGH SOME CONDITIONS MAY REQUIRE MORE.

C. IN THE PROCESS OF CHLORINATING THE SYSTEM, ALL VALVES AND OTHER APPURTENANCES SHALL BE OPERATED
WHILE THE PIPELINE IS FILLED WITH THE CHLORINATING AGENT.

D. FOLLOWING CHLORINATION, ALL TREATED WATER SHALL BE THOROUGHLY FLUSHED FROM THE SYSTEM AT ITS
EXTREMITIES UNTIL THE REPLACEMENT WATER THROUGHOUT ITS LENGTH SHALL UPON TEST BE APPROVED BY THE
PUBLIC HEALTH AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. THIS SATISFACTORY QUALITY OF WATER DELIVERED BY THE NEW
SYSTEM SHOULD CONTINUE FOR A PERIOD OF AT LEAST THREE DAYS AS DEMONSTRATED BY LABORATORY
EXAMINATION OF SAMPLES TAKEN FROM A TAP LOCATED AND INSTALLED IN SUCH A WAY AS TO PERCENT OUTSIDE
CONTAMINATION. AFTER THE SYSTE,S ARE DRAINED, THEY SHALL BE THOROUGHLY FLUSHED WITH FRESH WATER AND
RETURNED TO SERVICE.

E. COSTS OF TESTS AND DISINFECTION SHALL BE BORNE BY THE CONTRACTOR WHO MUST FURNISH THE OWNER, WITH
A COPY TO THE ENGINEER, A CERTIFICATE AUTHENTICATED BY THE PROPER PUBLIC HEALTH AUTHORITY THAT ALL
REQUIRED WATER AND PIPING TESTS AND DISINFECTION HAVE BEEN SATISFACTORILY MADE.

40.0 FIXTURES

A SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.

B. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATION ON ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES.

C. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES AND CONNECTIONS TO MAKE SAME OPERATE TO MEET CODE.

D. PLUMBING FIXTURES

1.1, FITTINGS AND PIPING SHALL BE BRASS AND WHEREVER EXPOSED, SHALL BE POLISHED CHROME-—PLATED.
PROVIDE TIGHT WALL OR FLOOR ESCUTCHEONS OF CHROME—PLATED BRASS WHEREVER PIPES PASS THROUGH
FLOORS, WALLS OR CEILING. ALL PORCELAIN OR VITREOUS CHINA SHALL BE CLEAN, SMOOTH AND BRIGHT. ALL
SHALL BE WARRANTED NOT TO CRAZE, COLOR OR SCALE. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE WHITE IN COLOR;
ALL WATER CLOSET SEATS SHALL BE WHITE. ALL HOT AND COLD WATER SUPPLIED SHALL HAVE CHROME-PLATED
PROCESS STOPS. PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES, FURNISHED COMPLETE WITH ALL
FITTINGS, MOUNTING FLANGES, CARRIERS, CAP SETTING COMPOUND, ETC.

1.2, PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE AS SELECTED BY OWNER.
E.INSTALL ALL FIXTURES IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
F.  CLEAN ALL FIXTURES AFTER INSTALLATION
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1. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR INSULATION OF ALL NEW DOMESTIC WATER LINES.
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HWH-1 | PNLB-50 |LVING UNITS|51 GALLONS 21 GPH @ 90F | 4500 WATTS 240V 1PH 26 1/2°% 36" |3/4" ENPT | 3/4" NPT 092 OFFICIAL USE ONLY

HWH-2 |PNL-20 |COM CTR. |199 GALLONS |21 GPH O 90F | 4500 WATIS 240V 1PH 2% 3 |3/4" NPT | 3/4" T 089

NOTES:

1. UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED WTH TWO (2) TANK TEMPERATURE SENSORS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL ROUTE DRAN LEG TO FLOOR DRAIN IN LAUNDRY ROOM.
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